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Letter to User 

 
 
 
 

 
Included with this report are the financial statements for 

February 2022. As disclosed in the report, during February 2022 the 
Parish operated well within its allowable budget parameters with 
regards to operational expenditures. The optimum level of monthly 
expenditures as a percentage of budgeted expenditures through 
February is 16.67%. The overall rate within the General Fund of 
actual expenditures, as a percentage through February 2022, is 
9.79% which results in a favorable variance of 6.88% below 
budgeted amounts. The Parish will continuously monitor the budget 
in an effort to maximize revenues while also finding ways to become 
more efficient.  
 
 
 
  
Thank you, 
 
  
 
St. Bernard Parish Finance Department   



ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2022

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 918,144.07  306,048.01  306,048.01  1,530,240.08  7.05% 7.05%

FEB 915,684.99  305,228.32  305,228.32  1,526,141.62  7.03% 14.08%

MAR 1,123,048.95  374,349.63  374,349.63  1,871,748.21  8.62% 22.71%

APRIL 1,010,025.30  336,675.09  336,675.09  1,683,375.47  7.76% 30.46%

MAY 1,057,080.71  352,360.20  352,360.20  1,761,801.11  8.12% 38.58%

JUNE 1,139,683.72  379,894.56  379,894.56  1,899,472.83  8.75% 47.33%

JULY 1,066,353.67  355,451.19  355,451.19  1,777,256.05  8.19% 55.52%

AUG 996,735.58  332,245.18  332,245.18  1,661,225.94  7.65% 63.17%

SEPT 1,072,692.03  357,564.00  357,564.00  1,787,820.03  8.24% 71.41%

OCT 1,078,478.25  359,492.72  359,492.72  1,797,463.68  8.28% 79.69%

NOV 1,071,566.54  357,188.82  357,188.82  1,785,944.17  8.23% 87.92%

DEC 1,573,261.50  524,420.49  524,420.49  2,622,102.48  12.08% 100.00%

Actual 13,022,755.29                4,340,918.18                  4,340,918.18  21,704,591.65  100.00%

‐  ‐  ‐  ‐ 

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 1,337,613.41  445,871.13  445,871.13  2,229,355.67  100.00% 100.00%

FEB ‐  0.00% 100.00%

MAR ‐  0.00% 100.00%

APRIL ‐  0.00% 100.00%

MAY ‐  0.00% 100.00%

JUNE ‐  0.00% 100.00%

JULY ‐  0.00% 100.00%

AUG ‐  0.00% 100.00%

SEPT ‐  0.00% 100.00%

OCT ‐  0.00% 100.00%

NOV ‐  0.00% 100.00%

DEC ‐  0.00% 100.00%

Actual 1,337,613.41  445,871.13  445,871.13  2,229,355.67  100.00%

Original Budget 13,000,000.00                4,333,333.33                  4,333,333.33  21,666,666.67 

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 13,000,000.00                4,333,333.33                  4,333,333.33  21,666,666.67$  

Estimated Total 18,972,416.96                6,324,138.89                  6,324,138.89  31,620,694.75$  

Difference 5,972,416.96  1,990,805.56                  1,990,805.56  9,954,028.08$  

Projection Perc. 45.94% 45.94% 45.94% 45.94%

February Estimate 1,334,030.86  444,676.95  444,676.95  2,223,384.76$  

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 2,671,644.27  890,548.08  890,548.08  4,452,740.43$  

Per G/L (2/1/22 balance of 40200 916,539.75  305,513.25  305,513.25  1,527,566.25$  

Difference 1,755,104.52  585,034.83  585,034.83  2,925,174.18$  

2,671,644.27  890,548.08  890,548.08 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
February Estimate 106,722.47  35,574.16  35,574.16  177,870.78 

Total W/ Estimate 213,731.54  71,243.85  71,243.85  356,219.23 

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 73,323.18  24,441.06  24,441.06  122,205.30 

Difference 140,408.36  46,802.79  46,802.79  234,013.93  Total per journal entries

213,731.54  71,243.85  71,243.85  3,159,188.11                 

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual

2020 & 2021 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

2022 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of February 28, 2022

General Fund, 36.79%

34th Judicial Court, 23.01%
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Capital Projects, 2.37%
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Assessor, 0.06%

Grant Administration, 0.65%
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OEP, 1.32%

Bike Paths, 1.46%
Capital Projects, 0.95%
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of February 28, 2022
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED FEBRUARY 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 34,493               85,838               167,250             1,189,207           20.62% 7.22%
2015 Cable Station 77,028               24,484               461,000             210,890              16.71% 11.61%
2120 JPs and Constables -                         50,819               -                         319,900              - 15.89%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 2,114                 10,287               6,000                 59,050                35.23% 17.42%
2210 Registrar of Voters 531                    11,685               725                    71,860                73.24% 16.26%
2310 Administration -                         202,109             35,500               1,882,945           - 10.73%
2311 Security -                         24,844               2,625                 176,191              - 14.10%
2313 Purchasing -                         21,631               -                         144,217              - 15.00%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 11,150               6,714                 12,500               27,000                89.20% 24.87%
2317 Information Technology 556                    61,800               6,000                 504,084              - 12.26%
2320 Finance 1,772,713          162,218             13,393,213        10,420,992         13.24% 1.56%
2330 Personnel Department -                         75,637               -                         456,580              - 16.57%
3100 Parish Coroner 4,412                 35,307               21,500               334,442              20.52% 10.56%
3200 Jail -                         242,274             168,750             1,679,668           - 14.42%
4040 Animal Control 15,671               75,605               33,000               511,727              47.49% 14.77%
4042 PPM 2,400                 130,374             62,375               961,861              3.85% 13.55%
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                         -                         -                         14,014                - -
6510 Economic Development Comm -                         25,000               -                         150,000              - 16.67%

101 Sales Tax 2,671,644          2,671,644          13,000,000        13,979,339         20.55% 19.11%
105 34th Judicial Court 569,122             569,416             3,431,800          3,431,800           16.58% 16.59%
152 Civic Auditorium 20,508               18,054               107,959             107,959              19.00% 16.72%
160 Community Development 909,722             282,232             11,687,388        12,270,049         7.78% 2.30%

Total General Fund      6,092,064$        4,787,972$        42,597,585$      48,903,775$       14.30% 9.79%

229 Hurricane Katrina 63,619               136,781             3,930,500          4,430,500           1.62% 3.09%
253 Criminal Court Fund 17,815               -                         270,000             267,300              6.60% 0.00%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(16.67%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 2/28/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 2/28/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(16.67%)

Special Revenue Funds

5



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED FEBRUARY 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 1,889,435          2,208,367          14,543,832        14,693,832         12.99% 15.03%
259 Council on Aging 70,589               7,807                 427,608             423,838              16.51% 1.84%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 317,805             3,887                 1,560,000          1,560,000           -                     0.25%
261 Recreation

6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 14,247               7,854                 75,000               300,000              -                     -                     
6110 Administration 247,084             229,356             1,726,613          1,724,850           14.31% 13.30%
6120 LSU Ag Center 5,693                 7,492                 29,968               29,968                19.00% 25.00%
6200 Tourism 74,029               84,617               605,068             606,831              12.23% 13.94%

Total 261 Recreation 341,053             329,319             2,436,649          2,661,649           14.00% 12.37%
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 58,360               66,607               415,998             404,747              14.03% 16.46%
4010 DPW Main 70,759               52,726               377,908             358,322              18.72% 14.71%
4015 Road Department 549,448             358,527             3,190,076          3,209,662           17.22% 11.17%
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 6,170                 2,607                 80,000               64,200                7.71% 4.06%
4030 Mosquito Control 70,220               31,237               372,752             372,752              18.84% 8.38%

Total 262 Public Works 754,957             511,704             4,436,734          4,409,683           17.02% 11.60%
263 Road Lighting 124,167             109,803             746,750             746,750              16.63% 14.70%
264 Sanitation Department 1,138,951          940,817             5,858,435          5,858,435           19.44% 16.06%
265 Canals and Drainage 516,600             500,441             3,100,000          3,115,102           16.66% 16.06%
266 Assessor's Fund 1,552                 4,139                 51,644               51,644                3.01% 8.01%
267 WIA 468,355             637,452             2,408,964          2,408,964           19.44% 26.46%
270 Hazard Mitigation 6,899                 103,139             14,603,981        14,603,981         -                     0.71%
271 Health Unit 20,503               -                         260,262             260,262              7.88% 0.00%
273 Communications District 142,915             77,432               600,000             600,000              23.82% 12.91%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 125,329             1,006,907          6,947,226          6,947,183           1.80% 14.49%
279 Transit 48,459               70,571               684,789             684,789              7.08% 10.31%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 3,417                 -                         25,000               25,000                13.67% 0.00%

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 2/28/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 2/28/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(16.67%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(16.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED FEBRUARY 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 19,797               12,203               247,075             247,075              8.01% 4.94%
3500 OEP 36,945               37,132               287,358             287,358              12.86% 12.92%
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                         -                         125,000             125,000              -                     0.00%
5255 Coastal Impact 94,417               39,016               561,710             561,710              16.81% 6.95%
5256 Restore Act 238,365             -                         10,931,405        10,931,405         2.18% 0.00%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 389,524             88,351               12,152,548        12,152,548         3.21% 0.73%
291 GOMESA -                         330,829             500,000             500,000              0.00% 66.17%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 6,441,944$        7,067,746$        75,544,922$      76,401,460$       8.53% 9.25%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 690,067             3,928,100          3,049,975          4,066,500           22.63% 100.00%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 47,004               -                         278,050             278,050              16.90% 0.00%

Debt Service 737,071$           3,928,100$        3,328,025$        4,344,550$         22.15% 100.00%

443 Courthouse Capital -                         -                         -                         25,000                -                     0.00%
445 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                         -                         250,000             -                          -                     0.00%
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 72,722               5,806                 5,503,724          7,117,096           -                     0.08%
464 Capital Projects 66,124               300,671             15,489,592        37,811,917         0.43% 0.80%
465 Drainage Capital Projects -                         -                         500,000             -                          -                     0.00%

Capital Projects 138,846$           306,477$           21,743,316$      44,954,013$       0.64% 0.68%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(16.67%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 2/28/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 2/28/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(16.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED FEBRUARY 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 2,335,221          3,103,403          15,519,513        15,749,469         15.05% 19.70%
529 W&S Sales Tax 890,548             761,311             4,333,333          4,333,333           20.55% 17.57%
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects -                         166,739             12,126,521        10,067,527         -                     1.66%

Total Water & Sewer 3,225,769          4,031,453          31,979,367        30,150,329         10.09% 13.37%

578 Recreational Facilities 151,514             64,596               490,333             490,333              30.90% 13.17%
Total Business-Type Activities 3,377,283          4,096,049          32,469,700        30,640,662         10.40% 13.37%

650 Insurance 458,917             55,854               2,752,625          2,752,625           16.67% 2.03%
675 W&S Insurance 45,833               27,990               275,000             275,000              16.67% 10.18%

Total Internal Service 504,750$           83,844$             3,027,625$        3,027,625$         16.67% 2.77%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 17,291,958$      20,270,188$      178,711,173$    208,272,085$     9.68% 9.73%

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(16.67%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(16.67%)
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 2/28/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 2/28/22
2022 YTD 

Budget

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED FEBRUARY 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 34,493                 85,838                 (51,345)                27,875               198,201             167,250               1,189,207            
2015 Cable Station 77,028                 24,484                 52,544                 76,833               35,148               461,000               210,890               
2120 JPs and Constables -                           50,819                 (50,819)                -                         53,317               -                           319,900               
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 2,114                   10,287                 (8,173)                  1,000                 9,842                 6,000                   59,050                 
2210 Registrar of Voters 531                      11,685                 (11,154)                121                    11,977               725                      71,860                 
2310 Administration -                           202,109               (202,109)              5,917                 313,824             35,500                 1,882,945            
2311 Security -                           24,844                 (24,844)                438                    29,365               2,625                   176,191               
2313 Purchasing -                           21,631                 (21,631)                -                         24,036               -                           144,217               
2314 Public Hearing Officer 11,150                 6,714                   4,436                   2,083                 4,500                 12,500                 27,000                 
2317 Information Technology 556                      61,800                 (61,244)                1,000                 84,014               6,000                   504,084               
2320 Finance 1,772,713            162,218               1,610,495            2,232,202          1,736,832          13,393,213           10,420,992           
2330 Personnel Department -                           75,637                 (75,637)                -                         76,097               -                           456,580               
3100 Parish Coroner 4,412                   35,307                 (30,895)                3,583                 55,740               21,500                 334,442               
3200 Jail -                           242,274               (242,274)              28,125               279,945             168,750               1,679,668            
4040 Animal Control 15,671                 75,605                 (59,934)                5,500                 85,288               33,000                 511,727               
4042 PPM 2,400                   130,374               (127,974)              10,396               160,310             62,375                 961,861               
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                           -                           -                           -                         2,336                 -                       14,014                 
6510 Economic Development Comm -                           25,000                 (25,000)                -                         25,000               -                       150,000               

101 Sales Tax 2,671,644            2,671,644            -                           2,166,667          2,329,890          13,000,000           13,979,339           
105 34th Judicial Court 569,122               569,416               (294)                     571,967             571,967             3,431,800            3,431,800            
152 Civic Auditorium 20,508                 18,054                 2,454                   17,993               17,993               107,959               107,959               
160 Community Development 909,722               282,232               627,490               1,947,898          2,045,008          11,687,388           12,270,049           

Total General Fund      6,092,064$           4,787,972$           1,304,092$           7,099,598$         8,150,629$         42,597,585$         48,903,775$         

229 Hurricane Katrina 63,619                 136,781               (73,162)                655,083             738,417             3,930,500            4,430,500            
253 Criminal Court Fund 17,815                 -                           17,815                 45,000               44,550               270,000               267,300               
254 Fire Department 1,889,435            2,208,367            (318,932)              2,423,972          2,448,972          14,543,832           14,693,832           
259 Council on Aging 70,589                 7,807                   62,782                 71,268               70,640               427,608               423,838               
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 317,805               3,887                   313,918               260,000             260,000             1,560,000            1,560,000            

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(16.67%)

Special Revenue Funds

YTD Budget YTD Budget

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 2/28/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 2/28/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 2/28/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(16.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED FEBRUARY 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 14,247                 7,854                   6,393                   12,500               50,000               75,000                 300,000               
6110 Administration 247,084               229,356               17,728                 287,769             287,475             1,726,613            1,724,850            
6120 LSU Ag Center 5,693                   7,492                   (1,799)                  4,995                 4,995                 29,968                 29,968                 
6200 Tourism 74,029                 84,617                 (10,588)                100,845             101,139             605,068               606,831               

Total 261 Recreation 341,053               329,319               11,734                 406,108             443,608             2,436,649            2,661,649            
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 58,360                 66,607                 (8,247)                  69,333               67,458               415,998               404,747               
4010 DPW Main 70,759                 52,726                 18,033                 62,985               59,720               377,908               358,322               
4015 Road Department 549,448               358,527               190,921               531,679             534,944             3,190,076            3,209,662            
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 6,170                   2,607                   3,563                   13,333               10,700               80,000                 64,200                 
4030 Mosquito Control 70,220                 31,237                 38,983                 62,125               62,125               372,752               372,752               

Total 262 Public Works 754,957               511,704               243,253               739,456             734,947             4,436,734            4,409,683            
263 Road Lighting 124,167               109,803               14,364                 124,458             124,458             746,750               746,750               
264 Sanitation Department 1,138,951            940,817               198,134               976,406             976,406             5,858,435            5,858,435            
265 Canals and Drainage 516,600               500,441               16,159                 516,667             519,184             3,100,000            3,115,102            
266 Assessor's Fund 1,552                   4,139                   (2,587)                  8,607                 8,607                 51,644                 51,644                 
267 WIA 468,355               637,452               (169,097)              401,494             401,494             2,408,964            2,408,964            
270 Hazard Mitigation 6,899                   103,139               (96,240)                2,433,997          2,433,997          14,603,981           14,603,981           
271 Health Unit 20,503                 -                           20,503                 43,377               43,377               260,262               260,262               
273 Communications District 142,915               77,432                 65,483                 100,000             100,000             600,000               600,000               
277 Housing & Redevelopment 125,329               1,006,907            (881,578)              1,157,871          1,157,864          6,947,226            6,947,183            
279 Transit 48,459                 70,571                 (22,112)                114,132             114,132             684,789               684,789               
286 Deputy Witness Fees 3,417                   -                           3,417                   4,167                 4,167                 25,000                 25,000                 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 19,797                 12,203                 7,594                   41,179               41,179               247,075               247,075               
3500 OEP 36,945                 37,132                 (187)                     47,893               47,893               287,358               287,358               
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                           -                           -                           20,833               20,833               125,000               125,000               
5255 Coastal Impact 94,417                 39,016                 55,401                 93,618               93,618               561,710               561,710               
5256 Restore Act 238,365               -                           238,365               1,821,901          1,821,901          10,931,405           10,931,405           

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 389,524               88,351                 301,173               2,025,425          2,025,425          12,152,548           12,152,548           
291 GOMESA -                           330,829               (330,829)              83,333               83,333               500,000               500,000               

Special Revenue Funds 6,441,944$           7,067,746$           (625,802)$            12,590,820$       12,733,577$       75,544,922$         76,401,460$         

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(16.67%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 2/28/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 2/28/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 2/28/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(16.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED FEBRUARY 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 690,067 3,928,100 (3,238,033)           508,329 677,750 3,049,975 4,066,500 
354 Fire Sinking Fund 47,004 - 47,004 46,342 46,342 278,050 278,050 

Debt Service 737,071$             3,928,100$           (3,191,029)$         554,671$           724,092$           3,328,025$           4,344,550$           

443 Court House Capital Fund - - - - 4,167 - 25,000 
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund - - - 41,667 - 250,000 - 
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 72,722 5,806 66,916 917,287 1,186,183 5,503,724 7,117,096 
464 Capital Projects 66,124 300,671 (234,547)              2,581,599 6,301,986 15,489,592           37,811,917           
465 Drainage Capital Projects - - - 83,333 - 500,000 - 

Capital Projects 138,846$             306,477$             (167,631)$            3,623,886$         7,492,336$         21,743,316$         44,954,013$         

500 Water & Sewer Operations 2,335,221 3,103,403 (768,182)              2,586,586 2,624,912 15,519,513           15,749,469           
529 W&S Sales Tax 890,548 761,311 129,237 722,222 722,222 4,333,333 4,333,333 
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects - 166,739 (166,739)              2,021,087 1,677,921 12,126,521           10,067,527           

Total Water & Sewer 3,225,769 4,031,453 (805,684)              5,329,895 5,025,055 31,979,367           30,150,329           

578 Recreational Facilities 151,514 64,596 86,918 81,722 81,722 490,333 490,333 

Total Business-Type Activities 3,377,283$           4,096,049$           (718,766)$            5,411,617$         5,106,777$         32,469,700$         30,640,662$         

650 Insurance 458,917 55,854 403,063 458,771 458,771 2,752,625 2,752,625 
675 W&S Insurance 45,833 27,990 17,843 45,833 45,833 275,000 275,000 

Total Internal Service 504,750$             83,844$               420,906$             504,604$           504,604$           3,027,625$           3,027,625$           

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 17,291,958$         20,270,188$         (2,978,230)$         29,785,196$       34,712,014$       178,711,173$       208,272,085$       

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(16.67%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 2/28/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 2/28/22

Capital Project Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 2/28/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(16.67%)

Other Business-Type Activities

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1002010 100-Council                        
_________________________________________

 
1002010 410026  Film Permits       -6,000           0      -6,000      -6,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250            .00            .00     -11,250.00     .0% 
1002010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -150,000           0    -150,000     -28,493.49            .00    -121,506.51   19.0% 
1002010 501000  Salaries      300,507       1,825     302,332      47,898.06            .00     254,433.94   15.8% 
1002010 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
1002010 501002  Taxes - Payroll       12,500           0      12,500       1,401.24            .00      11,098.76   11.2% 
1002010 501004  Pension Costs       23,300           0      23,300       3,473.54            .00      19,826.46   14.9% 
1002010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       92,000           0      92,000      15,745.43            .00      76,254.57   17.1% 
1002010 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,800           0       4,800         733.56            .00       4,066.44   15.3% 
1002010 503005  Rent - Storage        1,440           0       1,440       1,440.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
1002010 520020  Prof Service-Acc      105,000           0     105,000            .00            .00     105,000.00     .0% 
1002010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        5,760           0       5,760         560.00            .00       5,200.00    9.7% 
1002010 530004  R & M Vehicles          500           0         500            .00          95.77         404.23   19.2% 
1002010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002010 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,850           0       2,850         435.34            .00       2,414.66   15.3% 
1002010 540006  Cell Phone        7,200           0       7,200         732.86            .00       6,467.14   10.2% 
1002010 541007  Stationary & Off        5,000           0       5,000         271.89         214.13       4,513.98    9.7% 
1002010 541008  Supplies-Operati        5,000           0       5,000         335.77       1,664.23       3,000.00   40.0% 
1002010 541017  Uniforms        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002010 550000  Travel, Training       56,000           0      56,000         675.00       1,275.00      54,050.00    3.5% 
1002010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002010 580017 0078 Advertising      100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 
1002010 580018  Dues & Subscript       10,175           0      10,175       9,614.99            .00         560.01   94.5% 
1002010 580021  Recording Fees       10,000           0      10,000       1,050.00            .00       8,950.00   10.5% 
1002010 580022  Postage          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1002010 580023  Official Journal       25,000           0      25,000       1,406.00            .00      23,594.00    5.6% 
1002010 580028  Shipping Handlin          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
1002010 580035  Gasoline        2,500           0       2,500          63.94            .00       2,436.06    2.6% 
1002010 580048  Election Expense       40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0110 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0111 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0112 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0113 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0114 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0115 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0116 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589008  Film Incentive P      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589010 0078 Corp. Tax In      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Council                      1,020,132       1,825   1,021,957      51,344.13       3,249.13     967,363.74    5.3%

 
 
 
 

12

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8g%2FHXvIOM0S07hlIbnuVUXxFiw1CQC4eZy7kln6DVI6W7%2Bw%2FqMuni2vcCCuUmixb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PgGBKFaFREujvMKe%2FCc6OQaVE0hADShfPN4Ekbb3PUVuqdLFMsOh%2FtQpW1lU620p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IRq5D8IlTe%2BgVQ8Lh53Jy%2FWpn0yoroAvpHL%2BSQWcIhLkVbSsPqL%2FNNzCC23VW9Yp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FGXj%2FB3%2F2H0%2BQX0gznQhVZANOx2zWoip4BRNceSZgpiyjljXpF9Eolb9JRHYCscw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2Exhfa6HVEQejOLhF9FXluYvW62Iese%2BRGJ%2BwIQG8vDeRt0PIKbMId3L882q2Fk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nHYJ3Uc8C9lZdRk3irV4ir6gAeqZT2bJ%2F%2Fot2APjiVXL5ucNrwD7fS6kmE%2BYTziU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqCwvHhbQKPW4ijgy4wvRCg8guqapyNMgmxP9fwRYV4k3%2BCkkz0WqTiA2CjFMqUZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ri%2BquyyIxYSn5pIv21%2F5YZyH9SHgwvEvuaOO8NtijiwLaeP%2Fd47DMsTOnvrB9o3l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZ6J%2FbcKf32lQCknYcwBsyBr07iUMrWtMCs0LeXrJef9PurMORLYvlrrVFEVMjr2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YWP8G2N%2Fjp07LQp8NoP%2BRNmENoRiyWieJ3J%2F6H%2F2S40IL6Zt%2Fmh9UMIyCZr95Apu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Itx%2Fcx%2FKKED0lzEF1M9GYHvaUKU%2BSbS%2FDmdbOKkVs80YXXwIjesaIz1aQvx5t36Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmpIkNO5jVxZ0qYxG4hGvFEOHwox5gE17bniuXEv97%2B5LELUat%2FoiJ94tAWLpgUt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SbFzgRNHPQXzxDQY%2BE5Bt5A%2F06dGsgADQtppqe4CVuQf3cC0p3FQzNzcUsX2Vh12
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J2R4iXeWO1m5Wgi1NGKwkpQmZ9Ru7A9MIg6WgU8RkBd6ZSUXD1tdePDMC%2FTiRN9s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bmsl08TJKGFN6ASqXGodo4OW%2BXozqnwmWDQDb%2Fn%2BBP4ml5m5N8OX1oDFmswOCyxR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkSWRIXEy823SluTXRljLy%2FSu0viFtbhcTfnvxwMWnf5OtCHtakIED89f0OQuwP%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6uKjXeDk2dcSQhzPF%2F%2BTYmbufDktXiXQI0zz%2BevTrUavehrF7laDCqEbd%2B4LhVAP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVzZ0BCgrjwBfFUV72djShJkpYL8%2FvdP7w4QfDYrAvz6knF%2FyR6hYL3I%2FgIhBNIo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h7epCe7A52Y02s2x8%2BobzTceCz%2FcmLABs90l97RiZ%2FAn1U0msyeHgyfpsuVKlRdn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZryymQHgZLZTBsj%2F%2Br8z6fJjfU%2FmSQlpHz0mkWZVgRnk6WK%2F7CBbct%2B4xHLoRJIP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AmSulwxArnbY0%2BRv2QuufabTeDImzb%2BGi1MGzGWA5HXGrdcEYPoW4njO32q4YRa5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lkpJGeTDmi8J28y43jPVFX4ufg4GhtADdblhLBbohOPPr%2FdkwdhGkyp3ET837mF7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UQLsOIFMMqc4UYvrSywYwwhsoNCnQhN5dFTiqsbO%2Bzunb9H09%2BRmhyKDq8BtSe764OpNn%2B0DU2%2Bz7yks7I1Ylw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqLZLEVbCUuZY%2B7%2BBofbW7uKaZNutnX3CLMf7Skp8Sox%2Ffb6yaFtoeNFjKf54yce
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G9HU%2FhVQzkHBUTIBDaSUcOuzHMP7Lsfye%2B4fA5P9UyJnFyzeK%2FUidVhoyNvaiHm%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6j0Wv88ASRPKENeJV5JP09WZmv6jY1QFRz3vf%2Bjhf8yv6xtBzvxXsAX1th5xpsTr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ec%2FKkK5NAjJSWq1n3W76V2xpsbnjF67se5csjP8LRu0WmNX2N6PkYMvwlRDllLzn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f60qJa%2BeaDYnszc63AImpnCJ9I9WoPWfWvyQizGzRxd%2FDOZfMJvjzjK5pjjGbX5T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=00wVUoxMnrvr4Lt4IyaP6hbKGl3R1A%2FHbYx8MfPh%2BH5vlBbn%2B1AKXT7jHTIWZXe1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5z2SOpqharvsRnuiHBGUAhmGILofdJ%2FHBpD2r2zaWsdTLF76HaJE%2B64hvHWra60C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYM91HvgFkfKOVlGLm4JJO0B8y%2FHE4KR3HEFfOAO5LE6yRxtZGlyNs8oq8iMLD2kYak%2Fs4SdCk68NZ4wNYZqPA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2B2u2INr%2BTZtf1vf%2FFNMxubviqL6zIqhquDPa52yudBKUVkhVPHXUfzpcnfGKaBEGouAwCEZtdhmGrVlcfz6pg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7qS%2FtL2HIy54kXU%2FTzA6iePoMqWDdZwdxsK1U8PL%2BFnhKx7pZ%2FtmUl0yjdf5FrQ6LWqYarN3OolirEcHG9lhQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0L2qp4ox%2B6thay5TF%2BrFSlDnUtLnB28NauNvKeSvWm%2BgIoDrdGBiEsFpGWQrwmXUjWQMNsc6N2%2Bda8YiMO%2BbQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bhemzFNjF5Hyb4uLsVC%2BD3MkC2OYUvhabQbySgUVWD0VwO52ptPXdQS5n3rNRGfPNFsxZl4ann8v%2BgghBfMJIQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2xZoFfRgDHBFJfAUrHZwY2jlmUtcFy6am14h4VlfOBf6kzb2Qu6XiAa3fq5GMOWYVtdOS0Hs7zAVODQe6Z5jtg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rwjkeu%2FUBhbl2VLoHpBQZdvf1N3yfhdcJ7ZEq%2FQQ9r4FQMpG%2FcUI2vyv0lrobiTL680pj%2BEqRisMoKu7LouXCA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJZxIm4O%2BLf529xssIqplzoB8DTwJXKvJZpfq5zNvVm%2BITjQ%2FWgyjmaZgw1LFwfK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2LOMlkizYix6xEc%2BwLVgsXzFO4WSqvdvyJAjKaKl%2FiPCwCTw1pq%2F5IKiq7Q63B4UXWZHih1Cu096blraieHPeg%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1002015 100-Cable Station                  
_________________________________________

 
1002015 420028  FEMA       -6,000           0      -6,000            .00            .00      -6,000.00     .0% 
1002015 450046  Cable Franchise     -375,000           0    -375,000     -63,621.16            .00    -311,378.84   17.0% 
1002015 450047  BellSouth Franch      -80,000           0     -80,000     -13,406.56            .00     -66,593.44   16.8% 
1002015 501000  Salaries      117,170           0     117,170      18,441.30            .00      98,728.70   15.7% 
1002015 501001  Salaries - OT        8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0% 
1002015 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         265.65            .00       2,234.35   10.6% 
1002015 501004  Pension Costs       14,000           0      14,000       2,120.74            .00      11,879.26   15.1% 
1002015 501005  Insurance-Hospit       15,320           0      15,320       3,076.68            .00      12,243.32   20.1% 
1002015 520002  Professional Ser        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
1002015 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        9,000           0       9,000         406.66            .00       8,593.34    4.5% 
1002015 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800         123.31            .00       1,676.69    6.9% 
1002015 541007  Stationary & Off          500           0         500          24.48            .00         475.52    4.9% 
1002015 542001  Computer Softwar        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002015 542005  Production Equip        1,000           0       1,000          24.70            .00         975.30    2.5% 
1002015 550000  Travel, Training          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002015 580019  Entertainment &          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002015 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1002015 599261  Transfer to Recr       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Cable Station                 -250,110           0    -250,110     -52,544.20            .00    -197,565.80   21.0%

 
 

1002120 100-JP's and Constables            
_________________________________________

 
1002120 501000  Salaries      158,400           0     158,400      24,778.18            .00     133,621.82   15.6% 
1002120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,000           0       8,000       1,068.73            .00       6,931.27   13.4% 
1002120 501004  Pension Costs       15,500           0      15,500       1,828.14            .00      13,671.86   11.8% 
1002120 501005  Insurance-Hospit      125,000           0     125,000      23,144.31            .00     101,855.69   18.5% 
1002120 550000  Travel, Training       13,000           0      13,000            .00            .00      13,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-JP's and Constables            319,900           0     319,900      50,819.36            .00     269,080.64   15.9%

 
 

1002175 100-Office of Motor Vehicles       
_________________________________________

 
1002175 440018  Drivers License       -6,000           0      -6,000      -2,114.00            .00      -3,886.00   35.2% 
1002175 503003  Rent - Building       50,400           0      50,400       8,400.00            .00      42,000.00   16.7% 
1002175 540000  Utilities - Wate          650           0         650          36.39            .00         613.61    5.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92SqGC0kSFKSm1ew4l%2FxRBZDCYP%2BSOqiyK8OAilAT4uIA1rudirh%2Bb9ncm%2BcKPEd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Wk5jDXPJnN97JgkJtR1cQAM4hPtcfRerBoIuIMjpAwQYRbB5PGKTOK0NvItpJyp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Wci7IdyUrM6SqS4cNohHUPHaCqRtya9AdlxhcoMvuoYZkVhj54qHVTpnTuA40iz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1St%2FGO3udkUPjE38HPxhP5UoQ4HivTOPwZilH5Gzj8GvH5SxmmJYoyN%2BbkKlS%2Bb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cjX9Kh4KiFs5AJZ4f6WwyK%2FVBRfcMGv2z6c9PmHecYq1ZsszJI0Vom7%2BpH9qE0Ay
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GIjVO3Cy92YJddIZEBR76KNG9nWDDGqQ4dFrIj%2FCUCumckrGU6OaXHI5OTbmfUYA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tUJFGhmFbJ5kNJkbRuM0qOPJQIGStaDTfG0p3%2BowF%2B3CE4PzVvLJvrv7cModPKSn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hpdUcRc1dDWqjZWOMWH72hsrzH6ffJvXItNmWVDB0l8HaZX2Q5XUBUGT8RBvgSS0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ACeM5%2BzlCzL%2BYr2Eiq%2FuRwwJP8gYnZ4SQ2yUeNIbcWtu4ngwMyBZKeNXC3lY%2F9R9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DdA91lPYfziqq8qwTKE3Wbm1gbG%2Biq67S69y1ms1AM0p3A%2BMtINzTRW7Db9Imq9U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AFVj58z4KmIm6QyajINB1OOpWQllR6Ms%2BaOhMND13Tg2njmeTNLdSL%2FG6SqWRR%2FL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UiLtLNqLu62wlgmXLj2nE5Ln1PHJlPA7OtLPppRN4y%2BZK4HKTCpUQJCtrcRU6CH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fIrIf0BX0vDvPMEaWPPDb9d3c2onSALzPYzLh0CoI4c9byFVf9%2F8Kltc4I%2BipHZi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajfT321DipeikY%2BhlCBoEWj4z2wLqXLGh8E5i%2BqXyNDw5vblgCUCMAbagEWKQpdW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLCE1rCJdvk1IjwfhxEh%2B7QphTZ%2Bct%2BS5hvo1UQ4CGEoiDCY%2ByWhdEuOg2UaFhMu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CKD6kbDR3Bqaz%2BUZybb64znvYrOIZrMtWui1h8fDIsHSCwB50LnWnY5%2BieMhcuri
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Csz14W%2BXrPj6yY782AOPguh4W71jaWHWZxT0fUcYMUVwpp4FtjvQTqf8JfEUuMBu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=auGcl7pqbMU8SToDw80T04hT62zxi%2B3HEvF8goEIfTJRQYEd0tJHuiBJ%2BdlsXSNs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jjy4LxZ926%2BCT0MwiGrOjIt8ycGH0xcMUlD7KpTmOicjcL%2Fh47X1lDHNYHvfLdR6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UmshXb7fRcYxSWlFtkFgpRkSeiO%2FHk4hYPnkCghfXy4%2FL%2BhpBC7Oc%2F3VYATIU6It
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=56Wp0NXnBFP4Rkgz1bywC6ZUCreVPP1SxEnltB5j0gEF4e0%2Bb3p4cNqLRZ7da%2B89
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d361YQyVAU%2F0m9hebuDcZ9S7QtBs2C%2FD%2FadvB19KnkvzNKc5krS1xdQjS0AR0UKy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igrroMqDaks%2BHvYdR0y0roW%2FHDn6syT5G2ifszPCOjnVe76%2BIKKK9%2FxWRmLIypPS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIo0dRwVgZMd2EgPD0Iu61DPgfCjkz6bOL%2BYTJsm5lp5QmJ8NA8N2lDh7pFw474V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VuGde%2FDIOoxqRo6NGPFgvPbC2TD%2FftwOtP%2BaI8kbbBMyk7H7Fx3uFcVr%2BsSwb1pi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CuC5zeXgtpPCniBcyRWYZk9aoSvhFLGrEF%2BM9tE32J64F0HBiulH%2FDieHkygWzW9
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1002175 540002  Utilities - Elec        8,000           0       8,000       1,850.59            .00       6,149.41   23.1% 

 
TOTAL 100-Office of Motor Vehicles        53,050           0      53,050       8,172.98            .00      44,877.02   15.4%

 
 

1002210 100-Registrar of Voters            
_________________________________________

 
1002210 480071  Reimbursement         -725           0        -725        -531.31            .00        -193.69   73.3% 
1002210 501000  Salaries       32,185           0      32,185       5,075.18            .00      27,109.82   15.8% 
1002210 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500           0         500          70.15            .00         429.85   14.0% 
1002210 501004  Pension Costs        7,000           0       7,000         913.52            .00       6,086.48   13.1% 
1002210 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,500           0      25,500       4,693.69            .00      20,806.31   18.4% 
1002210 502009  Public Servant S          100           0         100          14.16            .00          85.84   14.2% 
1002210 503002  Rent - Equipment          600           0         600          81.84            .00         518.16   13.6% 
1002210 520002  Professional Ser          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002210 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002210 542001  Computer Softwar          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002210 550000  Travel, Training        1,800           0       1,800         781.06            .00       1,018.94   43.4% 
1002210 580017  Advertising           50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 
1002210 580018  Dues & Subscript          375           0         375            .00            .00         375.00     .0% 
1002210 580022  Postage        1,500           0       1,500          55.83            .00       1,444.17    3.7% 

 
TOTAL 100-Registrar of Voters             71,135           0      71,135      11,154.12            .00      59,980.88   15.7%

 
 

1002310 100-Administration                 
_________________________________________

 
1002310 420028  FEMA      -34,500           0     -34,500            .00            .00     -34,500.00     .0% 
1002310 440000  State Grants       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
1002310 501000  Salaries      634,077           0     634,077      76,515.68            .00     557,561.32   12.1% 
1002310 501001  Salaries - OT       46,000           0      46,000            .00            .00      46,000.00     .0% 
1002310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       13,500           0      13,500       1,265.69            .00      12,234.31    9.4% 
1002310 501004  Pension Costs       75,000           0      75,000       8,692.36            .00      66,307.64   11.6% 
1002310 501005  Insurance-Hospit       65,699           0      65,699      10,387.96            .00      55,311.04   15.8% 
1002310 501009  Vehicle Allowanc       10,200           0      10,200       1,595.23            .00       8,604.77   15.6% 
1002310 502004  Legal Liability-      345,000           0     345,000      50,405.84            .00     294,594.16   14.6% 
1002310 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,669           0       2,669         411.94            .00       2,257.06   15.4% 
1002310 502009  Public Servant S        7,550           0       7,550       1,454.50            .00       6,095.50   19.3% 
1002310 502012  Insurance-Work.C        8,000      -8,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002310 503002  Rent - Equipment            0       8,000       8,000         708.24            .00       7,291.76    8.9% 
1002310 520002  Professional Ser      206,000           0     206,000      40,000.00     150,000.00      16,000.00   92.2% 
1002310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal      400,000           0     400,000       6,075.50            .00     393,924.50    1.5% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xmi8WT7BKpOjqN2Fj3VX7nWjz47UM1f8bI642f8hJSdzcBdbQFXGQ6z5TMu7YiYN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0aOtisbCBhpkzi32t8VQmMpIRdVGx7BRzA5enXjtzaYDLA4bh9ZFyxd%2BbDo%2BO5MK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ykuvyk7eu5iCV4kyz%2FjitYpA20TjVvou4nnbqIM%2BgegcTJtZs3Gah6bBdxCSkaJP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chKzgj9gLd1S%2FC2NCgBhJzVQlHw52AgDhp3JjhdyXcTWJ%2BG8wThNrdS0JFyA4QtB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0soM5pce3%2FNO1bQKS3shNob3POxT1IRg2qKgsvmBYxE0woAAu2LQNBwtJpNqjUsT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJYrKYh22bOQNX6xSSvXvB5p8M98C08KwDKp%2Fo6UNNdXNWU9QZ7DwwWqthTr4pKP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GnR0P5oxK23VJIopUvzWuepNujF7MFVjk14iE720K1iGCJcfZ6EZ8lvKuWg978AC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c88rQo2ZQLF9EA24vY3amagaGlp8Zkd7GiBCdPmRHnWSSNYNTRw0rKkFrVdqMqDM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yGvB3Y4iZbQKgwTxjZa5MAIeJH49WMtcweZUhC3IYuXBNX%2BHrGfZLOc9c61LBcJi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olspBagkrrbJGqVOEYOJNUdiDDUu7DH4djrbUVWA3yMI08m9v1Dpz6kfwm3fr0lD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8BOTK5vR4UqOzjPc9jEechxTeiNMpS%2FGqVBWW8yXpBJkY7NC5Q9PLWuHGUVQEAy2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iveFuMrRv8PV4gTQWeEvqjZ%2B0H7R%2F7xHlEPdnsamZEs%2B7TuuB%2Bex8TaTvIPJ6MsD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sl8Q0EhBMFf%2B2Jru7uvfPHluNexI6%2BS4dPhR0Eq%2FmD%2Fqmj6ripWcQr1IuOxdmgc%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XpvReLTLOFRlkhyVDhPt%2Fe9Wuuj%2F%2F8O3R1hW6AyRSedxiKuJLDHiD7s%2Fb7DpSNfo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tEqKLu7xJ5K5i7PYk9hWao%2FLw4obxG1owYB4cgRPZXtPxxCLN1o%2BnOJZ1vrW5WUq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FdBoVPHYlFPkSV1wg%2Fkv9O36xxZFdekrScartxj2uW2BOXoaeu1a79zmwGF5h93
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=no8nNGjayRcKa0Zk8zAdUTn1cxlburpokM0b%2BNdX5JzlmTtjEpqqN0AZJjdMoLnF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JdW%2BC5AdJ%2B4CPKTq72wgdhzoIGU4LR9rs9SqkKBdSwnCZhc%2Fi5x84EcXUN7mc8TC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MShDo8LU8s4uzAAbZKI%2BljzLf7C6zz9%2BL7My8v0F4yY8vG6Xn5kOTPrN28EzhDUr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WCPhjO2oGx9pJikUOmPdD8fRxT82xrFyIJ4x4gE6dY%2FyMRQLe2sLrrL9B%2F2FmNgV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bpLyf4tRrFu4NifGXpGKHkY56sbHHSobsqKnD%2BUEAp%2F%2FWCryhLIa7kZ8rQQRWIp2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0iPhhgDvnftn9HX3xC%2BQL7B0ghpVunSGMIyMEsxpueoTg2yHav2eR4AQiAhy100V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5qIWBO66wgcsQApFbSsLcimo0sb64k5GWkYWz0KbXrNR%2BX9SzBDmc9UxgBsxpKA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9U7EGSBs3XJeSkTES1s1v1nP4rPl70Td%2F3Vzl77jtkjyCu7efYYRuXbFVMQ8vtO2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xugP%2FIgKQdFcG%2BtqUmHvPE6fHFA5De1EmcIFPPLRhUHYKV2JwmZn3fo64%2FLNRj%2FR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LtWV8vm4fyQ4tbegnSwD1wm%2BV7eyIN9uSPvd%2BjsrdKz346DaLwEenFmVVvyQw6mO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VgSN0d3EExcvpuavKIuB8k%2FiX2tyFc588G6CG77F6Jepeo2O0K%2F4%2FeEmNhAO42RP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lzXVKR7wJmF9teZCJbfIMiujDnZpW0g4G824SJ%2BOYm7UVJxfJRR8vECRX0l%2B0Rbw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zLzXNOE%2FaJ8r85gYgOIART%2FrwNrjsIXQY0VCCMDUYI7V%2B2wh2rx7mw%2F2n%2BstF%2FFX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GvgfgWIAqqqPn%2BSdDi1VT8WIaBCwoNtsN0gSPv4ha2XBzwdjZslH7oeGFWH5Vf4M
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1002310 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,500           0       3,500         516.78            .00       2,983.22   14.8% 
1002310 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000         452.39            .00       8,547.61    5.0% 
1002310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        3,500           0       3,500         138.90       1,561.10       1,800.00   48.6% 
1002310 541007  Stationary & Off        7,500        -310       7,190         170.17            .00       7,019.83    2.4% 
1002310 541008  Supplies-Operati        5,000        -256       4,744            .00          44.95       4,698.61     .9% 
1002310 541017  Uniforms            0         256         256         256.44            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002310 550000  Travel, Training       17,500           0      17,500         919.87            .00      16,580.13    5.3% 
1002310 550006  Meeting & Confer        1,500           0       1,500            .00       1,200.00         300.00   80.0% 
1002310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002310 580017  Advertising          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002310 580018  Dues & Subscript        7,500           0       7,500         200.00            .00       7,300.00    2.7% 
1002310 580019  Entertainment &        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
1002310 580021  Recording Fees            0         310         310         310.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580022  Postage        4,500           0       4,500         794.83            .00       3,705.17   17.7% 
1002310 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250          32.04            .00         217.96   12.8% 
1002310 580035  Gasoline        5,500           0       5,500         804.48            .00       4,695.52   14.6% 

 
TOTAL 100-Administration               1,847,445           0   1,847,445     202,108.84     152,806.05   1,492,530.11   19.2%

 
 

1002311 100 - Security                     
_________________________________________

 
1002311 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0% 
1002311 501000  Salaries       75,991           0      75,991      11,972.62            .00      64,018.38   15.8% 
1002311 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1002311 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,500           0       1,500         172.73            .00       1,327.27   11.5% 
1002311 501004  Pension Costs        9,500           0       9,500       1,376.86            .00       8,123.14   14.5% 
1002311 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,500           0       8,500       1,577.67            .00       6,922.33   18.6% 
1002311 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        5,200           0       5,200            .00            .00       5,200.00     .0% 
1002311 520101  Prof Serv - Secu       68,000           0      68,000       9,744.16      55,255.84       3,000.00   95.6% 
1002311 530005  R & M Machinery          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002311 541007  Stationary & Off        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1002311 541014  Small Tools & Eq        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002311 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100 - Security                     173,566           0     173,566      24,844.04      55,255.84      93,466.12   46.1%

 
 

1002313 100-Purchasing                     
_________________________________________

 
1002313 501000  Salaries      100,867           0     100,867      15,894.77            .00      84,972.23   15.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJO9DjK%2B8cRxZz69Nh6GV3Kw6NupuRtixwfrfYAJP07vwH9tmiKZbF4gr%2BmGiJGh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lg0Fd0hk8aBM03AX%2BZ739RBQaycklD9KJV3bsCjK45eoMSwIKkbCji6ydvf%2BokhQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CIEZ3wnlyIj8UCqnK7%2BlGnu9lSdHWwzdawHliJPd2Aozxobl%2BFb1AmHaswXmNMaZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GgEu8%2BdR0GAXdyrbmlfhXBh68MuXR%2FOPgjLFg3bP1I%2BI%2FQk5%2FGOZWURmQ6gbpBuz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCHD1M127crRs5n%2BGZh9hwEZCMon49%2F13MxDLsiApl3eteRhNOXtuA4788f7SgKG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l368vmbbUcJrwjO%2FA4FW1In9d4B0IgX7eI4YWKLSxi8ZBodZofIi3i%2FGagV5D0uA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h3S9Gr5b0x54JFtkLkAPFBPzZOjqlqTojM8H%2Fy5cz1tgddipaDkTm%2FlFQE%2BqCNKM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmOYPvnk9QldlN2egApiqdZwazFL4pFkQnOQINvO2aMqe%2Fm6VSP7S1ZiDA7mTwad
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUQLT%2BiaqpRk1Zy2udS1puzInvv9W3DQdk0z6M8K7HaClL6a%2Fv5V3U0iAK7hb2OH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=az8C8bOE4bXwersoscVPgIM9EL%2BO4Zi6iBsYCqwEA0tN5bsygrzcQj9jQu8UdiV%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31PAOC9j4NqRTPjs1qt43O4WpY1xoi4NRPFaI9zZ6r80qFoK%2F5Hs0z7qCsHn9PIo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=81bseYk6cdD0JGzKMFgKM2%2FXfM3aw8PtciNFZFgdsxiB1%2FcnjCTn0gTGYyO9T0a5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8k9a8j7TveRDHLPi1nz1frztC%2BEHGCVBtfL30RF3jjj0RW3I2j4eYuyHcuZ3%2FNb0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pYRp1fkgfweQrzAoPN%2BWNIba8XTEvf1ciG1Wu3QdxoW9EWeHuWfJFca0bWTUkjgB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wqwTQdkSEMpyvp%2BHS3NRDjzy%2FXJPTKtoLnsLno0VmqMlG3fDVet5DmUI50PCrwdQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FkCSLZnnzDpv83WA5%2BMWj5zLL1ES7jf4er6pbTfrL2ZUbF01g582ooO2IiA%2FdLy2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQ37LBYxgMEOmG1RmuDk54JM%2BVwAM9UOTdRGzEfTCqzzRJuIEIaUJ5%2B4MapfSxXq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OPZy45EXLOLcg%2BmIbtuc5SWBEMb%2BkccmVIO2hCBX8Q0m4jI2Ic5gaHMFcKIH8PBh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPQgsWBuqzvORFJUuAqme%2Bp4vucOlJK1nhi9wLryVdEnHbki4ywzmPEQzsCiKWRe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GKfAN2z4EVN3FOPcA%2FffSdZMpWiryAXHyj6rKnwwHwK1gb%2BnUKp2ReHXkhRzrJFp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zzOk0k5q6em7zHs8TsvUp583Lechv1TVbxkyw2IwwVLXy8x6bt%2BrE3LUSaYsbCCF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RM0hxkm6LuoYkW6EvuQusFhqlR23coPH76NC8YQprY7PHBslusgIuPE41KONUCZT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PmfTUYC11UCGVu8fnwubkIK5W58y4ZnQCaZ244e1hMz%2BkzKJFZa0Rr5Yz%2B7E%2FBYV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B7MaZxp8%2B439hAl8%2BdZNkktxz%2Fs1F3z7aWXcTGcAQxft94MI%2FNzjzh%2Bj7BbGhXec
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0NFTN8fBRRalWFURPXEN2caLfxya1p5UEijZdxL3htttajGU1e3izZRWoX6heS8X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lqts8gNGw4QbM7STNHYAGnV5mgepKHTeb7jUJG64taOR2aKL4KHReGijmid5lNvN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=23Xbor8RPL1bjLHi4rMsmQDYTYFt64fe4BFqlBkyGm2%2FQQpjq7UDOTGBSgEd2srG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ym9i0akpsz1C7az8vEaYHa%2F4hMM5UzZePVSr7JXUl4h7gzvE1mHRUTKIjbhC4QP4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yjQpJRNMfY51lPg6apAjxSOeorOhIr0YjGh4%2FqS4UoU9oWMk5cNb5Q1wlM3zI9n5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0WPkOXtHQgbqNzXCdig2OriowJChn%2FJymv8hXpfrvCkRFuO2ixKGJZUmUOSgTqUF
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1002313 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,800           0       1,800         207.55            .00       1,592.45   11.5% 
1002313 501004  Pension Costs       12,000           0      12,000       1,827.89            .00      10,172.11   15.2% 
1002313 501005  Insurance-Hospit       22,500           0      22,500       4,181.19            .00      18,318.81   18.6% 
1002313 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,000           0       1,000         153.24            .00         846.76   15.3% 
1002313 540006  Cell Phone          800           0         800          51.65            .00         748.35    6.5% 
1002313 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000           0       3,000        -685.77         740.09       2,945.68    1.8% 
1002313 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002313 580018  Dues & Subscript          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
1002313 580022  Postage          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002313 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Purchasing                     144,217           0     144,217      21,630.52         740.09     121,846.39   15.5%

 
 

1002314 100-Public Hearing Officer         
_________________________________________

 
1002314 460001  Fines & Court Co      -12,500           0     -12,500     -11,150.00            .00      -1,350.00   89.2% 
1002314 520002  Professional Ser       27,000           0      27,000       6,714.37      22,500.00      -2,214.37  108.2% 

 
TOTAL 100-Public Hearing Officer          14,500           0      14,500      -4,435.63      22,500.00      -3,564.37  124.6%

 
 

1002317 100-Information Technology         
_________________________________________

 
1002317 420028  FEMA       -6,000           0      -6,000            .00            .00      -6,000.00     .0% 
1002317 450041 8220 Sign Rental            0           0           0        -256.07            .00         256.07  100.0% 
1002317 460001  Fines & Court Co            0           0           0        -300.00            .00         300.00  100.0% 
1002317 501000  Salaries      219,284           0     219,284      34,555.08            .00     184,728.92   15.8% 
1002317 501001  Salaries - OT        8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0% 
1002317 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,000           0       6,000         781.08            .00       5,218.92   13.0% 
1002317 501004  Pension Costs       23,500           0      23,500       3,444.46            .00      20,055.54   14.7% 
1002317 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,000           0      25,000       4,733.02            .00      20,266.98   18.9% 
1002317 520002  Professional Ser        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002317 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       49,000           0      49,000       3,255.06       6,022.08      39,722.86   18.9% 
1002317 520009  Prof Serv-Storag       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1002317 540002  Utilities - Elec        4,500           0       4,500         529.31            .00       3,970.69   11.8% 
1002317 540006  Cell Phone        2,700           0       2,700         119.95            .00       2,580.05    4.4% 
1002317 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002317 542000  Computer Equipme       95,000           0      95,000      13,436.82         369.00      81,194.18   14.5% 
1002317 542001  Computer Softwar       40,000           0      40,000         789.96            .00      39,210.04    2.0% 
1002317 550000  Travel, Training        6,000         -56       5,944            .00            .00       5,944.37     .0% 
1002317 572000  Computer Equipme       12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jDf4JQ8Ze2SZrIfGd0Jm6P5Y0e%2FmucFXZEexy9Awuw454xAoLjDWk00g7kTsQnos
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCNAcRjKwyTZW8JGGGoXPqAjkqlCW7nbTSdTygUsFX7iww%2F2w%2BPiJeqEWPpuOcI%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pz9E%2BQG2GHUAZXNYFDm%2FQMNOhqPfnyW8UBRBsacun6Ao46%2Bb92dwxnZKDZyVH%2FTN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePI%2B8HKu1PgwGgZ0dAs2NYJX08W%2Bnsb8gKlLHfCJJuC98%2Fg55qFBuSpBqZnqJg%2Bc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U4tq2%2F4VBkI2P4mG2OPkKD3pxaxN%2BdVtjhPo4QHlatMm7LcTr904KSPkdkIog5Xj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NT5sRjdp2xLkRxEGEGDAoLxpLz38sIm5xGhSBLVPPXBQyek6YNOBi9UFKkt81%2BkI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BvIUPxri3fzS7hr282sUkUS7TXBWoVkZ88wIz2BRfQ2vqHGYYdoo8A8yb9ChzkDv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wviw3%2BjgMZvFxGZvV3AQosJ2WIZq%2B%2Fvw9OmFS38J6uyTIFdCqs0o9vF2qI76wzGK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ipasCguedikiUYBwGGptb4Xhh453JTebBBCMNvCFBTlxlJiFYk4tapqO7FDGus9Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lx5VpKRmnnOQcztwECg5tExuA7zwrlIIo6PAWFCpmf9q0PELmB3%2BtmBiw5wBey8E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2B3%2FN2iogbaPeTFWKJUi8tb5Z%2F1dXKCKjbse53cEJWAcuL837R30wSN1opkjHBq3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jae4hU%2BLzwRzbUfv1wQkpeuvy8d5klc6fymxGFd2XiL6NfmXT3Sdtz0NmW2SW8m5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jCuB3tUBUhN17iGBW5sE4NH%2BwMa4uqcMEDqVFXeL0EMTiZR1LoGj3kJ8blzjQCO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a6a%2FA2MpjAs7m7X73dtSOuhKLWMS0S2FJ5ecv%2BWY8xRN0jTxWdtANZkkk2RFFAzBZZGCRViXdkmTMAmRJN4FwA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djOl4ejnGzx3ZIyvzQTDXTw8GcOVsLbfZQxFurNXDfjkXeHYkH8LecNaUpy5ppG6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgrRzMmLCDJA5%2BBWVbfVSgxs6m9r4iYbYnrgjLiwN80qjEB6ERrZE8KLHiYshOcg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZoVm0BqohWpTHdB8kjpsKwRKlLWMdiJ2w4jZ1WenefIDw0JtK514QRiHT06cCCEw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZSzbqWe1lBFJQgPOOxqqNqZ5EpMs33u2ZagpJjQw%2BF6KG8y8HGpo%2FFOSC2zregT7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LmmuDrP21Nmfd9eE1EhxoG9fLi%2F4xSeQxEc9Du7uunyR6ZBtEl1HL9oJX2YGkHof
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xeL6kSxqzAVtRC1WuG4OnEdnZ%2B06ZZYMDggwmae9HiRsBgrJdJdWS29JYFRgP3FX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJ26oi%2Fu6aWI%2BrDOMiD0GGqE5ff8GSOcuWERRfnu2tF2OTlJP3v15cL4u5vZ9Ndh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qcx00eIaR5o%2BLBYjbOu0Ly44PCcA9ShH%2BnCrJxkqZRWV4dlCgYbbf%2BFEKXtEJvbl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4o2jgAXAMvTnrjUthmir0qP%2FVrmBpkMuKzffbBHq%2Bew%2BPgRLgHADD%2B%2FRbFvnaYw8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hSRFOGNI2DLMJWbRlSEgN%2FVzPgjgElxStyQU7a%2B1SjrW9Fr3V%2FYhFJ9xeiW3Ik1e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2FKUUO%2BEatRPpySNqdSiMT7MMz3lW8ex3Dmj%2B638AJzAMo%2FlgvQlyG%2BlqH8gW3VV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4VDnFCKqZWghB2b81lzj5mn%2BlyE08GRsTx7LW9pm%2B81k8qVjkqr15GOUowJMs24d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v3jSkmHbytMlfkKeapm4xH8JMM9mI3N27ovsME8WAXawNqcyUyKW4Rg63OhXvi%2Bk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7dkGFwpp2VFhhIH63yLoK489yc755hHpSGW5RxoUiuQ169qv17z4ur%2BqY6jQPFwx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LRPYpeSyKLT5IUHwcSohnFykfqL4X4w%2FLc9P5bqdSer%2FpKVdfmmkr9V2RQVvFfx0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GXTy62kJEo7xdX6oZ%2BBfrBf3KF4yX%2B1uB3IKzuWBnQh3FgvsJemIKsbAFajPUXmK
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1002317 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002317 580035  Gasoline          100          56         156         155.63            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Information Technology         498,084           0     498,084      61,244.30       6,391.08     430,448.62   13.6%

 
 

1002320 100-Finance                        
_________________________________________

 
1002320 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,128,951           0  -1,128,951    -188,000.00            .00    -940,951.00   16.7% 
1002320 401001  Prior Year Adval      -35,000           0     -35,000            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0% 
1002320 403000  Beer Tax      -42,000           0     -42,000      -6,184.12            .00     -35,815.88   14.7% 
1002320 403003  Severance Tax     -125,000           0    -125,000     -20,336.06            .00    -104,663.94   16.3% 
1002320 403004  Chain Store Tax      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
1002320 403005  Fairgrounds OTB     -110,000           0    -110,000     -16,687.65            .00     -93,312.35   15.2% 
1002320 403006  Video Poker     -550,000           0    -550,000    -150,074.03            .00    -399,925.97   27.3% 
1002320 410000  Occupational Lic   -1,200,000           0  -1,200,000    -494,646.64            .00    -705,353.36   41.2% 
1002320 410001  Liquor & Beer Li      -30,000           0     -30,000      -4,797.26            .00     -25,202.74   16.0% 
1002320 420002  PILT Program      -25,000           0     -25,000            .00            .00     -25,000.00     .0% 
1002320 420003  Federal Grants   -4,588,296           0  -4,588,296            .00            .00  -4,588,296.00     .0% 
1002320 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0% 
1002320 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -16,725           0     -16,725            .00            .00     -16,725.00     .0% 
1002320 450038  Rents and Leases      -94,000           0     -94,000     -16,125.00            .00     -77,875.00   17.2% 
1002320 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res         -500           0        -500         -50.00            .00        -450.00   10.0% 
1002320 450044  Entergy Franchis       -8,500           0      -8,500            .00            .00      -8,500.00     .0% 
1002320 470003  Interest - Other       -2,000           0      -2,000         -12.14            .00      -1,987.86     .6% 
1002320 480072  Rebates         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
1002320 480082  Misc. Revenue      -15,000           0     -15,000         -72.00            .00     -14,928.00     .5% 
1002320 482005  Interfund Charge     -723,495           0    -723,495            .00            .00    -723,495.00     .0% 
1002320 499101  Transfer From Sa   -4,589,852     -20,296  -4,610,148    -875,727.99            .00  -3,734,420.01   19.0% 
1002320 499254  Transfer from Fi      -70,473           0     -70,473            .00            .00     -70,473.00     .0% 
1002320 501000  Salaries      444,507           0     444,507      70,559.88            .00     373,947.12   15.9% 
1002320 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1002320 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,900           0       6,900         978.67            .00       5,921.33   14.2% 
1002320 501004  Pension Costs       52,000           0      52,000       8,114.41            .00      43,885.59   15.6% 
1002320 501005  Insurance-Hospit       66,202           0      66,202      -2,151.29            .00      68,353.29   -3.2% 
1002320 501007  Insurance Retire      400,000           0     400,000      62,848.02            .00     337,151.98   15.7% 
1002320 502009  Public Servant S        2,000           0       2,000         291.66            .00       1,708.34   14.6% 
1002320 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000         304.40            .00       1,695.60   15.2% 
1002320 503005  Rent - Storage       11,640           0      11,640       5,820.00       5,820.00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 520002  Professional Ser       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1002320 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       21,242      -4,983      16,259      14,222.10            .00       2,036.59   87.5% 
1002320 530005  R & M Machinery        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002320 540006  Cell Phone          750           0         750          41.65            .00         708.35    5.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TXO%2Fpy6nac9mQXt%2FbmB9L%2BMFkpeevft5EtRwRshYmUuP61RgSsj938GOM%2BBZUlIN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ACs3QEia7N07mDtgV0%2Fg831uFr3J6snMp2A5ovudc%2FRIheEOsH1kgFQKQPr36nv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VpTELxtLTvgyXZO1q9Ny64IFVfQ2KiJSxtkCjOrMHzHsIDs2BFUCaRhnK%2BoE2aym
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iVEA92mpVgSsSkMRVuVcRWBtld%2FMkwfQmS9YbAeDW5rbPsJ%2B5wkjwedVr4h9rKXI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SNGUi%2Bom0Szbj52OU66%2FnEFHM%2F4yjiovEIPk6sW2rnfSSlGnPUN9Ge7inKDEOPr4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JSZwhJw6JQ%2FJLAS5mu4VivzAcHqFcl1q9ogY4w4og6G2syGQOf5SfU23iW3T9eN9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bKidJKC66pE7uunPgF1ulNmk3L1poErrAdMfAWFGv8LstdqYWvPGE15Mb%2B9a5a0T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4z1CPbAD6zpY1mp4WfkeLdL0Fsx0Wa1JZMySxPXzxkpRQXp%2BXU8RBJttGF%2F1CF25
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y89elTZbRKuvo4NWy4RM2pBAwrUw0%2FYWKfXJXkoghV%2Fdg5qexRUHtmgV6scPhvn1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2P8qA6jOAKJ04AoitTT4WEcZ2k1WOagchLAEs3MAphDQEL6Ccd%2FCCQF3Ibee6Ysf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NausQ32sum2i0KZdDJqH5CS2Yrg4t3JHCADGqInj5WiiA0%2BjNYWSXireIaTZaGTW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5TCCt6WE6UDEQgT8gydoiKls9iHWpzGEiiIpArkwHI3YkC0cR9uG4N4JwCUk05n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nFdSwsMwCAfnf8wqm6i3T81Ykol0Kb%2FtVl325VpHntKgwrxSFuBAOqgYo1AEtni4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EU8UnCWJq46K9b87pJO1ljM%2FUDk166E4qyR2mmqm42i8ZTCzAA4deOuKg2HtUWmQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PHUy%2F%2FYy7mOXVft4s311AB6Dhw%2BX%2B6U6JD0dte5M%2BF%2B0%2Fs381u6dK3iob5j0ph3Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WOJMmdezB%2Bvv3I4aFAZBE8ujEpVh2QLqw%2FDwMnOdBwv2kjPRdIzfMNe7dBGruh0M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2F5%2BtL5b3cvZ8Agm0jzv2Zp726y0Nnr18E572Cvu6bmQSjXR6VlAuz%2BbGDk8jBgd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OWXTXNfvB3l5kdDUQksH%2FxySAi%2Bv298mTYCiVaw6F9MB3wT5nu5HMOBh4ati6f3F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B3vQHggioIUJLRb0ODgbE%2FvD5Jst8SObw9zR4U%2BcFGbm7o%2B6t2v%2BuYUQCgHLrJE1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PR1tMG%2FyVABuFBZhrVt%2FOHFWD4aRzeTr%2BzgQu4vKfMtjlcgNJtRgMmr7aGgUfYPo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdLJfPg4wKa0CHQ6MlGX4fl2XpdILV5hO%2BKRZNms53mHfdQRsowgERTaQ7QSpXeX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0D%2BqFAGe7o39YKPkPAS1FrswT7ftx%2BO92vNrNVyIWUojzpbOCYVc%2BcDKHyk5EIft
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yEvi5UWvr4CVJaDnOOwAtHc21ro3kYt4PLoPWljJ1p2ep76YU7lyybRL2cyNJiiL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XNgXw9x4PDeL6%2F6qC%2Bw2NnyAFn2H0qNjnhaVzWctIKHBxCFVCwC9hI4lUT8IedIH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zpLSXcSwo1jrDqmss1yL%2B7omvQS5mr85ikxlzGAItnhMFH2NuhOoWu2hpkKEcs2T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kFJjeUaPTDCW%2FIg25zOpi3zPUs4vWffecuvxzt2%2BzS3NLvOLfNwmukleDsaqMHHj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DU0RPYciidAo4JiI8UBZBl3F90cURLKr76HZOmV20l4Asu1yiEhp1z0NmQlmkB9t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDMrL1WecZqR7%2FjhnhbHhNnWFwoKIZ5kv6iiJ1bDyiumpFviasAUP0q19%2F04c4kq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5S2Y%2FDAlftPc4wYyiSDIocXEQ3AKBoCKywb%2FBmtjbKpEDN5v%2F2Erzotd07cAKSWF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHRAQb4fjQ5SSdMO%2FUCsCFAcL76oFBgNDYDI9qk7oIBoZHr4oiRkWtLgqJahS9Ox
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jRhMsZxDOw9%2FgH0UX0OgXovG1WAy05h7kTGukmTmtGbXDrF5xWeRAf1FS%2Bbx15Th
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W5Z7EOABXsyzsx%2B5WQwYksPDTw2AHkQdxM19oX87r583koJa5i6IV1iDJEteSOVp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqiGcoN8Ixdv1dbshd%2BDtjohA0C%2BZKUqI6OLGQRODf8MSsY0enMa%2FPPdbV3GhvHS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=npLN8mgsFzmoKeXrQisFTncHxALr25WJe%2FCCOW2Ffl2bSztxpxm5EPfr5EPakgQl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cdR%2BqxhUgFRXHqcCY%2FZfPMfI4LkBX2b99%2BjlOdTBQyiT48S9C3FXzlgLLGLx%2F%2BUc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHZ7zc%2BEPFmorh01K8HWH6CvGY5Rb4k1kdRJJ2JIqikzwhqHEQnZaHxvBhALCFts
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=13WUgZzclWc2TKMtC%2BsgoTf33L%2F5i9S9MiFcHd1ALVwJ1GBC0w0Desn%2BQilwIsbI
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1002320 541007  Stationary & Off        7,000           0       7,000         781.75         143.00       6,075.25   13.2% 
1002320 542001  Computer Softwar        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 550000  Travel, Training        5,000           0       5,000         100.00            .00       4,900.00    2.0% 
1002320 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      170,000           0     170,000            .00            .00     170,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       30,000       4,983      34,983            .00            .00      34,983.31     .0% 
1002320 580008  Interest Expense        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580022  Postage        3,000           0       3,000         290.99            .00       2,709.01    9.7% 
1002320 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,000           0       1,000          15.26            .00         984.74    1.5% 
1002320 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002320 599266  Transfer out to        2,909           0       2,909            .00            .00       2,909.00     .0% 
1002320 599464  Transfer to Hurr    9,176,592           0   9,176,592            .00            .00   9,176,592.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Finance                     -2,951,925     -20,296  -2,972,221  -1,610,495.39       5,963.00  -1,367,688.61   54.0%

 
 

1002330 100-Personnel                      
_________________________________________

 
1002330 501000  Salaries      162,804           0     162,804      25,673.06            .00     137,130.94   15.8% 
1002330 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         367.62            .00       2,132.38   14.7% 
1002330 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000       2,952.39            .00      17,047.61   14.8% 
1002330 501005  Insurance-Hospit       23,000           0      23,000       4,733.02            .00      18,266.98   20.6% 
1002330 502001  General Liabilit      235,613           0     235,613      39,268.83            .00     196,344.17   16.7% 
1002330 502012  Insurance-Work.C          263           0         263          43.83            .00         219.17   16.7% 
1002330 503002  Rent - Equipment          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002330 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
1002330 520046  Prof Serv-Employ        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
1002330 520053  P.S. - Drug Test        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002330 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500        -220       2,280         692.05            .00       1,587.92   30.4% 
1002330 542001  Computer Softwar          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002330 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002330 580017  Advertising          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002330 580018  Dues & Subscript          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002330 580022  Postage          400           0         400         185.84            .00         214.16   46.5% 
1002330 580060  LA Worforce Comm        1,500         220       1,720       1,720.03            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Personnel                      456,580           0     456,580      75,636.67            .00     380,943.33   16.6%

 
 

1003100 100-Parish Coroner                 
_________________________________________

 
1003100 450043  Fees, Charges, e      -15,000           0     -15,000      -3,450.00            .00     -11,550.00   23.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

18

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34yWVz5T0USQInmi6fl2Rb0V1XFWYfxZ0W%2FRfVx4AmlIXMBtx17fhVGRkDHubbHl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1EXhMNBuFPQ%2B6EMROcMYgr0OtLov5FSxfmaj%2F6B8McL70MtD3ntGEFv1lYU9wOTD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xwJZeigvbtOwG0UNUkjAbsBZd6ivCtGWqZtNQ9JS4deyc2nN%2FZEYgB%2BEzKElFsoa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HdYUBWRTPcba5mQy5lcSBVVElPDjal9iCZX4k5bjKJwzACf2QpwgM3HgwUld73Gc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ls7KSAoWQaQD5%2B4kpfYVAJKiV6iTp3QtFMkvJiSHj9szKtgC7XTD5EvUe3j6So1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vit1F6oZqx3CDau5t3JWSZrDJtwo24SiBqNheNoxpPk9emrPPQ9JL%2F2yLfppNZPG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JndSkhOJdorCcUAsn5G7vksYmEVF485GUNpXTwXs3lYM%2FczRVPPSw7vtAZ2F7x4Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VRAI7DrIytdw3kP2VU3q0lyKddm9U6fA3tAp%2Ftk%2FAeUyX9OukoEiQ36OFBaH%2BKaE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xVsC6JjtNP9y%2FMr1If7KdmfdAJl2IqgGbtbNZ3t0uaa%2FwTjDAmF%2Fyn7Ra%2FUjugiq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YitliOO9WnuIRxZCUOBI6YHZTW6KQ7YjMm4nhQEIgPmADfgMbp8js94Ji2CqzewK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oVFBFSGwVidv1gLTLv3%2BGGxuHu78t8yy9IVhq0nnzRglMgjG3xlRizEsnjFWwFNJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mS0meM0Bqp2V8%2FqEeVIA6hqG3EjGMDM1b0jmnZ2%2BJZdRPN4CFVk9cSaa%2BrM%2BTAq2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDfQonGFQDnpvhswRHQqJLXT1TTQAipZg6gJaeZUZnJxsCW1CjEhcuiisoh1ppHK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IhfYXv%2FnM4QavWBDW4jdtTiHIxiBmtzFYeHB9l0tKGX9ruCo2m4rZ4EyLuQvJ1Qn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVKlG33hSX26KE%2Bi5ok8s6bPb50ELhQwC%2Fs9vaZYHfPKnoj5z6hWqEleoFK%2BjHvs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9vZvygo2CvnyR%2FkuI%2B3dFcTSZ5X7OspLjMaONXMJ3BsLQMlDjD49%2BS2Wy0RqrHpw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Al7w3OUjPWRNiJhNIQn3XKOwvlw4XVcu%2B%2FCj%2BVNYi5grirAeX1FuaJpHimtDH91r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tTxLMfcJJ8I3vBQAieXJc0C%2BB5b5yXb5ziQ1km7%2BXohOOgJOIAf%2BOubMje%2Fj1iL7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2FkqHqYNpzJIUA6wWRPyS%2BqGN147H6G8uGIksbbbgEobG0j5FcEAk5uzE%2BwypQn4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ycAxmss5QeQGpjPJK9FRhgAj9EcJRrwDQgwODGBQBW0Yg%2FxvTa8eg21CFA78GLhU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2vz5RBaKGG4%2FzvHZcavHE6WNw4AykDSnp4b0EpjYzxTmCKEAOKtCKbi%2FALL8Vs2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OydNrmfvrEygMiYBp8pcdq8FAvTKyG78EQcI0FlGhQCMQ67Kd59tGhzHxeAM2ZZ3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwJW1KEgzccYie1Ojxk8npfU3Tbq7ac6vQscy7RDRdzL4ndYYsIdpAVTvIjFF8tC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1pTQxvqZfFmM163r62UYmRwlaFgwlr%2FiYmJX6OcRfQXIOugqV2%2BWD1lEUDMTZIa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrpDfOkmuWdcazX056LzzaCOu676NtBVY7RS7%2Bd5xfVHT9EZcbFdg5mu8h2%2B2dyA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=psQYSUi7kfs8S8hcFJOzHsT40jcaql%2BFffff8k%2F7Tk7E6%2FEbcyIGV3lN9EZ5PU8V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=epFrRLZUGjOQjtV017ht%2Bhk4%2BTJqTMOF%2FlUCKi4ZYwB34DmbFDqSCSPyVehXymQD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYzfUjKrilCIoP1QLaDKlkxtmBnotiSG7wUqg0KEhu%2FvtR%2FUka0f13W4Ol3L6m82
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UDVW%2BLKdOa4kyxjKqbc%2FKNtLTAHvZuxwy6pUxldLXQVv759RjqNpLKdUTGj%2BxwXI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=egA3HALwnENa3VIzDK4xwncLWCmD4gCSqLOeovsufFmHJo3hkJI%2B0FsylBHtREXb
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1003100 460001  Fines & Court Co       -6,500           0      -6,500        -961.62            .00      -5,538.38   14.8% 
1003100 501000  Salaries      156,692           0     156,692      21,806.62            .00     134,885.38   13.9% 
1003100 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000           0       4,000         293.43            .00       3,706.57    7.3% 
1003100 501004  Pension Costs       17,500           0      17,500       2,507.76            .00      14,992.24   14.3% 
1003100 501005  Insurance-Hospit       27,250           0      27,250       5,735.60            .00      21,514.40   21.0% 
1003100 520015  Prof Serv-Corone      120,000           0     120,000       4,076.00      57,424.00      58,500.00   51.3% 
1003100 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,000           0       4,000         263.57            .00       3,736.43    6.6% 
1003100 541007  Stationary & Off        2,000           0       2,000         623.89         130.17       1,245.94   37.7% 
1003100 541008  Supplies-Operati          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1003100 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1003100 550000  Travel, Training          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1003100 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Parish Coroner                 312,942           0     312,942      30,895.25      57,554.17     224,492.58   28.3%

 
 

1003200 100-Jail                           
_________________________________________

 
1003200 480071  Reimbursement     -168,750           0    -168,750            .00            .00    -168,750.00     .0% 
1003200 502005  Insurance-Proper       42,022           0      42,022       6,492.00            .00      35,530.00   15.4% 
1003200 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,021           0       3,021         472.16            .00       2,548.84   15.6% 
1003200 520002  Professional Ser      735,000     108,950     843,950     140,658.30     703,291.50            .00  100.0% 
1003200 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        3,025           0       3,025            .00            .00       3,025.00     .0% 
1003200 520054  Professional Ser            0       3,000       3,000         617.00          99.00       2,284.00   23.9% 
1003200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
1003200 530005  R & M Machinery       30,000           0      30,000       7,088.28       8,923.03      13,988.69   53.4% 
1003200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       70,000     -28,000      42,000       7,525.85      15,097.70      19,376.45   53.9% 
1003200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       36,600           0      36,600       6,096.94      30,484.72          18.34   99.9% 
1003200 540000  Utilities - Wate      114,000     -20,000      94,000      13,986.85            .00      80,013.15   14.9% 
1003200 540001  Utilities - Natu       40,000           0      40,000       7,513.96            .00      32,486.04   18.8% 
1003200 540002  Utilities - Elec      105,000           0     105,000       6,471.61            .00      98,528.39    6.2% 
1003200 541002  Supplies-Janitor       30,000           0      30,000       4,596.85       2,318.69      23,084.46   23.1% 
1003200 541008  Supplies-Operati       75,000     -25,000      50,000       2,233.20       3,517.54      44,249.26   11.5% 
1003200 541009  Supplies-Medical       15,000           0      15,000         611.87       4,506.26       9,881.87   34.1% 
1003200 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1003200 571012  Small Equipment       15,000      -8,950       6,050            .00            .00       6,050.20     .0% 
1003200 572013  Equipment Purcha        5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 572022  Buildings-Improv       25,000     -25,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 580043  Court attendance       32,500           0      32,500       2,890.00      29,610.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580044  Juvenile detenti      100,000           0     100,000      21,915.00      78,085.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580051  Prisoners- Maint      200,000           0     200,000      13,104.50     186,895.50            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Jail                         1,510,918           0   1,510,918     242,274.37   1,062,828.94     205,814.69   86.4%

 
 

1004040 100-Animal Control                 
_________________________________________
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kun%2Fk1ROsGXWYw5ucOyTQ01mIHxLyTUqapdfaQaF0FnE1HeJ8JICoRr08cbqSjyz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqmCcdEjKVKtGc8eftZQWe3IO1i%2FUqVEWkcu%2Fwqja%2BDxg9uO6CEzqhEssVJTsFFw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=19LOghqLljpZ9LTXSVncKq6mifgcc9F4T6Rr5oroN5hhQCapvtQkMW785y8fiV80
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IBZG7YkXQaJkSJzkjr90tzyEpvFcLhA0cyLNPyjXidtlnbHyfiNetEzNREQpA0CZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x6ulpCi2cqTEBVwA26MZM835Z9y6D7OZDceQwz0Ad2svl3EegtLT4KHtVQp7a63A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fd9KpS9cfznVAlEE7BoZ3%2FPo566YzgeogDWdws4uXzr0z7FWWT7yc%2BG%2BKrsd6fXI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2FVHD%2BCFRPqP36wJgSV2ZwOYLKZLtliN6QzQZvUW93h33AZVERansNxRuCho7qre
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2FJEcB51wvhdZRpSDxULAvXu9dEnfZfASRx7F6rwbT3WV%2BtskNMQLJxKA2lLq2bA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e9ig4HItl%2BOljZdPni%2FeNjSCLJnq6MJXrHZvjQLb0r4uJuiGdTl649svpi1WKzWW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=psH0iaDvhSQetsv%2BaLwYizWNzaoICnrcq1Whjd26z59clMS0l7uJI9IdF8a%2Bc5NX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aR13i031bT8Sh0GjYMDaqw4fLKTt5sUq4LB7Vy4xAOu0bqvz4myF%2Bddj4LZllKjF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QBVInt8OJEyClc3w2PfZLJSij1G1H4ctA5%2FcA9hcfZGLyMYRDJW1W6rxWwyqjHWw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVbs3kKCml1P8WzOuPGnSReqWwU%2BtjDTK%2BdjC7ARADX0jt21RnBi4Eb4q4RY0k9L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4tjZ1Jqx9LBiz7GSlY6kJnXwyOuBTRVqIn%2FlpR1A69D%2FLDMWeB3IxRjGQSQhtnKe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6cSLLIkoV0vjvb%2FbWf9rsTglO5qMcuifx5AXdlRxORcRD%2BGieN4WTtnhtuKqKgWN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yyHNYzRf3wavnMNo4%2BnU5d6D2KoKstj0gfHANdHLxaacg68qdDgcRK%2BXu6Jy5zeB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9yQptB2nttpk1Xj1o%2BNGEeikHknFHhhLTdJYhsZyoFChhAMSkQt%2FKU%2BNkgkLkJLT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIj%2Fcm7pmaU5MrGzYCvpSxVB5P1IIJNOWxGaHzz%2BN2mlPUbDa%2FOGH1pHud70Czfq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wDf7M0JjnTWWu4rOPRhvM0BS7TCWS9WbrfxxwPMNp33Wtel%2F8r%2BtARjv6w1Tv0VF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LAcdjZN1mwx6VH0tlQVjnp1J5xhWF9nLtw7Ya%2F9L8VWF23WFdDs%2FImS%2B68MFO8NF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BzeQdpzEeAcA%2Bb8RZnPNH2ibnwdv5As1fR5hU86y5SAgomtI39chusmcgcNaVDpl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2ByH68xjpDTglwVvkinUYJ8HTRfhCFn%2BjUElmCQOzkoc4c6hn9%2BUhx%2BXIcDBHWKM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8PUhXJsdkSN%2BakSLSsvH6Epysyy6B64zd5vNJd40rvFhglihX9cThT8HVvN7ToXD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQRqk1B%2FiN1e04z29dCdE%2BBLJghkLDzFxDd9zb46I4%2FMF4xQWVEq8cSKD3ocAfpB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3ltu3UYX%2Bpco%2BA71bNKuXx8f9825m%2Bpe08698gBVNIfRLl317vUeNuRrwP%2F5XJn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5hmxz9LvVAH09rOoPvK3MraID4XQEDvWa1qRCCzixFrC4qIb%2B0MDOJjt11SLPwqP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2iMUkdBWyX5zJp0rrBZugmoB3rVX1%2By9%2BZpe7LySYQEcxI8wYYbXmHANv0hnGKPr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wpqWs5%2FR%2BEBg6v%2BRv6jm6mF%2BltKqe%2FqdlqxDXBNqAXEuj8ZSHD3C19x4QCRj4lkY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGZgEcBAGl2ufACfOZdbOann5eBg3YAPO33YjTH32f%2FtG%2FTtBOCjfYi0BSUYPCAC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mrNdT%2FseX59F7x8J3etYru00iUN44v0zvrIaJcIH96nFxGM785%2B6yjvDTkKkUYu1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTyYFnmzSxn2iVgjNwvgaKqcAzc9RXp%2BOiE6uFmxigvYbvv92DSjFQdbqSy7beGy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pD3D6Yo%2FMUevf%2F3xUWrBReYVt1Wp8xFbwIwdS92zLcQPArY4dyNUgiWkUz%2B9J57
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2FwuxPG3iIW8NWeH4rB6Tm5KDf3rudoSa%2FVb0XVxBhUHxDAApb5kYvPTnY7Hp%2BIq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8d0ge4D3SLLEoYNZWTupgFN%2F22DY2hYWL1%2BXgMqH4FfdADomJJQV4ZJCcO57BaSB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LyAw%2Fp7bS1SeQk5r%2FtBZ5RJMAtr7bE2z8oXzQR3QQ1hvkOlxfBXy7vZ6G9n0Ui5P
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1004040 420028  FEMA       -4,500           0      -4,500            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0% 
1004040 450007  Veternary Servic       -8,000           0      -8,000        -554.00            .00      -7,446.00    6.9% 
1004040 450008  Adoption Fees       -6,500           0      -6,500      -1,342.50            .00      -5,157.50   20.7% 
1004040 450010  Service Fee - In       -4,000           0      -4,000        -770.00            .00      -3,230.00   19.3% 
1004040 480072  Rebates            0           0           0         -43.84            .00          43.84  100.0% 
1004040 483001  Donations      -10,000       1,800      -8,200        -110.00            .00      -8,090.00    1.3% 
1004040 483001 0053 Donations            0      -1,800      -1,800     -10,887.76            .00       9,087.76  604.9% 
1004040 483001 0055 Donations            0           0           0      -1,562.81            .00       1,562.81  100.0% 
1004040 483001 0061 Donations            0           0           0        -400.00            .00         400.00  100.0% 
1004040 501000  Salaries      272,204       7,369     279,573      44,145.69            .00     235,427.31   15.8% 
1004040 501001  Salaries - OT       25,000           0      25,000       4,210.86            .00      20,789.14   16.8% 
1004040 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000           0       5,000         672.49            .00       4,327.51   13.4% 
1004040 501004  Pension Costs       32,500           0      32,500       5,561.01            .00      26,938.99   17.1% 
1004040 501005  Insurance-Hospit       70,000           0      70,000      12,027.49            .00      57,972.51   17.2% 
1004040 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,861           0       3,861         596.46            .00       3,264.54   15.4% 
1004040 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,021           0       3,021         472.16            .00       2,548.84   15.6% 
1004040 502012  Insurance-Work.C          287           0         287          47.83            .00         239.17   16.7% 
1004040 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500         223.62            .00       1,276.38   14.9% 
1004040 520038  Prof Serv-Veteri       27,000           0      27,000         935.00            .00      26,065.00    3.5% 
1004040 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
1004040 530005  R & M Machinery        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
1004040 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
1004040 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        2,255           0       2,255         375.84       1,879.25            .00  100.0% 
1004040 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,000           0       2,000         214.27            .00       1,785.73   10.7% 
1004040 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,750           0       1,750         286.03            .00       1,463.97   16.3% 
1004040 540002  Utilities - Elec       10,500           0      10,500       1,499.35            .00       9,000.65   14.3% 
1004040 540005  Telephone Svcs        3,000           0       3,000         445.30            .00       2,554.70   14.8% 
1004040 540006  Cell Phone        3,000           0       3,000         144.68            .00       2,855.32    4.8% 
1004040 541007  Stationary & Off        1,200           0       1,200          39.99            .00       1,160.01    3.3% 
1004040 541008  Supplies-Operati       27,500      -1,800      25,700       2,331.45         872.74      22,495.72   12.5% 
1004040 541008 0053 Supplies-Ope            0       1,800       1,800            .00         428.12       1,371.88   23.8% 
1004040 541017  Uniforms        3,200           0       3,200         357.04            .00       2,842.96   11.2% 
1004040 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1004040 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic           80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0% 
1004040 580024  Fees &  Charges          400           0         400          69.82            .00         330.18   17.5% 
1004040 580034  Diesel          350           0         350         158.82            .00         191.18   45.4% 
1004040 580035  Gasoline        4,000           0       4,000         789.31            .00       3,210.69   19.7% 

 
TOTAL 100-Animal Control                 471,358       7,369     478,727      59,933.60       3,180.11     415,613.29   13.2%

 
 

1004042 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      
_________________________________________

 
1004042 420028  FEMA       -3,375           0      -3,375            .00            .00      -3,375.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h7EIDjziNKuZMyUPdGbYtvLjfMa%2Brm7qVNCtY%2F8IZXUIGFIza7yF%2FchpXAggZ7tr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zT3Pf2na5UL2rjvHo1ft%2Fw%2FT3KKGLsAjPCTbehGTe7lx%2FT3qj6g%2Bp79Wx4T2wlGM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ruVK%2B2vj0OC0MAjc89r5KKTz3b%2FvwppM7mDDcY7GuakXmFk1ubf8YPIysg38uMnm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zF9eEAoi0UUm6%2BDrS1IMXL2BU6YgldeWRjJZSOMyxx%2F8SYCvHXcEbMzwG2I2KSy5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2uPfOwG53l2JFc%2BNZVA3F19EpRKvfIq9Q%2FLa7DxEHKO1cbOqSXKry3sRtpbsloE8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zcLNAIiYGw3eFMocJbRmP4%2BikDFUCgsyHEpjF8um6LzzUEHMvpkl5uZJN%2BEMSVTh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lXiXKE%2BMWvzkPxyaP%2FrwwXpcfJaM8Hel8SbsFNe%2BFWrFo8zGKyDiF3SApmPmV9JJ45aP56y7b62EAUfOIANakg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UI%2Fyhx5F8tQJ80%2BixXClJvtVUhrKRuzT0kRXqerff%2BwXQySTOWjsZw3kMztWlDcYIWvoNnw2bOr8zft6X3KHYg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BVWDs7NSsXJalKop9epLUDLdsLVHhqfIyUl3E5%2FCBl%2Ff0%2Fj%2FI4ZbsjxVsm3d16v%2Fbw5OAf00ADEsSm5cITmJlw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FlRIUuBmNkUmLa6N4vwZKhpz6lW0QQ4fITtrYsU2ul23bwVYBc75qFYK9ipDxSwD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KyjBJqFLWOS%2F4ECtDc4jxyxJvPAbkKYthdJhqDs1syiYUjgbDSAuU2Zr2smuZvCa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GKnQMeGfeIYAin5Ewzr8A7Ws8mMEC4mFW00ZPGyseyfxST8OeYW05l%2F0nM6h3p3A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Js2DUcYTyyZPRtytm20uo%2B%2B5R3yMFPxBAcoZ%2F%2BuGATgwsUieA6CAmtAWj3KdZEp%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P0vrB6Y9SnSYFqKQq2Wed%2Br9CMKrRec84j1Z7cY57TIF5Bb8vlAF5AWwTkOIe5Ib
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H2qQpRZQ7iVzaTc8lvvRz38xLqGs%2FED%2Fc6WXrP%2FgGOCEvBziOyXq3Aztr8R4%2BqSL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3badRKQlYQ7qpUgkpaNvZvuZ5ZRXxsXtWwjELG0Xvv3QfcGrYixaOZsBpk5q3a1w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDl8UFpAOER%2BC2VYQJxtObHYF6RGvJfUGYdcQNXrOtfjdU19LsEI28tRsXYmzspH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2FwDi1Oyh7kxqysed87Om%2FnEpCsu9qVTxIOTLidgv0WkhCoWPNLafDqFD8alTrga
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1IQks4go98Bs4O8oGdACcTJzFB2z7yMYK8XoB4uBOsIV9nZ14qc2dhlNWvIL4rs%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BS%2BL4d6KL2Eu54%2FN6Ykg3rQ8%2FTY%2B4VrzbmSGevs6TnfyAaSpwU5qr8O7QTbK%2FjJp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7UJwYzY7QKryLMYhabqBJky4dQ3VNl0r5PxS4U%2FJbyL2eAWqySg2bLle3tlxSV2u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dwI%2FyDI3BvHC%2Bq1epx371%2BbXU4LcinUPV7LUEe9b4Kue8WBqNoExV4zjiuQAwoyE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZ0nc0vI3%2BK3Yp6t%2F873zh5zr7VBYo6Rnt2NNW8muqdwnKSlwVpK%2Bu8AJvWwjyqA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dBgZuJPCYzBhf3t%2B%2B2Z4lZ74n79JogPGLGXy33xTFuTrzC6BeV8mLTCcavSLLHgf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFf4zQ2iZ8VhkA1LaWvJni8BwPwfsTJFsjOBHw9APWLtrQw3FUNUDe5OT1qscRcg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W87iXWrC7o1ctaSJRBfIxDDUb4nK%2BQlZSaqzi16hlGUTmwzjhMN6xiFUes0UFwYu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jhKUIBVk0riTCE%2F5vPTapZjVqcZ82DYwSC2ZeRMWxKJvl5PmUpWz%2FjFjLXibp9uB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OAyRXecWXtf2PdNFuB7F%2Fg6h3Hi1yqZIIdxtG5wynLYvRl%2BXrfMej9%2FGeN%2BEDqBA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fDPEraNJh7BlH9eMPHsak05oWFsOX5LFRwhnyt4IlfjeeLb5iKTEv52wgrsXOjYo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3xB7mdeEtrsbZa4tpWmjE92On87PxUs06iZDwN%2BM7a%2Fssyc7xTd6Xq5Nq6YG2u%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSpaI60nIHCubk3jHngXGsg5QY%2BuiLc%2BjXN8mlIKKL4BELtNWRE9W3OkrDaRoZXo5I9j2Th4IKSJhdhtr%2BDe%2BQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JEOEfJUV7MVYexlL3B2Sg0D77asI8CNbyiUa8%2F%2Fmu2lf7pD8nH%2BU2zvmUxMkzZh8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M9yeASWxrjw%2FMmVT7%2BjC6dKWYTwLpGkktozZs8i7dCjDeXh%2F1KRh6HbGXL4lSsvi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BD8PcDIIUzXwRHNCNPnxDlHWABta5WCKKenDhM9gEfdM3nOS2RpBdl1Vexio%2FMJY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IFp1EEWlAzSs8Xm0vq7HJNgzHq1S9RH2Lc0Zyp4EyNAOZmwpSam9Ex%2FmjZAw2AdH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Rw7%2BE28BM30cqq81kRMDv90cF8Tp0iQO9vR5i%2F7%2FFiwP44D3VaAcmvwEPAIjRB%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYxGYfG3SidqPK%2BNKTk4ph0HoFaOh7WFOKJg5k6ZUzm%2FjqapYNlsZ%2BJX4rIpKad%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9x%2F3WPQGFbleJpmtKHAx0a57SpqTRHZ3j4AGUxY%2FiNYiaMlhl4SBiqBXUtCYUZWb


 
 
 

03/28/2022 12:35    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     10
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004042 450038  Rents and Leases      -59,000           0     -59,000      -2,400.00            .00     -56,600.00    4.1% 
1004042 501000  Salaries      301,950      11,102     313,052      45,407.28            .00     267,644.72   14.5% 
1004042 501001  Salaries - OT        4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0% 
1004042 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,000           0       6,000       1,406.68            .00       4,593.32   23.4% 
1004042 501004  Pension Costs       34,500           0      34,500       3,778.15            .00      30,721.85   11.0% 
1004042 501005  Insurance-Hospit       64,600           0      64,600      12,590.10            .00      52,009.90   19.5% 
1004042 502005  Insurance-Proper       50,460           0      50,460       7,794.68            .00      42,665.32   15.4% 
1004042 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,664           0       5,664         847.50            .00       4,816.50   15.0% 
1004042 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,500           0       5,500         720.75       2,779.25       2,000.00   63.6% 
1004042 503005  Rent - Storage        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1004042 520002  Professional Ser        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
1004042 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       36,600           0      36,600       6,100.00      30,500.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        5,050           0       5,050            .00            .00       5,050.00     .0% 
1004042 520048  Prof Serv-Termit       27,120           0      27,120       4,520.00      22,600.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        6,000           0       6,000         623.00       3,115.00       2,262.00   62.3% 
1004042 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,000           0       1,000         388.00         187.50         424.50   57.6% 
1004042 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,200           0       1,200            .00         740.43         459.57   61.7% 
1004042 530005  R & M Machinery        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
1004042 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       35,000           0      35,000       3,129.84         147.26      31,722.90    9.4% 
1004042 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       28,815           0      28,815       4,802.38      24,011.91            .71  100.0% 
1004042 540000  Utilities - Wate        7,000           0       7,000         848.33            .00       6,151.67   12.1% 
1004042 540001  Utilities - Natu          600           0         600          70.16            .00         529.84   11.7% 
1004042 540002  Utilities - Elec      190,000           0     190,000      17,334.53            .00     172,665.47    9.1% 
1004042 540005  Telephone Svcs       75,000           0      75,000      10,204.74            .00      64,795.26   13.6% 
1004042 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800          83.30            .00       1,716.70    4.6% 
1004042 541002  Supplies-Janitor       11,000           0      11,000       4,320.92      -2,882.20       9,561.28   13.1% 
1004042 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1004042 541007  Stationary & Off          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1004042 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000           0      20,000       2,082.20         496.00      17,421.80   12.9% 
1004042 541014  Small Tools & Eq        2,500           0       2,500         148.97          25.94       2,325.09    7.0% 
1004042 541017  Uniforms        5,000           0       5,000         277.76            .00       4,722.24    5.6% 
1004042 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1004042 571012  Small Equipment          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1004042 580019  Entertainment &          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1004042 580019 0106 Entertainmen        5,000           0       5,000       2,148.00            .00       2,852.00   43.0% 
1004042 580022  Postage          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1004042 580035  Gasoline        4,500           0       4,500         746.92            .00       3,753.08   16.6% 

 
TOTAL 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      888,384      11,102     899,486     127,974.19      81,721.09     689,790.72   23.3%

 
 

1005210 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair     
_________________________________________

 
1005210 589003  Veterans Affairs       14,014           0      14,014            .00            .00      14,014.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YiT4V0UJMNJRKRhpqeYXEuciV%2F1hhrRwdWpk4x7jrW0S%2B5RIeltxBpdctEae9C1v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BHfTMZ%2FISu8hV9ANN1pJtZOUSJsVmVFyI81sVjDCcuPbUNwOsPWCg38ydIUOQqz%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SH23U0s1GxjkuEhDzdhehmVx6fzMKg5H7XJOUxntplTXnZrVQQOs5RixcvdmsRjW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IOsyYzUDh1Es72YjB%2F0xqvlCv9Uj5NRrOitJUgmL3lwG70oaNHDEiAFZJ1SzJn8A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l8rmWMyvWHp69g4aC8SXkjyYSICinlfMuywVBVhFjXZHqXE1QbsK7eWW%2BpzJgnDU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KJO84r7T7jgIglQ0O0bz4MhO%2BVKI5I0RG4zS2ZuuBq%2FmsSGfoIAiKI3bKLUSm5J2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hkkXub6UtRh7sJW9XLNUbK51RvGdOYYWx4qrWioe1QSraGZwpFZy01qCPNt%2FUB6U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=js0fP8XuJGh6VH22Bv0dhtumtNoPQFv0VheUyVIrWJJIdgdgWH5XEku%2BQS4PDq2R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MwxAGR3GSVN0Js9%2F5JGC41eq8EHO7RvIuqcoMhpqr%2BIbR3yMAImZUI%2Bc3R5B69VZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jTIkS5ge5ozZ%2FAlD9LesFPzsgYaZWwl3SXDWQzgVmoytexM6icJ4DqcD%2F1crax%2FJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXMpswX38SVVRPiFtNUUxw7XBBgb8AbmTyPvDwmQ0b3ZWpdL7JxLDR495M1yZBZe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dkClhCPSQVRojMHMI96KeprZl4sqLdeLaXQjLBGp7zuogpWdrPZ0s1DW25NkSgAl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TkLXkoQijBaJ4EvcmUt3FdQXTfnMLbeGSVIfRvIoFH8A%2Bti2BAT6LpexbM%2BZmkBj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MV6%2BA%2B4WXtgbzvJjhNxbU61hXgTSQypzB7YQGXUDMUrFohju5yRysBXSrfXSTFc4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PFoh53KYaXyy8yia4cuAtqLu5MtNZcUOSpzVksk%2FpwtjfooBQRpWeRsgOs2g450o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZXsiU1yKkOREbTWI8FdDbOK9udMtbdqxegWutFnWV0YT14lYPdoVhf9xOV5xlcFg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mw4KOB7sHw0UGqVBtrk5LY8U7XxirqjL9I%2FSwkij3VlJ2CcAmH5ze64U6Ca%2FYi1m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=od%2BiSBLE27cwSlIrOOboK2NJZf1Z1Qd5AzCoVrBHLXbA403191B2ExXnteDKRKpN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AlMxdXwVpjyyPkbOmqechIh8ykT0sh3ni%2Bbb2j7FMNDmzW23eG7QGySTqCkALrHO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vp4z9ueH4ESrHRpCS1u4J4UfwP3i68FsH6rkJILbeJZuEPKZwHkJsA3ttBMyJEDr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QgkA%2FD2MY%2B4wljIu5Uy5Hh%2FrRkLEkhQWzX5ePjtIXdHYh0OiS1xG9zAYkK6C0KTz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9AncSF6yUnDrRyxkzt9ZH0zO2ZOS88e4bpLiI1IezYYUuDe1hYBfZAuCQXjB04Y2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2KURsYL6Gzgo2fVoc76hOCg90rDe0MhpeQJ5OD1faTTZU9hx43Adt%2BE04sEiqPux
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BBT4ur1Y38qDQGineipocoMVqtBo0FJ%2FpVIeLabw9RvI5fsNLmgEV65Zpx5F103y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8TRsDs%2FyEV1blZ418pdPhpXk7NAoqXrJt5EWXFnsLN5uyoAdMrWWnvgeCpCjM2N8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zdLcdUPAMdiWdiYhsewIoy9gweQtSnGaZcgWeTPNGzYaYRNyNDfk%2F%2F5wrbr6mp7e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gi8ublVSYiu3G5L45G93THhORERKZKigAAu01I3K6o96icuV9k6OYEIwL4zpQ1wE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6Trv1OsscOvQ00ib%2F8xUjnPLiU9d%2FOjg1TbGCyTAXCAvmmMxiEuMCHUIOM3FNIt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JxPQ27MUuBZHUYb%2Fdz3FzPtRuuAPo0cddbNi%2FM9Ay13HzprOlrBeYr7%2BlA7gcxyY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lr1Babeo%2BedZh2nomztlw0P0Wi6YKRie4GrHkFh9S7JR%2F2qUmVSrJDJoMLxax0Bv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHRf1IJkfgIucaEmPaCzYox9VTh9RBGX9TaIWrSejYjW%2BqO4K7pzzjQ5UpN11FKL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82sIXUFzmTAb%2F6%2FazgJ8LMnFylzc8iVdJwWYKKcFW4bSHrt7Ec%2BXjpYvJH0GVfi4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dekT9qPBJT9odNI3nY38OMc%2FxKuxhMwyyzP7aieEtHWLkhbtmYFJeQdHR3ouhK2j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mZgDm2m%2BDV94XlAKETh5W2LjtFATWiVgrjUpCv%2F84DBvQOD6RgWP89UMmis7GYZ2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kXUgO%2BEAB%2BaRT7NsRUpZmglyYUmpE49uJhaKNetgTXDbkPj03NhrG2TBzug5A8tAfMy2fjkaG4cvsO6Xqu0vJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BDg3Azgi4ER2sIesnHWAHtWYhNkYrszz9YNBwuKg45tiNn%2BqrX01YdDopJLjb%2Bnv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fABQLBnVj9psX4K4ixMIHvSmmrWPywCVPHjD2P5YldCsU%2BCsxmwvLkcpSb0Kgsa8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gvDqissH1aCAgyqcKw1s9xjbuMG6LtUVDqYstv4SKIyz1fmHVgt%2FqXRLsnng8woq
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair       14,014           0      14,014            .00            .00      14,014.00     .0%
 
 

1006510 100-Economic Development Comm      
_________________________________________

 
1006510 589002  Economic Develop      150,000           0     150,000      25,000.00            .00     125,000.00   16.7% 

 
TOTAL 100-Economic Development Comm      150,000           0     150,000      25,000.00            .00     125,000.00   16.7%

 
TOTAL General Fund                     4,744,190           0   4,744,190    -674,442.85   1,452,189.50   3,966,443.35   16.4%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,350,142     -20,296 -14,370,438  -1,921,068.01            .00 -12,449,369.99
TOTAL EXPENSES   19,094,332      20,296  19,114,628   1,246,625.16   1,452,189.50  16,415,813.34
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNdGvq%2F92ZHcJPYk%2BHHPg7N86Q0MJfRxafHuZGcpJ58xkj%2BWrdzgFtJ1qq6DZKXW
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
101      Sales Tax                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1012400 101-General Government             
_________________________________________

 
1012400 402000  Sales Tax  -13,000,000           0 -13,000,000  -2,671,644.27            .00 -10,328,355.73   20.6% 
1012400 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll    1,040,000           0   1,040,000     213,731.54            .00     826,268.46   20.6% 
1012400 599100  Transfer to Gene    4,739,852      20,296   4,760,148     904,221.48            .00   3,855,926.52   19.0% 
1012400 599105  Transfer to 34th    2,976,800           0   2,976,800     565,462.78            .00   2,411,337.22   19.0% 
1012400 599152  Transfer to Civi      107,959           0     107,959      20,507.52            .00      87,451.48   19.0% 
1012400 599160  Transfer to Comm      365,638           0     365,638      69,455.35            .00     296,182.65   19.0% 
1012400 599254  Transfer to Fire            0       1,895       1,895         359.97            .00       1,535.03   19.0% 
1012400 599259  Transfer to Coun       39,953           0      39,953       7,589.34            .00      32,363.66   19.0% 
1012400 599261  Transfer to Recr      638,234       3,659     641,893     121,931.81            .00     519,961.19   19.0% 
1012400 599262  Transfer to Publ    2,237,645      21,441   2,259,086     429,128.27            .00   1,829,957.73   19.0% 
1012400 599263  Transfer to Road      225,641           0     225,641      42,862.00            .00     182,779.00   19.0% 
1012400 599264  Transfer to Sani      209,615      23,018     232,633      44,190.17            .00     188,442.83   19.0% 
1012400 599266  Transfer out to        8,169           0       8,169       1,551.76            .00       6,617.24   19.0% 
1012400 599277  Transfer to Hous            0       7,226       7,226       1,372.63            .00       5,853.37   19.0% 
1012400 599279  Transfer to Tran            0       5,219       5,219         991.38            .00       4,227.62   19.0% 
1012400 599290  Transfer to Stat      751,956           0     751,956     142,838.99            .00     609,117.01   19.0% 
1012400 599457  Transfer to Capi      189,000           0     189,000      35,901.80            .00     153,098.20   19.0% 
1012400 599464  Transfer to Hurr      122,600           0     122,600      23,288.68            .00      99,311.32   19.0% 
1012400 599500  Transfer to Wate            0      55,690      55,690      10,578.68            .00      45,111.32   19.0% 
1012400 599578  Transfer to Recr      185,937       1,896     187,833      35,680.12            .00     152,152.88   19.0% 

 
TOTAL 101-General Government             838,999     140,340     979,339            .00            .00     979,339.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Sales Tax                          838,999     140,340     979,339            .00            .00     979,339.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -13,000,000           0 -13,000,000  -2,671,644.27            .00 -10,328,355.73
TOTAL EXPENSES   13,838,999     140,340  13,979,339   2,671,644.27            .00  11,307,694.73
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WgQ%2FsaopBIAgazr4bUlKwS55YOiN9fKO%2Fmo0x%2FYovq1KzdQhyR3K39oszxVdpa9a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vFFkA68AWR7al5TQ%2BDKBYkc0x47rL4YIjTPV9vBEiWbdmmxAbUp26LN1q7Flf%2FI9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gtHqy3ZAeboyPae%2ByI1paIRKCoxz4J4kno0PNmbq%2BXgvS6hXVYB9cDWJYhF9BhlH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BvQnPqMIYLSHiJ2OA77q7G%2F6XTSMqPsRDkSAOqlBD1SNPFjd4otiSyt%2FzD%2B9X%2Fcy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LsHm5BwULtzjqdrRH8L6Pksz1Yff%2B0%2FH03UDAfa%2Bm9rAd6GGeOdrzN6Jo5Zg75fI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WW2ZD6ok4xvUyQkOlEF94vLfMc1ss4jSROoFKv4CYGXDIYVcbASLIENtVjpyuumJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r5eZMO2GULNDqe0G6rE8CSRIEOOEYSC4I1ExaGthg2X%2BlNwr1aXTzurv5qUPfDIX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KB7kYI0aH%2FmUWTM7TSdhfaqJdtgpLsCHou9GknGjnXInx%2BxyscEMfLJGlyl584D5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p1UAYuoYU4nY538mJn1vKnPNOf7oHsU07sKqEm%2Fcsl9Ord%2FpccMQ0%2Fuq08Bvfsdg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8IimTvWpQ15%2Fn2krcgyXRq5s35EKD7%2BnWKB64KOYh9OUDWcTKLxm%2Fe%2FshcuiNpvr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CglCytOg%2B8zJvQJajfS5zKEknX9ijwwK7POXLaIDU9Rk0agiPcj0%2Flgvl6ngpw8K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dChdpaZxJxwtUA%2F%2BpaJE1tAVo%2B%2B%2Fdei9W45CS%2BHGQoLpdzSyONY%2FhbwK%2BwR0MgEq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XOMaHlHY%2B2XZcmPBx8sIqgdKGR%2Fz31AgxKb3yZxomqSXxrMxGEiZcdwEwFy2TGlm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uC6NeLE2jMt7Fp8JFIC%2FJTDP1uNPGVCFXzfjGiVJb9Z064ima5Q2YEpM4W9Qn0wc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajbEKzixIIzvdR%2FKJ33cs%2FHHaI3CKSG4V9K0NrLc78YakNZhdMyDghnjU3f36NhV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=63bPRHPywMNqw02qmqy2ohZdKhufDX4DEE1LLAKB66mPG9uzL%2B%2BeugmyNAj%2Fn51v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z3XmKysMIx8tHuNyeJ6Qz4Vk3bNrzw88R1KAZwq65f2hNsHIEFgZAazSMIVnbtZR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=345v4EbeAlr3eZnYZVZ8IFMywyjlaMPVobDsPiYeIqEkWPimux9ohmByyk8KSMr2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hv%2FtmAs7%2BXZL41S%2Bjv1D5n0x4wsQdzWpuXNrrmMhaueRE7Moigk1yluj2y9eQ2jy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5a0sFUF7mRAzdURTADlqs8Y%2F%2BmwHBNXYLaSVYTia671zBT0aGgPmCuC0ys0yzf34
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1052161 105-34th Judicial Court            
_________________________________________

 
1052161 450052 9992 Court Steno      -30,000           0     -30,000      -3,659.00            .00     -26,341.00   12.2% 
1052161 480071  Reimbursement     -200,000           0    -200,000            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0% 
1052161 480071 9993 Reimbursemen     -225,000           0    -225,000            .00            .00    -225,000.00     .0% 
1052161 499101  Transfer From Sa   -2,976,800           0  -2,976,800    -565,462.78            .00  -2,411,337.22   19.0% 
1052161 501000 9990 Salaries      368,693           0     368,693      76,242.95            .00     292,450.05   20.7% 
1052161 501000 9991 Salaries       91,081           0      91,081      14,154.75            .00      76,926.25   15.5% 
1052161 501000 9992 Salaries      379,097           0     379,097      59,736.89            .00     319,360.11   15.8% 
1052161 501000 9993 Salaries    1,358,169           0   1,358,169     213,113.75            .00   1,145,055.25   15.7% 
1052161 501000 9994 Salaries       42,099           0      42,099       6,961.06            .00      35,137.94   16.5% 
1052161 501002 9990 Taxes - Payr        7,050           0       7,050       3,001.16            .00       4,048.84   42.6% 
1052161 501002 9991 Taxes - Payr        1,900           0       1,900         268.92            .00       1,631.08   14.2% 
1052161 501002 9992 Taxes - Payr        5,550           0       5,550         823.95            .00       4,726.05   14.8% 
1052161 501002 9993 Taxes - Payr       19,700           0      19,700       2,879.92            .00      16,820.08   14.6% 
1052161 501002 9994 Taxes - Payr          650           0         650          98.23            .00         551.77   15.1% 
1052161 501004 9990 Pension Cost       37,150           0      37,150       5,203.00            .00      31,947.00   14.0% 
1052161 501004 9991 Pension Cost        9,600           0       9,600       1,506.70            .00       8,093.30   15.7% 
1052161 501004 9992 Pension Cost       43,600           0      43,600       6,869.77            .00      36,730.23   15.8% 
1052161 501004 9993 Pension Cost       99,800           0      99,800      22,135.88            .00      77,664.12   22.2% 
1052161 501004 9994 Pension Cost        4,850           0       4,850         800.52            .00       4,049.48   16.5% 
1052161 501005 9990 Insurance-Ho       34,990           0      34,990       7,359.79            .00      27,630.21   21.0% 
1052161 501005 9991 Insurance-Ho       16,500           0      16,500       3,178.60            .00      13,321.40   19.3% 
1052161 501005 9992 Insurance-Ho       51,055           0      51,055       9,287.48            .00      41,767.52   18.2% 
1052161 501005 9993 Insurance-Ho      240,705           0     240,705      46,078.09            .00     194,626.91   19.1% 
1052161 501005 9994 Insurance-Ho        8,250           0       8,250       1,577.67            .00       6,672.33   19.1% 
1052161 502005  Insurance-Proper       76,484           0      76,484      11,814.14            .00      64,669.86   15.4% 
1052161 502008  Insurance-Flood       16,485           0      16,485       2,595.36            .00      13,889.64   15.7% 
1052161 503002  Rent - Equipment        9,500           0       9,500       1,553.46            .00       7,946.54   16.4% 
1052161 520002  Professional Ser        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1052161 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        7,168           0       7,168            .00            .00       7,168.00     .0% 
1052161 520022  Prof Ser-Transcr        6,500           0       6,500         450.00        -150.00       6,200.00    4.6% 
1052161 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1052161 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat       11,000           0      11,000       1,575.00       7,875.00       1,550.00   85.9% 
1052161 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        5,200           0       5,200            .00         660.00       4,540.00   12.7% 
1052161 530005  R & M Machinery        1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0% 
1052161 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       15,000           0      15,000         604.84         582.33      13,812.83    7.9% 
1052161 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       44,474           0      44,474       7,412.38      37,061.84            .00  100.0% 
1052161 540000  Utilities - Wate        5,000           0       5,000         729.57            .00       4,270.43   14.6% 
1052161 540001  Utilities - Natu       12,000           0      12,000       2,989.01            .00       9,010.99   24.9% 
1052161 540002  Utilities - Elec      225,000           0     225,000      18,826.18            .00     206,173.82    8.4% 
1052161 540005  Telephone Svcs       36,000           0      36,000       4,993.61            .00      31,006.39   13.9% 

 
 
 
 
 

24

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mthc1WYoeq9lZfWAwuoKAhWLywsqZfBK8PhxhHGZqQwyGqNyIGYWRKrJR%2FpH%2FRLPSeGgcKuPklWe1bqIfwmwzw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lBJypC1FdX9c12aXr6GMOneLHwJpgq1nJnwT7EDU9Wec3nbYfrOMaUPwroH04MSg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aoLgsOwj1DRXjRmmDXm3j7gmE6cplHiAhrOQ2PlyFc9uih%2FU0MdcCtdrMLWHzXg1JbRLzsPyXuPgqaxk3wvZEw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zo%2BdFbisYhrrqzRtSCUHAMQcYRqIK5NzNfGo4SJoLwE%2BA19%2FNsAcoQ6xUa3Doi3l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rg%2BdJweY8bOT8NWA0XtaFZ5LvO1VyZXuh%2BJgrH8tOQqSYW42YNow1ylyqRctj%2BoHaDsWQJR%2B2HXB4Ws%2F%2B%2B5Lxg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eAuxqtTpao1QEgm6OUsUvdRe2r%2BUzJS6fCd0mgDmmK5BC9oCXIzwGNJYqY%2FbuOFNyoazQsWx2aD4BvEA9jfxXw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7qKgXwe872WTQBO774h0O0py1tPh99BxLlqYnrTcdA8G8l58ocSFybayN3crusJAofZPtKKUs04P4cbaFtU%2BhA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGhG7GK6iLQZX3ZmVrnrEhHMMNEpAK9H5q49XSTiKWduzK72O2wJJ2JbSzTab9Krr1ye5L38%2FcRqmrqP3kwXig%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SufWsVO4kBz2xFF5s3dDfn3pDDI%2B%2BqW7JGsJK%2FwcUnfVnocRh3%2FWtUXF3VFjls%2FaXrFi6BPM3OT1mVili3Glkw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bB4HNP71qNtYpZ8BAhDYX7GFKIlX4i%2F32kMyW1lLVu%2Fn6gWp5fAnfWS1uVWOwgvchJiF0%2FaV%2BT7GdhjZ7kJBww%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YmAeBTSP1AwIR3lfxOOIsIGHhD7o25dxa%2BZtiVOEjCdZbfh32ufurxt%2F3junEQWlAHUL4%2FKrWHkxoKWshs4NsA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OcSxXlxD7iBILJDHmd%2B%2FpYCv%2Fxp0T5kZ9pcm6rITudZAxv%2BeDB9Es%2BLqGApz9GrqOghpskPOK57ASNRhrpzmXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BnI4WkUzOKPnbV7tdGn7Vw8%2B3pLPcqyHd5vKsXsXpe%2BqLMXuNfhUn%2FVQFD%2BeX%2FpbbDXhCxUsrjvlKfbOIinZPA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nI6PWkiJEE8hasKlFRUmmTtvuHf%2B%2BH4EVY25M7H8cRe2LqZ8mBHKpVDKI7QYhc3poZQBCLxHlqHHssHBTkjWaw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=reQhuBrgNKBZYKvBmGV7wCfRP13YthfWEHUoxYrCe4zh9x6l%2FQfJ9b50NbE4tyNaeLi48h%2FnlgFNg0DWLwutew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=57Fz7ZyuER9AWk0BdYU2tisAELPZs2MsgXDBo2p4HwUeoSSz3I7ovz9LypchfksrgmQMbGGP%2FVy6c2uhAJJd4A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rytv%2FvaXNi%2FO%2BJ6QErd4VIWX0SiDe8FbbGvIjNoSIyZiJtpgHT2UVetRKn4iaITueTQ%2Bv9l3aiUTTo6%2F0UpLFQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B6tkZHgO8nyib3BBCBrBUx1qEHNS8G9SaOrux%2F1aUXpZAKR36nF0DwqkXp%2BJqt45Fl0UAIHLqHJNUjRzcW8MAw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FkBGF5lK2iAxLkl4jF62%2FsDj1IcRWlv5jpwuZkcPtysiJtDFbWaG0e7JOPdNt5ML3cYt1ud8TPBQcuu1n7ce%2Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7JiemqZ8tPTlvsYUY3p3tDxVruFkBRTg9Grx85Au9BZ3wz8RMrJJAgZ0x%2B1r1Dwszzkn9rZo9w6XfVphc75wnQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F4b79pml9uibUqLDIqUT3gih6ffw2dLZjzxmHhEQ8aLyCDo8f2hkuVv0tL7xEIXkLEfDK%2FV%2F4pW1vC%2B%2F1BUyTw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bUdxjhlNPK4s5%2FOLh0xxmWc0dOmBszCp98%2FNcJSTyMOZkkcMMIyvKH0dt2N%2BIvvK1QwE7sZe30kHLKGx2%2B2IyQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UD9bY6AvkR4POBoL92rRejn%2F7fo7aXoW3JLwQZKdZG9cZyhAdt4hMbuD%2BhBulqLrA24sVUx%2FI4lKHIvDnUqcqw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYal4Z5zPa7UJT4l5kykdLdPhayNu2pEFTkh1a%2BFE4ZuxCNdvNMWXLTxPXarCQgVMVRwtxxYg%2F%2FGchWxcoMHLg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RH2aVaoqRwspfyybaF3EgcPFvJJhk1pwcxJRbI%2FBb7cA8zJE%2B0CKqBeMkuKlB5Ug
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIjpDiULer4s2V9gIEVs1Yhzpliewl2saEZU5pWHLDFGUjufeawFMr0z%2BAaAdWey
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s1Qg5I%2BljPBkSNZNk1tUiYPI5zIXkDTTqmEVBsurkx%2FCXSQk%2B8geR3jZVCa5k0ID
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9aUx4YaSZvdJD2Xt3By10bHqYzMuC6uvc9cRLrNGUI4sM6w7wP5pBMZcAkU5DJSh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmdqnYEMfTQ0Spf29CwWOmHXFdPb08GNvdEFWFFONmoj6S1vDsHilAZZxsPmHE%2Fx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nhZlhGdcckK4mLYSDOrskoRTgBQ%2F9QwKlhEzx0tf%2B3yIsZObUMgceDnVMrc1wFwL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UsBWzBGRwPyTFYLGMoHOWbZGQxqEtiPnVvEJNadqHM0QPWpTvJuQ%2FS1ECp3urcUv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZycmOfPED%2FTvtg4OjIP0PyekmO1rjY7sKdDAbiDhirGBSGqCUzxRVQVD9VE8AlE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1jL19pauf%2FnM%2FYQjnqJocFzOzo7D%2BQcFbYjjYturSZhPz52Ibxl%2B3Su1%2Flait76Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qKI%2BDh0joKqG8cTTSJiXl0bZD8US2Ka8rIi462t9CF9hIdwxf%2FzROBBVWdqrAojf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GA19wK8l5sWCYbTmANBUck5iCNV%2BY8elO65xQABIPooZ4nsegqZ1i7rjHZ28Ee%2FB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oCi%2F1RhkWIb%2FmZCGTygei2%2BryDcfkCf7ahT0hdBazXh1ftBDzlHqrxapygoS0FmL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LfrvSKvlqtHQq0XR1yangL7BMPeJUbv%2Bo7Hs1YO27nT1MigRURlpcVjmWWnZRY4W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TWHzDGGwWOxPS2NDF%2FaiCtjmLLagV3HE7szYKFJStwOtqtFAVnjS9NgJGdhJ8zKr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=epMFmVn78NluDCi%2FWnludLcTZQn3Mm%2F0Onh3FWlfgvwc2V1CVI3PL3upmQsD%2Fgd0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WcuLJrKHDnaAboXA507CASHg%2F3EH7MpjRm%2BVow4iXNmxzmTf7y8KJKt09%2FFRVa18
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1052161 540006  Cell Phone          500           0         500          24.57            .00         475.43    4.9% 
1052161 541002  Supplies-Janitor       10,000           0      10,000       3,456.90        -782.92       7,326.02   26.7% 
1052161 541006  Legal Books/Soft       19,000           0      19,000       6,084.60      12,063.40         852.00   95.5% 
1052161 541007  Stationary & Off        7,000        -209       6,791       1,924.94        -184.46       5,050.82   25.6% 
1052161 541007 9990 Stationary &            0         208         208         208.48            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1052161 541017  Uniforms        1,000           0       1,000         115.18            .00         884.82   11.5% 
1052161 542000  Computer Equipme        7,500           0       7,500            .00         109.90       7,390.10    1.5% 
1052161 580017  Advertising        7,500           0       7,500         636.20       6,563.80         300.00   96.0% 
1052161 580022  Postage          250           0         250          58.00            .00         192.00   23.2% 
1052161 580043  Court attendance       20,000           0      20,000       2,822.00      14,678.00       2,500.00   87.5% 
1052161 580045  Court Filing Fee          500           0         500          50.00         450.00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 580046  Court costs       27,500           0      27,500      11,060.00       5,940.00      10,500.00   61.8% 
1052161 580049  Jurors & Witness       32,500           0      32,500       8,152.95       1,991.60      22,355.45   31.2% 

 
TOTAL 105-34th Judicial Court                  0           0           0         294.67      86,858.49     -87,153.16  100.0%

 
TOTAL 34th Judicial Fund                       0           0           0         294.67      86,858.49     -87,153.16  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,431,800           0  -3,431,800    -569,121.78            .00  -2,862,678.22
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,431,800           0   3,431,800     569,416.45      86,858.49   2,775,525.06
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HGLDYpSFsbXo7g2OXfCT2HQo6hzmnnIj4fTeFXknTF2GNZB4pkS%2FBSkaCliSlqts
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hX%2Bcl0OyleVXLShsx%2FulPnQ%2B5mmiMUMXpwNQJkPBgk46ZT9kxA%2B8PECokHPTPz6X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jHSwyw8zBVU8iKfL0nwBx4CD%2BrUKVzI5lXBS1toDUigIh2gRQ8V0sPPbaFTfI0V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kMeGjJRh3d%2FV3zGA9Rz6xwI6NfHKgG4L6k5qLjSXrXGODNRbCDygDT9jpwRHGT3v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aIwEngQ9K3GvZ31hyc2X%2FPIho%2Fzi1X9wrRx206nABg4sYJ1LDmOQDVNBtabtwTaLw4PCt9GUH%2Bs2XfsafdaYOA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=adpY7HEaR%2FxFO4WYLNbcTHlCAKkWk9DRO5YYocziBX3QIk%2BKaR4PzVnmI3bqgar1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A5E9nvEUtje7GRWw5y65Gf3zcSkWXpAyD%2FFx%2BxcuPhH1H3pDPjMhYOZoHr0Sqka0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Rw6f%2BI3F1PuT1umI7BldQbvZn1JJKvRAGjFXDQR47JDC2qFrUW7vOgpsb1RMUcd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2BdgTBcqt0xmfBduuptaJcnkyTDasxAzkfV9YAnu7EGUdeRU52GUmdpqVRZCR8KB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xfgo2tmggJZcFI9ZRd84ofR3vAgpiOkAnmtqSYQtlhs6fOurmeEpKScc8tihWll5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KwIKgMsafMtxc2GjAwMYXjxkInV7rIJm2qC2YUQCATBFcrQzC5zkJbKhTmwT37Cx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y1Xip0RBqJ7blslQ%2FtdtCM7YTeHYejpoRQvY9XTI4ol357TqwBxikwpJfAB1Wt2L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SEukjB2jVcTPS%2By%2FENYYgAYcFTAtF9JiIiUjGIwp6%2BU70H2kts8Y%2BcMljXpJTaxq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3CRWcXLFFB9t8NE3uxf7f%2FrXA1P%2BbKUT4m5TG7%2Ft%2BsRlMbbk9IYkVwrn87pfYCjH
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
152      Civic Auditorium                   APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1526010 152-Civic Center                   
_________________________________________

 
1526010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -107,959           0    -107,959     -20,507.52            .00     -87,451.48   19.0% 
1526010 502005  Insurance-Proper       40,097           0      40,097       6,834.72            .00      33,262.28   17.0% 
1526010 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,844           0       3,844         549.16            .00       3,294.84   14.3% 
1526010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       64,018           0      64,018      10,669.66      53,348.25            .09  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 152-Civic Center                         0           0           0      -2,453.98      53,348.25     -50,894.27  100.0%

 
TOTAL Civic Auditorium                         0           0           0      -2,453.98      53,348.25     -50,894.27  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -107,959           0    -107,959     -20,507.52            .00     -87,451.48
TOTAL EXPENSES      107,959           0     107,959      18,053.54      53,348.25      36,557.21
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2B4Oq2aT4F0nF1xUzx2SdWUaZdNbmkZA71eF9%2Fr7h1RCuAbuX32ql%2BTVNuukm5Jv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0R0nv0zHcGMWUNZdwTDVHVhuE02nAKFJqmOXhYiX9vSA2L2MAFP379diM%2BZ1mc%2BI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sG0bknYnCRDLxWSIauOFiPCB6U%2B0hA6f5krpsAr1KiB1qx2FfGVUWLxI%2BRfklxyL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qt8Vrsmk2YFqLNuXl6quNt5SK%2B2s3AqBm%2BWpdkqGQnGsTINaOmWNu%2B7hVf4OKK%2Bj
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1603425 160-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
1603425 410007  Building Permits     -400,000           0    -400,000     -77,755.33            .00    -322,244.67   19.4% 
1603425 410008  Demolition Permi       -2,000           0      -2,000        -250.00            .00      -1,750.00   12.5% 
1603425 410009  Electric Permits      -80,000           0     -80,000     -10,155.66            .00     -69,844.34   12.7% 
1603425 410010  Electrical Licen       -7,500           0      -7,500      -3,509.91            .00      -3,990.09   46.8% 
1603425 410011  Plumbing Permits      -45,000           0     -45,000      -4,871.23            .00     -40,128.77   10.8% 
1603425 410012  Plumbing License       -4,500           0      -4,500      -1,952.83            .00      -2,547.17   43.4% 
1603425 410013  Aircond. Permits      -30,000           0     -30,000      -4,602.83            .00     -25,397.17   15.3% 
1603425 410014  Aircond. License       -5,000           0      -5,000      -2,949.67            .00      -2,050.33   59.0% 
1603425 410016  Zoning Complianc            0           0           0        -257.08            .00         257.08  100.0% 
1603425 410017  Zoning BZA      -15,000           0     -15,000        -750.00            .00     -14,250.00    5.0% 
1603425 410018  Gas Permits      -25,000           0     -25,000      -4,339.15            .00     -20,660.85   17.4% 
1603425 410019  Gas Licenses       -2,500           0      -2,500      -1,406.42            .00      -1,093.58   56.3% 
1603425 410020  License Fees            0           0           0         -77.12            .00          77.12  100.0% 
1603425 410021  Permit Fees      -20,000           0     -20,000      -2,804.26            .00     -17,195.74   14.0% 
1603425 410024  Subdivision Fees       -8,000           0      -8,000      -3,400.00            .00      -4,600.00   42.5% 
1603425 410025  Inspection/Reins      -15,000           0     -15,000      -5,203.97            .00      -9,796.03   34.7% 
1603425 420003 0123 Federal Gran     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
1603425 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250            .00            .00     -11,250.00     .0% 
1603425 450041  Sign Rental       -3,000           0      -3,000        -100.00            .00      -2,900.00    3.3% 
1603425 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res       -2,000           0      -2,000      -1,432.97            .00        -567.03   71.6% 
1603425 450043  Fees, Charges, e            0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0% 
1603425 450048  Ride Fees       -6,000           0      -6,000      -3,267.90            .00      -2,732.10   54.5% 
1603425 460004  Grass Violation      -50,000           0     -50,000     -82,358.38            .00      32,358.38  164.7% 
1603425 460005  Grass Cutting Fe      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
1603425 480078  Adjudicated Prop     -500,000           0    -500,000     -22,291.97            .00    -477,708.03    4.5% 
1603425 480078 0121 Adjudicated      -80,000           0     -80,000            .00            .00     -80,000.00     .0% 
1603425 499101  Transfer From Sa     -365,638           0    -365,638     -69,455.35            .00    -296,182.65   19.0% 
1603425 501000  Salaries      768,414           0     768,414     101,425.16            .00     666,988.84   13.2% 
1603425 501001  Salaries - OT       17,000           0      17,000         385.52            .00      16,614.48    2.3% 
1603425 501002  Taxes - Payroll       17,500           0      17,500       1,869.64            .00      15,630.36   10.7% 
1603425 501004  Pension Costs       81,500           0      81,500      10,861.44            .00      70,638.56   13.3% 
1603425 501005  Insurance-Hospit       97,856           0      97,856      18,731.84            .00      79,124.16   19.1% 
1603425 503002  Rent - Equipment        7,000           0       7,000       1,014.73       2,348.76       3,636.51   48.0% 
1603425 503005  Rent - Storage        1,500           0       1,500       1,440.00            .00          60.00   96.0% 
1603425 520002  Professional Ser      350,000           0     350,000       7,286.85            .00     342,713.15    2.1% 
1603425 520002 0121 Professional       80,000           0      80,000            .00            .00      80,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520032  Prof Serv-Land S        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       65,000           0      65,000       5,763.34      48,116.66      11,120.00   82.9% 
1603425 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520044  Prof Serv - Cons       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1PBZfIpE1WhprYhlbqlZlHaE%2FUnFhU4YO0qEGbklDdtsFGDGzTmPe72Oh4Wxw4BM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xAbGE09OulSjdtyejLJa1aR06OSyW95%2Bm8t6uYNyhlVi7aqqr4QSxmF9SshC1TvM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o4t5FKHYyDWGnqxax6q8EXXllU4i%2FnH2tRpSwTBMos4rkhU7CnM34t3s43%2BDLil7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IDyPZZJvROYcaS231rHJjY5trU6b%2FHlXolNPZs4gvS1Sfs1IBj6z7Q%2FvwfVESPIl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Q9gEZvpKuYC2tDOJYvFN8YsP4n%2Be3VoAQFC0zDUOjTvXKzBFi6CZIBT8bqH6VsT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zvqFxdB9TaEg0aQUJgLcB7faTC%2Fg4XTqMTv64l2IleT8PD0wLz2o4kZpTj7gGo2P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0JPLweDpiBK30pcMokY92LO7Ey3rzynsrf4nGt5D2nhcO06rs7DhRw6WEMCXje%2FW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2t3C9cx7oUvw6uWcHVjM1mGCVKMCqIqyDZpXtbN07EVL1VTfRhSvxPoeXfvsRydI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uZpGAD25jC99J6hw9wPpslnuTYaYLPBscI0ivQs1XS8BJ%2BsRTD9fOH9bi7W6QVTd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9leFiA1Tq50xbi%2F9NzF68XmEyNaj82Gakce8GxMxQ81FY9rPpKmFU0wwdfVQ9gog
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ySXOeM9HxGP63QLUFqF3JGxwSCGrieuIbhsai1yAYvPJBy4dxRNasKrgJ9xOxR0%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CxXCPxLmQ6LebJk5xDiVdFCbcoXNKGOb8rk3UwLpnr9Uk8tZoexephqRoxjwaoD%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBgRph1f2fE4YyBSjoThagWeJ%2BgMvwDSuL5%2BG6W78snlc2NEFE3xHF2NEhs%2FYp%2Bo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BxLCONJnhivYArqCNtlB2vhje5tBrFl%2FPrPcjO0HYS6aXmWOY8w%2F4B5JIeGa9aDv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o3vExhXSr6HDurctR1fvxzGpe91vpuXWgmhZCrQsGnboHGZk7ufr9pmtycZs20ca
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Icl7%2BuP%2FbJkmaA%2Ba9c3MBfxpp63Q%2BO0fc5G4mkgIHwOZQ46%2Bv3wYsRXd7UubVlT3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z79Dw7Ao0ZIvowj6JLNOOMJmNF2U9y46DvbBzmmT7RiEO9HEGj4tRraVgW8wgSHx%2BtyvYRJNkkzSmoEWRhVIpg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2xv38t4TJm5FAPmN4ryqKCKqCdxrSP8x4NSxSrwEUFeVCgMmiEvbo3RpLAYjg01H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r6gxv14PEu4yhhPVeL0HuuyLgoAzFQDQwRJ6RN4tOXwl%2BUoKYDRYMGlgcbghujoz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EVu%2Fd8t1gYtPqJkAtgn4bI9hVGGf6R2EEzCKLbiulVaFnZdkT%2FGaVWEEMUzzV28W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCeJ5EDbkRPM%2FfjSZodBTCtqmz%2FBNhPuXdP098rmj4AqOzPZJsolyE3yhp8MrnMt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fP6Jkvo5QsBbkDMQGbGc4Oaf4qNsRpR1vJRWIc0NpbXgy1Vok072JhMwgUWd2046
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wEsH81Gf%2FVxjLH9EInHtHWZJGYHtb2IokSCV9SiQ6yeYf%2BQdI3WYihusCDkKY%2Bw8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T9te7kGIJBRqWeAtZg2by4I4kGAlQFHKOot8ahMOYMszXonLViVYVc9994H3nVXO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9TfyiZVSxx2z%2BNMRuMHgGJ0UHn9Vo%2BOrd0cmAqZpSWypGCjPHeetu2PDajxTlE9n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNpOtME2GwLclpbVMOQlT20tzBwPYAh3ouUPT%2Fg1UDxhbT6cOafZ18ic4OyW8sUuuJZx9eZUzzL5v12R6ZrbUQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBMmZrS5JxKgJlG5wsp53ccJFSegYzSy5tXVwGE%2BbZYKoDob%2FDysHSj3yed3neV2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7TxM7fmovb7i1FzO5W46zbJgWjJO3iZmfWmAe%2Bx9Wl5f64u0qkysvp6Zw0ykMSZD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hpQzLB1Ij%2BkrHP3bi7Bel9lv%2BBZGiJ4FlYjTAgj66wFjQFTmEVXSrAWXivhGY1Yp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OtmcJEQ7ZLBrIiQZJOFIXIPm75hbeTBxjmiaEKuvG8Vb%2FaXcdXQ5x7zMZApK78wd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nigR0GzcSTLLe3EC8kUDMeFv2rBdXwAcG2tFmW63Gi8%2B%2Bxpwgp8mFgpYG3Hc7lls
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQupguMS15KsRo%2B3laGxJaqSTdtKCCQ8XN6IX1VHPuiihtjoT9v4THnv77DaJGD%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jxWO7a%2B03V%2B3r3%2BCMOT%2Bj89Psvv6RhapP9oeQq11RuUeFyZWZE1JeSS4KKJ7wWw9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uui7T7cscxMapb6IZreoG7x70pIrDf%2BQhzpYAdMw4DIYvOa6LPFHGLJA5INJEpAX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSOy4oHKm11RIQ4ImMS4wLs5l3EfLBaB0Y78SJVQggDYVuII9wIx1ku8WlZo%2Fwn5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IWQ4Mrv1f4iQuZ7xIka06X2Ga6K7Mpju3cTForttc11R7UYg%2FcSULbmnQF1xwbcmTbqmWnlN3OR1BtcM01XRfQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9g2iF7NlzIBYpEcghADYkcdl4dqUOvrRKW5G70mL47EI6h0UR2JP9ZiJmrD%2FRfVZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EJITFjWLF8WT%2FI%2BfvdfHpa3qzOA3DhPRtAB%2Fp%2BaX8QWzmXSuX%2FIa4Oij1Is0bLbV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GxX0%2F%2BEJCBJyXl5E0QHrGZD2t0OrEx836WNL%2FEX2TWbOrobQiARpp%2BGnwADjcKtp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIYvKr7dPrJ4ZryzYkHCVfV%2Bm8GP5QWRwdfxMuyTz4K44sl76MzBn7Rm5ON%2FXZdU
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1603425 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,000           0       3,000         102.86       1,039.00       1,858.14   38.1% 
1603425 530005  R & M Machinery        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1603425 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000         739.15            .00       8,260.85    8.2% 
1603425 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000           0       3,000         514.83         225.89       2,259.28   24.7% 
1603425 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,000           0       1,000         136.48            .00         863.52   13.6% 
1603425 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000         550.00            .00       1,450.00   27.5% 
1603425 571001 0123 Construction      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 
1603425 572011  Vehicles       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
1603425 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1603425 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
1603425 580010 0016 Taxes & Lic.       20,000           0      20,000       2,104.16            .00      17,895.84   10.5% 
1603425 580017  Advertising        5,000           0       5,000       1,990.00       3,010.00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 580018  Dues & Subscript        4,200           0       4,200         300.00          70.00       3,830.00    8.8% 
1603425 580021  Recording Fees       20,000           0      20,000       4,743.00       5,257.00      10,000.00   50.0% 
1603425 580022  Postage        8,000           0       8,000         898.51            .00       7,101.49   11.2% 
1603425 580024  Fees &  Charges       15,000           0      15,000       2,711.78            .00      12,288.22   18.1% 
1603425 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1603425 580035  Gasoline        6,000           0       6,000         965.56            .00       5,034.44   16.1% 
1603425 589001  Regional Plannin       27,318           0      27,318       6,829.50            .00      20,488.50   25.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Community Development                0           0           0    -132,327.68      60,067.31      72,260.37  100.0%

 
 

1607805 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      
_________________________________________

 
1607805 420003 0125 Federal Gran   -6,000,000           0  -6,000,000            .00            .00  -6,000,000.00     .0% 
1607805 420003 0126 Federal Gran   -3,500,000           0  -3,500,000            .00            .00  -3,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 450002 7805 Auction Proc            0           0           0    -290,750.00            .00     290,750.00  100.0% 
1607805 450003  Builder Bundle            0           0           0     -24,300.00            .00      24,300.00  100.0% 
1607805 450003 7805 Builder Bund            0           0           0    -257,400.00            .00     257,400.00  100.0% 
1607805 450004 7805 Lot Next Doo            0           0           0     -16,680.00            .00      16,680.00  100.0% 
1607805 450006  Buy and Build            0           0           0        -600.00            .00         600.00  100.0% 
1607805 450006 7805 Buy and Buil            0           0           0     -16,300.00            .00      16,300.00  100.0% 
1607805 501000  Salaries       49,021           0      49,021       7,722.01            .00      41,298.99   15.8% 
1607805 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,000           0       1,000         111.07            .00         888.93   11.1% 
1607805 501004  Pension Costs        6,000           0       6,000         888.02            .00       5,111.98   14.8% 
1607805 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,200           0       8,200       1,577.67            .00       6,622.33   19.2% 
1607805 503005 7805 Rent - Stora        1,440           0       1,440            .00       1,440.00            .00  100.0% 
1607805 520002 7805 Professional        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1607805 520032 7805 Prof Serv-La       15,000           0      15,000         925.00            .00      14,075.00    6.2% 
1607805 520039 1101 Prof Serv-Gr      100,000           0     100,000       2,616.00            .00      97,384.00    2.6% 
1607805 520039 7805 Prof Serv-Gr      100,000           0     100,000         240.00            .00      99,760.00     .2% 
1607805 520041 7805 Prof Serv-Ap       30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3U6G4%2FbW0DS8jvcUWoodIgAmI2S4830hSXSyLSoCCTCTVQlUHQirlITo9ZLsc2ss
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwlbWiHguRc3SFNCYLgXJMxSpWgtmpOt7kFAWJH28lj%2BFu9DOankd0BOQBcpFwuP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9HDdIXtcIlPumMVNv63shk1pvf6sJbXDPlG63kmHAHYZnKfS0qJMnnDxJnWsyum
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jNpivY7cEHGzZD9glNBlA4909y%2BmlN5Vq4mYsd9katatgY%2B2FT5na6iEeAuV4Cb7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cmvoIhG%2FMrFjsXJ%2Bh9X42n3ZWYOw%2FBsZlMbeAh4MAZX%2Fa%2FWlkliTak2gSLJVaQcy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=63bYeygPk4XmfJL8py5P21A1TCacr61zwPWvlB7f1JVkTGyntP5b%2B2leB8NUQRTy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1KLhyDdoPAJBIBUb%2BxoQ%2F0LeykiCPBsN5BGJqWMrdywZKJroUmWuY8pNyb%2BxczApTQa8CKw6P6I2JfHvIN0I2g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwYuywt7MnhMA4iukOZkgzwRlu20ij2Yoamkk9ZFS0Fcu%2F7YApILVYmT0PL6B91I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50cICy9EwNwbNEEd8HiSV7AyhtcG0TBHSKYm%2FJNFbPEe2w3ZLz6OuR6OJweMuley
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MkzFEOn4XGZTqjJZF3C6eTWvSF857TirzCGxgohHOxk1vLBqmbbhbfxHx9%2FrGNNk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=17pTGhCwCHTZF67kJo%2FQSEAS9dZVCOnvMEVQ%2FpmUB4SU1OWuZ0Eob7wbmASemRKE4pY20EBUs0kabADN9kjCqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BseyS71%2F0uNp%2Fb7qKY6khfYKSlJXDcO9QWmXQxxjqtosQScw7IboQmLCjuR7itp7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sz4iVWqfKIgEOQhAJOVL3zZEGTipZdWjqFfgigkSSSjU7aN%2FF3YX5ZgnDvOO6jYC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKHb%2F1%2FyyOUbLyCzbaFLT%2B2PMdD%2FoU3%2Bj2rXpAek%2BHFXSMG5PDQNmOIXrAOJD4Yx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5apptQQubr31AESOjca2OTOkQRsjgbKsxprpZR4yV13Jux%2B0O9NNeSgIZD9qiUD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfV%2F8mVz2DQBB4rtU2n1bpl195UxQTYv%2FGehWMVEPV%2FIRyz2zuHFA0S%2FxhOJ7L0J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i9fU0huCbbYbx3oI9BlWEkF9NImwBMb%2FFQCWyQKWGY%2FsDdMLNYbfgcLmjCtrMOta
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZHqc%2Bg0K82FkobQ4qdljPuMKkr%2Bxy%2FLR8YhKZ2SZe5VYFyQy6yJ%2BIC5hF4d7FvRR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cYS98sTOUYBeK0sa83j%2BfIM92I2KYMrqG%2BkYuBTeaDzGoxJAS81NbvYY0JBd1K9h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PDKGyM4dvYZsHS2q74A0DAieUwJDIAW%2F2kJwDJO%2BKZRuO2paevEBliwdhUjYNbZFXibAxFCWohZgIIjX39XurQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQsqlNXLPX7jPlSciCsJpAhgGwz4Ch1%2FrAKpHtTsmWGxu8fzy51ZpSpuscORY1qpVyhK2xHR6d3YAf6jgZCUhA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PNVq%2Bj1Z8l8OaLenygP3%2BCpZzkqmGaH5bwbYc4Af%2BZBgUTLHq%2BvDZxH%2FZ5ehBbyyJKqVPWWwt0nBv9dMgYYdgQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QPlv%2F8%2B3qZ2mqA45gUDF7blmMKJovwoNbjMg0hmYWkSM8aSSVi%2FWbNhV43u%2Bmemr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zUpuMzEWbkamayYK1BKibh5yzkL8FcWqUF1ujW3bVpYLoyQlnRJ%2BWBEsipP9BZuPob3wmSHonEVrWe4Z%2FfyIWw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7sxyy84D6ONRg%2BP8B7S853sIldEaTPha%2B2cE3GZq5FO8cX%2FUAw%2Bp1ao00msdmgwaN0LPRuSwcfiP%2BL3top3tPw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ppKl0KwOSzrEjYqjX4s5Tzy9sltL9gOHeC0USZ14s5ZZXqjYIfveFNBt1WWqbo2Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w85lPEXhR0LWhT%2BKpGqCI1NOubr6Vi8O9eW2G1m9mRU7X7BC4oRIMvXUYTA6vHvg1zfYfa9xd4XOr3DoHlzZxg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GDkaQUtZ%2FzoGrYMSE08QZKr7QgOoChOFTRoQVofvPJOrf6wwxOUOa25wrNJ1CBe6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XD0VD6bf%2F6YmYWOm3POvG8C1hX8EYkjLYcTRQTEHrXHR6PVhkWp%2BONDtPEpzJOUl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kWFMSA%2FUWcKe73mmh9tozbA1bOTnsVZX9k6ienUlZckQAyWgO934ieVDJVaWlJLX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6PwPhWRAVYySBDczuJo8VlEEWQHK6FE1MwZcSnTLhCEbeSefefUKzt1UiJmamLVh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hYv6tltH94nNncgrmPGu2l2flMcDWuFY1aUe%2BfNPYcEmkEisp34s3TRj42kb3rPj08V5c%2FZ27aIcZRoDDGWCYg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3diZ9Sbe3X0X5zbKRTYUJwIxh51Nj5k9NRv12vdgxh3PGor7RpA%2B55Q8Eq72eUo4jxwVHkCwgU%2F7yRu%2FZQbzg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MBMyP%2BypwgQJVJlB3wiDEXw3gMequtbw%2FNiVhy9fbU7c20q%2BB4qL%2BQCc9HCthqNigHRhni2hmWWYJa3jdsDSwg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=57oF%2Fm1y61v8fdi5H%2Fewzz9twUCgsWpIyL%2FX997wdmaa5MqLZdUCfws5rDiB%2Fl4zJRUZKGIIJbdrs%2BhD%2FVaYyw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dx6uFqm%2B4HncDVvRrBBHUQk%2FvIpmHVWjy6lAfbQOWzZRBEMqKC9MMk0dRQu3AEN3ssS8Sq0Mj87TNUBoIJTK%2Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XvQlIUNrBw5SSZxfSsGkP2Oww3jmA2PitxJxwj%2BqgpoDNtDBmjjpu252Xk5SUwYYA6VQ3dVC8woZawbpmaY8DQ%3D%3D
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1607805 520044 1020 Prof Serv -      200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0125 Construction    6,000,000           0   6,000,000            .00            .00   6,000,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0126 Construction    3,500,000           0   3,500,000      80,239.35            .00   3,419,760.65    2.3% 
1607805 580017 7805 Advertising       50,000           0      50,000      15,901.75      19,098.25      15,000.00   70.0% 
1607805 580021 1101 Recording Fe       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1607805 580021 7805 Recording Fe       10,000           0      10,000         647.50       1,758.00       7,594.50   24.1% 

 
TOTAL 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      582,661           0     582,661    -495,161.63      22,296.25   1,055,526.38  -81.2%

 
TOTAL Community Development              582,661           0     582,661    -627,489.31      82,363.56   1,127,786.75  -93.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -11,687,388           0 -11,687,388    -909,722.03            .00 -10,777,665.97
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,270,049           0  12,270,049     282,232.72      82,363.56  11,905,452.72
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bo8TIx6TcBOl52875C6ZmOz%2BWZEw04OYcaBlcC5icyLMdMpvajSmfbhLfp0gMsLTgf97bGQApsE5HP%2FCHsN9mQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n2lED9xhzP%2B6qPIAN%2FRGK8CinmMIwFLN48v54N9XZbfHwTLZxdG4OewC6eaqtHP%2BTzHQHt%2BTmb6WcCuNKDOrng%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FxE1jO2QWwQVRusM%2B3T05oWi2903jSbvWDIHJG6OBKZTJMwDyCV2Eg%2FNQVMY6MnTrYzLxPNmYSiIY9VFjtuAw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tmPSEAI4DqQLpGEKGsTRnssHHYepoPXTNphGMRwoPbkG8cBlz6uIibfqFcJ18zo%2BItJc4WXaw3oCZ3IGe4eHvw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Ff%2F7PbW9bnb3jMnrWnvdEWL4ubL5rQFAwnp2GfNK1wZlsjCgUPdY%2FW8ss3pwQZ0e79n7jveTsk7pTRh6g8QHuQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kGnv1VsXEhfaeIId3f6DzwXlgslPKTHOv2NhQAn6M4ZD%2FFJhSISnYZgBzvvQGiCI6uvR3hrUWvcLk%2BPgYB7fmg%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2298001 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603     
_________________________________________

 
2298001 420028  FEMA   -3,930,500           0  -3,930,500     -19,460.26            .00  -3,911,039.74     .5% 
2298001 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0     -44,159.00            .00      44,159.00  100.0% 
2298001 420029  FEMA Admin.            0           0           0           -.01            .00            .01  100.0% 
2298001 520002 0840 Professional            0           0           0       3,220.00            .00      -3,220.00  100.0% 
2298001 520036 0927 Prof Serv-Cl            0           0           0      46,890.00            .00     -46,890.00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 3642 Construction    1,400,000           0   1,400,000            .00            .00   1,400,000.00     .0% 
2298001 571001 8029 Construction    1,000,000           0   1,000,000            .00            .00   1,000,000.00     .0% 
2298001 571001 8831 Construction            0           0           0       1,732.30            .00      -1,732.30  100.0% 
2298001 571001 9332 Construction      818,000           0     818,000            .00            .00     818,000.00     .0% 
2298001 571001 9925 Construction      700,000           0     700,000      84,938.37            .00     615,061.63   12.1% 
2298001 599262  Transfer to Publ       12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0% 
2298001 599464  Transfer to Hurr      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603      500,000           0     500,000      73,161.40            .00     426,838.60   14.6%

 
TOTAL Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        500,000           0     500,000      73,161.40            .00     426,838.60   14.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,930,500           0  -3,930,500     -63,619.27            .00  -3,866,880.73
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,430,500           0   4,430,500     136,780.67            .00   4,293,719.33
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YCyOSyBwPA%2Fh5FC31%2B%2BNxrsEgy46xHRuUuMy0Yr75clW6tD3FUErnrE7zWHRFgJj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WP1GbL3ClLxjlm9UW4n%2FqWEevCcolX5qyWhw0QpuGBWIPkpePAnvZ6OhgL9jXuuwWz05znrNnThRI3H8%2FJwdBw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HiDTWOAIII8Nih9apD8z%2FR5O54hfr8Amdl5KALF1EYF%2FmbK111ZzvzpVg39zsVwu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5BmimnyNo5C0z5yeXVQIMpQ81kFOxr0wLYdfDI2%2FmisFZJk7CDSewSvrgOxK9Tnxkn4XKs%2BO%2FpvunB6M54UdRQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GnGwgBkDeNnmIIO%2BQK2KJkH4jHFUimiVLQbmvCl281ZwIGTe%2F6Ga19Ns95E%2F2GXZ53euyfYoVI6juKJSpoNhrQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gdKNSFrhLeQ2GmgfUkNgFVehb7BjHbU5zjoiSJcuadIijzx7%2FohgplfHRYYPeP7eC0F7zzRiE63ELh16%2BddBzg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AlUl0BGFSQGiQqsYIZLd7KDMvRw7K2FNgqNvdyjRnhZTTrrmtjSiytnc2l19Cu2j6toFHpNgUxbALqO37JUyvw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPn57ueJ7gU5e%2Fu2x3xDloDPZaaDsCiwkXPmoUkujJ%2BuXm3DxCfiQg3fLvwLI%2FYGmJiNiU0MkC9kGxJEkmJjtQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NrYrTma5cEgy%2F0iu1AC7%2F%2BiQ3K9dY1CnhpMFF5jqSzK8lru248xFvNmEpVEydtdjBjD%2F2kUPn9e8b9pcVREaOA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gGgGlE0%2BXvBG%2FU7a13wAgCKZo3VTUeQg5H0xKNmEOLBZ2dATZV6qYtpU57XcyHJKdvB%2Fmqem%2FnoaGN%2FdnIJUJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HcCtrgq7m78FnkBnf2%2BsmFZkUhliqfEuz%2FFVj72Yy%2F%2FOj90Exc1FYye7SvBCwUBQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3wtUVHIXvgSGe0ri6eNH%2Bz2ml8%2B2FKrq8C55fJOVQuixTWIZA8ppRQiHWQAtEN7I
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
234      Tree Fund                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2342010 Tree Fund                          
_________________________________________

 
2342010 541008  Supplies-Operati       14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Tree Fund                           14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Tree Fund                           14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00     .0%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES       14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VS%2FxroW6uCAPNe8NlM3ZB1crjUwau2qgGRtYQUv8CPolkEci5736%2BWMFEuJpLuYO
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
253      Criminal Ct. 34Th                  APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2532150 253-Criminal Court                 
_________________________________________

 
2532150 460001  Fines & Court Co     -145,000           0    -145,000     -15,780.82            .00    -129,219.18   10.9% 
2532150 460002  Bond Forfeitures     -125,000           0    -125,000      -2,034.50            .00    -122,965.50    1.6% 
2532150 501000  Salaries       53,800           0      53,800            .00            .00      53,800.00     .0% 
2532150 502000  Auto Insurance       16,500           0      16,500            .00            .00      16,500.00     .0% 
2532150 520001  Prof Serv-Tech-S        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
2532150 520020  Prof Service-Acc       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
2532150 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 541007  Stationary & Off        8,500           0       8,500            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0% 
2532150 541008  Supplies-Operati       18,000           0      18,000            .00            .00      18,000.00     .0% 
2532150 542000  Computer Equipme       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
2532150 542003  Furniture & Fixt       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0% 
2532150 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 571011  Vehicles        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2532150 580022  Postage       42,000           0      42,000            .00            .00      42,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 253-Criminal Court                  -2,700           0      -2,700     -17,815.32            .00      15,115.32  659.8%

 
TOTAL Criminal Ct. 34Th                   -2,700           0      -2,700     -17,815.32            .00      15,115.32  659.8%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -270,000           0    -270,000     -17,815.32            .00    -252,184.68
TOTAL EXPENSES      267,300           0     267,300            .00            .00     267,300.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yl8w%2FfmyCydQucIk%2FTHwxYXsMRqT2%2FpuYU0UDAenpwGKZkwdse%2B%2FbwOrfE1QwBV7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxbV41ckuN8%2B5JyKlLUS80ia3OoZZnryQSITYf%2BtkUAI%2FoE%2BnZlKzfX0%2BXBGN9qf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3n1VO3O12V198vp9D7cF0MnhLg%2B4dQszEtX3japSZfhdVD3JBn%2B8SYb5ZShCK3g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2BWSKtQWAP3s1ccsVbr%2Fn%2FWlRGokHtG4XKsV8z0BKgIZ0smkHZN4jGpzXNXweR5X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7yjk3KFn71FHc1vTmHDd9dJViX4%2FBe6Z56bQRXF1BewqaCVazSaxaWJ4rYHZ4E%2BY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mm6OyMnpOtOUKIdBR2wliZJiYLTx7D5q1jc2POoOeq8nuWCI93MZ%2BNYbWx48QnJ%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mg2q3I4ZXPJb%2Fh4In%2Fwe70119Ofmx712UVVNgRn5ili2mtZKeHR2iczv4rpQTdfM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VsW76m52ysxF%2BKSGY5p9WE4GalLRbgd1c61V%2FqWQ99SUwgh1m0bC6HF8DtKy31ky
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2FAxGzITGGRDCHXJXIvZXON48e0ADbGNoFWOnITSLnc%2FeYbw%2BWIMeHbVDW1vwSUJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GXm9n9HHGds272ETeiqO6MOjvLPiy57YP%2BrlwNo%2B2nJIWI9rQp7LzlVjUK6j9mD6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mHmzvdcQ7HR6LD3ULzAjYoHy9oUwxGVUcKVyWmaV708K8KgSA7J9VfIGxU%2Fv8%2BUk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFvB1Jc%2Bl2GzedL8PYYT9sgW%2BEU1%2BuV4%2BCMQx3YvwKUy%2BFLBYJpvn29BttpZspDe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yfzYEpBk%2BIKZEoBjrRAQatjhI9Y2zUCnW4jxGoesj%2BfhdAXgqPL0mYr9B3i2rjS%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XZmVcblI1tO6V%2FRULrNyVLDcPK2mnKshkmR6RD6tf92gMLtbrqMPbQBA4u%2B8e6YC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BrrP%2B91FzXkaVEC2wig7pbi%2Fh7LgrrKRRtUEUsQ45pRg0jSWjFuXaeRxf2RVtG9h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OFCQm%2BtX63pN69r%2FhY%2FgJ4zhlOyKj%2BseXcdIGBI0BXSLx3t%2F7qCVCuj7Znm3Aatv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WfbfKvaOt4wvUlUIQ5xus09G4OsuZCF0xxrCfIpfhPjwlQgBW6Su61e57%2BTsG%2Bwu
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
254      Fire                               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2543310 254-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
2543310 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes  -11,251,346           0 -11,251,346  -1,875,200.00            .00  -9,376,146.00   16.7% 
2543310 401001  Prior Year Adval     -385,000           0    -385,000            .00            .00    -385,000.00     .0% 
2543310 410004  Fire Permits      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2543310 420028  FEMA     -262,500           0    -262,500            .00            .00    -262,500.00     .0% 
2543310 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -17,091           0     -17,091            .00            .00     -17,091.00     .0% 
2543310 440003  State Funds-2% F     -187,000           0    -187,000            .00            .00    -187,000.00     .0% 
2543310 450049  Fire Insp. Repor       -7,000           0      -7,000      -1,575.00            .00      -5,425.00   22.5% 
2543310 450050  Fire Service   -2,225,000           0  -2,225,000     -12,180.00            .00  -2,212,820.00     .5% 
2543310 470003  Interest - Other      -22,000           0     -22,000        -120.37            .00     -21,879.63     .5% 
2543310 480082  Misc. Revenue      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2543310 482004  Reimb-Workmen's     -160,000           0    -160,000            .00            .00    -160,000.00     .0% 
2543310 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -1,895      -1,895        -359.97            .00      -1,535.03   19.0% 
2543310 501000  Salaries    5,650,000       1,895   5,651,895     900,149.21            .00   4,751,745.79   15.9% 
2543310 501001  Salaries - OT      350,000           0     350,000      48,735.77            .00     301,264.23   13.9% 
2543310 501002  Taxes - Payroll      120,000           0     120,000      15,199.20            .00     104,800.80   12.7% 
2543310 501004  Pension Costs    2,000,000           0   2,000,000     292,693.92            .00   1,707,306.08   14.6% 
2543310 501005  Insurance-Hospit    1,000,000           0   1,000,000     176,714.33            .00     823,285.67   17.7% 
2543310 501007  Insurance Retire      625,000           0     625,000     102,615.82            .00     522,384.18   16.4% 
2543310 501008  Unscheduled Over      500,000           0     500,000      94,881.42            .00     405,118.58   19.0% 
2543310 502000  Auto Insurance       31,393           0      31,393       5,232.17            .00      26,160.83   16.7% 
2543310 502005  Insurance-Proper       54,213           0      54,213       8,374.48            .00      45,838.52   15.4% 
2543310 502008  Insurance-Flood       31,471           0      31,471       4,729.52            .00      26,741.48   15.0% 
2543310 502012  Insurance-Work.C    2,359,991           0   2,359,991     393,331.83            .00   1,966,659.17   16.7% 
2543310 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000         377.09            .00       2,622.91   12.6% 
2543310 520002  Professional Ser       27,500      -8,000      19,500         387.00            .00      19,113.00    2.0% 
2543310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       12,000           0      12,000            .00       9,629.00       2,371.00   80.2% 
2543310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec        6,200           0       6,200         975.00            .00       5,225.00   15.7% 
2543310 520046  Prof Serv-Employ            0          54          54          54.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera       10,000       8,000      18,000            .00      18,000.00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520054  Professional Ser      110,000           0     110,000            .00          15.00     109,985.00     .0% 
2543310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0% 
2543310 530004  R & M Vehicles      271,955           0     271,955      33,110.49      13,481.07     225,363.44   17.1% 
2543310 530005  R & M Machinery       20,000           0      20,000         451.71            .00      19,548.29    2.3% 
2543310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       35,000           0      35,000      10,103.61       2,695.94      22,200.45   36.6% 
2543310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       17,038           0      17,038       2,839.66      14,198.32            .02  100.0% 
2543310 540000  Utilities - Wate       12,000           0      12,000         633.46            .00      11,366.54    5.3% 
2543310 540001  Utilities - Natu        5,500           0       5,500       1,660.56            .00       3,839.44   30.2% 
2543310 540002  Utilities - Elec       80,000           0      80,000       6,910.84            .00      73,089.16    8.6% 
2543310 540005  Telephone Svcs       24,000           0      24,000       2,658.52            .00      21,341.48   11.1% 
2543310 540006  Cell Phone        8,000           0       8,000         526.62            .00       7,473.38    6.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dsJILO1xDBCyMjmiK4Z0sJ1xK%2FaUWWlxYjOrBq4lfr0XLJXXMkm8AtIT0DqNVTSe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPqg3DYBQ0%2Blyi5HYfdiiLAphlm1S%2F8995uuRc4ic%2BFxdSxmSLLlwPkxbfjZIhk7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIezHiq%2FsnQ0oGD7zlYdtIFDc1p0qJEKJmL%2FHJVOshsy%2BDFqnHcwvNusnaOCNKnB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Is4Ad4IE7Go4KJ9bM9J3yc%2FhRHijC4J6gazhVIRmx7dslVY5Vdto%2B8VKMVx4hfhf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOQi9A4kI3qzq4%2BTLCeuozQ87nMUQrJzx3p73FUTj6ciwB8jqELRBMxI4mMbZxBk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2FWGR9JdyhP782YRoHduszBXWtaZFp9mV3OGtIbNBEBN5T98vA%2Bj6mM6D64pCWQ9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWAFPCI9OEpN1qdjPXyFR2kymHK%2FURuduC%2FIVNYXDQz4gIStCdj6R4ToeCgXqwpz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aiLQBkA2KtagVtajtv5RK0LIgbNXYKSat0il5FteJe0aa2Vtu0VVhBXuYwiATBid
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uh58S2o7ECxkmzE9QoQd8EQFz2bKWTiVSqfozzGNrhC4dwDHAGixv2IDm5A5rfaF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HBOR4FHiVhzzA360Qr6jck%2BdiBuExzF33pDzUDyYb%2B%2F7AMFBCpv5GQ6kFtzdGBD1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AHhXIrgv36lmxC0sCAFchHKftzq0jjbvBLcwxjIfYevr%2FwQJufYRBUWUt8TWwhqM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KuydNmslufM4lQzzdR%2BKD6vl%2FV3T7m5D6UDEE6Qqa7mPa%2B0QFvJjVZwwGi3vOwVU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdHDsJvhF3HH98bjRsyCn%2B%2FDQODzDBnu%2Bln%2FO%2FVARP5bbD8n5XdHMp2%2FPncvvtH1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sLfiEwAK0QEpCoXOL7sV2QtkRld%2BczIkjbfZiSlsiEk7eCNWfJnrCu1AXKJyFQsu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6V5GwwqLITcv3mRX2onsHWS0Mw3UmREwjevq7wQccamVAN%2FEVpn%2BvrGTTNJEMGx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rs%2BW86DvnRZ4Mpgh13izamiZHLuXZuuVl1P9KHfo9so%2B2wVIMAGkEhlQGNiFpZvU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69lfStNO4R1xFp4mld2DS6SZNLLzoFfX2SU5sKwZ4T3u4d6%2Bioa1FZ1hX%2FOCMzj0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttLWegGArhmKxznd4xrWSmzOP9xm7kAg9N10q5qKA30vXYYwk4iTu5dvKvk4gvd6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gn0iNpyCR4o0gb7p12a2%2FZvV%2FnD1DNfvC%2BcYnN80vBipL4hD2Vt64%2B4rQpDvqiv9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L5HRI1VMM%2FeWIECogBuX%2B7lWvDn5Vt47gu01TZ28IWaGwcwuD%2B2kD9xEFQWN8Z4g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Je4Nr%2BbP%2Byh9W9QhttxJAgahF3XpPoRLx1jl3M26WxoeF0sxii1i2wtM0fx8jTfu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PbTSqsr2zJU%2FomGNM3fJHwbJgmciMRRCkQW%2FAHhuMATd%2Bf8ovtvEp3EDf6rxrcaL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tWndpVJrPtMz2ZeyZBrMvOBu%2BJ%2Fnopodc2eosZDbyYjnbPflBmvxjmRQhAz6i11n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZoJixvFDc3inpq8yWIK%2FSg2PN1Le3uhUviwM%2FoKc%2BFwmfT9Fy0MBNtJNG6VRRdgx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvsOUcx%2FKXtBXQia6OhF5F1s2%2B%2FntfYC9OXWM2152kKkEgbFqtRZxDby%2BsygGCR2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nEkw0JTJVgvvn05SRhjOlHwP9APAMJFfXM2CsIhLJuCSIWC1L5He3KXuydJ%2FZ1dz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aK0PfmYDfKlUewKSphlu%2F0BZ9ygKQktPwyJ9NFnebCIOSgJ%2BUoSFhH0R0bgXGBbh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvezKqt0ZaWsIKQogm%2Fdf2A8kIiZOU9TAimkg%2BdJFHMjR5%2Fl%2BW5z%2FA9oO7tRff4d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZlAvopMflFRGSLAoHRB%2Bkt%2FiIyVEgJJCmTzIBJdUizZ1tb3vq%2BsBkoRP8aL8Ja%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9sbOPqEn%2BnI%2BLKS8SE5iMgKv3sFH3%2FcHEdxmptgb5Jlm%2F4ti64g7qMt5lapYgmfC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N4lA%2FKMmfk6Pirx7wfyJmZNcGJaDuwtuir5%2F1hto%2FASs5aky3D5v0UmBp7rn3uzG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B9njgVSVSVkUl%2BgL%2BMjn%2F%2FBPdvX52FUwdQwLulB9U4wWhbakOZ%2B0OHbekjYwLLr3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jfp%2FUz5Vh3%2Bxm5typQ5VDKwulX9LloHOCIO%2Bvmhvn%2FozXZTduU%2FVOpMOZSWCyEXu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IISgQGv3zuWStq6ZuxWdIDDrKiDjzQ6f30vc6q8QIgEKN8IgYrxHj8iGKTmVLwMq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6E6novmwyr%2FsryANnrbBb%2FyXxpFZzidFOOsDTd4pjx2KhPede3G2Cy12zHgr3d%2B%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UG7972RVa0K%2BkmcDCtuBFCMvuhSzXeoBmfoQrUKs6ACKSU5%2Fu5xsIegl1ODdJPjL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58Ujn2SHU1t14zGrirwvOH%2FbLa%2BW2QmyEBJg9k1my7m6Aeg7k%2B10veb1IeDhv9%2BC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2BriLPm9Eg7Oam9EMao08M%2FLviNifBGGAjSyObGftbB%2Bw6wtQ%2FewqlCUwMunnpNo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g7dhXqx4nRaVQBEP5fx1WdQHEeJo4RnQi8SFb6tbBAv4NOP58UzL2rKqSyyzlGbj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q20hBzDq9eGFVhfRqMa0bhLMFbf7vC6o6ajBaU8cR4Lty%2F1K8KDWigmCyF2iC6Cu
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254      Fire                               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2543310 541002  Supplies-Janitor        5,400           0       5,400       1,793.46         487.02       3,119.52   42.2% 
2543310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr            0         250         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 541007  Stationary & Off        6,500           0       6,500         771.22         168.00       5,560.78   14.4% 
2543310 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000        -561      19,439       4,987.43      12,077.72       2,374.10   87.8% 
2543310 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope            0         257         257         256.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 541009  Supplies-Medical        3,000           0       3,000          71.50       2,201.33         727.17   75.8% 
2543310 541014  Small Tools & Eq       45,000           0      45,000         384.79        -128.00      44,743.21     .6% 
2543310 541017  Uniforms       80,000           0      80,000      16,950.00       3,092.61      59,957.39   25.1% 
2543310 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2543310 550000  Travel, Training       75,000           0      75,000      14,370.00         570.00      60,060.00   19.9% 
2543310 572011  Vehicles       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
2543310 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi      347,000           0     347,000            .00            .00     347,000.00     .0% 
2543310 580008  Interest Expense       20,000           0      20,000       6,370.00            .00      13,630.00   31.9% 
2543310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
2543310 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,100           0       2,100         725.00            .00       1,375.00   34.5% 
2543310 580022  Postage          250           0         250          11.51            .00         238.49    4.6% 
2543310 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2543310 580034  Diesel       37,000           0      37,000       7,436.62            .00      29,563.38   20.1% 
2543310 580035  Gasoline       19,000           0      19,000       3,638.68            .00      15,361.32   19.2% 
2543310 599100  Transfer to Gene       70,473           0      70,473            .00            .00      70,473.00     .0% 
2543310 599266  Transfer out to        8,803           0       8,803            .00            .00       8,803.00     .0% 
2543310 599354  Transfer to 2014      278,050           0     278,050      47,004.16            .00     231,045.84   16.9% 
2543310 599454  Transfer to Fire      250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 254-Fire District #1 & 2           150,000           0     150,000     318,932.01      76,488.01    -245,420.02  263.6%

 
TOTAL Fire                               150,000           0     150,000     318,932.01      76,488.01    -245,420.02  263.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,541,937      -1,895 -14,543,832  -1,889,435.34            .00 -12,654,396.66
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,691,937       1,895  14,693,832   2,208,367.35      76,488.01  12,408,976.64
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4te8OYKXq1XPlMq6XYfASxcLqpLFKufeaG5iPj3%2BZNIe3Cz3Uo6S5MG3cU7P4bzL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ccHp2bdekxSbvng8s5SmQh3MflvLjCxIOU54UX%2FZQXtKh%2BdPobTrwWN0JG29XY8t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jtp9Og7zgPBvz6vfj%2Fm9Y9tjGH4neBOr6MzzRxvD9WfM%2B%2BL3qfOzpb1KQ4HCKpkI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2BcO56GTexm6EuvOmd%2F%2B3u6nXWXVaxWQM4wzm%2F7GO53oDZ09IPGeBQU7QSe%2BEhj9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MBXNYiunS4%2B77ezooZdnWlEwstRg4w5IWiv%2FMlo5LbwulhtgjvIao%2Btg5Pv1lLt2L6HtymEZZiPonpF7aCLCNA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uflrDhcxjhR4EaXOiuR1wLhf5pg3z%2B%2FhB%2F4tFAfBiHwpL6vSjXSsh0c4xGj47qDQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WMkQmoN1Td8FPRH7OuPwuNnT8AocfxPdG%2BvJeZiss6WbondjtVBVAZKPhhQoJtha
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EE62kUTau8GWSgvlNEb2iRgzY5HIx07OPC92NTAXxL8ontdiJ7pZyELCZJJp6suO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rU3JjTJEh1RsWtnG9xMLfwjF3zbsckWrp1wWoZZefnZeEH4mS8tO7L4fFi%2BaY25C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mRPMGsvAV%2BxjsrXSCVFNAvWE8Ze0tCdBEQSrrapDbGrw6guI66zA7qdRk0DWrxyt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=neQIs5J2W%2BDuLPJoFARuOUA241dKAzfNVHpzTrfSZFhh51zJO4On8kDOdOCOSpxr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2HsiMH8XLz2GMFuZCi%2FntoMuru1vtTomYe9enygoJNBrrDDWdBt6opnerxxA6yqI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UPFiy8GYC3EAW%2FrXtwmpP2m1bdX95dlfMwoRacfAuF62gG78DGld3luid83zmBc%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=596ioZdQenW6HeK%2FhPy%2FAg4SzpaPz9J%2B57pfpv3ERu%2BIXrLLJ6f2On%2FId9AjatM9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jPudMTlhXQ8%2B7qz7gRWk%2F0LpbR3Nnbn8trUmUK7WM9PWhECR18tJEeXqRCv%2BHmkC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u9ehp2%2FTeVUUbV3pRYOzUJvq877reAzkuVCrDi9sjkDE0LVKWFAWGxHgu%2BMc5pSS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xYpIo6qG5PIZGaIZyQMb9f5OjBFPeqPQooa6GNdZV6I57ZPs1ZnYa2XT1NDuHoGj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=44jZOWw29esHdwmQiLkp2F4FCPMa95D7%2F9LGuiEn2huyP3UQOpafHKgsIr15%2F42c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vkX12v5cIhpsU1piTqLP8w47lQ0fcz2Dvmq7fJwadm5wPB8YIVcSIt3iL337%2BVE9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2VUlboTV20iHhI7fq%2FFu6s4vxydfB11v4lKdsWajNGiRhOPH2i12s6KyN3LMdY0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9w%2Fl4Y7eWplEGzE7ZchtkI7%2FZo6VkAYST%2BEZF%2FLOPkmha1a1bHojXOSkMTVKOi5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CoIsWHu3btpmycF4jzduoI1h2URPQUjH2jZ35YCYuJt1kWb%2FFSJKH%2BGAEG6wNQOK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tvBx0j2569eDNqTgKXZbrmulhZn06tU%2F6%2FHZCkxiA7LDhkLHZ7VVmxdCXczbxq%2Fv
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259      Council On Aging                   APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2595230 259-Council on Aging               
_________________________________________

 
2595230 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -377,655           0    -377,655     -63,000.00            .00    -314,655.00   16.7% 
2595230 401001  Prior Year Adval      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2595230 499101  Transfer From Sa      -39,953           0     -39,953      -7,589.34            .00     -32,363.66   19.0% 
2595230 502005  Insurance-Proper       10,053           0      10,053       1,713.62            .00       8,339.38   17.0% 
2595230 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,950           0       2,950         435.84            .00       2,514.16   14.8% 
2595230 540000  Utilities - Wate          700           0         700         121.60            .00         578.40   17.4% 
2595230 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,250           0       1,250         276.00            .00         974.00   22.1% 
2595230 540002  Utilities - Elec       25,000           0      25,000       5,260.41            .00      19,739.59   21.0% 
2595230 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0% 
2595230 589005  Grant Distrib-Co      371,885           0     371,885            .00            .00     371,885.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 259-Council on Aging                -3,770           0      -3,770     -62,781.87            .00      59,011.87 1665.3%

 
TOTAL Council On Aging                    -3,770           0      -3,770     -62,781.87            .00      59,011.87 1665.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -427,608           0    -427,608     -70,589.34            .00    -357,018.66
TOTAL EXPENSES      423,838           0     423,838       7,807.47            .00     416,030.53
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73ao6wc39IF%2BuuoDZd8ycax%2F8E5SL19smHOCwwNFUSUnGBuGigM7HxLFKNMaD76R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HpFSR%2Fd7HNKYACC8Dj6MEQIQrQ376idk%2F6ahb74hCX6P2gSgrrkuTIqnReXsph%2Bq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEDnI7oNMuElklsMvw0R%2B6BCDZugXfvWW7POeOLg6lAZRa4KYMb8821yZSt%2B%2F9XK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NjIUM8Slqs2Enw9Ei%2FZQPmFBdbSN1SqicgXJLx0%2FbzZTbUi8a3HbJj9lp5EgIhbl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVJyTuJ1Idq%2Fvgm0FdMLEf23ukXClnR8IcMg4apaiCPhe0zZE0rEbhH3%2BgqVFpTs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vREn%2BPIeASQgCYDSoegVSz6Kul%2BkeDknm8oUn%2F2lW2sHucW7pfQKRnvASdcuQJuI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8D3afR8ZAl%2BQOAlKZWw3RIUXNuIIRQ%2BXaUJB7IM%2Fiku64MNdinJFpO5wOeFeCsYv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yjt7VHbuj5v7aVkOYq2ebua9x%2FRdUuAKq4VWxx1wpH65aA9vMrQ9o1R0CqO9eMWW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQ8IckWOpCQGDjs3yGL3SH62jIvMXCfymtMb%2BChywJpZnrNh%2F88%2Bpzu71ndaTP3Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=veAvvwCmy3YUFFmzEfDhD4vEKTBsObwcybnNbte8H7v%2BPwBkXyiyB47MMUVzzLnI


 
 
 

03/28/2022 12:35    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     25
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
260      CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
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2606520 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery         
_________________________________________

 
2606520 420001  CDBG Disaster Re     -195,000           0    -195,000            .00            .00    -195,000.00     .0% 
2606520 420001 0026 CDBG Disaste   -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000    -317,804.56            .00    -682,195.44   31.8% 
2606520 420001 0066 CDBG Disaste     -365,000           0    -365,000            .00            .00    -365,000.00     .0% 
2606520 520002  Professional Ser      195,000           0     195,000            .00            .00     195,000.00     .0% 
2606520 571001 0026 Construction    1,000,000           0   1,000,000       3,886.67            .00     996,113.33     .4% 
2606520 571001 0066 Construction      365,000           0     365,000            .00            .00     365,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery               0           0           0    -313,917.89            .00     313,917.89  100.0%

 
TOTAL CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund              0           0           0    -313,917.89            .00     313,917.89  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,560,000           0  -1,560,000    -317,804.56            .00  -1,242,195.44
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,560,000           0   1,560,000       3,886.67            .00   1,556,113.33
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B9UVLSiI2x4%2Bq40pXPBycM0jHWE%2B8l%2BNftu4Zwvv%2FJai%2Fp2%2FC2UwQR3ieuiIzWlQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L3clbKI8tYIGesEfXED1sIMYseDangUQOFplq8mQJqGnle5Jafd54dBojBQRjImF9rJ66Mf4%2FqUf8AaOQqhn0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpVQWiW3oGtAkp3BNddNwThT%2BEGyUR694VBn9m614k%2FvNpaLEILS5Tvjmg8%2BGiBZQaOZnmTKLZbLhpAjeJLjzw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ScfojSsfiVb7DUnnhuwMQI85%2FAHq0FT0r9r6hHVH6X8za6JrejyZAVnIUeb9kLfl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=875AiR4VPkkD0ZatpW3Q6ZsVlgsPuRkXbl2qEw1np3PSWvyHQ8FRYKIbbsqPmu53O7YNV%2BC%2FuDAwNAtcHNJIEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ARbJWd%2FtewvWdzJaGIrnKDJU6jN5zhNib2Cgb1l95j%2BBH%2Bsvezk2jeBgMlMrTDix9BhANqCxK3yJ8S25L%2Fvxg%3D%3D
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2616101 Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park     
_________________________________________

 
2616101 571001  Construction in       75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 
2616101 599160  Transfer to Comm            0     -75,000     -75,000            .00            .00     -75,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park       75,000     -75,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 

2616102 Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai     
_________________________________________

 
2616102 571001  Construction in       75,000           0      75,000       1,354.24         675.00      72,970.76    2.7% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai       75,000           0      75,000       1,354.24         675.00      72,970.76    2.7%

 
 

2616103 Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth      
_________________________________________

 
2616103 499101  Transfer From Sa      -75,000           0     -75,000     -14,246.74            .00     -60,753.26   19.0% 
2616103 520002  Professional Ser            0       6,500       6,500       6,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616103 571001 0051 Construction       75,000      -6,500      68,500            .00            .00      68,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth            0           0           0      -7,746.74            .00       7,746.74  100.0%

 
 

2616104 Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P     
_________________________________________

 
2616104 571001  Construction in       75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P       75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0%

 
 

2616110 261-Recreation Administration      
_________________________________________

 
2616110 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -871,821           0    -871,821    -145,300.00            .00    -726,521.00   16.7% 
2616110 401001  Prior Year Adval      -30,000           0     -30,000            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0% 
2616110 420028  FEMA       -8,250           0      -8,250            .00            .00      -8,250.00     .0% 
2616110 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -12,936           0     -12,936            .00            .00     -12,936.00     .0% 
2616110 450017  Registration - S            0           0           0     -24,750.00            .00      24,750.00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cCezLR0oQgjwqA4zbJkXyl0q88Oe%2FhEeA6Kl5eTWJog53PXpwII8UxCNuA%2BctjAc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lAiQknIV9OSEMyptGvjRo9fj62TLkVpX3ZjGaToGkYC6MCYBR8uKRbT72skGEVpG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FRXUOdZyd6IUhtLTY3Fwj5byGlDCVUi2O6U9BNvwFx%2BA0chypVvW5rK4ZI3Ua89h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TlyAggiAuvAL2KnEk3KzBMzX39aedogxCi%2BdAcsfzHgPYg7kbSgbKMCm2FR3r%2B53
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k9ZPfyXjk01gn%2BllvF90pWKxVDuG6p0YFN%2FjdQZBjEJpJGiiGLZQQ%2B2aGS%2BBHOSx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bIR0itS9aoertQ4O3Tk4zI5cnwP5RLFVwuc18rfNcF%2BQqUJ%2FAiJB9oiIX70ASIvbHlvQqu9OtUZKfXSR8cL6XQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uit7XQ7HGKFI%2B0VZwkMwRFoJHeaPXf5kPR0%2Bm0QYSqnrVpbmY%2FnxrFROjdx2xAc7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f4Pw7HpYIAYPaRd5bRaFngXd2XkuoJuu5CBIrngYcBsStAG5rzZS7Xx4wQJxEpQO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ioe7%2Bgqe7VsqMKJ9bgfCR8f9tkOVej85H7%2BNXFbPH8OuvrHa%2Bzdz6XXspIp36bWk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55ahU06bhTtl7q7PYQuYx5I2orplc4IUJHvkcTpsk0Kmbm1DJceEm8TCVcltF83c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FAGRk64efIwWc%2BLBTXJlRiIuZZSnbNpQ0bTls8X8Rua2aFQBeDACXuVbc7Nd%2BBp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOgh4APJduN1ylEcqICNemeGHQvwBlyA%2BzKzTfjtRt83f%2FGjDcfO31ulL9xTaaZa
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2616110 450019  Registration - A      -30,000           0     -30,000            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0% 
2616110 450022  Concession Sales      -42,500           0     -42,500      -1,905.23            .00     -40,594.77    4.5% 
2616110 450023  Concession Sales     -275,000           0    -275,000      -8,297.85            .00    -266,702.15    3.0% 
2616110 450024  Alcohol Sales -      -30,000           0     -30,000      -1,891.27            .00     -28,108.73    6.3% 
2616110 450025  Concession Sales      -20,000           0     -20,000      -4,727.27            .00     -15,272.73   23.6% 
2616110 450026  Alcohol Sales -       -9,000           0      -9,000        -468.71            .00      -8,531.29    5.2% 
2616110 450028  Alcohol Sales -       -1,500           0      -1,500            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0% 
2616110 450033  Concess Sales-Ov            0           0           0            .01            .00           -.01  100.0% 
2616110 450034  Sales - Food/Dri       -1,500           0      -1,500      -2,270.63            .00         770.63  151.4% 
2616110 450035  Facility Rental      -15,000           0     -15,000     -11,639.00            .00      -3,361.00   77.6% 
2616110 450036  Facility Rental     -100,000           0    -100,000        -200.00            .00     -99,800.00     .2% 
2616110 450045  Referee/Umpire f      -45,000           0     -45,000            .00            .00     -45,000.00     .0% 
2616110 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0          -9.40            .00           9.40  100.0% 
2616110 480051  Cleaning Fee Col         -400           0        -400        -400.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 480052  Security Charges         -500           0        -500        -840.00            .00         340.00  168.0% 
2616110 480072  Rebates         -250           0        -250         -92.36            .00        -157.64   36.9% 
2616110 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0         -40.86            .00          40.86  100.0% 
2616110 499101  Transfer From Sa     -229,297      -3,659    -232,956     -44,251.53            .00    -188,704.47   19.0% 
2616110 501000  Salaries      482,213       1,896     484,109      57,659.58            .00     426,449.42   11.9% 
2616110 501001  Salaries - OT       11,000      -5,000       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 
2616110 501002  Taxes - Payroll       22,500           0      22,500       1,771.03            .00      20,728.97    7.9% 
2616110 501004  Pension Costs       31,500           0      31,500       4,842.46            .00      26,657.54   15.4% 
2616110 501005  Insurance-Hospit       46,000           0      46,000      10,452.55            .00      35,547.45   22.7% 
2616110 502001  General Liabilit        1,030      10,000      11,030       3,459.07            .00       7,570.93   31.4% 
2616110 502003  Insurance-Sports       18,500           0      18,500       3,155.88            .00      15,344.12   17.1% 
2616110 502005  Insurance-Proper       77,650           0      77,650      11,996.22            .00      65,653.78   15.4% 
2616110 502008  Insurance-Flood       26,317           0      26,317       4,286.64            .00      22,030.36   16.3% 
2616110 502012  Insurance-Work.C          874           0         874         145.67            .00         728.33   16.7% 
2616110 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,500           0       2,500         326.11            .00       2,173.89   13.0% 
2616110 520002  Professional Ser        5,000      -3,000       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616110 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec        1,500       3,000       4,500            .00       4,500.00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      105,000      -5,000     100,000      14,893.32      74,466.68      10,640.00   89.4% 
2616110 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,000           0       2,000         315.00       1,575.00         110.00   94.5% 
2616110 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        7,000           0       7,000       1,610.00            .00       5,390.00   23.0% 
2616110 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        4,250           0       4,250         990.00            .00       3,260.00   23.3% 
2616110 530004  R & M Vehicles          750       1,300       2,050         639.08          62.41       1,348.51   34.2% 
2616110 530005  R & M Machinery        4,000           0       4,000            .00       1,118.00       2,882.00   28.0% 
2616110 530007  R & M Playground        8,500           0       8,500       4,707.44            .00       3,792.56   55.4% 
2616110 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       18,000           0      18,000       6,361.48       9,990.00       1,648.52   90.8% 
2616110 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC      109,870           0     109,870      18,311.68      91,558.49            .00  100.0% 
2616110 540000  Utilities - Wate        7,500           0       7,500         679.57            .00       6,820.43    9.1% 
2616110 540001  Utilities - Natu       75,000           0      75,000      16,110.78            .00      58,889.22   21.5% 
2616110 540002  Utilities - Elec      305,000           0     305,000      28,617.72            .00     276,382.28    9.4% 
2616110 540005  Telephone Svcs        9,500           0       9,500       1,178.32            .00       8,321.68   12.4% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APP2jYVDv5TzioYzCgKJd51cimTsUhZzirZpaU8F4ObJexjq0AEnWpuKge7WCj0G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PFulW6wCojCo8puvaI0rqD1sJulHfvuCOtaSiY051nqKaLmwCg7xNkh6feDBztpo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oV0Dp28XI8g2ip%2F5ymh0ODxlqeyH1mZwN%2FihQZGizzkgQizEIaTdoUIlK8HtoNKu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YeEEJrmDybPYLyWYjPb%2B0kXn6afyHU%2FCUJ7nQmg9plzPd%2BTcLReZ2cuJV9gOSDWq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pcAb3cG%2Bk5yObzdNncydREHrRKUQXwzIvWYOmcSFQlTXpD9EewOalJs%2FNhYtJBuD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R3UozkEXYZgzzlpTsI%2F9CBGLeVlDBkluzjWx7kQQr%2Fw3Bg%2FIR6MFcPv94xAg4TGn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8esdkmJhNMblepz1wmoiAX4jrjUEoYSL7uhtPdslyAMRf36IwBLGrm0%2FIUfXXIX5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LPcEJYvh4wd0Zz62j5I52xTYBDqUn%2BwYhSKB1CL5NbNyH%2FhZ%2FNaQPrscaDODppKr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qR1VKUT5eBGhFDPywSxAmyqcKztzrw6XUD2WSW0L4EhnflphknD8TBYObUJCX58s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0dRU0nJEHe2tuat2iOzh3SuvdG0u8WgeLttcpDkbznqMCzG%2F%2B9lrea85lj%2FVtG5j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9SHgu7iSGAa33M%2BqHjJAFs9htmzcyApp1TffEx7t2km7tjexeedb8sRudZofOjN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2BUv%2F9BqN64KTnxfPvwv%2BQgyuqWxqtkKK1PCA2efuqPJk4FCC%2FVfS53Lp6OKaKzq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0OTHttQneLVr2D%2FRbki7q%2FcwHoqdZXMs6%2FOx%2BZTK0f1zb6d5DwYoGq81Dg4sABo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vlLfM6lHjxZ8jsEn%2Bg%2FXT9pp0MA90BzpoAgcFDN6oIbOLixNG8iFVvc1VYfalBV9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shLvISeflML3TSf5o0xoD%2B4MDCohRyUUoTcvyhu%2Bjg2exjshcMJrycm1%2FhjJHW5k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQo7oDSmxWRkpDcS0mvUThUXdftIoY9bo18W14yfX2otumBUTQUvH1%2BfwxnAjR2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pYQyiewt%2F2ZKvS%2BAM3kUpP7jsCtCbvQr0N0kNr8OqttW0crMxPJ27xBFDCfrgNEs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZjXt%2F1QwOMGXX6I9Q%2FAJT0aEDZ3%2FD30%2FL1XQyOXgiiqyxGVpf62rA5m9F62PQ73p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2ByCGFK4gs8NxyLtVYj9AOSsf16tYFLQz98ceTgwNlYpgguvppNJRmjhg5UrfDco
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rSylAVFe9FaYJD1ptplrkLGldbc7OsuLZYrQI3Cruu4%2Fh%2FCwP1w2JDRsFoGvzKPO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UPggzl7H3kOH0D8GBQeRI1TEQ0GQSG9DifpXg9dVR4xnQXMb%2F5vMQNUvtIqMotyS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WMPX6vMrSid7SapGbbP5ECvERdrMIhF4d7q4ZDljd%2BaNcp0Zi%2BZbyT7kMym4kmme
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Av3nc0WuqmWucQl00g3up%2Fs4n1aDav3yyRsj%2BdNGgItAGjSEsadXXHF4PFO58AYf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PRaDcB3VY9LQHl1O%2BaqE6JDWpeSDrl0AIqHPm0y7fWEwIyCMcRZvjWT2uEwze%2FQd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4r4T1%2B3wuwadXQMrxUx3nlnSYqO2aRPJlpPkxu5%2BrjRF45f87p8kUv%2BJ1nvoQFg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HEl79FbBZaZoelkwW9bJT7kN01uzPHuPb5CRA1BA2NQrHaboGq3LlZeOuvIGroKk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5NzyisnWmwEYk5RSfN2KDMs%2BLcI79u03dJrmKaXsGPaR2YXOfZy%2FK%2FPH7JKvko4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8lbRKTVP1LV9YFH5JY9YIk%2BSe%2BWrYf32%2FvVkzBHtGfwciCrY7zZzTfB7WZe6fFWK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l5d%2FWUCScwbhN9SxsSj7D2apt1ABoUmGUpxrf%2BCj9go4V1jMul4UCA3Scxtc1hkY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dH2xT75%2F7X35ZxdiVANqTHbGUGYRLIHaBV4%2B8sup6lf4MNS1BX1ykKyMoM4nJgsC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yKHBJ0rPB6OMCU8Esq3HCyFG2IDEWOaRKFfOzDiPYGxkdOib54K0OAdCAYokr2gJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djql1dMbaTthTg6uw%2FaEcOgp7sUWP4K%2BP%2BNeWG0IbuhLlJFgaoAmwTMSWTvn219O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8Xtj4xoPxmiV15y5ZeJaaloeoKxvbNO0KPQpBqs7XlMsd%2FRFgfaRQTGuAmnTs3u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AQsxWVMAXHAA5RJW7mYZy%2Bu20EwijSF60yasfibCrthCLhdP2N20OZHdkTykX56j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r0Khk6V6imCut8zH3Rf00lnsY%2BoP55ERSDWMPLx5zA%2BCS%2BqDnufODyUOmSf6BbBK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6c8MircNAAwH45VK94QMwCWjv3aur%2FtvYMmDW%2FWL6f7ewqamYE44GTgp7Zdz0XyP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9En%2FEYzjs4zWI1tTq8tyPDAZwoZvLKkn6u39CtVGoAbHi2ejcEGt%2FzM%2FIMZwLbFq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rfb9hZbSsxwu24gzPLX1%2Ftp3EQCq6igNryqmQRjz6%2BnJ4WQJu%2FA58iEdObeJ%2FnCN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f65%2Fo5tbt9LzFs%2B1%2BPxw1ln8YzgGurOGLGosVcauIDcN0l987n6cPQ5HSM3kJBCm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hGQLzb01v9rVgvHuzmF3OfQ8n6%2F%2BPk1x979e7mkx4sId0wlom%2FktiNyy%2BqRHcDpZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B19RuBOh%2BSyh9NBxSUoucLGeaRdsmgpXGQj6Z9ex2NothnnKSQw5nSUwsC2DXQ5C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oy%2F0I%2BEJQUBkTQtU7HnKQ3Yc5CjxrH9l5NLVl2xaG5R9xOO1E6OO%2FhC1Ab%2FpVNef
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVueP%2BNvkxwwr460l4gwfQr%2BzIJOp9fYC68tSJSA8yhR%2BskU5zOU0zVO5hLQlpOo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8G4SD6413mg6KXux4HPhm5nHi%2BmOd8AmDAWTofGtUz6ePg5hgzSd2CnkQZzSMx6h
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2616110 540006  Cell Phone        3,750           0       3,750         356.65            .00       3,393.35    9.5% 
2616110 541002  Supplies-Janitor          750           0         750         367.81            .00         382.19   49.0% 
2616110 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500         -60       2,440         448.51         156.17       1,834.92   24.8% 
2616110 541008  Supplies-Operati       14,000           0      14,000       1,412.32       3,357.72       9,229.96   34.1% 
2616110 541014  Small Tools & Eq        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2616110 541017  Uniforms        3,750           0       3,750         270.56            .00       3,479.44    7.2% 
2616110 550000  Travel, Training          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       27,000          60      27,060            .00            .00      27,060.23     .0% 
2616110 580002  Concession Produ      130,000           0     130,000       7,986.08      24,292.80      97,721.12   24.8% 
2616110 580003  Concession Suppl       18,000      -1,300      16,700       2,468.95         108.58      14,122.47   15.4% 
2616110 580004  Spoilage        3,000           0       3,000         146.70            .00       2,853.30    4.9% 
2616110 580005  Alcohol Expense       22,500           0      22,500       2,801.26       3,944.22      15,754.52   30.0% 
2616110 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        1,000           0       1,000         500.00            .00         500.00   50.0% 
2616110 580018  Dues & Subscript          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 580024  Fees &  Charges        7,500           0       7,500         883.47            .00       6,616.53   11.8% 
2616110 580034  Diesel          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
2616110 580035  Gasoline       10,000           0      10,000       1,203.37            .00       8,796.63   12.0% 
2616110 580054  Officials - Game            0      50,000      50,000      12,150.00      37,850.00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580055  Team Expense       90,000     -50,000      40,000       5,851.00         900.00      33,249.00   16.9% 
2616110 580056  Trophies & Award          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 261-Recreation Administration            0      -1,763      -1,763     -17,727.82     253,880.07    -237,915.25*******%

 
 

2616120 261-LSU Ag Center                  
_________________________________________

 
2616120 499101  Transfer From Sa      -29,968           0     -29,968      -5,692.62            .00     -24,275.38   19.0% 
2616120 589006  Operating Grant       29,968           0      29,968       7,492.00      22,476.00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 261-LSU Ag Center                        0           0           0       1,799.38      22,476.00     -24,275.38  100.0%

 
 

2616200 261-Tourism                        
_________________________________________

 
2616200 440000  State Grants      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2616200 440000 6030 State Grants      -20,000           0     -20,000            .00            .00     -20,000.00     .0% 
2616200 440008  State Enterprise     -116,399           0    -116,399            .00            .00    -116,399.00     .0% 
2616200 450038 6012 Rents and Le       -7,200           0      -7,200      -3,700.00            .00      -3,500.00   51.4% 
2616200 480071  Reimbursement      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0090 Donations      -15,000           0     -15,000      -2,587.74            .00     -12,412.26   17.3% 
2616200 483001 0106 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=26UPrYJ1kjsNn8wGFN1v4XyT4Who6EPdGIPcqRQzAqa%2BkG1paIXM9qTGA1%2Fo3dcp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0%2FX%2FqWKWQur6KsTtiLC85qn6PikzPno5jaziUgo%2BpcpxwkNDX4dQWnMXin8XL2w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8MUFka%2BuwGz1gMDT%2FB9uRDSyZYr2Mcly86Q1Vp%2FtTLpakkXU9IsrbaOcR1Y5YbWE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5p%2FYfAxnlP%2FQ4xLxWER7VEbQBQYCDdsZEOPV%2FDLcCvu7X3kAW3aML47UQENRrenY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C9enFkOCXxjeuE3WPyqa3KSpkP8BAzuRZxc6Nip%2BrpNYnyObs8AumHZSg%2Fc9tcTL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OSjUuGuMYY9hWmeJ1ZPLvd8xlEb4LIFTOFOzulEYprGCUBlrQakIQRI9Rhy3DLEb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePRd5eo039MTxNn6Y6X%2BmGNv%2BGQHrG%2Fz6e%2FKsEq014wv1iPYDX1BKnVd1LSHKFZL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g93%2BStIn0BN8iMnMskpcUQTnJZ1BySzZXMXxk3qnQuxirupp1R%2BkcElADPJf9h8w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUSqVad22GGZWJWQUX5ONe1c%2FOUtOUGPU2M%2FKHTGZNz0Fim%2Bccwb5oLDXlRfP5uE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2FFIWliswODyjtG%2F2ZbWZz7GhVc9jWG1CYpZyStof8IjZDAiWhukCxoWPe2wTW2L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1G3nwg3jCdKBCwtwaBRjDM7Ubbw7lfRncTEN%2BLS4mpYAV%2FJL46fdB64zNDz88sX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M9J%2BimDtMvhVW8S06ETmx6cbyPhMklbt0kY%2F%2BeeR8kFpQX7HrkIMRs8iYEFeywyn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HTuSe3GdxxQjv8YUm5F5Fxq8QiMAIbyKDw3hfzrYCM4iUsX3RGniWa5E0C3%2By4vR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MV0b9AYS8UjpwW%2BJtOSMtX%2FoOmZurm82iegtTDE4Bm7C7K6KTShEjKm3b1RXVZt6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TexnpgaPIVMGx9vESWCD48l4AKyff8SGme2e3yPtjd%2BXTEJqKpBDwGYWeZYFTXDc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J27tRCdJ7dkyLvP2w4Qo%2B6tvKsLppwDiDJ6rVfdy6XUSbM7gYu2uZu28S6nDlDk%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CwGCJ2hxPUpWKq8ESvEimy7Hr42S4TbX85DCXRQy%2FkDKTxLI8vMt9h0%2BzhtONTPE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ie30fmx9r7OQ97fjqCBcm0r55IkZz2BfxqUqaSqDbxG6GwFVVJmVU5irtyUjaE74
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BRdx1lbsUuNB5X3qlikJX4IwJgg6r8L8CGaZ85invQPfpnWvs06ze%2BKEz3N7K2o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ws1E5wbAuQo56PO7xnqOB9KK68B5XavGwxkUnLI0cDueSAS1uDa%2FpDgaM%2BTuKrIY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nX0IS3N4JSJiN9Mxronar5Tpp2dDL2e9EJrYIPyOVOPaAI9GnrMYXZOaSZVy9Hwd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d2mucBIhNV0HH5iOi6YGm%2FBCtJaZxQsRml6%2F%2FB6EPn3ZtwQSQN7gFlqFl8eNBhLq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bB9%2BkDucX87%2B%2FUnyHN1uCMCpdGf360DNa3KMB%2FVSZcgUpGjO1v35lN5aMyHOBBOs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJu61ecfKRmlOk99KlYxDTCQQikHSY%2BWWLjU6%2B00EspbnrVI%2F%2FV5ObO%2BCekYfiAA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2FKo39uIY8hLfEaKCO4qqwafkHeIy1pEUfWo4uD0E1z5sUcpX5t%2FYbNFXXuIb%2BGc9KuLwqCfRT2WG1qvpNTYBw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLkwMEXFGSpYm3LOdqydWzwy1Lxw3rXXo64QBZHqzw0O31l9nCT7EBn8Zb2rAo3s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ZKXtMxzGVJ7u38EdLT6s72ZhFLU1JYuVBIIdIC3fmdo%2Fik3IHWi9X6T68QSsGhcQDiKJVlXVNgVPHQTAgBbww%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zHqPvFYv1NV2J4arOW3h8fXwNTe6BmBUULpoz21sE1n4pifzBV4STte4ACQFYV0f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OH6NaippQAqKGig%2Fc%2B4MwxzTWJxAZSWy%2BcLDriFlGbljpyfgy27PhqIxVHPbDIHyBxomQT%2BffHT0RlStacYMyA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYmVhXoJFwH%2FPgmtBBxF2qmBThZii1BMRjvWOWw0Uns2f%2FPHwmt2TPj61g1OCE5FjAY9N1ulxZJiGqPnh2FUiQ%3D%3D
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2616200 483001 0107 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0117 Donations       -5,000           0      -5,000            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0119 Donations      -60,000           0     -60,000     -10,000.00            .00     -50,000.00   16.7% 
2616200 483001 1022 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 499100  Transfer from Ge      -35,000           0     -35,000            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0% 
2616200 499101  Transfer From Sa     -303,969           0    -303,969     -57,740.92            .00    -246,228.08   19.0% 
2616200 501000  Salaries      163,554       1,763     165,317      27,485.23            .00     137,831.77   16.6% 
2616200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         374.14            .00       2,125.86   15.0% 
2616200 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000       3,160.81            .00      16,839.19   15.8% 
2616200 501005  Insurance-Hospit       30,500           0      30,500       5,758.86            .00      24,741.14   18.9% 
2616200 502005  Insurance-Proper       40,660           0      40,660       6,281.44            .00      34,378.56   15.4% 
2616200 502008  Insurance-Flood       29,426           0      29,426       4,625.02            .00      24,800.98   15.7% 
2616200 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,800           0       1,800         132.92            .00       1,667.08    7.4% 
2616200 503002 6012 Rent - Equip        1,500           0       1,500         239.44            .00       1,260.56   16.0% 
2616200 503004  Rentals/Leases        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2616200 520002  Professional Ser       13,000      -2,030      10,970       1,970.00            .00       9,000.00   18.0% 
2616200 520002 003 Professional        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 520101  Prof Serv - Secu            0       2,030       2,030       2,030.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 520101 1022 Prof Serv -        3,200           0       3,200            .00            .00       3,200.00     .0% 
2616200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616200 520102 6012 Prof Serv -        1,500           0       1,500         494.00            .00       1,006.00   32.9% 
2616200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 530008 6012 R & M Bldg &          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       23,928           0      23,928       3,988.08      19,940.35            .00  100.0% 
2616200 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,200           0       2,200         137.47            .00       2,062.53    6.2% 
2616200 540000 6012 Utilities -          250           0         250          12.92            .00         237.08    5.2% 
2616200 540001  Utilities - Natu          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 540001 6012 Utilities -       10,000           0      10,000       2,246.69            .00       7,753.31   22.5% 
2616200 540002  Utilities - Elec       30,000           0      30,000       3,273.01            .00      26,726.99   10.9% 
2616200 540002 6012 Utilities -       27,500           0      27,500            .00            .00      27,500.00     .0% 
2616200 540005  Telephone Svcs       13,000           0      13,000       1,811.64            .00      11,188.36   13.9% 
2616200 540005 6012 Telephone Sv        2,000           0       2,000         447.96            .00       1,552.04   22.4% 
2616200 540006  Cell Phone          550           0         550          41.65            .00         508.35    7.6% 
2616200 541007  Stationary & Off          750           0         750         295.26         -17.51         472.25   37.0% 
2616200 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2616200 541017 6012 Uniforms        2,800           0       2,800         746.58            .00       2,053.42   26.7% 
2616200 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616200 550000 0090 Travel, Trai        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580017  Advertising       15,000           0      15,000         751.90            .00      14,248.10    5.0% 
2616200 580017 1022 Advertising        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580017 6030 Advertising       20,000           0      20,000       7,548.37            .00      12,451.63   37.7% 
2616200 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,000           0       2,000       1,425.00            .00         575.00   71.3% 
2616200 580018 003 Dues & Subscr        5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019  Entertainment &       15,000           0      15,000         176.00            .00      14,824.00    1.2% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4sTcmsU8SxS97%2FEyMp5Cwg9HJxsv9UMHSNsMYVdQpqNB49oUAXbz52%2FQEKJKGNtoMBc568cr1hstn3kTqLX5hQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2BqUpUpKzw8xLGPVyUY1RV3vn7O7zombKSnXFU0EpUjkunsUsYquiL6cyMUcvd%2FUqzPQKXIGduDMRpFNkj6z7A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9cIfNp9SlgfvgBL4gq2dOVMYGVAS%2F9l80PM1vo%2FiMyBaL5FZ4SDiQFOX49nxvKNIa6hbUx3GhWAXJueWklmmJw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7FurrireBi8Kd7uh6ggU%2Bl0qZPvMvqktEuPrdijXWsSG2P6J6zZ5QAtFtp7YQV4iygt0UlUTmneRyyPx67sfjQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4KZ9ocm6FjSCj7DI7nRKECN3MUOTcZXUarwjSilNgS8SUDxhOWHwCkpRkPLKjsPZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQ7fQdEAFTfonyTN2F0et1f%2Bt%2Bs0bF6Um08c%2FE8SCayoZIAuGaR%2Fj2tm5zhPYjRk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K4ijWsCYCYeHQqEdzFiM6G%2BjjOHnevtBjklYe9spAKvAQ6M29ws2glBd8FoWObh1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NHIIWc%2BYCRY8KrNLOma6ydUJg3ZQ8ljdoSxM1Wc2Rpl%2BdBhtP%2F9BNkvrIElfQOZR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzlylAEp%2F7cn%2FGGBfSJv2NyuGH%2F1NTgamm5kfg25k%2FYJ%2FW0jXaL%2Bk4HyA3dpmknE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJkY80s8LjrzEKF8hgn6jZTXHvtD9HykapAVXeF0qMXVXgMzoBmEidV%2B2K9HK2dB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZjLLQiAzQSLi4uLaS54JlhhSnjo2aP%2BB21nOLSSAvrtKL%2Fh29ijG9Mes2zEMrhmf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUrkFpdt3ACG11RPRn1w7VI5iwxHjlkmcDaCgYh%2Bh%2FeaPDdbQEXjdMrLhKbFFAql
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GCZnVBfujjNILJmaHEG2QJNrcm8XcH2aWyZ%2BD6ywkKZgjZRX8biT7z5RBkhCLzsb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vk3trTx2rCgIq%2FmoHbsIWQP46E1veMV89zn6jN0VCeaDPd5G94WlMM23fl7E9%2FDJCVgWNJZCHLk%2Fq1UnhBXYIg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TG0gOCyRX1yjD0jiM%2FhB62Utdi8mOtw5vt74FDZSFSRQIMAtDH2iRyazB8iZzJq4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5PUpvOSybGgX9ul8m63vgYPXx5ez%2BSc7jM4cscNYZzt%2B2oceeMO15qOG4bOMLgn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zx%2FNKhbHu6%2BOAN4N%2BgNxGqxwYBD14kHHNzfjiJ6oslX%2FvqCNvrQEkeovQ4i1v3gO9SNcG09m6fAqBSkGZAzDJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HrzyXIWDo2V2VhfFFZknraWwdr%2B%2FhuKYwG4BL%2BlC8uvr9Cmyaq2B2oC0Xkt6eBTg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DluDTZYEK%2FRVPdSiY8Z89sNhef4rr0tPrcO3PzEOJcSrZPoMxEIL%2FhQj%2FzN%2BApsVh1UHb099bhNE99cltY7YkQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NgKzg4q3whZCUa6%2F8Rq2lYOFIzXlZ9cOrV6rxi6eWpltNB%2FXWb41nxEDAVd04XMA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wyffjGUGgCx5%2Bq%2Bvg2UuB11qULAHHOzPZP5h5wHiyAWF1kpwyMtrf21XoSjohAS6%2B%2BMCUI2tlJ9QhLp9mq9h3A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=omWb5n9EBDTk6ggyoDpzzjJ%2Bhi37I%2FTB0NPf9a7rNB0Ly4JQzd8KEmZOEih1ZtW1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6aZhOs4Egkl5hVnJS9c%2F%2F372BbvUvcpdtg0rpK9eEVYSPcHF%2BoES45lLj2QCsWTtV6yeW%2BB3nlh9zryP5iFdsQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbHAuZvB%2BscABLW30A1WNZE9YM3VBIZaus5e5w1gQlyHaDZT%2BTlysF0SOlIQqI%2Bp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BImiKVv8mdPAYODUiQzREWbHcQDbX%2FXGXL2cFQ%2BgTupmVDqgRplhdJuL8zBh401
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MBXmKI6rY1%2BpYiYcTXrtxh4vPvjHxQxHTD8zsoK1l6wXGh62OKghOjDEQy8tMVoudNQ8nLLX%2BCEQQXpNeBVICA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZcSfZ1F%2Bko5fCj9jv6JI7VqToK2gEeI7lgtjgWG07saCVAWMQwsFaCErgaIZan0w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DDdH1wMpEvv4wSopH0RJyB0DR2eVQvWwAi6UHUtrT1J9ORUEeDwOHB3CqXGCvmpmqJVV8RDlvA5OVq9nh7%2BlCQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vo317v0RRYYBefnAgglQG30JDKFK1EBlRpa0jQiddkAomFmvpAJ4d1J1i3enZE1J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mwLZnwKkCsowD4ULrNfg%2BgQ1nnE3XQ4NExOwrssP0MGm6w8kWy1gFj17kvKlxE6uWqX0COIdx31bxPy8%2Bnboiw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ClruBxyoNsU2wvY%2Bisjz0FWPnjQ33yBP8znrlLvLPgmr0b6tyQgRHg40wfwl8Ug1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8Z5V5yxsPo%2BjBk8E4QZtPrln6XjpbynCLD3JqG%2BfWjUsB%2FavV593HVGmUAUJkppbJpm02fI3QoTVji54ZouEw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YIbwFvC3BbRi5PzAohj2FgqbQFcEPz%2BYMRqyJV8C4ef9UzYOG2U2fzApPDmG%2BpTR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JSrGf9aU1feOJhFLx7%2BjG2%2BsC%2BEuws%2B1o3Ti7ziOwJyelYnEUi9WJGa9NFFZyjzq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHgE%2BwA%2Ff9B6KVsal0%2BdwVdEdxFeRtf93mBvHG8hiFE8beVPbcFXY3X2xq03mEdk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1N0tnjAy19dhfVkmN%2BHUyTIs9K0IvDfqmzJmRPtlwkMNclS%2BAM1MYbT2TDIapns7u6GWYGT0JVdybQYo6Xuq%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yiSW2p8G6J53FF%2FoAf5Gx0R7FZEpgG7TXuelWYh5PdKZ5IT1gZuwlxTY%2FN7DPLXV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y05kkMWZf%2FHKpxZKAJ9HMV6ZOVjJsTSeIFvR8Nm76D%2BJufznBcdc6MOi4L4PGg6sjmR2if9hpTIK77yv4Sn9RA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ciDyEWMwRLI0aYU83d7IZwJS302qxeQqle8U0RaSVauMWS3WkCcnwsY9vR4fNpn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GHLk%2Fi5CGXsV8xXNtOJCRTOfYqrsIdVfNOASAaijlHP8Xvq2f9o%2FFQEJSii6XReYjcQ0LoCJNC%2FM364aBF8I1w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SonVpF7cWv1VRPKFDhLJwBM1jtmOC3d5rcmRLPArow2XAk50lC6a7wOTZp4kr1Pt%2FxRfYhsoav011bYPCu1O9g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYeMgMlEhYmfrGL8y%2B1UQjULS%2B9b9%2F56bxIHIOmqgUdn1%2BDG87%2F4eOugbPoYcId3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=usKsivJ79MoX7qWLciG76OE9SS7TyZtN4jjNSZXAmDcDsal4tDLvMUlo5g8MHluXIVD4NEf21fF%2FCxKyDP%2FhQQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hd5banu4qv9%2BkyuGjVXE%2FA1%2BQYSOFuvOwXpoBP8eFNh7GIkRWz4h4gK5z%2BSVrBwm
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2616200 580019 003 Entertainment        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0090 Entertainmen       20,000           0      20,000         400.00            .00      19,600.00    2.0% 
2616200 580019 0106 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0107 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0109 Entertainmen          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0117 Entertainmen        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0119 Entertainmen       60,000           0      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 1022 Entertainmen        6,000           0       6,000       3,666.50            .00       2,333.50   61.1% 
2616200 580022  Postage          500           0         500          72.50            .00         427.50   14.5% 
2616200 580035  Gasoline          250           0         250          23.31            .00         226.26    9.3% 

 
TOTAL 261-Tourism                              0       1,763       1,763      10,588.04      19,922.84     -28,747.88 1730.6%

 
TOTAL Recreation                         225,000     -75,000     150,000     -11,732.90     296,953.91    -135,221.01  190.1%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,432,990      -3,659  -2,436,649    -341,052.12            .00  -2,095,596.88
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,657,990     -71,341   2,586,649     329,319.22     296,953.91   1,960,375.87

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

41

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQERiY90mF4XCr75oaFaT9up7vRn5oLxTlYEJKj5twsGLKySNfhUfmNuSe7J%2F9sXjzqMZpmCpHxBpXGdAciDiQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eh688q8as6Kyxu59gIx308lw0PnyuD7AiP2X0tXE2Eo3j8Tzhw5%2FUak51IbkT%2BYj4wAZHOqfnpxWQkVkiPMHKg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PArYgGxmw0snAZQ67AhCS%2FFsX19Fp6Lp82fv03UULQNjzFOeiv9ZJ763Yav4KkIsDI3bm%2B6CozUjbPE%2FcLJAkQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJXQsUs9FjCbeIFsFpsQVSI5VdMlnFcLY2HLZhqLZaXE%2BP9fs9Fh8PyryYUuz5fXFq7JQB24RsSTERtx6fhP2w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rT%2F4S6frfThrcshbzjMwvKVp6zyItCLYs%2BwBC9ureE7frLj4L9is8g8PNitM5u1nnkAv84loiBH%2Fb2fn9zwpMA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8y89WGkby%2F0jECfW6DoG%2B8zKbScRsDGhX4yn9K7CUTMqTEJzwtRl8ZN3wdizNopi6bRSvZ1bJdlgO82vdxkgRQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UtvG0rqJ3aTcjigw09eeUb24A9eelNBAPh3icQ6j%2FfCa6XWttugUGJalDq051fPvLvKrTNTuiMGrEWR3uucfTg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FEbr1%2BW1sI2yu5%2B6ni5Nu6rl6RB4QUoHiO7GF0cGI%2BZGal9efAajSJPJh0Oi0f8XhXMSGSMqOEEqZgp8yK%2BG2g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c1qJGCUCD6DWJ2aio39x7IwaeiZXnI6w7KzTesGC%2FP1mXkzaS4p%2BNBSex32g4ek0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2F50iB%2FJIpAjmHoPY4EfYieyqhkoEZc5iTqZL%2BxVrTYfAWvORslzByzcvTKXHCbH
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2623495 262 - Capital Projects             
_________________________________________

 
2623495 420003  Federal Grants      -85,019           0     -85,019            .00            .00     -85,019.00     .0% 
2623495 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250            .00            .00     -11,250.00     .0% 
2623495 499101  Transfer From Sa     -307,229           0    -307,229     -58,360.17            .00    -248,868.83   19.0% 
2623495 499229  Transfer From Hu      -12,500           0     -12,500            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0% 
2623495 501000  Salaries      285,487           0     285,487      44,986.44            .00     240,500.56   15.8% 
2623495 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2623495 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,200           0       5,200         643.71            .00       4,556.29   12.4% 
2623495 501004  Pension Costs       33,500           0      33,500       5,173.45            .00      28,326.55   15.4% 
2623495 501005  Insurance-Hospit       38,000           0      38,000       6,271.36            .00      31,728.64   16.5% 
2623495 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2623495 503005  Rent - Storage        3,960           0       3,960       3,960.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520002  Professional Ser        3,500           0       3,500            .00         834.00       2,666.00   23.8% 
2623495 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       13,500           0      13,500       4,998.00            .00       8,502.00   37.0% 
2623495 540006  Cell Phone        1,100           0       1,100          81.66            .00       1,018.34    7.4% 
2623495 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         129.88            .00       1,370.12    8.7% 
2623495 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500         104.70            .00         395.30   20.9% 
2623495 580021  Recording Fees        1,000           0       1,000         105.00            .00         895.00   10.5% 
2623495 580022  Postage          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2623495 580035  Gasoline          750           0         750         152.75            .00         597.25   20.4% 

 
TOTAL 262 - Capital Projects             -11,251           0     -11,251       8,246.78         834.00     -20,331.78  -80.7%

 
 

2624010 262-Public Works Main              
_________________________________________

 
2624010 410021  Permit Fees       -1,000           0      -1,000         -75.00            .00        -925.00    7.5% 
2624010 410023  Project Permits      -12,000           0     -12,000      -2,075.00            .00      -9,925.00   17.3% 
2624010 420028  FEMA       -3,450           0      -3,450            .00            .00      -3,450.00     .0% 
2624010 440007  Road Royalty Fun            0     -75,000     -75,000     -14,194.40            .00     -60,805.60   18.9% 
2624010 470003  Interest - Other      -75,000      75,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2624010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -265,017     -21,441    -286,458     -54,414.59            .00    -232,043.41   19.0% 
2624010 501000  Salaries      148,115       1,855     149,970      24,305.89            .00     125,664.11   16.2% 
2624010 501001  Salaries - OT        4,600           0       4,600            .00            .00       4,600.00     .0% 
2624010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         206.53            .00       2,293.47    8.3% 
2624010 501004  Pension Costs       19,000           0      19,000       2,795.16            .00      16,204.84   14.7% 
2624010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       30,000           0      30,000       4,733.02            .00      25,266.98   15.8% 
2624010 502005  Insurance-Proper       20,270           0      20,270       3,130.84            .00      17,139.16   15.4% 
2624010 502008  Insurance-Flood       45,551           0      45,551       6,065.80            .00      39,485.20   13.3% 
2624010 503001  Lease-Property        3,600           0       3,600         600.00            .00       3,000.00   16.7% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XgZb%2Fq1ARW1anHdNAxhTl58A92AXE%2FDsr0hbcPa2rR3SlaKS0t83pe3us15%2Fq6uO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9F1gJGnCw6WZRDKn3cLln0TmAO%2FFAIIbudIvVmUu0d5ZEKjgTJrbLeAWB%2B6iAWrk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CVJJSkOGjLTV1E6dskktnUPSeF9OLj1mB6MY%2BlT5GnOEZZ2L7sSuFjDdSgCEdxv1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDH7m9ZnoFB8lMjmLlZYeknonO7EugcaVPV4djqnrddsERllWIiMLJbrD4j8CVQP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2BIHtLeeMsa9OsgZDPgnubvkCvg89cT9nGQvxMOLH%2Fc16evTysMY0fs7YlcdFIYH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5hQhEcLOkdJim8dLNTtkAbmrjmQ0nTQLQuRFiuGbKr3POVbWt4EGVW0ria8jm%2F55
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vt9WkUBt2jKf7T3Ix9qGLFXGwKP71UCPvlcHOYvixAy0jXocS2qbWzrioQmclP9m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OI856hbQBPd6B32j1IgazvymLZ9n3pnt3GO4%2FsWXShbZNz0dk%2FTyGKsnyvrjIhWO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vKt%2Bh812ljGdaGP26T3CY%2BjbZzbZODHlBEKoq2ZrmxYw4bldGZDGBVrTzNwFu8fD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3XmAGIeSNxYjsrfGJTzUZ1yk3G%2Fr%2Bg46tN%2FnuWFpw9YiUNqpNDU54BT3%2F84XqRZx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gjh8lvdTbiHKtklhiO4vZTb2P0wOdplIv6lnuU5kmbkkZuovSbtDhbYOOzZRQFzt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=77QRJIZPLQ5ZC1NRi3lI5YjTo1XJq1o4j%2FudPwW413kSpj9YiRbf%2Fh6BY23ylG%2FH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qr668gKrrB0Tp1X64vYV03syPf8RjNdsIinJbuyN5W%2BK3Lq2X5pNHMVwWIaUpcGK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJWof0Fzm9g1dCgru3osjxSu2X%2B2mLZr5Wgn%2B8JJ8aIUQC2SfkTXDCRz184CBxWI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kR1UOsFtmCzzHKUHvLlWtX5Fzt51%2FACscrBhqH095Z3uqIcU4OMzZmMlix%2Bidhei
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nU4WYg3cS3qrwdZGZDQBJ8%2FPpUuXftAC30FFGn35VoGUnIQs14gm5QbgRBXR1Tp8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HMS5NIAMTYR8TsbAivkg233dQr6EYQmTM3njdZF6HeAZBq%2BBZtuiNTgB1Jegdusn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ke%2FsXsrixnUrTpktpMZTEl30o4uwywXQOTM1Jlelwv%2Fi%2FttaCMuukWDAVupxKR2n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=roIag0dYl8b%2FRoTjEvHFtJYhC%2FKA7vBJ6%2BTva7q7fvfhgMRchKv57qIvTuTGmGsl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UtpSZ1T0M8L3a3d2Lj9KVAef6WkLSoAeApSdO63Wmkx3T75AIIevdICj4xUIQzfc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pUxQOam5LHzby8dZt2nGOUbjFWaP8u3iLRUbLuw64TEh9FSTQCVepr%2B0NJhipN9r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4l54xFBVppLepiHDO0DLHZH13tHgtklgPAJJtclqAltMB9w%2BzLYI8sgQqG1%2BGSI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H07kMyhPSIsleQgxVwUS9QkQ487IcyozZ7VyDTsj72dE35O6cqmvGjvPPrMg11Sg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vLN52wKehsTn58q5%2BC5%2BXsN0mZD0f8ettLSAa%2Bqc%2BW22MIDdU%2BO%2FThmERfLABMXr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85qqSQnrWczbht72orcssqT8VCIew6zmNsryyp7ip9JHUjiMuFD5yVtpCBYhRLcZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EhX71N4YYq8Bf3d36DsPI990%2FwSpf4kwfzH0Stjo7natb0969vTgTjKm%2FCBZjEJD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DM1A5AZu%2BaX%2FZSGZQ7ixABWaxhqoOHQ2tR9fQ8bZ06F2ePAl9RJ5oIP70x14%2BfUL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=poNkDscEBvZJ6sq6gCQAYrznWp0jOu5bbMGDXkatIBmW6ShZDuk96evUVvj2D3M1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNUC81zjkByRPksE0q%2FrWnHeiVD5pN2dfof0zLCzLBRHbi866edmnRN%2Bf9IQ8QnC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SlHc8KljJjFeUvqF3NZnTtUBKmooHGReCsRqGXhLeHmfkikzi3RFaSOiM52HinKz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nwYKCirHkuzBcL0o9dVUlimmD0VZFugCq5Ng2J6OkYWRljMiABRjHVGBgWhWSA6E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EVwL7ib7faNB9Ifd5MWz7qVQ37BTNrH%2BlgzpCvXhQBfkBoaI0xx1lSU%2B6qRVkG7v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I890hcfg7hGpwU%2FAe0s%2BBWi2hDcttL%2Fp%2FwC4YvE7ZQ9NiG9s0yeZprZChgo%2F10Dt
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262      Public Works                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2624010 503002  Rent - Equipment        7,000           0       7,000       1,060.03       2,440.80       3,499.17   50.0% 
2624010 520002  Professional Ser        4,000           0       4,000         500.00       2,500.00       1,000.00   75.0% 
2624010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        2,000           0       2,000         660.00            .00       1,340.00   33.0% 
2624010 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2624010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500           0       3,500         474.47          71.85       2,953.68   15.6% 
2624010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       13,781           0      13,781       2,296.80      11,483.98            .22  100.0% 
2624010 540000  Utilities - Wate          600           0         600          72.78            .00         527.22   12.1% 
2624010 540002  Utilities - Elec       23,500           0      23,500       3,154.47            .00      20,345.53   13.4% 
2624010 540005  Telephone Svcs        7,700           0       7,700       1,269.86            .00       6,430.14   16.5% 
2624010 540006  Cell Phone        3,500           0       3,500         166.60            .00       3,333.40    4.8% 
2624010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
2624010 541007  Stationary & Off        2,250           0       2,250         282.84            .00       1,967.16   12.6% 
2624010 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2624010 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500          25.00            .00       1,475.00    1.7% 
2624010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2624010 580018  Dues & Subscript          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
2624010 580021  Recording Fees          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2624010 580022  Postage          500           0         500          36.78            .00         463.22    7.4% 
2624010 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2624010 580034  Diesel        2,000           0       2,000          46.84            .00       1,953.16    2.3% 
2624010 580035  Gasoline        4,000           0       4,000         842.04            .00       3,157.96   21.1% 

 
TOTAL 262-Public Works Main                    0     -19,586     -19,586     -18,033.24      16,496.63     -18,049.39    7.8%

 
 

2624015 262-Road Department                
_________________________________________

 
2624015 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,225,369           0  -1,225,369    -204,200.00            .00  -1,021,169.00   16.7% 
2624015 401001  Prior Year Adval      -37,500           0     -37,500            .00            .00     -37,500.00     .0% 
2624015 420028  FEMA      -18,750           0     -18,750            .00            .00     -18,750.00     .0% 
2624015 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -18,600           0     -18,600            .00            .00     -18,600.00     .0% 
2624015 440004  State Grants-Mil      -23,000           0     -23,000      -3,846.17            .00     -19,153.83   16.7% 
2624015 440005  State Grants-Pop     -460,000           0    -460,000     -76,577.50            .00    -383,422.50   16.6% 
2624015 440009  State Hwy Grass      -86,510           0     -86,510     -14,418.00            .00     -72,092.00   16.7% 
2624015 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0         -13.20            .00          13.20  100.0% 
2624015 480001  Scrap Metal Reve       -2,500           0      -2,500            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0% 
2624015 480070  Refunds            0           0           0         -59.48            .00          59.48  100.0% 
2624015 499101  Transfer From Sa   -1,317,847           0  -1,317,847    -250,333.72            .00  -1,067,513.28   19.0% 
2624015 501000  Salaries      919,519      19,586     939,105     138,479.14            .00     800,625.86   14.7% 
2624015 501001  Salaries - OT       50,000           0      50,000       1,424.35            .00      48,575.65    2.8% 
2624015 501002  Taxes - Payroll       19,500           0      19,500       2,160.07            .00      17,339.93   11.1% 
2624015 501004  Pension Costs      105,500           0     105,500      15,908.44            .00      89,591.56   15.1% 
2624015 501005  Insurance-Hospit      200,000           0     200,000      36,797.76            .00     163,202.24   18.4% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vD3%2FXI%2Bi7azPa1B2qeXCVn2aKL%2BzDFyVGMoMC4MG7l4kSIuPvtqj9GACQR7gMijt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1vYLxZV3i%2BN67FKAIvyB1H3427B%2Bi6xQLtK4flM10s9zwUgkSu%2Be6UvzS4wJBy3a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xz9Q%2BDLZYwGhHmY1DKlQNBzSK4LamNM2yXddevhduZwhc8mGCV%2FdOlmJv28sIWQZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fb5r1zcsJIoTqezuTowfFFtRh1err4Aqd1mJ%2BAlS50YsoglVl1ZxOA0ubauMcbU%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PS82JJRoHkwWVXGsmf9%2FVQ6GglsiffDmYrTKd1PIMvasvHwXfyFEuaS2RheKRvzL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oy5hTw7pFYkyWsggU6zp6JkI8GnXRxoiL5yHzyhcQas1XwbZOoBDbQDE2N16uNVx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LVHkWYoZyGXo3bXtz50rnXZNk9rbY5ONGPotMtPLErtU2soZBLRAoVDoTV5VeeiI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Ze0VWO9AXStPTHPBMzaXaek626sfN5OWs5z4DOmT7kb3ZFWlz976vL80IHXlQgW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECz7HryAAgAQdOeETJvtHEvBKtXFNQp63HPJhi0SHpbPquMHjkQGP%2B0cDDnMPJtJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O7mPjoPsqR9j%2Bku54qPJJnvo2ygxEIR%2FXv6Eqsceker7D2Ii6hE7kUYbTIVLO%2FwL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2FV9EoB5kqhcCtZj0EE1%2FjJlpbmA6a6yYqVOS3I4t8d%2B61AlND3q0u0E5Elee3QJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0emeOVhxiPNrdUMJmz1W%2BoJz%2FT%2F76S%2FBOjjvao7bRZhMzLXUmlOzuj3uH95UKMNU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hlRtdVfyhCewSqVUwgsqWvJZaet0IvdxYFTFxsp8UzbSr%2B6HFXwOhD9Y%2FaSadWrR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zrTKpSM7hwCXVbIeDxhscAhnHPVsrKnnR0d4nnIGBzjl9L96wn9n4lqIS8jEJwHw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxvKyRZnmrfKifTcloGhts999lHZKhEqJ%2BvNZCyzto4%2FFxnob2OwuuaUvFCu2LLd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gvEeAN424VUkn7y84YvC3eAconCvs%2F3BgbSrpWqP5qijES%2Flrk%2Fq0a0WF%2F3VtNqm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulnr%2FWR%2BkmO4mMrMXkVtmj1xUMhVK8A2wug6fLlQfVcsEK4dILUJngjPnypnt33t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XmkEfhABZQ%2FYR4AJeIm%2Br9JWmakbEj4M6znHD%2B4ZKgXHqQH0m3jYEhOFU0%2B0i%2BY6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2FwzJ14dp8ZuNxrPlvfXZ96VwFqWmUp61Qioc9fWbQFaTJ2o7g8lDzFvRSANfW00
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PBxgLKJdWaUeIByxIAluUDzhZ%2FqW62UqLv2VpX%2Fr4gYqr08CJ9m6Q5AcY1C83xgs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfOUxtLVf%2FZhAG9E3%2FF1gp2eZ51Mug3ApKOc1LqZ%2Bnyktvx5MU9SE57GNzgNg3c3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ciuXJ5vC241SyFPeJJ5%2FVRFAZUu%2FCAdK3UbeB6jVX3a1iy9rHx%2B7Bwxzs%2FNl58Wa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d20wEa4kohLzCVn%2FSBsGW8WAHhewTeDeWIKpujnFOGvz3vxAFwA07tS61N8PyxE%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E6R8y0ALUN4TMSNW3WDekVkp%2FEl4ZekzPGc%2BM88wJmolmtEN8PlnRPBXaEGZNfWY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ph3nGkdNvsFtAkCcwLlzPl2whnZyBXQP%2FIJmONtO2l8kKP2v1icLTtd93cZ6aU84
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iEpf5JNIZmbnz6FWLQYLQW77I%2FZD%2F3%2BzCjexi7sHQ0efjmOV9re9v0jPqqUwBZUi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwJK6Ld5GwyWo9fZpE7uJrraFJK%2Fp0wpAvSodr2It5v6vCGwMZ1DSJyopzgMyHN5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iPBVO9jYjYnDV7Sa2he458lAl%2F1OsHLt5vR13JdjPSaZaEM3BcOJ6nlk1OskTJCy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aIgH0rfIx1%2BG4u%2BokNwWjd0wyk%2F%2BGhOrSERs8rvt8Omqrj2ZRcN%2FL2Rlsf48IXmv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udHzFsMugzmoH5pDGVsAH4xgRDLu2rE%2Fe%2BJmmh%2BpK0A2s%2BRUxfmrOkBYsCc9PEUX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vgwYtHMG79Tx%2Bs8nzSkZjnBAw4PFigtsgNb0UTiRPl0iedSuO9oFui8r9kQucIDE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CdGsLJkGLjsD746kpVafuN56lWdbU%2BPLvbJMMlOjRC0VbNCpeFF0m30E%2B4DtTIoW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJAfg1rklZg%2BqF7wf7PRTRtoVva03dFPPdqyMsC%2BvdOyQb0Hlj%2BhIUJjkrVXVeUU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tfrN%2BkQ0ySCF8BBPZhMnNVRnsP4mqGfIxViHx9UY1zKjzc1veJDkAfIgtrFrrZxO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4PoP5GeXet9F9XKdzlPkzwy7tr%2BQpFbC93EpTx48KsuDLyVXJzVvCNWi2u8RqF38
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ymn7rANKKCkE4tUDaNWsi%2BKTu%2BMA5XuTOrw1EtRJWS39XZ6YZ9cA5RV6ZvIQKTe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XsT259Y3jf3QhD9ph6mUuCP1B2qhLu3sMbd0p5flcvk5YexQQvOwUFhad7XMtyIC
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2624015 502000  Auto Insurance       18,569           0      18,569       3,094.83            .00      15,474.17   16.7% 
2624015 502001  General Liabilit       63,358           0      63,358      10,559.67            .00      52,798.33   16.7% 
2624015 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,027           0       2,027         313.08            .00       1,713.92   15.4% 
2624015 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,385           0       4,385         803.34            .00       3,581.66   18.3% 
2624015 502012  Insurance-Work.C       11,115           0      11,115       1,852.50            .00       9,262.50   16.7% 
2624015 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,400           0       4,400         542.98            .00       3,857.02   12.3% 
2624015 503003  Rent - Building       21,600           0      21,600       3,600.00            .00      18,000.00   16.7% 
2624015 520002  Professional Ser       75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 
2624015 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      157,000           0     157,000      24,000.00     -24,000.00     157,000.00     .0% 
2624015 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      375,000           0     375,000      55,432.88     292,225.12      27,342.00   92.7% 
2624015 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,400         120       2,520         420.00       2,100.00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520050  Prof Serv - Recy            0       5,000       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2624015 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,440           0       1,440            .00            .00       1,440.00     .0% 
2624015 530000  R & M Drainage       70,000           0      70,000            .00            .00      70,000.00     .0% 
2624015 530004  R & M Vehicles       60,000           0      60,000       9,390.47       3,872.55      46,736.98   22.1% 
2624015 530005  R & M Machinery       90,000      -5,000      85,000       6,750.83      20,706.21      57,542.96   32.3% 
2624015 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500           0       3,500         741.00            .00       2,759.00   21.2% 
2624015 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        6,013           0       6,013       1,002.24       5,011.16            .00  100.0% 
2624015 530011  R & M Roads       30,000           0      30,000       1,323.40       3,003.29      25,673.31   14.4% 
2624015 540000  Utilities - Wate        4,000           0       4,000         483.74            .00       3,516.26   12.1% 
2624015 540002  Utilities - Elec       28,000           0      28,000       3,610.70            .00      24,389.30   12.9% 
2624015 540005  Telephone Svcs       11,000           0      11,000       1,454.61            .00       9,545.39   13.2% 
2624015 540006  Cell Phone       13,500           0      13,500         574.27            .00      12,925.73    4.3% 
2624015 541001  Supplies-Signs       40,000           0      40,000       3,080.29       1,995.00      34,924.71   12.7% 
2624015 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2624015 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         142.55         279.23       1,078.22   28.1% 
2624015 541008  Supplies-Operati       13,500        -649      12,851         523.41            .00      12,327.76    4.1% 
2624015 541014  Small Tools & Eq       15,000           0      15,000         329.00            .00      14,671.00    2.2% 
2624015 541017  Uniforms       35,000           0      35,000       3,221.51            .00      31,778.49    9.2% 
2624015 541019  Limestone, Sand,       25,000           0      25,000       2,000.00            .00      23,000.00    8.0% 
2624015 541100  Chemicals        6,500           0       6,500       5,849.25            .00         650.75   90.0% 
2624015 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2624015 571001  Construction in      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 
2624015 571012  Small Equipment       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
2624015 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       37,500         528      38,028            .00            .00      38,028.43     .0% 
2624015 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2624015 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250            .00         105.00         145.00   42.0% 
2624015 580034  Diesel       95,000           0      95,000      15,090.00            .00      79,910.00   15.9% 
2624015 580035  Gasoline       45,000           0      45,000       7,571.10            .00      37,428.90   16.8% 

 
TOTAL 262-Road Department                      0      19,586      19,586    -190,920.66     305,297.56     -94,790.90  584.0%

 
 

2624025 Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        
_________________________________________

 
2624025 450038  Rents and Leases      -80,000           0     -80,000      -6,170.00            .00     -73,830.00    7.7% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vkaPVMJojI0daNzpaYDbABpyDW7F%2BXlJMkQ6zy9ed4wdzJTQN6LdiOUnY4EF6v%2BS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=53upkvP%2BICiu8whcuy66dlcV0j8tpo4yXMYbNAvVQlE4z%2BOcrrCq6MI5tzn98oaD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PrO%2FIV%2F8l1nSXneSTKMROx0bcLJSpmaCDxY1ZZj3AsHPNaYp1DHvK4Limr3mT2rv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I4%2FrFh74vq9cYh4SrGdYBiWHi6bK%2F46KkvxAJTRRg4IQbuAfI8eub%2BORJkC2X7Nb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=spcYlEkJZtzVtdeOx6%2Fz2fsNQJsaOZ5ft3WNXPskxvF%2BvfntFsmdFIKWhslb9FWK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5%2FCnvHuBkAMTX7r9z1QABvjVN0ItVXDNya4WM1DQsUFOaPjfD6j%2F4IFemunf03p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EOX2oEJ9%2BDQQRN3xfBBoiJXvfzkjLVhirEN6Z9D35G%2Fd9C3L0fTOJb4P%2FVI%2FLViP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wONFMh%2F3t6i%2BM92m7%2FN8ftZZmk%2Fg1XlkBAXGgA2RMNYkyLkMugS3C5ujYZQL%2BOYL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgFosrdB%2B2maOZWfZeOxZE%2Fl4iQEMEea1ZWH2grtjnLfPFPsOyOqetHdvi3quKrR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lg%2F149XKOT%2BU9VjOzpQgm3ieSAcDbNwIiJCJIPhi7L759U4U5dT44CRlSt5KRHxD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YphZ6r2a7s5l%2Bs%2FrlSEn5PlgYakHxZplgisiKeQt88tPbmNaUNMuQtZvC6OuW5F1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QxF3HfvWYMzskay7%2Fa2fI8bvJZtwT4%2FDEuWtZIjkmNZ%2FvyWF9O1uIklvDvFRI8MG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F4ASlHG%2BLsvthgSzZYr1ugf%2FUnBvPrKYX4hME5QLpVfIehtDHVIlT0yxweCF%2FGMo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1visWUepFto2fr53x1O6DBCzutuS5Ktn9dVldJpOuOGpF16VChpbY4zmEZNrvqab
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cu0viNfeqt7gcdLD0%2F8lKNWITe%2FweN7bTsWYk%2BPXVFkuheVAxcgCDhHpPZLcM8Du
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RNuOQdvKVxUuN18Hf%2FJygJDG2R%2BY4c85CzwtFmMm155TxWgMWlE8NWGxSl0mfi03
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2rUy5ppIqaUC1lg4fuLIlg9P%2FsLI8gwJDilNMBKnY%2FK9pgQo5z6O8VQFEFCr3JZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FKu9l4Q4GXkAu2tfTwjMLS7Z7MguXkuH6k%2B3wehdPniG1WD3Lj3wedwSWufm5985
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UippULZmPBLbH9x3P%2Faoatt9Y6e%2Fe0lrRVrKR9jMsY29QlgF1y2bSB61nu2D1tpw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eD5q2XTMBEqkpe6YbG7FGPue4Dvf1UbihYxHq3ex4EMalY%2FO6jwPB7DLWq20wrGW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6JpEIVv5Fxu9Q0b7nvToXV3ToUfj5b%2F5rJZz4z%2Bfcqk2vpSYSKfeMqPUEHJ5%2Bcn6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2d0QCssAXs4waJOC4hdWrBksrjSkvC5Ag8f4Sut8RDuPVA2Gt0C0%2BGmG%2Bg%2BR8prU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QRAnF3cdtFA4Q7qDEBAyzt8V3edTzY1l6Z8LWPNe%2FePbsJbI2UGUyoJk773grLyZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=byNYirunIo60Blu2WC96IINvO7e0CfDaekNOrKhX7RHvwem4LOMBDedHkddeeQIe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lV03eqojjGpiAwpFk6iTkO7x4YKW8HsvQZbYSLRZooftvh8Z4C%2Ft2bXdFvohGUNv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rRO7ZI5PwpIOvQbdHaKkY8aJGjyRlOjbstcav%2BCFcSF4K6Q8K5bRKTa5q85DBa3q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMBli7OCRn1m1fm5c9vFR6zM25NqBfuerITGFgk%2BNNM%2B2VXnROIXw4uB0j30bUi3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Bs7Bk99cyA%2F0Tt7S4LfFtEC6DybfEtxX3VmhXFft2E9dmoyG6y95YqoQJOttdvp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hrJa%2F9xhXr9QIAVgWtpKhBFOuBCw9uOhQz6iU2R7T0cnIer26gLuWY%2FWn%2FhIutm6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mM1rm7AQU%2F%2F7mcC%2FOiSF5XpmcL0G9xNPqeWxgyCNaGyeF0Sb81E4%2BeYS4byFHrfQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VJbEbEvgTj%2BANMCzQdGBqvGPcPemm8qS2IN1R13PP7V2svoV%2FE4x3uC8JMURGS6j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m5qv6fHOFHGmsMtNcdTqOQFRHD8RpvVOtTqhnwVsFGvdjU4GxDIlKtaib0Xihu1v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1OQJm77QxP8HfJIitFy9l%2BdXxW8SevV575Rx1SAlyXhf5ANpGDKHxQdiYYkOUOvh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MyTW3VFVFbVDqA9fXXL7Dm8%2BQSu2KQQWQxYQAfIrqxlQI1Me73AbFBpC4GslTegT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V5x4kv9a%2BRhHsl0bEPMbtAvB6vPJxHLaMvcljT71NroUdulEglZK1EdoBOKZI4Xq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47ZzBRp0H76qAJ1stVynm3PE4TSh%2B9ZhBo3JmDz25Zval9T2Ny5i9gA1MQzd6QVr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJXjznCRJDT1WjJvKBBsePf4RdvTLMyoswa3hql934NFREa8xBOn0%2BMPx%2FG0laBK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=quvKiLM1Grdm4zN01wHkhOdMxeKUTtcnjfpCu0xS1Hsb8jH88X98UFIFv%2F3xooJ2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8uqLhy5CBq0xJJhF2iwV0nJjKo1QA84c2lYr2ZYz4dmKVpfXyWfytscGd9VyMveX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Goz3cDoob%2BNlvcGzH1K81SBJByzP%2FDP1ic1cGmiylKtOSMHPYmohTrnv5ptigoJe
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262      Public Works                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2624025 502001  General Liabilit        3,500           0       3,500       1,125.05            .00       2,374.95   32.1% 
2624025 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,000           0       1,000          29.61            .00         970.39    3.0% 
2624025 540002  Utilities - Elec        3,500           0       3,500          53.64            .00       3,446.36    1.5% 
2624025 540005  Telephone Svcs        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2624025 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000           0      20,000       1,398.25         170.00      18,431.75    7.8% 
2624025 541019  Limestone, Sand,       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        -15,800           0     -15,800      -3,563.45         170.00     -12,406.55   21.5%

 
 

2624030 262-Mosquito Control               
_________________________________________

 
2624030 450038  Rents and Leases      -25,200           0     -25,200      -4,200.00            .00     -21,000.00   16.7% 
2624030 499101  Transfer From Sa     -347,552           0    -347,552     -66,019.79            .00    -281,532.21   19.0% 
2624030 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,900           0       5,900         790.50            .00       5,109.50   13.4% 
2624030 520002  Professional Ser      347,800           0     347,800      28,682.47     319,117.53            .00  100.0% 
2624030 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,300           0       2,300         315.00       1,575.00         410.00   82.2% 
2624030 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2624030 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC          752           0         752         125.28         626.46            .26  100.0% 
2624030 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,000           0       1,000          36.39            .00         963.61    3.6% 
2624030 540002  Utilities - Elec       12,500           0      12,500       1,049.21            .00      11,450.79    8.4% 
2624030 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,000           0       2,000         238.12            .00       1,761.88   11.9% 

 
TOTAL 262-Mosquito Control                     0           0           0     -38,982.82     321,318.99    -282,336.17  100.0%

 
TOTAL Public Works                       -27,051           0     -27,051    -243,253.39     644,117.18    -427,914.79-1481.9%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,415,293     -21,441  -4,436,734    -754,957.02            .00  -3,681,776.98
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,388,242      21,441   4,409,683     511,703.63     644,117.18   3,253,862.19
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMQmMnMvgmM3OHE0rUq8WsDDwGv%2FIQJVV49qe7Md5Ry4NbrIVgKqUYcBiFy2Et9G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OaQsdIPnm2qNrYgByT1%2BDG0wMz46ubhB3K7EbE%2Bm3UgnWswn%2ByM4%2BBmFtR7byD69
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TVdKLxJ%2F7Zh%2FKBBxg%2BGHLmU8nERQeA%2B%2FnItZIiiPbd5N9f%2F1Ou1uZiCw%2ByzZOYlc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSLxN%2FAx%2Bk2ag3UJxZqkTnYQMbsN9YFw6P8VE09yr9IDltEDs0IxMlf7krf3Q8mR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NK8g3mRiT6sWTV095rBn9bK%2B84oj6vH2Rhyeb%2Fn5xIidhL%2BASiQIVN5FFQgzCMFf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQikN4pa6%2FmxSbhAgE5oUsFfOj1le82Gkzw%2BzLX1urBORx83oetObpCjPn8z72nA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9D9vKvNiJnRRM0V1qVNvDHFMuFUTE963UFEk3vxhyw%2BAgKSSM%2BSIQh14yXjQnDu7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2y58uith713rBiRhVIdMURGvGgtwx4Kons99tnpFOXchFvc1LHAx8%2FD%2BlI2f1vTe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cxMiIsU8GY6454daiF9%2B5pAiVAqjo60Ox9xhKoZBNDfCfIZ9elyjf93qX0V07x03
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2F7P%2FI4q4RuZ2mivk3eumWPGT2VXWK%2BI5UHOHer1f0jvb3uGyVohwS3T6GBi7ivX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1kA2NXjmlojGy5whrD1BwTIY6Ag5eWNAhGkG00xB7szLQKDHBanhbdi9xEpMxFT1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dh5XiBKQsz%2FxxNOe%2FwwRrqs892QDebFoV4nXkbVMcccpvhC8h%2Bx8pInZialtZZRW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JlbEmFluIzU7pmNwp17wEvnvjJH9YxGuUK9EcEpT6h%2FE5m0efwJvfu0%2Fxt8BXB5w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2FhNCSnJ7L5N%2Bede6zAHZn5JpgttVd64poLHhczWKY4JbhPfeHPt32H9EsjYd47k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AA%2BJ9s7VGNiU22qTHpdqpmrohSfVnluw95uPdey8lrmBJReEQWBf%2FNmWY2JnJCfo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B6u9wK3H7W9A0e051gXW7XPgxEWNjZsnUKdy4uDNAeMGqOPryrkq20LOwBmonsZ2
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263      Road Lighting                      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2634100 263-Road Lighting                  
_________________________________________

 
2634100 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -487,825           0    -487,825     -81,300.00            .00    -406,525.00   16.7% 
2634100 401001  Prior Year Adval      -25,000           0     -25,000            .00            .00     -25,000.00     .0% 
2634100 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -7,284           0      -7,284            .00            .00      -7,284.00     .0% 
2634100 470003  Interest - Other       -1,000           0      -1,000          -5.28            .00        -994.72     .5% 
2634100 499101  Transfer From Sa     -225,641           0    -225,641     -42,862.00            .00    -182,779.00   19.0% 
2634100 530001  R & M Street Lig        9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0% 
2634100 530004  R & M Vehicles          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2634100 540002  Utilities - Elec      660,000           0     660,000     109,600.87            .00     550,399.13   16.6% 
2634100 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000           0       3,000         202.15         702.49       2,095.36   30.2% 
2634100 541014  Small Tools & Eq        9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0% 
2634100 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       15,250           0      15,250            .00            .00      15,250.00     .0% 
2634100 599500  Transfer to Wate       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 263-Road Lighting                        0           0           0     -14,364.26         702.49      13,661.77  100.0%

 
TOTAL Road Lighting                            0           0           0     -14,364.26         702.49      13,661.77  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -746,750           0    -746,750    -124,167.28            .00    -622,582.72
TOTAL EXPENSES      746,750           0     746,750     109,803.02         702.49     636,244.49
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8HKgQTH%2BioUSpK%2FUrzBiLX02D9mjBBPB96SBcPGZoBaAG9czUJjDOLCN9T4MY5%2B0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPZ9c246P5mFSM4ji4XDrw6jY%2B1uTrmemS3SMrzr%2F%2FhKLmVC1VmmzbFrm6jeqmQs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Za%2BsheXnKkJntiHDyetEF6F9DpNSHD50oG8maNlwNEeDIRIVjkPKqwLBouj2KR8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WsH7L3%2BtKFcePb22TGWth7011cHkEV%2FVOrl05kTacIIp6Uhb6Dn7MI6%2B9vDJq33f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BXAcUbhV4%2Bo4EgwHgM87P5DG6xCQ9ehJj6jx3A1ztQFq1pyYxV2oJErOqzeEXvJV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ARbzikvHtvKxyY8cGcLIC3Iztadiisqtmv13UAPkin8WdTIKNEmGAQQnN9h9c3cr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rq4FhwTLrdp%2BdeRQwITb534e9gwd%2FXO6sYCw8LjNiZhF3yjpww%2Ft5%2BsxY0V1YfMV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sxh0QLWu%2Bw79XmfKb4RV%2B8LPB%2FXKmPv83d37VeGqMm0RGaG9HZkiKP%2Fhb8mV1RnJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vCxBmBq9VPaAGwLwqVU1SDZOXpfqCDt7sXvzogBefSvFwdBEUismyjfNI%2BqKBEP9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HwZhU3SxqNpJnkePBXdg3ObLV9uFGGzW%2B35YS5UyXQstruQWDUvaUTT%2BFyD0dZSl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OMjL2rlpzA9AhcPCkTPQrgqI3xFQiL3aC0xE8dFZF%2FskPVb5ZnHEC%2Be65n7uV%2BGL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dYlEn3C2bQXlHuQSVgPMgWpag0Ij13nymCY2x12BkmT%2FKPR6pTlngB3AKe%2BInbVK
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2644200 264-Sanitation                     
_________________________________________

 
2644200 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,225,369           0  -1,225,369    -204,200.00            .00  -1,021,169.00   16.7% 
2644200 401001  Prior Year Adval      -39,000           0     -39,000            .00            .00     -39,000.00     .0% 
2644200 402000  Sales Tax   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333    -890,548.08            .00  -3,442,784.92   20.6% 
2644200 420028  FEMA       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2644200 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -18,600           0     -18,600            .00            .00     -18,600.00     .0% 
2644200 470003  Interest - Other       -2,000           0      -2,000         -13.20            .00      -1,986.80     .7% 
2644200 499101  Transfer From Sa     -209,615     -23,018    -232,633     -44,190.17            .00    -188,442.83   19.0% 
2644200 501000  Salaries      426,919      23,018     449,937      51,007.94            .00     398,929.06   11.3% 
2644200 501000 4250 Salaries       70,127           0      70,127            .00            .00      70,127.00     .0% 
2644200 501001  Salaries - OT       12,500           0      12,500       2,826.37            .00       9,673.63   22.6% 
2644200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,200           0       6,200         751.51            .00       5,448.49   12.1% 
2644200 501002 4250 Taxes - Payr        1,220           0       1,220            .00            .00       1,220.00     .0% 
2644200 501004  Pension Costs       50,000           0      50,000       6,098.02            .00      43,901.98   12.2% 
2644200 501004 4250 Pension Cost       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2644200 501005  Insurance-Hospit      110,000           0     110,000      16,722.89            .00      93,277.11   15.2% 
2644200 501005 4250 Insurance-Ho       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0% 
2644200 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,416           0       3,416         527.92            .00       2,888.08   15.5% 
2644200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,379           0       2,379         340.34            .00       2,038.66   14.3% 
2644200 502012  Insurance-Work.C        2,029           0       2,029         338.17            .00       1,690.83   16.7% 
2644200 503002  Rent - Equipment       12,500           0      12,500            .00       9,995.00       2,505.00   80.0% 
2644200 520002  Professional Ser      320,000           0     320,000      59,781.84     256,788.00       3,430.16   98.9% 
2644200 520050  Prof Serv - Recy       11,500           0      11,500       1,524.00       3,476.00       6,500.00   43.5% 
2644200 520103  Contract Disposa    1,100,000           0   1,100,000     167,879.47     782,120.53     150,000.00   86.4% 
2644200 520104  Contract Collect    3,270,000           0   3,270,000     561,749.00            .00   2,708,251.00   17.2% 
2644200 530005  R & M Machinery       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
2644200 540000  Utilities - Wate          250           0         250          25.84            .00         224.16   10.3% 
2644200 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
2644200 541014  Small Tools & Eq          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
2644200 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      346,667           0     346,667      71,243.85            .00     275,423.15   20.6% 
2644200 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       39,000           0      39,000            .00            .00      39,000.00     .0% 
2644200 599266  Transfer out to          960           0         960            .00            .00         960.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 264-Sanitation                           0           0           0    -198,134.29   1,052,379.53    -854,245.24  100.0%

 
TOTAL Sanitation                               0           0           0    -198,134.29   1,052,379.53    -854,245.24  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,835,417     -23,018  -5,858,435  -1,138,951.45            .00  -4,719,483.55
TOTAL EXPENSES    5,835,417      23,018   5,858,435     940,817.16   1,052,379.53   3,865,238.31
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vLQYGX%2Bhx3cxEU%2Bg3NKm6XgjKMfOmc7UnmA1hKclRW2USJM98qrVEQ8GsnbstxQP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZE8JOgxPq9K1e4O4dlxIg%2BhNXnc%2BBndxxkx1WtIVl2AmH%2FMe9GsgUwgcaxHRAK4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQHdF%2BlUtE%2FyWveNndbZHAP72XHEI6d%2BN91MZWHtss%2BxnLZcDwcJyQe%2FQx1Ci8CX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CXTCkRE%2BcQ9HUqv%2BuF6F0N%2BjSgYORm5VvblYOQ6xKVrj5Q0w3%2FnaO7yQGczp%2Fyfy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4pecc4bZEymFkkBpvRmkhXxv0twW%2BSNqqiow3anvaaISOgs5IrA3KTe%2FuWRYo55U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DogUGAuYBbIQ760bQcgn5hhzYPpPZ64i%2B8bCzY8yKLESemiKxxa3cKbiBq%2BrYnIe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dBhS69S0R9Cxs6xHKL%2FaKg4FbQeVaJjcdRYGbKy1FxG6O48b6lHGo5xpqLWms7%2FF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nvzUNUPzTxV6xgMpkDofJUnb82jKhxQngDaoQMiH692MM8nmMihoOPzsPxQLrE0G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2cvTOAG8yI82PzIAhbGHEKIGPRtOX08gZfjV4r1ff3%2B5rvmQuc2sn%2B4EQUbMXTd1ZY%2BxzBl9vgUbsVmyoD0syg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lP0hVuifjK0Ullm9i61Nk4njkgvKrgm%2FDWqLP4wzDV%2Fm2E1vsLaXvPr2AEVkgcoG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2B9%2FYyhqDSJDg9f6EKRVltiasHndE5xn%2BHx17hULhDqmrdcTMMbPy3KZEZTQmyKH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YMYPgoL%2F21DyTXzC6o2l%2FzkgTQDyexOxE6hWZOzAldyGAIgX3ym0CLJ3VzkqvzyHCZSyoGHTsoBYvhrYspxmdg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X7%2F7dLnQ9%2BcRpjz7aRSPV8h8g8CsM8BuwJ9jo75ftrds0E390l26EL1kJqKBLt31
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8Ko9cQoWfzLEDhY6W9krhYDDc3H2onB6EWxzkIWWH3Nv2Z1Wb%2FV3Adi2cDA1ZtIVOWM7SEK19fU6Q5PLT7%2FHg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=COV7b16h1YQT0RqagmELNikrAhzf%2BzXZT2bHuXpUe2hwVVV3weQDA3jOi5kwUtrk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wMYNXnRKK7LbNrw%2B3ueJQxliQliCJz6XOJbur6QFymHpEKNldYg95JP35ZerX9KEVtrcZIroxKlqwOawT5TK6g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nBAqmHwZ6lsOIZ%2FlGQIRUSxwPsY%2B0tMeCldgybDub8w1HqsjA2RGUcAC8yBZrWLX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87LqVTXyKxiHcse%2Fp9TUpqZKMNyHfslSSHP0982xTdWizayREb%2F1lJ3jRc7jnvIR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xyJuMZXMq%2BAVo%2FFXIU3dXUkSsJVRE8rLMl8RI9KJpl6TgoHorgvQhiD2p3%2BvaiID
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCrIC0m34OtiioUGBzW9TXpV6rsGSBvEL92x8K3e4QytIe2ciIDbaV%2FBiLR3UJWM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w22Cp68NydEMUhG4aVPpwNmeSiZ%2FAmoauBEmRxh9HZtlfwDSI1afywUa1i%2BSNkxZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1M8PzH6z4nOYeOMbhw0PJkTexJJVwosqeJCPpoWPfsnXYSoF4Y9QSdsN%2FNvTO5nx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d6Ei%2BVLpCvg0GjulTSguru7JJhr1yV3tZF0IjrhvvYm%2BrkG7PzSZ%2Fg3iEa4wTNYk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxAEEh%2BqsXFco4ob4HwUOC1R8yXDJspaQ4UPttAEgBC8LQnXd6Od5I9%2FtJzQbAoE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aiHWaTSSBORDw0g9LaLOrkVPNr7T%2B2hTpzrgeYtIT%2FNU6%2BzARgTfGROpr349X9F9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9ovysTSkDW%2Fb5QwN%2B7uqnXIiTPPiCB8jSKg7okNyYxVHn6jdGVTuk3GPbdHMBCF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ndE39u%2FnGMufLFgYM0m3c2Oy3vxsfoI106Jjo9IeUqTjsem5VrLiOV693RHfxqw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LbFqIY3Yw1x1oILW7yUFrldlhcDWhBgLjGRVD%2BzDeYlBQ7O9Blpih8Xpa5Ds2DiR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fngWzU9S043bNK7KFVcNtDsiepKOmJdjMJi0AmO4HA4FzvWVaM2Eq%2BbNLE7XpRJm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9s0gED8UFV5hGMOsJ8g%2F5nG5gRLICTWttXTejbjr7eLLRJ0s%2BYDgs4RWfSfi%2FKD%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11JxctncU57ZU0qbGUrNLMislG5OVGg2MmMos7qk%2BRfQ4pMbeJ0tcuy%2BHlgIAagM
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
265      Canals and Drainage                APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2654300 Canal Drainage & Pump Stations     
_________________________________________

 
2654300 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -3,100,000           0  -3,100,000    -516,600.00            .00  -2,583,400.00   16.7% 
2654300 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0           -.04            .00            .04  100.0% 
2654300 501000  Salaries    1,244,938      15,102   1,260,040     170,766.79            .00   1,089,273.21   13.6% 
2654300 501001  Salaries - OT      250,000    -173,695      76,305       7,613.56            .00      68,691.44   10.0% 
2654300 501002  Taxes - Payroll       21,000           0      21,000       3,111.14            .00      17,888.86   14.8% 
2654300 501004  Pension Costs      160,000           0     160,000      19,101.91            .00     140,898.09   11.9% 
2654300 501005  Insurance-Hospit      204,968           0     204,968      30,550.57            .00     174,417.43   14.9% 
2654300 502005  Insurance-Proper       50,063           0      50,063       5,513.52            .00      44,549.48   11.0% 
2654300 502008  Insurance-Flood       23,600           0      23,600       2,998.66            .00      20,601.34   12.7% 
2654300 502013  Insurance-Enviro       62,000           0      62,000            .00            .00      62,000.00     .0% 
2654300 520002  Professional Ser       25,000     191,615     216,615     216,615.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2654300 530004  R & M Vehicles       55,000           0      55,000       3,851.74       2,312.01      48,836.25   11.2% 
2654300 530005  R & M Machinery       60,000           0      60,000      19,247.65      17,819.45      22,932.90   61.8% 
2654300 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       31,969           0      31,969       1,260.00       1,987.42      28,721.58   10.2% 
2654300 540000  Utilities - Wate        5,500           0       5,500         215.90            .00       5,284.10    3.9% 
2654300 540002  Utilities - Elec       27,500           0      27,500            .00            .00      27,500.00     .0% 
2654300 540006  Cell Phone       12,500           0      12,500         604.67            .00      11,895.33    4.8% 
2654300 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         383.38          64.00       1,052.62   29.8% 
2654300 541008  Supplies-Operati       35,000     -14,900      20,100         436.51         371.03      19,292.46    4.0% 
2654300 541017  Uniforms       30,000     -17,920      12,080            .00            .00      12,080.00     .0% 
2654300 542001  Computer Softwar       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2654300 571012  Small Equipment            0      14,900      14,900      14,900.00     -14,900.00      14,900.00     .0% 
2654300 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi            0      97,514      97,514            .00            .00      97,514.07     .0% 
2654300 580034  Diesel      175,000     -97,514      77,486       1,924.87            .00      75,561.06    2.5% 
2654300 580035  Gasoline       50,000           0      50,000       1,344.78            .00      48,655.22    2.7% 
2654300 589009  Interfund Charge       62,000           0      62,000            .00            .00      62,000.00     .0% 
2654300 599266  Transfer out to        2,462           0       2,462            .00            .00       2,462.00     .0% 
2654300 599465  Transfer to Drai      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Canal Drainage & Pump Stations            0      15,102      15,102     -16,159.39       7,653.91      23,607.48  -56.3%

 
TOTAL Canals and Drainage                      0      15,102      15,102     -16,159.39       7,653.91      23,607.48  -56.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,100,000           0  -3,100,000    -516,600.04            .00  -2,583,399.96
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,100,000      15,102   3,115,102     500,440.65       7,653.91   2,607,007.44
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hYyxZLRyMVC4V%2FpaoXub6%2FvHQbUzvONXdpbsVVE%2Bs8WP8qFN%2FegOGscCHcqHLWqx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cYKwfumXj2owTC8gvXyZAKf2RtJqWNCjl5PYzN8S5fF909RcIOq0F75h7eEZgkhG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lER%2FunZhVAHsawnUmrHbgN%2BLtex5%2FHMTOZMRakYDtC%2FIlUV9Zt%2BOFmGq4RvslXUO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TzpYtACcr4BFe2Y%2FLE1R2hlyrt4uHuWeRPb1F0%2BqdB9xE0w3irDVHzHY8Jv9N15k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocGM%2BH1Mop4FiAvJf3fM1BnHz1SEP0RBf5vnaB%2FbDnbnJlMVOVmc2eA%2BL9rGIDZK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u2BIbPxedK6gvzSl%2FH0v8sYyucyPEkzxjYD5POPx0rI7owKtUFvnX1dsZUuZyKi6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BxWvcYJosA7eDbVqqcn3ZJ71rAjZEFlSRTqqZkRgQAtzUqa8XGzTVbzthibqgXaq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEVE9Pa15f06tt%2BkAhTYrtfbBZ6GZIpMIU71EDoouT4ih6gkOJZuXknQrxiS7ZJM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXyvV8iQDgxVKze3fnH6ispyr7xQ2dR7qYOvoQ0QB38bUw%2B7n7TBSJsx5ivGnrIi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oz64ReXp2tuKDyHNYIPnRHsVt6zZCjM9G9urARdMJpehx8mkl5lmINJ61tf8Q8U1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mha9%2BmolvbT58iJ18y%2FjBGUG105Tk3a7I83i9rTXqZwiKyxbdeJnsr7bHhnwO0ye
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wR9TJswmljBpWJXoGefR13dJ77MBS9axTfe5d0vMMpeH21YCzpKWbH4tkUrnni1F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s6g9Fm0DE3lgHMddRHbfDpmjye2P3rsTYqkLArvM3HsvuM8xc2kEqm6xV%2FP9BE%2B3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m5wHftiBBFDMxl1tqQOuqiXuuWpOsoHNhX7pN1LV%2F4cQXaHhtAT2MtMc2OXE%2BS4C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9zMWaI7J2a9OGI9Ux8gogkBoqLj9CR6hu6z8lxhR5tmZ5nniN7JiwaDqBuFdMxI9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LaI9Fk3ArUeftox9UNp4vVmiYjJon8kWR7ErmdOOQP49i3myiUavhzjwBl%2BIWsNp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4kLdu0AOINLwSFte5uD1yT48xatii96K2knYA%2Fci7cJXD1A793N2FC%2FZO2c4rqO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jjo1dgzN2ijfAS6PYFtKAjVIxk5Pf9kE1YYCTGm1Ah7VqSxppsFB1WzVcsY%2BHvd7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BONi5f6%2Flwh0NHhA2R1w33Ylff%2BRjmNX3T%2FJQ3vjeQUk9MjwHw1rplavKfkNHxOr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gM7r8DImohxyncbwXfcn6oD4AxDM7cx0Gcq88nm2AzFhrWD%2Fp8GsblFZTFU0%2FKSJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQUqOJ50JL5hDhFlpjnpkXgr34DTlyKiqPe2IMMIS%2FN8hqOkRipwtSaDWhkrlyGD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VjcR55NgmPRsvdH37jffe4Zjxj%2Bca6lt8EpfZ797XngRDyVhVbfzhn9AytXUvIi3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZRhycxONwBYRsjg6xGUBSDGA9DX5%2FoGRljKqtJbPP5F4KkmfymudAgU%2BA54NtX9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ag3mCV%2BbZjSC2eKQEX5KtsxsOuxtKaqkm%2B0vyBSCjQjsDMzQCBGlngAvB0ttSUmM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3T1baquKYXJQwvftmDNhsWljDznQ%2FwS7e6SBTRdzMOSCT5ysBqrB7O%2Fj212Cux9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0dqI4PJd6ZjO68W0LYWFW9%2FK6FNBAZ144NALKbmHrL12ijzKAhGbS0WiwYluPdTN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JhIPpZ1i5KQ%2Fpl7HjE1WemVc%2Fo6a1tGlsAehPCTNmT0YZUYtPn1vqyqK5%2BQM2wWo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kmxvHip0LGQweFosd8yttQc8JWLKM3QfLl1sDjKSN6Z7B080IMsaj82feJHjxGV2


 
 
 

03/28/2022 12:35    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     38
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
266      Assessor'S Fund                    APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2666600 266-Assessor's Budget              
_________________________________________

 
2666600 480071  Reimbursement      -28,147           0     -28,147            .00            .00     -28,147.00     .0% 
2666600 499100  Transfer from Ge         -883           0        -883            .00            .00        -883.00     .0% 
2666600 499101  Transfer From Sa       -8,169           0      -8,169      -1,551.76            .00      -6,617.24   19.0% 
2666600 499254  Transfer from Fi       -8,803           0      -8,803            .00            .00      -8,803.00     .0% 
2666600 499261  Transfer from Re         -683           0        -683            .00            .00        -683.00     .0% 
2666600 499262  Transfer from Pu       -1,343           0      -1,343            .00            .00      -1,343.00     .0% 
2666600 499264  Transfer from Sa         -960           0        -960            .00            .00        -960.00     .0% 
2666600 499265  Transfer from Ca       -2,462           0      -2,462            .00            .00      -2,462.00     .0% 
2666600 499271  Transfer from He         -194           0        -194            .00            .00        -194.00     .0% 
2666600 520002  Professional Ser        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2666600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        8,144           0       8,144       1,357.20       6,785.98            .82  100.0% 
2666600 541007  Stationary & Off       10,000           0      10,000       2,437.72         338.59       7,223.69   27.8% 
2666600 541008  Supplies-Operati        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 
2666600 542000  Computer Equipme       10,000           0      10,000            .00       4,294.56       5,705.44   42.9% 
2666600 542001  Computer Softwar       15,000           0      15,000         344.48         344.48      14,311.04    4.6% 

 
TOTAL 266-Assessor's Budget                    0           0           0       2,587.64      11,763.61     -14,351.25  100.0%

 
TOTAL Assessor'S Fund                          0           0           0       2,587.64      11,763.61     -14,351.25  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -51,644           0     -51,644      -1,551.76            .00     -50,092.24
TOTAL EXPENSES       51,644           0      51,644       4,139.40      11,763.61      35,740.99
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5uj4rs%2BQWY7ybg0uf2JfhUZWoTp1tboFVF0gvCWCSUIduAB7C90gd3oK1woa6m%2Bm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKPECmiDIIvtK%2BRxDxnn0AIi0zXsp2FlXKg5Nhv3ErdLs%2FFTkiMEQUta5YjQfCIu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HvYejiI1ekJ1MWqfaps7D7%2Fjw4E43AnLfSW%2Bfyakr%2FNzVUJpYA7UiceWMhqiLJkY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWF6WTdm1AaEqjk8tCCaL6HM7NOuBEuoAOpA7s4bo5N4hxjppUl9LdjC77eUzFGc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfBGUSCmbhHomXtdK8FTl7gWfHcgXDDndWx3AlteokG%2FXuVqAnapZ%2BRYUbLJEkmX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aP5cX%2FVxBmbnEYtNsDcxQBtS1Ic%2FFMsl7wU3qd%2BdZHU9hSLrvQQyCdTRRy9xy6eI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BsnmXltzJPyb88kKiSmdC02ynL2tq8s3MTEMhq13C%2BEYjaESJaiBNWFis87MzpSC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJow01%2BTN1TkwBHmQeR9qUCQVJNjmzRZyXdHbh9XrDmbXf4xN2SVfEA8Hb0UOHth
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uIcOYDWWbWMH5bN8iMpkj%2BwTgGS0asTaNOHoa6H2xX%2BG3I8yaN9DYOHWMG4Hw8IM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUtWKEIfGTk1k79%2BgH0vKUVvLcG68qjZwaQNSDiq1Zr61%2FenOZxznGbARB5BIg4V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lMG2%2F3d%2BmfY4FSQPGqwsBYNxVRaqzPEe0NkslHmMfsUaporv5WoUfCsCbBrVso4Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qNDvvan5ZUHJpbP1dXTe6icJcm9UdbNdiS4YCHlflrMj5cHHpBWd9Q4tVhsfLAvN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TRbTjilNUHsr19rYhHFrRBMLgK9r1SHhEu1uoSAr4AqWRt0kCj9zq%2BlZjuK8rAS1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HALrbBOHbQT1FJOa4ai0sDt2N0ipBmd8lYavtlKS9MqeORHOxkuLyFWKcwu8AfjI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k8MiYACMzZXAe1G%2B3Y2WH9z4tVOiC436G67XD4%2FGGLS%2BMeUdG8%2F0nBjZHbclp8NU
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267      WIA                                APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2675270 267-WIA                            
_________________________________________

 
2675270 420003  Federal Grants   -2,408,964           0  -2,408,964    -468,354.63            .00  -1,940,609.37   19.4% 
2675270 501000  Salaries    1,175,000           0   1,175,000     339,363.41            .00     835,636.59   28.9% 
2675270 501002  Taxes - Payroll       20,000           0      20,000       2,300.51            .00      17,699.49   11.5% 
2675270 501003  Medicare       15,000           0      15,000       2,732.38            .00      12,267.62   18.2% 
2675270 501004  Pension Costs      165,000           0     165,000      36,243.52            .00     128,756.48   22.0% 
2675270 501005  Insurance-Hospit       65,000           0      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 
2675270 502001  General Liabilit        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2675270 502009  Public Servant S          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
2675270 502010  Insurance - Gene        9,000           0       9,000       3,378.00            .00       5,622.00   37.5% 
2675270 502012  Insurance-Work.C       10,000           0      10,000       1,408.99            .00       8,591.01   14.1% 
2675270 503003  Rent - Building       23,000           0      23,000       3,300.00            .00      19,700.00   14.3% 
2675270 520002  Professional Ser      100,000           0     100,000      22,261.50            .00      77,738.50   22.3% 
2675270 520020  Prof Service-Acc        3,000           0       3,000       1,090.98            .00       1,909.02   36.4% 
2675270 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        4,000           0       4,000         125.00            .00       3,875.00    3.1% 
2675270 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,000           0       1,000         149.84            .00         850.16   15.0% 
2675270 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        2,500         185       2,685        -184.76            .00       2,869.52   -6.9% 
2675270 540002  Utilities - Elec        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
2675270 540005  Telephone Svcs       10,000           0      10,000       2,222.00            .00       7,778.00   22.2% 
2675270 541008  Supplies-Operati       10,000           0      10,000       2,483.74            .00       7,516.26   24.8% 
2675270 541017  Uniforms        1,200           0       1,200          27.00            .00       1,173.00    2.3% 
2675270 542003  Furniture & Fixt        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2675270 550000  Travel, Training       25,000           0      25,000      12,236.44            .00      12,763.56   48.9% 
2675270 550006  Meeting & Confer          500         100         600        -100.00            .00         700.00  -16.7% 
2675270 580007  Bank Charges          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2675270 580017  Advertising        7,500           0       7,500         678.00            .00       6,822.00    9.0% 
2675270 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000          40.00            .00         960.00    4.0% 
2675270 580022  Postage        1,000           0       1,000          96.55            .00         903.45    9.7% 
2675270 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2675270 580035  Gasoline          500           0         500         158.83            .00         341.17   31.8% 
2675270 580040  Tuition       25,000     174,535     199,535     199,535.24            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580057  Miscellaneous Ex      660,364    -174,820     485,544            .00            .00     485,544.00     .0% 
2675270 580059  Other Program Ex       35,000           0      35,000         494.77            .00      34,505.23    1.4% 
2675270 581000  Testing Fees/Sup        2,500           0       2,500         425.25            .00       2,074.75   17.0% 
2675270 587008  Assistance Payme       25,000           0      25,000       6,985.00            .00      18,015.00   27.9% 

 
TOTAL 267-WIA                                  0           0           0     169,097.56            .00    -169,097.56  100.0%

 
TOTAL WIA                                      0           0           0     169,097.56            .00    -169,097.56  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,408,964           0  -2,408,964    -468,354.63            .00  -1,940,609.37
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,408,964           0   2,408,964     637,452.19            .00   1,771,511.81
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wfy8ogM65rtknH5z46OxvOvwsQlJJeNi5dl62YqScWZXU9T9DAF%2F%2FkxmHcfOtnRR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U7BclN9aF7fTuqkV%2BwYdpyd8wDMXXQ2zAUAm7AVVSp%2BAQeCRpVp69OROPTVJr4GW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MbHA%2F1%2Fqlamx%2BkM9VCD8nbxovAYVL196JULCt8G%2BQE0ivbhH0gMEdvZX2eYMRONZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nT9IEu7VXqWyv5c74rpzsMP0Gx5HrpaqfTDkZEiVj092Z3Xaq%2FRtE0c37wc%2BVY5n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RS5fqvDZxjivTwC0vmyj4xL4yBxpmhOdLGjLLuMyBovRGjSC%2BJz2UmhXHitYyQJE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VQRPNGQDcNMeuBLCnpzRO0oe61iJcu6xm1bWZC%2BRHR2b79M71bu%2Bd57Fyv%2FpjI04
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APchLxgpbyOlvJkbP4UlNTcRPbnK5FZD2so%2B186tdmeDySTXv7D2nArhte8CWYFY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FVzRlCsJqOC53h9d%2FZasDhPLCiblpFd1D37EswhBDrKuLxPa%2BfKVvCrcxv%2B8qojS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A6HdUnqd%2FfyiBq%2BqPpKAUGIzhgepSA%2F86y4PTRY1DSa%2BPOCw%2BGkYbmk5Oi9pFVkL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=763Hc1%2B9l6ZV1EW07PRfHOCoI2aGmSN6lZE9IlDD33DCfN6qISAtEtDSBG0sQVlq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PoI5j4vpx7dJmOUwlo8%2BWl96FvfTQc6PJq9e0xsKS281qkBPGBD2GT%2BpL6LUIGTZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h7C%2BKnuP4o7CrtvW5eZKBhYFtdUusMCHpQPkmsYmG%2FKVVx6R1GI0f%2F4fri6HougT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N94TS4vdhRd1BkTYaqAcbjgUUnBDwDa%2BosAY8413m%2F4EnuHso0Jli3WGMDDZIEyY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UomTAbxdZ7rpTl1aRhIFPxJVANgeCnRg%2FnsrUFzCgp3zFOSNg0DhH%2Fd3bbmMEyqs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2JSips%2F6dJWvmBQ4XO%2FUFwEtJy3WThRC70M5gk41V4zj4dg5X6NL6mTVKYjGdQvD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PEFf5o7bzOtW7XW8gOgxa2r1LtSDug9W3l4SHmmufBsGuplkN%2BheDMqsm1Y107Ve
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PFin1j2HsqzB0HJ9ykvm%2Baz0g1vh28Yp5T7cHH8%2FkK7gak0SwIqko%2FNctYMAy6CR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h58uk5flr5NRmKUvo36iqwrWd%2FaJQrn1mtwqxiHsNUvVam%2F%2FkmENwxbcO%2Fthh0rN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P08KeWunpVvLBmfDYFSWdKo980cDqO7Q9jTqJKIB9rEadyHg%2BjV7ZWSxwRN6A2gW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NF5fu51scHZXwcO%2Fpa3pbf3yIFs9aOGPUHs1LJ2tmq9ttJlBUUapravAXOpBiXD8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7l%2FlbGenTeibo%2BHqdpjX2eDOhTu%2BG7oS4YhKo1pxRkOpVkg9YDQbY6tcQnXLNbC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ak6kGgFIIi93YabxkKfay9rHZ7UY%2FNTPEHQmAPQDvS4N7jy4sob36lz%2BKChkE8RR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q9QfztBblhkhD%2BlCdF9c%2B2%2FDfTF5jT9ySQEjVazZzHfxHuJONddAOrsX7bocR%2F08
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QGXrtMPj%2BACg7S%2BujIjwD%2FhajcL5YXbxsNBbaC1DynvEmJjOVA2XlEh3RWePxAw2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zZy%2BNx4HAUcjRS%2BET0hq3PL4HxjIGBUyOELiWAAKMlcfdQHSMXVo2%2FOmHTXIg4h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjJsVO0XsylIAl%2Flk9HKMaO6%2F251PvPpzMGRw%2BlDzJ4Js9xEi4Am4YWLUNpMPfIF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3a6mTOQRLtcKRL4WiMx6v0c4QsYvZ01CGjLKORFL2Vzl6w4pfCzkNYnlSByD5Akn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UDy3E0KVQXUUsjG%2FW%2FQgZwD3BYUr022tmaz2crbdVZKSwsCa1c8NpxzW%2BW6Pn%2B2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jo7SCPF8lZRkkrggUxOAyislMwYKRdwJrJgMq2%2Fqgxd%2FuMKEF5gaszGvYcva6SjR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7nGS3ivwHau69NdVaSFnsZzUkDvzDAWRlnCsgYJmtaIUSNsQg792QXAnXm4vj99x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jEsnVToftKrBLh7FoHP%2BwU1RuXb7JDUy0xJPHPe1QtqAhQWrHuUb1NYemp1bY%2FCy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34XdaCnnLSMhSusopYioDw8micAj4CLvFYqeQQmkrW4mIuftWaQuf2JWM4zUdScz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEyfvEKtmg0fqE3kRjY6AADU%2BqQZF978JwOfbhy4BeAmCi9MvCfiIT7HSizoRnji
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hq8Rw2X7mqQtORyPaJk4UZvb54T1qYrC6cZXl5LtmTjp7JS1SN9wBStWz1RiLHiZ
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2709003 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant        
_________________________________________

 
2709003 420016  HMGP  -14,603,981           0 -14,603,981            .00            .00 -14,603,981.00     .0% 
2709003 420016 6506 HMGP            0           0           0     -13,047.37            .00      13,047.37  100.0% 
2709003 420016 6509 HMGP            0           0           0       6,148.19            .00      -6,148.19  100.0% 
2709003 571001  Construction in    4,500,000           0   4,500,000            .00            .00   4,500,000.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 0201 Construction      454,560           0     454,560            .00            .00     454,560.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6505 Construction    2,134,830           0   2,134,830            .00            .00   2,134,830.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6506 Construction      743,385           0     743,385     103,139.10            .00     640,245.90   13.9% 
2709003 571001 6507 Construction    6,771,206           0   6,771,206            .00            .00   6,771,206.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant              0           0           0      96,239.92            .00     -96,239.92  100.0%

 
TOTAL Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund             0           0           0      96,239.92            .00     -96,239.92  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,603,981           0 -14,603,981      -6,899.18            .00 -14,597,081.82
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,603,981           0  14,603,981     103,139.10            .00  14,500,841.90
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4uvLHv3yuieTiUqfO30IKSL5J2j8t0Fywfiq6z27DsNDhufgi8lU3XHY1IXOZLae
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aGA00TzmkqjORuPrlYGnaFqi5SbooBAWb8%2B8oJJuIRLqFK0fyqtu%2FIqAcFFO9Q61CoJxef2W8D%2B9UNyFnAvDdg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=quoB9NlDDi%2F6m3pRopkMuVskZKv6AL3e7cC1SOkY7Yqm7mLqKByL3%2B3ZD9cpWsoDiY0x5pgUAbWBtrddbTnPNg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8d6wyFhgskMxaGrq5zghE6dOi%2FyjYoFYP8ZoDhQ9c7V3Zb8hDgPkN4HhKwX%2FhU6v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qdQFcF4Prm97XWxdgZYxdYT8MBu4JL4JcUOBFPwB9JeFIyx2i6KpsC2muxDvbvrfnlvNml0Gk%2BpyHHpIExuu%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QfaM6AboHdc8l%2F%2B6CwV0mRpk02dJFCg9wB4HUiIB5O%2FFg9y%2F2z0w5AvJx8r1zaEncrksWAD74fEVroVExYY3iA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mh3V4J3%2F%2BwqILMVqHT5kvoN1Pgm2FQ%2FQLBbtrFgra3rRXDUM6YRS%2BWGz0vAMM4gfCiRXChUQJWwV1g7rBe%2BXHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BAaUB7tISLmgjzoyRNlt59eHRh9pKKkyXMFRb4oRYqlNXWIlrc3XVvSl7Qqr9f7grIeSbbVCui5%2BPLIl8i7JCg%3D%3D
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
271      Health                             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2715010 271-Health Unit                    
_________________________________________

 
2715010 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -249,093           0    -249,093     -20,500.00            .00    -228,593.00    8.2% 
2715010 401001  Prior Year Adval       -7,000           0      -7,000            .00            .00      -7,000.00     .0% 
2715010 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -3,669           0      -3,669            .00            .00      -3,669.00     .0% 
2715010 470003  Interest - Other         -500           0        -500          -2.67            .00        -497.33     .5% 
2715010 502005  Insurance-Proper        5,563           0       5,563            .00            .00       5,563.00     .0% 
2715010 540000  Utilities - Wate        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
2715010 540001  Utilities - Natu       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0% 
2715010 540002  Utilities - Elec       42,000           0      42,000            .00            .00      42,000.00     .0% 
2715010 572022  Buildings-Improv       15,395           0      15,395            .00            .00      15,395.00     .0% 
2715010 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi        7,700           0       7,700            .00            .00       7,700.00     .0% 
2715010 589006  Operating Grant      165,000           0     165,000            .00            .00     165,000.00     .0% 
2715010 589009  Interfund Charge       10,410           0      10,410            .00            .00      10,410.00     .0% 
2715010 599266  Transfer out to          194           0         194            .00            .00         194.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 271-Health Unit                          0           0           0     -20,502.67            .00      20,502.67  100.0%

 
TOTAL Health                                   0           0           0     -20,502.67            .00      20,502.67  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -260,262           0    -260,262     -20,502.67            .00    -239,759.33
TOTAL EXPENSES      260,262           0     260,262            .00            .00     260,262.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fiFQODd7XUHL7qr3hoa%2B0j7lnEMHGKr7Zm7tNSFcQ1FvCapdcOBLNlL2uyeuMn0Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aG4gRmVNLnOTuRqdzgjFN%2BnwqypJOx7uHz6tyejpwUxfZaoE48okCKnLwUj9eaUA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=icAPo80%2BGFHkxtT8U%2Bh2ASk41K1tt4mKw7BZxOapDBxbCE7V7sFO4Cobph066xV5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PEbHLVez97IRRSkiQADCw5GP1fE63Qkg6NUpH7GRrJYOAqWqaGtbIApLpFSrfm%2BS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3i62Ap9eW2PvNDzfYRKtZnSFyACp%2BnVVGpgzwlzsk2oG%2F8f5xciCoOTA5mtosa2D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DD6LrP%2FHxL7el7pYqtFFxHd9%2Fk5c%2BJyzUr3mbkZXsGhJekhPyuvX59hF1fEZ1a8O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h9I3Otk%2B%2FCAqgSPxvYg1BXDwiba%2BQMIGvwJPEzE450XyPJAttaAPtQW0Y1FqCmh8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=trkbDFTLGnScGhePoIcua4jIYkQbVMEdPEMu3Tnn50u0TQOHGjV2%2BXYx3IiMm6Zc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ClOYF3rFFe9IDcWQSz1w%2B%2BxeA9xQaEmBiVRPk6Ll2nlKWxcg%2Fb4tfJCOzqnVN%2F5G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2F74sFFsT7Ww9NjzS77qrF6p02A790mpBb5MEnXPrbZd8WbUjyNU2lKnycf9xpWo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eUFiFKExsQpAbhTm8e%2BuqYQwErK%2BX2dhrNv3twEfi94k2r2kKrTLZw3fQE4rGNHZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QJ%2BIiiHFOlUcsNPdFyKpgbzEeMDL10aD9rHjyKmpWUpM41UwWn7I3ovr4Es2Bh%2Fw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKCZz0ZKWg5B4EOCHnr4YhVaLZrbfeXKj9VRjh5NZpanhP1IdKqx7aWioKVOOuR%2B
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
273      Communications Dist.               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2733600 273-911 Communications Dist        
_________________________________________

 
2733600 403002  E Telephone Tax     -600,000           0    -600,000    -142,915.16            .00    -457,084.84   23.8% 
2733600 502005  Insurance-Proper        6,832           0       6,832       1,054.54            .00       5,777.46   15.4% 
2733600 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,720           0       4,720         704.66            .00       4,015.34   14.9% 
2733600 520002  Professional Ser        8,000           0       8,000       1,581.83            .00       6,418.17   19.8% 
2733600 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        1,400           0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0% 
2733600 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2733600 530005  R & M Machinery       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2733600 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 
2733600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        1,762           0       1,762         293.66       1,468.24            .10  100.0% 
2733600 540000  Utilities - Wate          750           0         750          36.39            .00         713.61    4.9% 
2733600 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,000           0       1,000          76.32            .00         923.68    7.6% 
2733600 540002  Utilities - Elec       20,000           0      20,000       1,734.37            .00      18,265.63    8.7% 
2733600 540005  Telephone Svcs      320,000           0     320,000      70,281.97            .00     249,718.03   22.0% 
2733600 540006  Cell Phone        2,000           0       2,000         124.95            .00       1,875.05    6.2% 
2733600 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
2733600 541014  Small Tools & Eq        5,000           0       5,000         379.62            .00       4,620.38    7.6% 
2733600 542001  Computer Softwar        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2733600 571012  Small Equipment      171,336           0     171,336            .00            .00     171,336.00     .0% 
2733600 580016  Bad Debt Expense        1,000           0       1,000          13.62            .00         986.38    1.4% 
2733600 580029  911 Admin. Fee        6,000           0       6,000       1,149.58            .00       4,850.42   19.2% 
2733600 589009  Interfund Charge        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 273-911 Communications Dist              0           0           0     -65,483.65       1,468.24      64,015.41  100.0%

 
TOTAL Communications Dist.                     0           0           0     -65,483.65       1,468.24      64,015.41  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -600,000           0    -600,000    -142,915.16            .00    -457,084.84
TOTAL EXPENSES      600,000           0     600,000      77,431.51       1,468.24     521,100.25
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7Xy8kNgTyf9KP86VbVACNUNRbHid3KSAUFgbKwKQp4hXV26Hc%2BGEhIVu9huvcBD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4eicYsdlFRepCOgLz%2BPHfokleLXbCLlwnpeb%2ByTFLxx%2BTRR1NDfV8C2X7kBH2vC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iEIM9WE1%2BqFiecPG4XZw%2B%2FdIBu8eoxQdb9L8RyHZP7TS%2FC7ZEXcNs1Y7C8Twn7i4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N4ZvUu5CG3wFQHwtBa2U1lheJIXM%2Fknl3JnukCkrD67PKcKE6GyliegN5KBMTYu7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IOZXvfbUc27q2gpM5x1IRwmbevHr3Yga2J2wo%2Bv8d7nsnf%2FZWqaamvtcc8U%2FrFQF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eaItseqNoo6lMTNiUL58oNrnnqON6T07tRo3N97aEy0gJ69IZ%2BmUeO6fH7aJQvS%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyEGOC02iPd%2BmSX7h2PdtANIJGOP2oXBIkZRFuAIlkah3H6D%2F8PF%2FniipLGcuGZD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ky6wgHRBWWGv9lShwy08ot%2F4yZsAQwdpb%2FRqfBC4MId8Ybom3gDOBiEti4YPbz24
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UlyCvXgtx%2FKRoW%2FTULUChY%2FJT24QGpsSLmUQkd6C0kH%2B9a7dgykak%2BHf7T6pToDH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tTQmO0w4Ma7NhaRG3t6FZ3J%2F2ryozZXoBUT%2BPzc28RckVFh%2FPQRU16CVq3XWHrlk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VGSqseMbh%2BkVSPFXgOigJN60C0ACqFTVuQmub2XL7IVi4k4Gk0ILHPrbmFDq4R2%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PW4SIdtN9sePXqbHzjcCXPcLSszMq3Lhu2zm%2FhiyCgWsdCP%2B8Jn%2FWiRMPJKqkudt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDYL8CHvjDPwgfkkZqVCJlZiF0FeT%2BXMINH1HWjyTBH10jLWBLtWIljQPAtdGC8w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTGngxMVYxilV1aItsYYB%2BX2viypAhmJSRCI%2BEyU9JRN8%2F4Y0B85WkYNE2l5Zdwz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0jpQH3iZggGKYMtgqElilQYsEMUV%2BklxORqzEHS0JLiuWXhyXokNFkSTJDhHWTb5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cqnxSAxX%2Fg7iN4JD3P8HsTDkhnZgL81hKVvmyQKmslON44NJ6dCuRGjyYBLEi%2Bmi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rrmco7iLGiaAIbm0ic%2BaNdGR%2B%2F4apESlCYC2DF%2BHCuBc0jl4tt1InyPBfvPkbXqL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0d6AMh%2FyGspCorpZCQw7Yn9rzLdQjul86Ymb170tb88%2FO4InY6xg%2Bh5QZ71C0j2a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Avmt%2BBqhV%2FEQcVljQReT9%2B8gVQYIm8tNXxUEHcpklRKhz83w8luYA3%2FDcexdtrZn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMbHkWM25towAeT3l9NqajNVG4SObvgGl66wuJQE5%2FGN0FMlCMbs2XVMCEH8LtNQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IU9FicZlax3su3YeV%2BIknkdWysTlCX75yEraPbErPkDJiTZC%2BHRX2RlEX7YQc7nZ
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
277      Housing & Redevelopment            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2775113 277-Community Serv Block Grant     
_________________________________________

 
2775113 420017  CSBG     -200,000           0    -200,000     -58,584.87            .00    -141,415.13   29.3% 
2775113 480071  Reimbursement     -100,000           0    -100,000     -65,171.14            .00     -34,828.86   65.2% 
2775113 501000  Salaries       29,536           0      29,536       6,552.92            .00      22,983.08   22.2% 
2775113 501002  Taxes - Payroll          650           0         650          94.28            .00         555.72   14.5% 
2775113 501004  Pension Costs        6,000           0       6,000         737.46            .00       5,262.54   12.3% 
2775113 501005  Insurance-Hospit        5,000           0       5,000       1,208.27            .00       3,791.73   24.2% 
2775113 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000            .00          12.72       2,987.28     .4% 
2775113 503003  Rent - Building       14,700           0      14,700            .00            .00      14,700.00     .0% 
2775113 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000           0       1,000            .00         173.95         826.05   17.4% 
2775113 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2775113 580018  Dues & Subscript          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775113 580040  Tuition          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
2775113 587010  CSBG-Water Assis        8,500           0       8,500       1,246.32            .00       7,253.68   14.7% 
2775113 587012  CSBG-Uniform Ass        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2775113 587013  Rental       20,000           0      20,000         482.00            .00      19,518.00    2.4% 
2775113 587013 5555 CSBG-Rental            0           0           0      10,332.00            .00     -10,332.00  100.0% 
2775113 587014  Electric       15,000           0      15,000         764.86            .00      14,235.14    5.1% 
2775113 587014 5555 CSBG - Elect            0           0           0       1,345.81            .00      -1,345.81  100.0% 
2775113 587015  Gas        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2775113 587017  CSBG - Food Bask        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Community Serv Block Grant     -182,914           0    -182,914    -100,992.09         186.67     -82,108.58   55.1%

 
 

2775120 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers     
_________________________________________

 
2775120 420019  HCV Fraud Recove      -25,000           0     -25,000        -100.00            .00     -24,900.00     .4% 
2775120 420020  HCV Fraud Recove      -25,000           0     -25,000        -100.00            .00     -24,900.00     .4% 
2775120 420021  HCV Hap Reimb. (   -1,800,000           0  -1,800,000            .00            .00  -1,800,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420022  HCV UR Reimb (Po      -20,000           0     -20,000            .00            .00     -20,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420023  HCV Admin Revenu      -90,000           0     -90,000            .00            .00     -90,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420028  FEMA       -5,000           0      -5,000            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420030  Housing Voucher     -360,000           0    -360,000            .00            .00    -360,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420034  HAP Revenue   -4,080,000           0  -4,080,000            .00            .00  -4,080,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue      -65,000           0     -65,000            .00            .00     -65,000.00     .0% 
2775120 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -7,226      -7,226      -1,372.63            .00      -5,853.37   19.0% 
2775120 501000  Salaries      449,361       7,226     456,587      48,846.80            .00     407,740.20   10.7% 
2775120 501001  Salaries - OT        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2775120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,850           0       8,850         846.06            .00       8,003.94    9.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FwEO%2BQfl9jMhLa9X8iA7jpsnNH6kzj9z4Tb15vKqgsiQ4VhOu0fVGJuCGroF8qsS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bt2zEQYVqcRlPbdTSQdtxgBhtatHXkEU7vgMwtIdnvD03WBEJesysor0oh%2B3KsHw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2Fd1MoYEGWiv2FSwvHPv6QlvMqQvR2hXZKfVoMTisjC4ePq2wE0XEBZQHca8IlrO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GOzRaHc6RBJUTOla335eVpfyEPkVDSm4prnmCqcB%2F4qApsO5f6%2B0dxb0Mx2ecrg2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQj9BaQ66ZhHmdURfUJ%2Byre4KKhoiXzHgkI%2B986uGw3riyZ8KUknQs%2F5%2BwF6ABXX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z5yNajNCQoJADHPenBpQm3YPQm%2Bq9f2k2qjgM9YlVuu67dL3wKkDqFWqmipr0fl3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=boF7dFz2f7tX1SAw5kHXHN2Te2%2Fu%2FI9V2NbEai%2F9jjPDOemUQh6fVEZXCvcrrqCb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HqF5yx5fMMNrxUio3yGo9u8YKbB5LQvInpxFboIQhOh5hs%2BwhU9s3KKtVD0AQfwv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sRX2PygLhiHw5i3tCv3JdvN1OvHgfRhrG5T5EBjfW0bE6CqP4hVXPwBDSuH3HVJX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMZ%2F8zuYhEyzFIgUohVpRiYFJ8eN61Y6F2JvkzJP26EO4EGHkB9fAvZBvGjJOeGi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xAVCkuqUCcDrz7cihb18ZDYIc56Aevvz6A64cIuKjkuP7SdGeOvbzEF6XBpkwUX8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1FpThR5Z14pS8dfiIu9Xv%2BaxTB3ZMr9MtoTN%2B78z%2B%2B1dl%2FEjamOs%2BNSilW91RJtO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ptQ2uzVXO%2FyT2KFT6k0WiBq97xtlSAdo6iD46HiV%2BaQf1mFRHl9FI7wVqJOQpbf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUIEl0yr9DjQq7nOuc2B%2F0TeNw3my2IbPUFkUMBvBrwbONO6E7PYgXkiwUF806VX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yuWZiIMxw4uotPnJRYq%2FtEkv1l0v3gzL7JdNV0qbfGBbpTJjOlb303crVCqur2oq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7zTleKK3sDA03lamLSXZlcjT5lS4bPTKSW1ufUuqO%2BFs3CHfBg3wXGJ0Em%2B2cfY3BoxX9NFXQLbyHDIjQ%2BkjeA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OO2SLmmSk2kdjuC4MFhhf%2BfODb3ILd9qlIbvrITK81CS8l%2FPMo57LLwNkffE1Uux
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w67MtlLkMpbQ5sYayQchu5ONISXqEJfVw0yHxSql4gjyC%2BzfaK6Gfg5X23keqMU3ojed%2BhL8zL67WCS2HDhdgw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MXbgLy5uQBvia1UDIcx1GqwR1Xp0s4CxHdQmaebm59%2F6SBYs%2FYejAG60f2xdEGWj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNuHBe8rEw1mL0rgPvoVL7tyz0z3OgfRWitvj2KwJ7%2Bmo3w3KYofDN2%2BpVyw%2Bt9r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZanjmeAgaaiDdMUZzprryp7cKtXrAfGGcC%2FPYCIMz894jsSDxHDFgxmtvdMdYfdS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2BqBcLmckgegW9WLEe%2FqSR0RZC7E7RogN3TVeaMXDFgyX%2FnqvUanQF9JdzpSx1%2B4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tpQnkes5BIjPnjbtMRuOUvDrxIVAUehPvzJw5XBYw%2FZ5KM80xYnFFQoByb3emfk2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ve3qxSMPm%2Fo794T%2FzsxKysM6YM4R9JQw0DJlzclMM9%2FuYId0irAmx80Utmv2LE6l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cob00b12R%2FJvSn1Goe3IIIM5yGaP0LpL3GKWWUA9pTEc0qVYsfZsIK8d5wWIP2UL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IbqM5%2BmqdAPwgpnlLxfxzHdAI3YCxRxujQRSdNXdbTU9uiHVRAdAPaaYzdPlK1Co
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2J8K7nB7Q4EJLplUlao7TsDT9KzpYIJFmLSQWlBn8iwZT1JRKy91LFkrCnACTBK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fSvhJ3X5qynkaAYyl%2FSLzQRGGlEi9lkbWQf679Sjmlpzl8v6SImnpd%2FpxmMhS2J1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xpM9C11OzzxWRXHQYg3p4ZJrBWwL7XyZAdfaTxE8JlLEpNjnQInz%2BskCgtUId0qO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OTc2oSqpP1l9wI9XUkotaaO1lZmyhHE5jiqPLb0R5j2Cgqz9Er8dBfy0WsHUTtkk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnghZosXyD9tiql5LKiZC0WqBMPzqUELdwrcyjr%2F1z9%2FsjrOV91V9ewFWK39FVxM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MqDM%2FjJoGx0yMYs6uV3rVoP%2Bd9zdqCWHheBieubA4eAcv0xUtlEGKblSQwxZH5H7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1xRFIFRqYvfkVzho1XmAFQexAWWK1Tmblv5M%2Fq1Rpcc9us5bbGQLGFRoFc9UpLD4
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2775120 501004  Pension Costs       50,000           0      50,000       4,638.20            .00      45,361.80    9.3% 
2775120 501005  Insurance-Hospit       60,500           0      60,500       5,674.90            .00      54,825.10    9.4% 
2775120 502012  Insurance-Work.C          314           0         314          52.33            .00         261.67   16.7% 
2775120 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,000           0       5,000            .00          21.81       4,978.19     .4% 
2775120 503003  Rent - Building       25,200           0      25,200            .00            .00      25,200.00     .0% 
2775120 503005  Rent - Storage        4,500           0       4,500         105.00         322.90       4,072.10    9.5% 
2775120 520002  Professional Ser       73,000           0      73,000       6,942.00      -2,394.00      68,452.00    6.2% 
2775120 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       30,000           0      30,000       2,884.47            .00      27,115.53    9.6% 
2775120 520020  Prof Service-Acc       30,500           0      30,500            .00            .00      30,500.00     .0% 
2775120 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2775120 540005  Telephone Svcs        5,000           0       5,000         734.68            .00       4,265.32   14.7% 
2775120 540006  Cell Phone        1,850           0       1,850         123.31            .00       1,726.69    6.7% 
2775120 541007  Stationary & Off        4,250           0       4,250         439.89         325.30       3,484.81   18.0% 
2775120 550000  Travel, Training          300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 
2775120 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2775120 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2775120 580022  Postage        6,000           0       6,000         702.17            .00       5,297.83   11.7% 
2775120 580024  Fees &  Charges          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
2775120 580028  Shipping Handlin          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
2775120 580035  Gasoline          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775120 587003  Rent Subsidy - P    1,800,000           0   1,800,000     217,573.00            .00   1,582,427.00   12.1% 
2775120 587004  Utility Allowanc       20,000           0      20,000       2,327.00            .00      17,673.00   11.6% 
2775120 587005  Rent Subsity - A        5,500           0       5,500         370.10            .00       5,129.90    6.7% 
2775120 587006  Utility Allowanc       35,000           0      35,000       5,842.00            .00      29,158.00   16.7% 
2775120 587007  Rent Subsidy - H    4,045,000           0   4,045,000     675,393.00            .00   3,369,607.00   16.7% 
2775120 587018  HAP-EHV Expense       65,000           0      65,000            .00          20.00      64,980.00     .0% 
2775120 589009  Interfund Charge       66,000           0      66,000            .00            .00      66,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers      330,325           0     330,325     971,922.28      -1,703.99    -639,893.29  293.7%

 
 

2775130 277-Housing & Redevelopment        
_________________________________________

 
2775130 501000  Salaries            0           0           0       5,034.88            .00      -5,034.88  100.0% 
2775130 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0           0           0          64.91            .00         -64.91  100.0% 
2775130 501004  Pension Costs            0           0           0         452.09            .00        -452.09  100.0% 
2775130 501005  Insurance-Hospit            0           0           0       1,105.08            .00      -1,105.08  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Housing & Redevelopment              0           0           0       6,656.96            .00      -6,656.96  100.0%

 
 

2775150 277-LIHEAP/TANF                    
_________________________________________

 
2775150 420031  LIHEAP REG     -150,000           0    -150,000            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2zikBvNu7te9UZB7GzWTQFMf4ynlMhYK3hUpRadoAtpuvP4ZpSg4OOHWwrH6zhUK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xcJZ7l%2Fpa5itRUZMR%2BVB0GicLiB7D5JAinqVP3IcJd3B5yiF%2Bt%2BJVniKmiXe7in%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQPcD9WGUrRmvRvUQpKhITf8tTKWuhEBcQZpaRpft%2Bs6GPUvvQtLGwg9n5ZGnTTe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jM34o0QKygYDJRi9L9NvMV8vOli0QOh6fZ3QibVUyLt%2B4%2FmpdRH1ZcW3sxe0dB5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xj6xgBJ%2F66dTJkGtPieJvJrLPzI50Kk9HC4bbvMSC%2BpN3GGukV4zwqkY%2BC5ah2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fIegxPOpkNWyGhQuvK7AfrdNfPG6MfoH7YWgdhaGlNUT64uArBI526c8ZCz4Vqlh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EkhoVO5lfVmDCC6fImCQN6Tdvec8BQal2ayOjU7KU%2FrtYmPsA1maRhPR9Mpmw%2F9y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r83Y21aQFBgL%2B17ia%2F8H90eXCphkyruT5ynnvAxLtn4jSEQX2F1cB4plXN40Ioi%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZ0ypddvvNCZK5DdIC36AUmMxqVNllM%2FcUZ6AXY6GbgUFHwC0Oe4fX1G4TqojzRf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83A7L7BdkdQyHXJolT1%2B1I5tAZgYo1SpFPpNcwQaL6EDrCA16FFzyIC1BT2twPCZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BYZIEpqkk1zDsV8H0CVGd%2BEhaM7aLZXl8AQvUHI0Jhep0XTnBQoHiUhDqeTceM%2Br
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BY5f30l1nqD7j2U%2BMaVcKK6AfZJ%2FpKe%2FDFHiwsFk4o9%2FgcI1Zp1%2FO9F%2BLenu2plD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=53divg1G6y75dXHuQSAuCdjMoX4roueDSiB1%2Bvwaueoobyo%2FXeLZrrhbl%2BKl0SOX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0UqZs5uGDJHtwECU21pydJc9aixbykyBt%2Bl6ZnnxYd9moRxZdA%2Bdy%2FA24L1vlra6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wFo9HQ1BazB%2FXLOPpChCAH%2B0m0M3e4mEoi8D5FRtZIFE9zgf7Jd7T62oroslYHLC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXx%2FjWLTPRSnt5EMvSpgPmTJgniivsoEZSkJVj7r%2B65CDRK96bCcMo9m%2BZEHNCI4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAL1dwkJV2l3LtZ9skjk%2FZLGgg2LLad69oWuixVaconWSBvdNxBDYGJKo6f03hh3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tsIsXnZQJtIEMw8c2UulhoEY30XsONGRDa3g3x0boncPQ2DbeZbGi17zRNR9LrfH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUkA1K10JdBqMYdvEuj8H48lMNh3TJqvQNMJEyu63YsEBknGgXzu0xDSWoGIChTc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O8NXlA9H6XCv20k72PQLg44%2FhvoQJSuCBdQgs3TVpj5DtfO4wHneLhNci%2F1%2Ba4VM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3UG5mhnMxlr%2FmqUkN%2FEHeN%2BcAVTlLHW%2FEthHZJ8u8kVn3dIWhXDJBLzz0twjqnI5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJxl85%2BxvmfhRpBtAfT7XO82eTwq3dFzICO73R%2FGEsUIn3iPA4eECQAu519KEqoT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pprotmK8xCwB6er%2FDJBJUdfXR1WSUHEqFwtgYLmGhOhEmjtK0Uti50QUeRwjQJf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nGAm0rULQkYxH%2B5FBjWOmSiyrneayl7di%2F8aHQfbf1%2FLeWl474W4Z8LnjffvZDiE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yJOilDtIFVu%2B7XhZxP91Fo7oxbU24lkf9Ndm7XOsXce2TyySKfATeKufG3Q%2B0x6n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n00GT4twPpApv5%2BtPMVy%2FwKJOF%2FFyuau7It65mgmG2Wj6jyhzp4pkblgKyjEGj3v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1VDN0F3ClRn%2FXomHPV9RmPWhPQToVX4r%2Fg4HEedQNzC0UxP4ZpETWW9U%2FKw%2BvobQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rk0crL36f83%2F7Md9ZoS2%2BJvbIQD%2FVidOcD1eHti9o6OPOQNXyAYmJ%2BWJLVfMHLuE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNh8swTIOeSZK37YIlXbekI%2BRUAnhQRG%2FmO%2Bk7p0BreFTAX8nx6f%2B2hxFxGT%2BIkb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhj%2BnTh4ou%2FlAtYvqFOUe18w6DwJh2T3Vvxji7eEI5rE8mRMlb%2Fv4seO7Bn94wlu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6rcXgNbC6BGMeItMrvQZ7r7su7VSeKO7%2BPgP%2BAszcdDxWaqWOl4j7trw37n7OyOI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cglLOn5W29t1U95tbuPgnYbYdZ1dEQnv3%2FgPZo8d90KlRsfC0kCAs%2FYh%2Btd3z%2FTr
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2775150 420032  LIHEAP/Admin      -20,000           0     -20,000            .00            .00     -20,000.00     .0% 
2775150 501000  Salaries       10,796           0      10,796       3,379.29            .00       7,416.71   31.3% 
2775150 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500           0         500          48.31            .00         451.69    9.7% 
2775150 501004  Pension Costs        3,500           0       3,500         372.50            .00       3,127.50   10.6% 
2775150 501005  Insurance-Hospit        1,000           0       1,000         190.92            .00         809.08   19.1% 
2775150 503002  Rent - Equipment          700           0         700            .00           1.82         698.18     .3% 
2775150 503003  Rent - Building        2,100           0       2,100            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0% 
2775150 520002  Professional Ser        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2775150 541007  Stationary & Off          250           0         250            .00          25.34         224.66   10.1% 
2775150 587016  Education Grant-        1,700           0       1,700            .00            .00       1,700.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-LIHEAP/TANF                   -147,454           0    -147,454       3,991.02          27.16    -151,472.18   -2.7%

 
TOTAL Housing & Redevelopment                -43           0         -43     881,578.17      -1,490.16    -880,131.01*******%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -6,940,000      -7,226  -6,947,226    -125,328.64            .00  -6,821,897.36
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,939,957       7,226   6,947,183   1,006,906.81      -1,490.16   5,941,766.35
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNpVYvT9yZXgvzv16RiUgSnENO3xCDpk5fnjQBVOlq59s%2FfjSj6ma1UcQGjSFRg%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gxOoIO2q0EmLwrbrsEUUMW8KbvLe6Gh2xuPmy0ci7SVixRRdxuMJJG2GN6Xmk6Li
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kKUy0Ee3XFkdUnO%2B8YaIZSQKKO0t7Z6GuVW8vPwGEp3s4Gh4EKXDrwyOEOecL3yJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cWh%2FfYuKj4Pu36I2cMUHWiDAnOksKMIA98wd5svLhdfqJH%2BSbdl68URfn1wRLUl%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74YDS3Xv7JiUANek07eeTgAGe9uMZxjCAO6bEc6HDoZpx9Apf1vuNNFPOxCQiwMx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2B%2B4b3mKnxt%2BQ3O6SsSmwORs9mEU0Nap2KL3ckHrpWAnTnly%2FVnxoHhYDFBiGWVf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JWWVtGS0Yj2CTUGfXQtERBgf5Dxzh7wVu5k17k0F29llgB8XEsDlBfcBF%2FJNJflP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvJ7ZeyuAi%2BAbB336HkgUI4k1yCrdQ5aABIHOlsUzPS7xkvwPpVaANyFG9rp2t2%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fBf30LTiY0kREz80lQSaym%2FjosNZrnrY6%2B0%2Ff%2BgH4nJhzNybJ80J%2BTE%2B0PnC2waa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nrZdaOuPlWvZfID2pkdjqM7JjP1nLwl7bQoZ7RkUNji8aZ%2BPpT4Lq1om2xuggtPc
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
279      Transit                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2797010 279-Urban Transit System           
_________________________________________

 
2797010 420008  Fed Transit Admi     -546,570           0    -546,570            .00            .00    -546,570.00     .0% 
2797010 420028  FEMA       -1,500           0      -1,500            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0% 
2797010 440006  State Mass Trans      -95,000           0     -95,000     -16,119.49            .00     -78,880.51   17.0% 
2797010 450038  Rents and Leases       -9,000           0      -9,000      -3,801.83            .00      -5,198.17   42.2% 
2797010 450051  Fare Box - Trans      -27,500           0     -27,500      -3,671.47            .00     -23,828.53   13.4% 
2797010 489074  Insurance Procee            0           0           0     -23,875.30            .00      23,875.30  100.0% 
2797010 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -5,219      -5,219        -991.38            .00      -4,227.62   19.0% 
2797010 501000  Salaries      312,035       5,219     317,254      34,985.80            .00     282,268.20   11.0% 
2797010 501001  Salaries - OT            0       1,109       1,109       1,714.20            .00        -604.85  154.5% 
2797010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,602           0       7,602         660.63            .00       6,941.37    8.7% 
2797010 501004  Pension Costs       30,000           0      30,000       3,975.65            .00      26,024.35   13.3% 
2797010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       48,500           0      48,500       6,255.29            .00      42,244.71   12.9% 
2797010 502000  Auto Insurance           37           0          37           6.17            .00          30.83   16.7% 
2797010 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,688           0       3,688         569.72            .00       3,118.28   15.4% 
2797010 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,932           0       5,932       1,219.16            .00       4,712.84   20.6% 
2797010 502012  Insurance-Work.C       25,126           0      25,126       4,187.67            .00      20,938.33   16.7% 
2797010 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500         223.90            .00       1,276.10   14.9% 
2797010 520002  Professional Ser        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2797010 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2797010 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        1,000           0       1,000          76.80         923.20            .00  100.0% 
2797010 530004  R & M Vehicles       80,000           0      80,000       5,469.13       3,477.97      71,052.90   11.2% 
2797010 530005  R & M Machinery          500           0         500         489.01            .00          10.99   97.8% 
2797010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        4,000           0       4,000       2,821.93         702.48         475.59   88.1% 
2797010 540000  Utilities - Wate          300           0         300          25.84            .00         274.16    8.6% 
2797010 540002  Utilities - Elec        9,000           0       9,000         907.26            .00       8,092.74   10.1% 
2797010 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,000           0       4,000         614.32            .00       3,385.68   15.4% 
2797010 540006  Cell Phone          750           0         750          41.65            .00         708.35    5.6% 
2797010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500         365.27            .00       1,134.73   24.4% 
2797010 541007  Stationary & Off          500           0         500         256.83            .00         243.17   51.4% 
2797010 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000           0       2,000         136.40            .00       1,863.60    6.8% 
2797010 541017  Uniforms        2,000           0       2,000         287.13            .00       1,712.87   14.4% 
2797010 550000  Travel, Training        2,200           0       2,200            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0% 
2797010 571001  Construction in      100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 
2797010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          500           0         500         170.00          85.00         245.00   51.0% 
2797010 580017  Advertising          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
2797010 580022  Postage          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
2797010 580034  Diesel       30,000      -1,109      28,891       4,129.01            .00      24,761.64   14.3% 
2797010 580035  Gasoline        3,500           0       3,500         981.75            .00       2,518.25   28.1% 

 
TOTAL 279-Urban Transit System                 0           0           0      22,111.05       5,188.65     -27,299.70  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vu0oDfUfFnbomog%2FRFtNbq0g7o%2BgobTFWJdykToResG0vhn9xiCN6yqiynUeTVc%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOSnsesXg7duDqGvnCX%2B0RUTJqdy9qBrR7GQQvBCAVNaDPFlSyoGWwpVa16Rv6qe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D7ldzjFTipY58ul6VAK9O%2Fc3igyfL%2Fo%2FI1R7QgEeERIgCnm6Wjgza%2FzuWcIEjHNF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wcrhSroCTCCICl26xTBbdZR6aaoAJ1kmcWp4RzQOYK%2BsAbxKBhhYil5qaqrfwNw9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tRX8bjTsqrmd3RzQHoPGeopi7b9eOJIs%2BJq%2Bx790Ca4zD0JeNtlATwan%2BIW2vcP6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVbjbGuGbjtbv2D2zSJebbvcUlRUaTwoqWbG0B%2BRSYrNXzFbW5GpJ%2ByXfph1%2F4xG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TGUW3T%2BiiFoewoaQjzK9BDJNaTMuJj79eRc0opRIXzwI7SHBx79z7ZQ9wFrH2syB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=giw2pOIOWSs7Jdqz%2FN8V6Cvk3iLJodoeyRQ1ummM0HjIIEj%2FtxZIB2%2BXHMULK%2F4B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ztb6goiIDJLBuF8FpMRn%2BwapW6R%2FY2c4KzLxKnJUSSB%2F4Qh8ywJjwvVrPVK%2FzJJM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GVrMyPzYIKi4BEadE3dxIiR38NXWy7%2B8TxNu7xjwvi0uDiYy1w%2F1r1%2FHoshbwz%2BT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZy2fq35vpZRdmnAdytC6JEaFGXSSbbLKwadzz24FUo1bN2zRHk8iieg7paNHvEN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5o%2ByD7whqlx0vWxtMqJOrq%2Buk35%2F5KZ%2FVZqGiP48mj845y6RO0mEIs8Llvu8pPle
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VRItPAo4LdujLYI5acF%2Bsh0YTc3ZRbYdLnbQzVQMcy6UOtN0zwf7%2B%2B64CFHFTPOV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FmM82fVJNtSggE1x0%2FOcN59GcWAHMUrhP2YHOpREr12%2FN6GOqDy2V%2BM%2B4LOqyUJs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1jSL8jQIegEFuFP%2B5L1zBQI9pPfa2bOqpExBgpPQ2hQmh3iBhvGeDpSam2StESqS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PpSdzB4KKvBVkfBEoFVgO9CRymQUQ1YS4QMOxGNAFWqs9Td57E%2BIZTIU%2BEO167Tg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MM8WitdPGbdy8bD%2FgJ8HB4Fo7edo7RS4gIstPvxWXj5QSFTMRjNITJ1jHZupslsw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X299cpt4UTsjCtQ265e%2F66SJAi1yHY91QBAEVborG0Ku%2B3RHc07cO6tv%2Bt6NpwBj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xBypuxYRa2smViUd9QSqUwDy3bu4tLsCONipXATZAdN7i36sC7mCxBNu6MSo3pj4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTAjb6B19xrPVLilW7Kiy4aauTZ13pS4Zwje5qAchRLIk%2FGnXTpOS3fCOKvmWB0C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECvIrGwmWD8jpXnt6SxrBgjOaSYveDZREVneCQ3TxNyLO9E%2BdaWQ2KwiPnPWumaz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w79Nbrei2n2M4MLH%2BLglXbskVzFvkwX880Ev%2FsC6ZDT4I3RF7noAi0Kvgh2x3BkG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VOHsrRDtHrZ1Pq%2F0Hfh31gx7VkdcHWlxTTGUz7036uClKj3atKgvPL6Q2h8YdBW2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R4tRJhBaeboq6F30y5pYJ47egRgRwrqEUSFuL%2Fxf%2BV49wS8%2FRGCNl3g9oLTIqyTB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Btaj%2BRnBntOXHwUWj1sUGNZ0k2745kLuyRtm7%2FmnmaUS1o1gbrayJoGSc9J3pUv8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RoibDUuEoPPXs3fHgHgX8059Bq2z8qhmM1zrQ5npOgunY8366r2KPreSfDKW%2B3on
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YXeK0Tqb%2BfjzWpNzBqAtxMJhT%2BUS0YKDI%2FXzDE77tmXbmSkDja6OHhA45KC92QjD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z00KP46IPJvMNdbOJtmHmd9TWIeEX6Vga%2B1fYw%2Bp5FEBHZ5h1XxKRIkk6Rdp%2FK7Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VpjEw2fzST9ZakKmwmtK3gbwlIqmgI6eTK91gCAMAwL%2FDMC%2FCUQ6IaYpjEAfddz7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mp8eq%2BeyR%2Bb2l%2F%2FxH6%2BrAh0EQYDCb9IpKbBRdxQ4M1w%2BUrbtQ0oWX257qy4lGNRj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXe6VayWsbcgUN2dBalwu%2B3af%2FTHLMoD%2FttXqTYLyY%2BGG6AGkbE6c2U06BsocCRs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bzDzNhkRHfXbam9c%2B7%2FnVseToLPrXbC%2BF6zJUbfSE%2FTCSEu19JoJ8pHhaxkejW74
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LucZgNvfouDJ9AeMa2cM1%2BQYOT%2B9CLo6fp6LrLKrUejyV2hJkxc8U3DjTnnb5rrK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Btkmm1zumlUV%2FEzsDKC6%2B0M%2BcVIldaFU1K%2B6qUIw0TrI9l4brY5YFId9SACs%2FSBe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UOY11Y6tAXYrbOwf0p%2FRczWSCyLbwGnF7eWnluj%2FEf1jEiuoxy9jYVTMzorwUxrl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7BThJKXGwC5Eb1sLSQhDIwq0mSeO%2BV%2BRWDhnEmmPadRY%2B11FzRhBtJEyEWwEyZnL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSU2C%2BT08c%2BdLC8ZkCs5Vfp6Sau4svo1XNQjfBzyqkzGFxzIlP77AnzTSiQXg3kX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKyX1qJhyoEp9ti7sXRQWx1ltTaNZGmFSAOIuXGqel%2FmEBk5u%2B2A8nkZW07JbMg2
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
279      Transit                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL Transit                                  0           0           0      22,111.05       5,188.65     -27,299.70  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -679,570      -5,219    -684,789     -48,459.47            .00    -636,329.53
TOTAL EXPENSES      679,570       5,219     684,789      70,570.52       5,188.65     609,029.83
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
286      Deputy Witness                     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2862185 286-Deputy Witness                 
_________________________________________

 
2862185 460001  Fines & Court Co      -25,000           0     -25,000      -3,417.18            .00     -21,582.82   13.7% 
2862185 580049  Jurors & Witness       25,000           0      25,000            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00   60.0% 

 
TOTAL 286-Deputy Witness                       0           0           0      -3,417.18      15,000.00     -11,582.82  100.0%

 
TOTAL Deputy Witness                           0           0           0      -3,417.18      15,000.00     -11,582.82  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000           0     -25,000      -3,417.18            .00     -21,582.82
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aCud1cPaz0WtieIYb15mq1JLuLSFUS%2BxoDP08Yda1p4DCcQBZ%2BZinPic0mq5iMqn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W58snGDiAUUaKPxb6WLyGJh5bKRlbcvKhSI0x2T7oD%2FRCblSzn7zCuARlBx2ClIh
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2902312 290-Grants                         
_________________________________________

 
2902312 420028  FEMA         -900           0        -900            .00            .00        -900.00     .0% 
2902312 440000 0080 State Grants     -154,200           0    -154,200            .00            .00    -154,200.00     .0% 
2902312 440000 0100 State Grants       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2902312 483001 0100 Donations            0           0           0      -3,750.00            .00       3,750.00  100.0% 
2902312 499101  Transfer From Sa      -84,475           0     -84,475     -16,046.58            .00     -68,428.42   19.0% 
2902312 501000  Salaries       62,175           0      62,175      10,361.94            .00      51,813.06   16.7% 
2902312 501001  Salaries - OT        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2902312 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,000           0       1,000         149.93            .00         850.07   15.0% 
2902312 501004  Pension Costs        8,000           0       8,000       1,191.62            .00       6,808.38   14.9% 
2902312 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,200           0       8,200          23.26            .00       8,176.74     .3% 
2902312 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,250           0       2,250         326.72            .00       1,923.28   14.5% 
2902312 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000           0       1,000         149.42            .00         850.58   14.9% 
2902312 550000  Travel, Training        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
2902312 571001 0080 Construction      154,200           0     154,200            .00            .00     154,200.00     .0% 
2902312 580017 0100 Advertising          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2902312 580020 0100 Concert Expe        7,000           0       7,000            .00       1,100.00       5,900.00   15.7% 
2902312 580022  Postage          150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 
2902312 580028  Shipping Handlin          150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Grants                               0           0           0      -7,593.69       1,100.00       6,493.69  100.0%

 
 

2903495 290-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
2903495 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -4,763.12            .00       4,763.12  100.0% 
2903495 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0    -143,819.13            .00     143,819.13  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Recovery                             0           0           0    -148,582.25            .00     148,582.25  100.0%

 
 

2903500 290-Office Emerg Preparedness      
_________________________________________

 
2903500 420009 0020 UASI       -2,750           0      -2,750            .00            .00      -2,750.00     .0% 
2903500 420010 0056 Cities Readi      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2903500 420012 0022 EMPG Grant      -48,720           0     -48,720        -250.00            .00     -48,470.00     .5% 
2903500 420013 0021 SHSP Grant      -44,079           0     -44,079      -4,320.00            .00     -39,759.00    9.8% 
2903500 420028  FEMA       -6,375           0      -6,375            .00            .00      -6,375.00     .0% 
2903500 499101  Transfer From Sa     -170,434           0    -170,434     -32,375.06            .00    -138,058.94   19.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ww8pEoPRE0Gx7TtYVG4cmEP8%2Bzys9dHypB2qXoqgrs2VSUuBtrr43wNhNN399yGk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gysihfkKjj%2BGFaHnWCpf8HMXR8STVObK8TWbZEjz744OywDz2GkkOEpqTBNFM%2BSoM%2BX%2FYVC3ZF2YkTzDPLWH6A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EkI5wdaaBvL%2F2fRrM3NBlinkc4r2EHKB4rZWQCD2WV1aCzEW1Y6%2FaTla3FcT4yIGBCLzxJN8t6bwCwCt1NBRuw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iK5jUQpU3euf71wUWgvQGM8AVFCdNBKLvdQvl9x8FkPsEKFVrfee5wdDGViC79E5MmXzE1oCOLS%2FjV%2BhNid%2Blw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mEYgoqsZjRKZfOidIx8WsowEX4k7Uci%2BWgU5gu64TgEakxdmcJLJOI3PdO6FRBMW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PXvbVa86DT90%2F%2FbchwtayNd2zXBXCoay5tyaKwdIgrUVY8panGCdDE5C%2By%2BhIl7L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EfQEcenY%2BqQ%2Bnuicmwc5lSMx0xe1vKbpG2pjcb0ThS6WgFmN%2FAAQVrzO%2FE7Y05Is
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQe8zRrc7k2CC9xDGhX%2BEEFqF9BCWahLGmUEEcAxw%2FYaMIjhG3hqWPPGLFb9rjS%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2Bfmktl3FlrXGMn1G9EN1ubOtE45xtJWIR9G48bt8GMbGr3FMyICKJhhMRevEZWG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PLducyWCreDD3ckQ8dXfMj8x2mNAbs6CPHLcjtG5vyIzbnnQx%2FkPieBDm6xySMeW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5NAtxzW%2FBpPwkIAjPe8mpekOekVUEdfQnqJf6Rcwd7%2FsLJikaVd0zqiStWruN1t%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iCw9tfVH1VlNpkZKgrf25Il%2FFNb0ftyJw%2BTfwIkxIxkdQOhFkLhhYcEuaVmKCtJu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vi5Hrs%2BCrmXBT2qCoPEnL4vKj1uhjgjcSFeetd8zbzUwZ1XZavHHSroed4y564QY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=71fDgFnpTRTsurXZRfmsbeBN2tn2UnaEnQ9JGOfq1XP2CNMxlEm4%2FKTOKTAQTrNGxrg67yuGvIZq72jMrYS6DA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m1VmqRgQt%2FNsCgy%2FTzwlinY5OYIT5BHBhbTSL9tYRolFgs0Jg75Ze5WyAXypeKM%2FpD4pmayskWLCv%2B2n4ey75Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pB4YNgdkFKE61DFwbfC%2Fig42JNHexnbQ9HqHKPAaZZoJx4zmycuaaRV1AXVibYKQ1KzlIcy%2BWLPSFgZtm6eoIA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7GaZzxoufVHpzh8073d2rzL9Z%2BExL1b0itrlZl6xEr15t1e7XK8ywscEZHBo0Zg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zhCmfmO%2F107HDBYQcPOwbkKscNuzM56oE3RZYRQVoSmcoqTotCKOS89PoU4f%2BndR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G853KFURIU30D1aAiMg%2F%2FN8lNeKpUzB6E4Jwpyyvxczt7cGMBCbZDmyOCixELsak
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7QkuahxJJ9aRMBoMYtJPONzeIKV0eOVgQHElEBdcBPPeGyJG5AL9vWAgv8PgH3Cw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E666oA6%2FCe9K%2BY2IkcjCNrtv9db49MbyqLosArCKaSP80zv46ctxe5sfYupFt9ob0SSRKmXU553bb4A0LxeMtw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IjdikzVD7OV4dULdxsZ5vL1yhmvNS6LC76WsMSiWWnPIHdtlyO%2FNNiu6lRtaKJbEV%2FLlDt820mxPey8Pa%2FZAbA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BENtJ64%2FG%2B4aZPddeNjRn%2FKv1RlugUy%2F%2FsJXinfymuft0zWHJ1rfbustEuPYVxMztjkHZhiXfJP61HdFqOQXJA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMrBBUypj7NFuSA3HWrHWVkhD8scuZtc8a1PSb0KqdMqbqZYG4xgzl7kTZ6SuF3yYdoRtJyBnHhi52%2BqahIUyg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H8m4fWxPsmo8tnqSPHexUivCvrs0xtjPWiBRyvDEkRrBjsre4U2Bv89xEkEIeTb2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OhyhjMV2o93skfadFOUtzzows3NiGX8UDG%2FAQpDM1YI%2BpAE%2BZFAa6CjUUzLTrvN%2F
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2903500 501000  Salaries      129,699           0     129,699      13,013.13            .00     116,685.87   10.0% 
2903500 501001  Salaries - OT        8,500           0       8,500            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0% 
2903500 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         185.87            .00       2,314.13    7.4% 
2903500 501004  Pension Costs       15,500           0      15,500       1,496.51            .00      14,003.49    9.7% 
2903500 501005  Insurance-Hospit       16,500           0      16,500       1,741.09            .00      14,758.91   10.6% 
2903500 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000         299.02            .00       1,700.98   15.0% 
2903500 503004  Rentals/Leases        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 503004 0021 Rentals/Leas        4,320           0       4,320       4,320.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 503004 0022 Rentals/Leas        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 520002  Professional Ser       18,500           0      18,500      13,846.25            .00       4,653.75   74.8% 
2903500 520051 0021 Prof Serv -        9,866           0       9,866            .00            .00       9,866.00     .0% 
2903500 530004  R & M Vehicles        5,000           0       5,000          29.50         126.99       4,843.51    3.1% 
2903500 530005  R & M Machinery        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2903500 540002  Utilities - Elec        6,000           0       6,000         388.04            .00       5,611.96    6.5% 
2903500 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,000           0       6,000         816.96            .00       5,183.04   13.6% 
2903500 540006 0022 Cell Phone        2,400           0       2,400          76.50            .00       2,323.50    3.2% 
2903500 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2903500 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2903500 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 541008 0021 Supplies-Ope        5,143           0       5,143            .00            .00       5,143.00     .0% 
2903500 541008 0022 Supplies-Ope        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2903500 541014  Small Tools & Eq        3,000           0       3,000         406.75       1,656.93         936.32   68.8% 
2903500 541014 0021 Small Tools       14,080           0      14,080            .00            .00      14,080.00     .0% 
2903500 542000 0022 Computer Equ        2,750           0       2,750            .00            .00       2,750.00     .0% 
2903500 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2903500 550000 0022 Travel, Trai        2,000           0       2,000         260.00            .00       1,740.00   13.0% 
2903500 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2903500 580017  Advertising        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2903500 580018 0022 Dues & Subsc          250           0         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 580021  Recording Fees        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2903500 580022  Postage          250           0         250           1.89            .00         248.11     .8% 
2903500 580034  Diesel        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 580035  Gasoline        1,400           0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0% 
2903500 589006 0021 Operating Gr        8,600           0       8,600            .00            .00       8,600.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Office Emerg Preparedness            0           0           0         186.45       1,783.92      -1,970.37  100.0%

 
 

2903900 290-Battered Women's Shelter       
_________________________________________

 
2903900 420027  Battered Womens     -125,000           0    -125,000            .00            .00    -125,000.00     .0% 
2903900 589007  Battered Womens      125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Battered Women's Shelter             0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3%2FBcLNHiHPSoSZcITTl8agoHIyPQbvl1rc3IiVZN%2FqzvhXiXNrslZA1dDZCPfbK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lQLIqzVtiDpPVdWvkbWj1IYxDT1kzOg5FtI6kjI%2FpgBTPOIzBJT%2FTcJHVKBxXdG3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u8XKzb3d%2BXH7sMLf2Qq7cOUOlDaaMhBL2YviyV95aBD%2BCf4FvHU3twi4P8W%2Fdn3m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtICKtSksyvk98UUERpoWmhi%2F8IruWL%2BmSCUMjUiB2OJh514L7OoYGFeoS3kI4t2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yx7RydBFn8VQTVlNtnA7vVCyMWrh5ya3X%2Fw0KZSyE9%2BcSGOQQQz04JtBpG56Ij8Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fFClRfqfa9DItVJ%2F5wnJf7Owh5wt6MU5LBN1wLpkSmzDjvTJKG%2FNt5Nk8j3ixkYG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m54Q1fPMjf9%2Fa0r2ULTZJhwLL0fC8i5vgH2zsy1xQweIHV5n5oQl8zHFhC9CH78W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ev%2F1REs3B8zHdGAd0gjFE7as%2FsimdGSMTjtOzDE4iTe%2FJdCpuDPgSbYOLcNsKU3wseSkBT3UcIYaz3lxHxneJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SWKnWcBUktRoFKzZwQe0KDy6tnGDkd9tdbRlu9kUWgnwtT38196dqPCmCt2eMyLSEW6unvwDbmDEJSjbX1t7Rg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIsAe8ZsWc3vEib6J1jYCA7CHfUH1KrT3PMEhIKx1Kc3hGQ38Uts4c%2BocWG4c4wy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L8XNvy1DGW8oMgHkfDE8FxH4L90gyAWkSvGmEnUrE2YQu778ytG6t0AsO8C9xXffCOjfwOM2kbtKcS5jj%2BOtwg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FjtoXNPnEmtVv2QJfysXOP%2BlmxeDlSXEAQR3HuXWUh0B%2Ft3mrqNONWo76pLv321G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCEH2Dl2X8cQSqBZPdx2DO6Ejsyw%2FiAF6%2BCNuOiDUoC7zOAdBGcitz44HxbpYhW6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OiuoT1kH6hpg97k0Wdy%2B5fXmL%2Fmr8uCIFbHvHHpPQm7sY8Ko6bnsSluI30DfpzmT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TMQUZ7HKOmP5ICii0DBUJHvF1PMC1%2BrfkLF9Epa5JeFC3Zo5HnTBrLvQTWcWWX78
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bw4zxmf%2FwnZtdX%2BmuRDsCspCaNGg0fhCkbfzKmKgDvXY03iAGdkZkHiVcJpLO31STVNde%2B9bPwM3ash5OSRK7g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EvoXYB3mqdFeQ%2BLXd9rzL9Zv3cU4sozsn7qB6E9uY%2BOdfpzbSrY4fZeXctQNwGhc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2F1%2B1Dwxy9uJgHtzf9%2FgSn712U8ER6XovSan0%2B37uFDSQo6pEKDFZpnAeF7Ae6GS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=somynTAhGq7UR4UVpD2zq1tdaaYejmiWwup882G2aKFzjb4RVTN64bTV%2FBK9vM8n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hq5eOWCd3nAlEmhL6CQ45MIg%2B%2F%2FOxp72QeVVR8ivHTpd4hbBg6NeYBL3ACTI07CtNKltpxH6qr8SgcnXh%2BlTZQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24NUd4YJzAk847%2FLrT2MEQihiYGDTQdz7AyOJgf%2Botlz5%2F5BaKug1kGBdA2a9T0TMYx7%2BZaswP8jg5%2BZtSUoMw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wieDzMUABNNv6Va%2FhSp7QpnXCNDv6ltScpK4r8IFydqEluBX81f3UbzBr3tc7YMB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqsqQfM%2Ftb3aMaAmNI%2FaH0JHR%2FVaKcFfE60u2Ce1KzlbdJHikVz4TLAJ4eX7Jq1CKNkjEUVOHKumBFPwx%2BzU1w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r2K8zQLnd0sIXrCIADyjp6YFuYscWJGC5Jp0qJaGsSQ6OMbYgqwOTT%2BE964wyzkv%2BbH2A1Oz%2BUn6sJgPSIgO%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uc%2BIWa7B0NpbDd%2F0oVroKpW6ysdNytSSyWYxQ5P6F5HYh9o0JlzM7ZIru%2FY%2BNcUV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C0RDjhDJzULP7yS7NPibLfpXu0zxJ2CtiQG%2BW1iYAIb7qNL8zVLno%2Bi0qpKRhgon36vn453pdJjXdy742%2BxAkw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mfiyrv7uz7iZ0jXsHtDyXwjnG0RrnQCqZBiiE4%2FhRzUdRgMB9Bpoo37PDI%2Fti06W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2BkprMb%2Bw0IgGmGJugWEqx2ePUUfJNo7MI2JgZGOPEuSEjx1FhLD6036fx78%2FjCr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ce9uIE964hdG7VrH4jnfwjVtYOCbjGkfpeNslt9sqgHqRo605JFWr1HjhjXDtj0b5qPQSFmZp2CLERAcHcooIQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbWTBpyMqbiblRifDa73H7zRgJznCWS%2FLPIJPtiQjDYjqbAty97Z9B0BPAlb2f0a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qrp2NiOkcsM6kCVwNJTtsm5O5bWc6Pq1c1d9g10aG6zdD6MBm7qxVAHbbMRZ3V9R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fKMRknCs85%2BwMM26ROPS1K22SEcFTyY84WjVH4HnlVi7kDYmyk%2BFxVqvkAjziSrW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Im6MQ6fW3cMIqPAdUsJBW%2BVlJINCAKgxOGSn%2FyvFk095ppeVPRo6HiGH9%2Fmwo3a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snf45gDj0fSE0PxRi6BJuqrNoxe70P%2F%2FfQm590FKcIcuYa8gVnZnrAqp%2BayXvO0fzeS3LmkpILJWgeNkt3d2Iw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nHpWsiR%2BKAHT1mHicYgSm3Gn47k3OSfFNh%2BEBe6dTqryE4SbRCyATsv9JL690fw4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EJsSnm5lu%2FURiK3bZaT%2Fq4eCQVDt0j%2BaoSLCkkasDny2GA2jP7Q0Pe%2BkM4ERqDH%2B
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2905255 290-Coastal Impact                 
_________________________________________

 
2905255 420000  DNR Grant      -30,913           0     -30,913            .00            .00     -30,913.00     .0% 
2905255 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250            .00            .00     -11,250.00     .0% 
2905255 480070 0047 Refunds       -3,500           0      -3,500            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0% 
2905255 483001 0046 Donations       -4,000           0      -4,000            .00            .00      -4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 499101  Transfer From Sa     -497,047           0    -497,047     -94,417.35            .00    -402,629.65   19.0% 
2905255 499291  Transfer to GOME      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2905255 501000  Salaries      108,142           0     108,142      17,041.85            .00      91,100.15   15.8% 
2905255 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2905255 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         223.75            .00       2,276.25    9.0% 
2905255 501004  Pension Costs       13,500           0      13,500       1,959.80            .00      11,540.20   14.5% 
2905255 501005  Insurance-Hospit       13,500           0      13,500       2,603.52            .00      10,896.48   19.3% 
2905255 520002  Professional Ser       60,000           0      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0% 
2905255 520002 0054 Professional       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2905255 520002 7575 Professional      155,318           0     155,318      10,000.00      50,000.00      95,318.00   38.6% 
2905255 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      165,000           0     165,000       7,013.75     157,986.25            .00  100.0% 
2905255 540006  Cell Phone        1,500           0       1,500          41.65            .00       1,458.35    2.8% 
2905255 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         131.88            .00       1,368.12    8.8% 
2905255 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2905255 541008 0046 Supplies-Ope        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2905255 580017  Advertising          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2905255 580018  Dues & Subscript        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2905255 580019 0047 Entertainmen        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2905255 580035  Gasoline          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Coastal Impact                       0           0           0     -55,401.15     207,986.25    -152,585.10  100.0%

 
 

2905256 Restore Act                        
_________________________________________

 
2905256 420003  Federal Grants     -102,928     102,928           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0006 Federal Gran   -3,070,739           0  -3,070,739     -89,783.31            .00  -2,980,955.69    2.9% 
2905256 420003 0007 Federal Gran     -719,718           0    -719,718            .00            .00    -719,718.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0008 Federal Gran   -1,700,000           0  -1,700,000            .00            .00  -1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0009 Federal Gran     -141,342           0    -141,342            .00            .00    -141,342.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0102 Federal Gran   -5,196,678           0  -5,196,678            .00            .00  -5,196,678.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0127 Federal Gran            0    -102,928    -102,928            .00            .00    -102,928.00     .0% 
2905256 520002 0006 Professional    3,070,739           0   3,070,739            .00            .00   3,070,739.00     .0% 
2905256 520002 0009 Professional      141,342           0     141,342            .00            .00     141,342.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cJFP9Mxn3TZLIHQXkMWgODDQ8pWRxYkRrNjHDN8jc8wlaBn5HbfWudgm8fzdygwZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2BxSzCF13a39DLsC3swQK8YvmGnCnQD7rt%2BIAVwtJ1l6X7bA9ttNb73Bic4XNkg9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MZ%2FiRfMAdTIDKNCWruKqGwH7tXA4LvFgYcxkj6YweCoxYjsUeYtF7aHlw9TdsSIY3T2NzaCtC1d%2Fnd7WW1ygwg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mWXySfycw5Yy9UFikqt4lbjpRo4BLYMMcXPnrW2jLHBWBbprAxWxAtB1y5RgjT9XW5T8V3C27NMilC5wzra2Ew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3fXiYViWP%2BWmFDyecqaXRSjTmB1zRAMUBZDZISpW5QO8nEXLOGT5Ytbmf%2FNxs9Ce
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tl%2FDiiw1zhyxGS5OyalOIfl%2B7FMamTKI0aLTTnmlRoZy1NMACxeBTYI3%2FWTsMLTb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AiSmP%2Fpu8gpRvV1hwgZWrLEWPP%2Fl4XROMxvjxc5MjoXci6EUY3A1MZNldXWwpWf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3G3R7dHZEKVjBKI1AvkxP%2FvErKqt4%2B6g%2Fkf9fe06KlbWZUb3FD7kuLmaxzQSQva
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bRWlh9rBiVIvqkIpIQhax2zT9gG3MkZvSIRNvDBYcWg%2BLmOaR07pQLCyPgt5g94F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fNafNEwB7EtxoXp0is0dVhIiNnLV9ZIeJ6t1nFfukWHv2Ht0H9KKygRiwWiBehJp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B2xNkCVREolDVuGk6iKlYP15EFnaThtFYMJBy98R%2BfzMikhxEnp4N5bQCUiXONcs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NfuoQHoPHNSnwy11x1fQP0AM8ga6jXaTBLUq5GogL98zyI68Pjao6Xdd%2FY5FN%2F%2Bx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1m5Y%2F27mx0BovwI4T9UEIuQQiaOL6FQ6Z8EyVy8GWKzZd4LRbqcShj51veEiZ5ORp3zioKKfcno7CkFCG2wgjg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4CqrdO5Nu7zsujlacngyz%2B9NhG24xaFYJVquBjy%2FeZxKYKIINXkrNQnG0qE1e%2FpUdYvYS6uRzFq3s2u4BRZPZg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A5Oxn0iqgjKIDtb2zdep7k7%2Brni6w1Lj2QBaAnLbMGwC4H42MnYxnHiLY1ujCr%2Bt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aG6zbNWgidBBVpF8gLX1zONvvPEdvpTXRCLrzK3Le%2BEu5hHIhRbWimaH7wud7mAx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVTQQYPpbcYA00cUyae4lwMY9opLqsrthSlLpGBbGY290qOxezBvviZv%2FJkCK4RR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=McXjzMO%2FNDzZgoYYdhKfZS%2Fr7V5IIeIHWoCuIFgvjE6vauF6tay70V2b9scsXV4q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0lssdmWtPDQH%2B%2FCCsPa6QQ%2FU6vorM0acbkQ2PwBwYKQMpb8Zj%2FhIbVn%2F3eSUMyS8gTfe4Q63BbC4jocjbhBgYA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2BKCCWmWxbvxPMhZ5bUZlkSisavPFi9zLDcrkz0rIPT3JLyQjnlPwRLDeaKFCh8E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2F6tMmegOJHj9C7YxglVbzYlkgf7l1SzASlM2xhmxyDIMvtzlLXaU4nQgZomU2sy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yiFPK73zL2kNRskMaXNP8f%2BN85x6LMAYzXHqiD35vlbkHLKmVSElzPvrOUo%2F5QL0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MTlXnZUYx6kjMO6GlnLQsbk5uCvu%2FKkCwoG9OL1GX3aZNBeWwbBWNkEidRfT%2FiN2518QlFEwd9wulx7SDN6sWA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fzFiLvQD5QREY3m77PUwzuExT9pKj4sJWQ7hixR7kC2c3cE9KWDDT%2FgifWSz%2BYBx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z0QpA%2FnTR9jNGfs53DymP8%2BmB7zMCYNSvh%2B1Vs3OPknGNQgWZ6j6CvMk6mimxwao
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WCbrj28RdjhKRRzE%2FxDj3DSjVRUrLTrT56NlwLUAVig4HbarNvrg5oLtLi6%2Biuh74lJKsl77aP5MQmQE7cz6Zw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZMnaC%2B%2BMIBh5TorkvdqJBOXe%2FaoW8KX23WnPVAh9U6Wj9J1S6XgBVZQmmqsHeS4gWlmnHrNFSjceRdSPspNcQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F2wYeRKy5%2FOcwSKq4hhZ9goknyQnX6UlzxuOY4OdKwZH1a1dlumHQn88LOpKtC1ApfsY1iIWJask9Um3zRS9tw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A3J6LGp4Qk1WcQTeCQHq5YdWt6q2vIbzSbAGw3Pv%2BdCBPm59wwSS57XHiQHE%2FkxEtkvU5zPf7EbC0Ye%2F3wjvAQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lia4w2jPR%2FDUkmeth8xu6JmXmejQ9jXJ1TR2%2BSCdvUnrVkB4asrFh2DGG9ut4WG9yaExlbOaXOU3EGJsnwf80g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmW7fyIi%2BoY7qbhzTg1BLXx1T4AnCIkHYsCjyWioJQJgin200VGbf2qlBa1GPsXt3rd1gBA76IGcjOSJzUqP0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZ0C8ej3uOmOepegj1LJydr3dR6njtrCv9JuXzPrHU9DL7AiwHLTrm3P5AMTWzMzskQZ%2BiB19Liu3ROHFLlvMw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7EjPyutTFWQuOPIDR5n2pQP9J1CWfx2zakgo1ZwTENLNsoVstBnQepZnLDg30k7nSqaLbJGaxyjsRBYM0DKviw%3D%3D
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2905256 571001  Construction in      102,928    -102,928           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0007 Construction      719,718           0     719,718            .00            .00     719,718.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0008 Construction    1,700,000           0   1,700,000            .00            .00   1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0102 Construction    5,196,678           0   5,196,678            .00            .00   5,196,678.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0127 Construction            0     102,928     102,928            .00            .00     102,928.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Restore Act                              0           0           0     -89,783.31            .00      89,783.31  100.0%

 
TOTAL State & Federal Grants                   0           0           0    -301,173.95     210,870.17      90,303.78  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,152,548           0 -12,152,548    -389,524.55            .00 -11,763,023.45
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,152,548           0  12,152,548      88,350.60     210,870.17  11,853,327.23
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TKPSd5rs7eHgrkJCAS%2F2eZu9j6zw9%2F9w9s8DVT1Og9bA%2F3ChTHJ2LpT8thZrEVoQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMjoZ3afVVOziFM7k7kQLMe0bmgCVgn1fWETTZgg9UGouY7RDUyMJrmVJMbFMwAkhkMoQBYeBsqnjiCplMqRXA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3HolAu%2FCEvB7eslpZ3RPtEug2eK5GDZFpphKFGPnlkJyeWmgMZmNat8rFK70KsijV%2Fpdl1uSmYt%2B07vnEl0vNQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0GgueXWQqt3BKN%2FKXjS65A41Sshm3UPWYnVnxsVT2CrYiYsvYCPucW9I%2FxPLImQ83uUqrHKbk0zE5TjqFYR2SA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dE8gYB2iSl%2BDOZ4ETR%2FDnBhDKt4GpXgwXzRDLSDajlUBYKtuzrGYKN%2FRukJzM8jurpBBf%2Foz5ag3LwBN1UGjJg%3D%3D
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
291      GOMESA                             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2915255 291 GOMESA                         
_________________________________________

 
2915255 420024  Gulf of Mexico E     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
2915255 571001 0010 Construction      242,500           0     242,500            .00            .00     242,500.00     .0% 
2915255 571001 0040 Construction      242,500           0     242,500     330,828.73            .00     -88,328.73  136.4% 
2915255 599290  Transfer to Stat       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 291 GOMESA                               0           0           0     330,828.73            .00    -330,828.73  100.0%

 
TOTAL GOMESA                                   0           0           0     330,828.73            .00    -330,828.73  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES      500,000           0     500,000     330,828.73            .00     169,171.27
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2Bfb7Pvq3L%2FOXRCjmp3toH7C9Pp1hcg7jQtnw%2FniH0yn9uNoIx98Nu9cG18Jq3Gc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eyBaANunczOXx2DTUPriyIBqLdC4GZaB9Hx3c%2FsxDwO26E1Ifbc9Dx%2B4lVxP8Xt2EOjav4ruURbh9RQ9Z9%2BNTQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DherH60b0UcotCbVhJukgVlSkRBsfwro2pgDecKUrIZuqMX69TfM5EKMVUmVun7RTG7rj%2FGsZEuwF5j9R25Plw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NZBGsN77GES3rgz3pJ8PoecPPwwrmvoHtsrV4qnaXrGv9otmnFd%2BP1V5RDTIXQW1
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
312      2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3124445 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond     
_________________________________________

 
3124445 499529  Transf from 2008   -3,049,975           0  -3,049,975    -690,066.66            .00  -2,359,908.34   22.6% 
3124445 560000  Bond Principal    3,715,000           0   3,715,000   3,715,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3124445 560001  Bond Interest Ex      351,100           0     351,100     212,700.00            .00     138,400.00   60.6% 
3124445 560003  Service Fees- Bo          400           0         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond    1,016,525           0   1,016,525   3,238,033.34            .00  -2,221,508.34  318.5%

 
TOTAL 2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond    1,016,525           0   1,016,525   3,238,033.34            .00  -2,221,508.34  318.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,049,975           0  -3,049,975    -690,066.66            .00  -2,359,908.34
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,066,500           0   4,066,500   3,928,100.00            .00     138,400.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GdIiKynDDBw61oAVFWb1Oz0ZO62xkoQw%2Fhik%2F5OzXK7i0%2FzVfo8Rw%2FRDm3TsZ1BG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJTM0bm5BzRtPMDtddzBAjEmoEUhihc0r1zdhtqcdl%2BqwD%2FyqRBaSIhkMm6Z7nfI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPWe0GqmANvqUd9QErCBrv8XXHC9R4kHruzmZnQMF%2Bstt1WWDRRyxdnmjr8nhpIm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YnkISIgAmuCaJeZc5jmpg2C%2FufBg1JFOqZl%2FZsTjKXCfdMPqdxS1ahGUwaoEjQ41
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
354      2014 Fire Sinking Fund             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3543310 354-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
3543310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -278,050           0    -278,050     -47,004.16            .00    -231,045.84   16.9% 
3543310 560000  Bond Principal      265,000           0     265,000            .00            .00     265,000.00     .0% 
3543310 560001  Bond Interest Ex       13,050           0      13,050            .00            .00      13,050.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 354-Fire District #1 & 2                 0           0           0     -47,004.16            .00      47,004.16  100.0%

 
 

3544310 354-W&S                            
_________________________________________

 
3544310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -278,050     278,050           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 354-W&S                           -278,050     278,050           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL 2014 Fire Sinking Fund            -278,050     278,050           0     -47,004.16            .00      47,004.16  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -556,100     278,050    -278,050     -47,004.16            .00    -231,045.84
TOTAL EXPENSES      278,050           0     278,050            .00            .00     278,050.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4SMr%2FtKd3ffm9gJ8VtKWNAje71be7n3DOWyV6VpNVy018SgtnqZbKCU1wzfgT3Nt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etrArCIzupXr373V0yNNC1qGLFcED2R4r3lrjH574y%2B6DBpArUuj20q8RTsqB3I1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=duPIkkmQNFR57vUJb2D6%2Fbe4Girzms5ExfJsKErwy4LNBeVZqIA1%2BKiIZMVAo6Mi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BK5FyCalM9QsRHMxHbWi5DXAXJErt0AiwckMFWdP3iz%2Bau2LdTpNDEFoZq94bFBS
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
443      Courthouse Capital Fund            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4437150 443-Courthouse Capital             
_________________________________________

 
4437150 541008  Supplies-Operati       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 443-Courthouse Capital              25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Courthouse Capital Fund             25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EYgyQGjAwIy1aKO3vvha4akwv4Ny1%2FSic%2FG%2FhuOqLLofAbKWOEvMEVRRImTDFewi
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
454      Fire Capital Projects Funds        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4543310 Fire Capital Projects              
_________________________________________

 
4543310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects             -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects Funds       -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tRzJ3jpmwC7NwiHk%2FJ87pBhrcmg7I%2BZsFvHC1BgJ8%2BwVWIhYBI%2Fa%2B1icK8Q4VfC


 
 
 

03/28/2022 12:35    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     58
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
457      Capital Projects -Govt             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4573425 457-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
4573425 420003 0042 Federal Gran     -419,806           0    -419,806            .00            .00    -419,806.00     .0% 
4573425 420003 0043 Federal Gran     -494,918           0    -494,918            .00            .00    -494,918.00     .0% 
4573425 440000 0033 State Grants   -4,400,000           0  -4,400,000            .00            .00  -4,400,000.00     .0% 
4573425 440000 0043 State Grants            0           0           0     -36,819.69            .00      36,819.69  100.0% 
4573425 499101  Transfer From Sa     -189,000     189,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
4573425 571001 0033 Construction    5,500,000           0   5,500,000            .00            .00   5,500,000.00     .0% 
4573425 571001 0042 Construction      621,503           0     621,503            .00            .00     621,503.00     .0% 
4573425 571001 0043 Construction      614,058           0     614,058            .00            .00     614,058.00     .0% 
4573425 571001 8812 Construction      167,535    -167,535           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
4573425 571001 8822 Construction      189,000    -189,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 457-Community Development        1,588,372    -167,535   1,420,837     -36,819.69            .00   1,457,656.69   -2.6%

 
 

4573495 457-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
4573495 420003 8812 Federal Gran            0  -1,062,095  -1,062,095            .00            .00  -1,062,095.00     .0% 
4573495 420003 8822 Federal Gran            0    -352,738    -352,738            .00            .00    -352,738.00     .0% 
4573495 499101  Transfer From Sa     -189,000           0    -189,000     -35,901.80            .00    -153,098.20   19.0% 
4573495 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000       4,551.25      20,448.75            .00  100.0% 
4573495 571001 8812 Construction            0   1,229,630   1,229,630       1,255.00            .00   1,228,375.00     .1% 
4573495 571001 8822 Construction      189,000     352,738     541,738            .00            .00     541,738.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 457-Recovery                        25,000     167,535     192,535     -30,095.55      20,448.75     202,181.80   -5.0%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects -Govt           1,613,372           0   1,613,372     -66,915.24      20,448.75   1,659,838.49   -2.9%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,692,724  -1,225,833  -6,918,557     -72,721.49            .00  -6,845,835.51
TOTAL EXPENSES    7,306,096   1,225,833   8,531,929       5,806.25      20,448.75   8,505,674.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C1dqAJhZo%2Bp8YIyVFY0EoUWRbUXK%2BzyuFyOB%2BMhHO7WcTNftTwi%2FahBQLK5VxqG%2BGu6sy4MEoablSdOOP5qFgQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tfh5g9iyABl%2Bkh3%2BrzBs3DlJoZAWWnsMaovvFQ47aYwgjsfq%2BPm%2FMGXJCCPH8bmWpzlRp9MMkwBMH1n8NARpiQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJniXANIypfCv%2F4RtrPGbJ9ZeTQft61R0InwAGcXy89Wsy1k1EF%2FQRDmYHXNLI6JlFs7Y7WmHt5SzkMqnLiivA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FktSn1hzkXL7XNvFjiySKyPFRyO8wMCCVz5PXnDluLs%2B%2FB6wPcGxrBd4Y1wkdsnDx4sdpMtDp5gtJvFAjvf6aA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AQ9dXEq5TzbhcQnA%2B0Xpzm23aFPDDWpIeq%2Fp3oaKfZaHpHBUlIvCjxleRTiOEoY0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mtpDemKQs2K4uAH8iJ8ppgaDEhZDaqgzxSSbTiu2Hsef320RUpxDubEbvH0%2By8zkICWYEbT79rZ8M46sZWZbqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wek3QWXm%2FbZsKwyAXoPkWlDSdTtENdQ1VFLD1SUZed8VrOA4AGFWJxLoezdvs50ZrsPnfmsbN0rBSbuKsDRlZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50oeIQ9el7QFJvsby7Yne6MrCsb2wzppo%2Bu0XhhliZ%2BVbW9nwSFC71M%2BX%2BSUEAp27i1P7zf7Q29yJhECwlWbxg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8NAYWiajpew0tkgjziUdLaOVANFWnEiNf6DJW43UP%2B9afKkBk236YYB3nsNMOABDlQV7Z8Capvz%2FGWx%2FqyVag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bDONqcajwKmtEuptdQ8ZFM20yYBqDAkmDD3%2FKny7xAepMtQ5KwgUR3NeJVFsZ5YPh5HRHyiaY3Fn2BE9egTOEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NjJ1H%2BAghpzM%2Brmpj2bjcB6W2T5PDqjyG3km0QK%2BIyAB1HCNmsruyt68dmqDDjvN%2BuJ3wbIkviHJ4Hqv%2BvO0CQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W9CyCe7RZzNvupQKctWjamSsbEE12Y%2BkGmj1MeKqnZPNkCWWgH8t7A6kYhJ3%2FLnfHSyQ9NE2kDvBs%2BD12M0l1Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FhIjcKlbe0w7thIaAw6bW6jJzqGyTl3ivsUZaB71BhZm52fx3QJ7CFvcj6AzJggY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mtrbs2v%2B2zNOOCezRG6%2FLxXnWQcFH0krH9okgMUgi%2FhzVWLWAE2%2BINtL%2BRjmYwJG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IBu7OjqMNSIaZNT65HIk2V0c0jmZnzJ2dnb2hD9lGaFsfyS6FfDU%2BKSAZwOnjtTz9YHuro%2BrWxQrQVsVmRK%2Fxw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P4ii4N8ddJD2M0qVhsPtL%2FJ5qGaMY2iw5zAxvKFh1%2F8JJXtp3oNvwT%2B5wwZennXMz4UefWOfdfs610q8BS%2B5tQ%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4646530 General Fund Capital Projects      
_________________________________________

 
4646530 420003 0011 Federal Gran     -490,400           0    -490,400            .00            .00    -490,400.00     .0% 
4646530 440000  State Grants     -450,000           0    -450,000            .00            .00    -450,000.00     .0% 
4646530 480071 0104 Reimbursemen   -4,750,000           0  -4,750,000     -42,834.89            .00  -4,707,165.11     .9% 
4646530 499100  Transfer from Ge   -9,176,592           0  -9,176,592            .00            .00  -9,176,592.00     .0% 
4646530 499101  Transfer From Sa     -122,600           0    -122,600     -23,288.68            .00     -99,311.32   19.0% 
4646530 499229  Transfer From Hu     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
4646530 520002  Professional Ser    7,300,000    -300,000   7,000,000            .00            .00   7,000,000.00     .0% 
4646530 520002 2913 Professional            0     150,000     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 
4646530 520002 2914 Professional            0     150,000     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001  Construction in   17,860,592 -14,860,592   3,000,000            .00            .00   3,000,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0008 Construction    3,491,000           0   3,491,000            .00            .00   3,491,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0010 Construction            0           0           0      14,698.31            .00     -14,698.31  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0011 Construction      613,000           0     613,000       5,410.35            .00     607,589.65     .9% 
4646530 571001 0013 Construction            0           0           0       7,051.93            .00      -7,051.93  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0066 Construction      107,325           0     107,325       2,908.90            .00     104,416.10    2.7% 
4646530 571001 0069 Construction      450,000           0     450,000            .00            .00     450,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0075 Construction       65,000           0      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0104 Construction    4,750,000           0   4,750,000         900.00       4,050.00   4,745,050.00     .1% 
4646530 571001 0133 Construction      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0137 Construction            0           0           0       3,396.04            .00      -3,396.04  100.0% 
4646530 571001 1018 Construction            0   2,900,000   2,900,000         305.00            .00   2,899,695.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 1019 Construction    2,900,000  -2,900,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2912 Construction            0   1,184,000   1,184,000            .00            .00   1,184,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2915 Construction            0   9,176,592   9,176,592            .00            .00   9,176,592.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2916 Construction            0   2,000,000   2,000,000            .00            .00   2,000,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2917 Construction            0     500,000     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2918 Construction            0   1,500,000   1,500,000            .00            .00   1,500,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 8386 Construction            0     250,000     250,000     266,000.00     -20,000.00       4,000.00   98.4% 
4646530 571001 8387 Construction            0     250,000     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0% 
4646530 572010  Heavy Equipment      125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL General Fund Capital Projects   22,322,325           0  22,322,325     234,546.96     -15,950.00  22,103,728.04    1.0%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Reconstruction Fund   22,322,325           0  22,322,325     234,546.96     -15,950.00  22,103,728.04    1.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -15,489,592           0 -15,489,592     -66,123.57            .00 -15,423,468.43
TOTAL EXPENSES   37,811,917           0  37,811,917     300,670.53     -15,950.00  37,527,196.47
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPs2s43cfebeA2gn9gaWP%2BnoL9AOaW23dUoypIV%2FvswaAeXQxyewQCnfFBfVSEP4LZEvmpmrAzoj8ffLSjKycA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjWwXFk%2BQ6u0JD8M9bk8JXVasZ3mRILtDxNxg6cVmVAUi%2FaJ%2B8vg83LTeuLhtV5r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zeytbRb7ALrlEyNZLEt2XfLTpvmAlvzFJ1lV7hi4VPWvIqkNP3NQwF6gpwK2GFbMO45roInaxowW%2BmiLYPWOyA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwcwaAxXj5BsaGtT%2BlE7OIcNgV841qIUvGpbKUIEnOS0QC%2BAEnKf4CZkjWHwaFgY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l3jauNBq0fIhMCuvz8wBuhdW5EKjbd5Fn7zRKYRe%2BRXQaZaoA66v9EYeijnjyATs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47ih4kBdHt2FvK9sfbKS7W2biycGPvokn3A45kRfN%2Bd4n9o8K%2FDiGhGYK7PW%2Basu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CAKlInIXnV1lHKoZjxPvWs7WSvcgOxUuriUCLIXwdvPW2DhkPy%2F%2BCuQLCiuDVaHX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8I5xSJm02%2Ft%2Bbta777KD36ihurbGCkwbJvN8Gu2i0EpqwTAhmGDZWjSyCszHRM72gvcYiCqgs6163pQ6XYMhQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RVovgeo6NqleoOBKMIIChLvyLgBTxYpwyqXJxdXHyNkcI38Oqh1efNiKidIAdAKut8%2FQi%2BHpHbBewTwyY%2FQkuQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c05KdFoVE0I7euqlJHFX4Vt4NrOKO%2Bv6y%2Bv1nfnfdurIVw9lJsYcahNG6o3C5lRF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x5U5b4Agad4pQ6DFLY98vTFpWR8gnry3uhMLIex6xXN2r5iNPZ%2BvYQ%2FEGz50%2FluFfL8AVpolH0a6358%2Fkokrhg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IyMF9t%2B%2BT5Kwuvq9rS8YB9qPLOzVRfvYSoJEAuifu5JZnmQXPE4pDGblywbm25ahwckbaFSFuJp6GbfaZ8dZ5A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=epEZU4G4labzv5pBgSMbzpNgDWVaZ8k%2FP2wl5ENvOURILeBDI%2BJ5okTgmWDYNIzaIAqPO356uwNiNnOUMiiLhg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9K6aNq18STNrUL1WTJRIL9h2LEEKNalt6S1KOq2T7qGkE1CWzknOgWNRgcdDpviW7UZUdJrcGXEkliansVeDA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fr8q2JYjolxd3dSp4b7Y9baT0pmwcz1zMsfeDCpkez9SZK%2BHSF6%2FVtw99Rz6W7MwborCVsb43nBi0czj4RH5DA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fypJ06%2FIxKzj%2FqlkKVpBp%2FT32PZbDqyn9J9fllyYT%2BntdcZvi9m46tfEoIg7FhzDJ%2BKk%2BqxglK%2FpuW8KdPULnw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MSvAzns8lOrv8iQlni0Q%2BQf%2BZEgKmuSVL6tCJnkgQNLI%2BsyPzHV6Q81S4gEC7X%2BIP8E0LlM9UTPmaF1w36Xdpw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7j9Ky85pC9dJEA24gfcH705ZDBx2dkCknRUeUCTyjWTT4C0FDrkpgLAD1P82Otaovf2gcdAfJggApB7I1kzl4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JwDHoT3hMpU6h%2BJGsWO%2FdlOLFI0AOxpPQWrZGnPcB01%2FbuDvZ%2BNIppkkbH7bLHuYfcKGO%2FHJ%2BqnRuTY8eWTgTg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bbbZ0%2FzsnpJRiDg6vkZ9MHC3Bpgw1XV8T7%2BywQf5sBqBL7jHLb3vJ0b7tWkJmFmFqBr11nh3pUw%2FYTKsGJibSw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1VJ2vWiRX6r0GgjieQxOxsCYeUISjXe5KZGaktGGWSqPXQDe4LB6fu2NIbYjCJoH3prviyueCIyXffw5rAK0w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9O9ghQEgMfTBpcIuahjEdv07DxJZ6BoM34%2Bb0AWgp2VUyErKhGWQGPqKBRO72OLcnsuU2DZZ7MQns3dmU4IoWQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rf136Nyew36%2Fhi42E8z%2FMKFD5f%2BZOq1Qc1HQap7DAzb%2BNPPaWKCYDX3qNivk%2BBDCESSgbjlDJuTD%2B1c%2Bc5mVZg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y2w6Kcuk2qzy8WEEzsr%2FuyEPRlBrygAZiFvPplUIcTLV77taEYbp5B1gqkmPtZbOUgEdLtqk9w9iaIPqwTADMw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FkgBzNxoxgRNVSuLeF4A1K9dZ6aMu4aO%2BCBHQ%2FuTwbY5dgbiX5SZevBQr2IkSbbCFBNezBMls14Z1I%2BZwtSHnw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSj38hSdn9Gap1TOqEGToGk4NzL54wlGvVE09qm%2F1ojgUcwgs1eQxkULaMt0kE%2FYygyuvpbdpw5OSxwnQVGLkA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwjJVtd5pFfTgcnQz0JwIGG4%2FLg7ff1wel74UHzUk%2B5TeEaFPhFTr%2BYgYmECoR1VHCmHbqnDVkoYZn862BWKSQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BXq%2BeKiRyUF3NOwf2rAlgz3wI3GhnlTNaUBKFpcuPjbcKslxQDMOJ1KhinLg262OcbuYCvOA4H0R66VcyVdELw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m1Bga49efGU0J%2FjowUcHww1nM9YpaopBOAdaQtgw7DGVYRLlhM%2Fji9H5F9bMBArK3sR4RIKtoRzyEpz4j7w4EA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4r5MdRjit5qnME%2BCmBtWr1ii1ZaE2cPv4Q6l8syDbL2axQtLXJQXDuQ7jOMllPN6
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FOR 2022 02
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
465      Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4654300 Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     
_________________________________________

 
4654300 499265  Transfer from Ca     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MSA5bHuP1V4Eku%2Fd0BPS%2BfFFkzKOvXNX4BFzLBBsWKGPeV3YPM6oAw7pwCnYV1Sc
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5004310 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     
_________________________________________

 
5004310 420003  Federal Grants      -75,000           0     -75,000            .00            .00     -75,000.00     .0% 
5004310 420003 0057 Federal Gran      -56,250           0     -56,250      -5,578.12            .00     -50,671.88    9.9% 
5004310 450038  Rents and Leases     -102,600           0    -102,600     -14,739.80            .00     -87,860.20   14.4% 
5004310 450043  Fees, Charges, e     -125,000           0    -125,000     -94,779.81            .00     -30,220.19   75.8% 
5004310 470000  Interest - Inves     -140,000           0    -140,000            .00            .00    -140,000.00     .0% 
5004310 480079  Other Revenues       -1,000           0      -1,000      -4,762.92            .00       3,762.92  476.3% 
5004310 480082  Misc. Revenue       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
5004310 481001  Water fees   -5,800,000           0  -5,800,000  -1,088,284.55            .00  -4,711,715.45   18.8% 
5004310 481002  Sewer Fees   -6,505,000           0  -6,505,000  -1,075,970.34            .00  -5,429,029.66   16.5% 
5004310 481003  Safe Drinking Wa     -209,000           0    -209,000     -36,202.00            .00    -172,798.00   17.3% 
5004310 481004  Installation Fee      -16,500           0     -16,500      -3,875.00            .00     -12,625.00   23.5% 
5004310 481005  Sewer Inspection       -3,300           0      -3,300        -450.00            .00      -2,850.00   13.6% 
5004310 489074  Insurance Procee   -1,442,482           0  -1,442,482            .00            .00  -1,442,482.00     .0% 
5004310 499101  Transfer From Sa            0     -55,690     -55,690     -10,578.68            .00     -45,111.32   19.0% 
5004310 499263  Transfer from Li      -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0% 
5004310 499529  Transf from 2008     -936,691           0    -936,691            .00            .00    -936,691.00     .0% 
5004310 501000  Salaries    3,178,614      55,690   3,234,304     476,366.35            .00   2,757,937.65   14.7% 
5004310 501001  Salaries - OT      355,000           0     355,000      35,859.57            .00     319,140.43   10.1% 
5004310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       44,644           0      44,644       6,850.38            .00      37,793.62   15.3% 
5004310 501004  Pension Costs      336,570           0     336,570      58,765.53            .00     277,804.47   17.5% 
5004310 501005  Insurance-Hospit      645,000           0     645,000     108,176.01            .00     536,823.99   16.8% 
5004310 501007  Insurance Retire      165,000           0     165,000      18,892.73            .00     146,107.27   11.5% 
5004310 502000  Auto Insurance       15,000           0      15,000       2,667.84            .00      12,332.16   17.8% 
5004310 502001  General Liabilit       60,000           0      60,000      10,000.00            .00      50,000.00   16.7% 
5004310 502005  Insurance-Proper      351,227           0     351,227      54,260.44            .00     296,966.56   15.4% 
5004310 502006  Insurance - Comp        1,000           0       1,000         850.17            .00         149.83   85.0% 
5004310 502007  Insurance-Water       37,000           0      37,000       6,767.52            .00      30,232.48   18.3% 
5004310 502008  Insurance-Flood       42,480           0      42,480       5,887.18            .00      36,592.82   13.9% 
5004310 502012  Insurance-Work.C      200,000           0     200,000      33,333.33            .00     166,666.67   16.7% 
5004310 503002  Rent - Equipment       27,000           0      27,000       1,384.79         405.00      25,210.21    6.6% 
5004310 503004  Rentals/Leases        3,000           0       3,000       2,650.78            .00         349.22   88.4% 
5004310 520002  Professional Ser       80,000           0      80,000         400.00       2,000.00      77,600.00    3.0% 
5004310 520002 0057 Professional            0           0           0      10,537.50            .00     -10,537.50  100.0% 
5004310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       87,200           0      87,200      14,241.51       7,419.16      65,539.33   24.8% 
5004310 520009  Prof Serv-Storag        9,000           0       9,000       2,419.10       6,580.90            .00  100.0% 
5004310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
5004310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
5004310 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai          300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 
5004310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
5004310 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        7,876           0       7,876       1,287.00       6,435.00         154.00   98.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9QJTPnZF%2FI0yxfxgjaLkkFuS7VyMf04J4f6nHKvHEOjWgUZArMzEU1xLp0KIk7mH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4uC1kXDC25zHPjMTBxB2dWaTQOxbu8pBgSZHN2DdvbiFhhxIg8IVqhmrAX5LB44b7o2VC%2BPbtxazcDIj7DKDcg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2mzuJSNU%2BOa3Xii3TNX7ppMgJMpybL9WG%2BSIv0SHNq6rowKIi2ce66PzW72BnRNO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ms78mXxY4sbLmYyImy0ksZ2WcfDSdrX%2BhBGFoXloch%2FHgz34uFEJbqqs6xXaT9Z3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0v5IL3IAgqCTPJEQ6mJLVtentASQtiX5uLgsOkyuARwmR6vroJqCodJY%2F6ajh6M3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iFExV6e%2Byh1L1r3xDTsPTVB3kzUK7vI2jU85nmzMbyGVn78ebAZ54MiZH1pb8ROp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1VI%2B%2B%2Bip4ehGxGevz2F8mfWsNVjVqyNydOk3a0L8pHgHbxsFhkRyapkBuTMvldM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8wSv3AP0Um2p9t0nm1foW51Frhjq32ewFGH4x6CFu%2F84qGi5YtRhh%2BIWLyW3pPMr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BL0hztCqipRAoEV4TxbuvZ6z8lm8vPfi5hiWtOrnQ5Ss6gzgi2suedWPC9eefvUs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hlh7PDryUlC9B4QhAfOZvmS6QtIFqiEUAeTOEn7aDA4ucExk1aWRc61KH5Fli9fw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b7fsJ10rHFVsEPhoob6fnrRgvqdB%2B4Orh2AeP1GJc4w8fc%2FP%2F8KhhZKCzQ8mWF%2FM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o5mCv5GXN0iSD6J%2Bwjx1LO%2FncclHXW0E4v5GCjvVU6b6tHfDz08GZImtfhtYMm8k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QQikuZbEBz8V4dGHbuUwD7jRnjDKaTgyZo4plcox2VWSjF94qdLC1eufO9wRVbdR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pYpHNNfbpP3flQ%2FLRKU5%2BZI2okiXu4%2F6wRp4EFaU7Doj5d4vSYUMalBcjZ1wnXcG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3XVVj%2BjGqVaS7xw3hxHeujNKRecsIesX5sMjUomkKUQuiXEoJzlCplRfOUlX6KhR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BJ6YNKvz040NYILKlBkegyQV8RxDbm7JMtoFFldm48g1osJjFJfqIOFOrwUYd2KC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3bAhaIN2KfpHpew08kNULmQtKlUfH7hzVsOwAtuDIXBTPkylylyRBHaAGVXD2Id
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kVs8agwKWVsBCG0cQSoqihI6kZ9myzIaCpTwk1IHzLtrlMKYl6rxOKL16B%2FQbNhU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ImqFoqREzdXiLI%2FVEXFhTz0ll6zG6bvPZB0L2cZkqA8l2eKePeS4uxRy9OWn1x0w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MGaA%2Bie%2BZ%2B6ncvA9TKu13bh%2BsC%2FV9sbKYlRsAr4%2BeGZ5AclfES6WOfIb8OMguQXN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FJ5Grfj1RVT8mjceOS9kmYBkWI2srhdOXMZN53GnyMFuWfa3BvVtTsPNQOm4T4%2Fd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0EdY4He5XN%2BUq86drWhseMlMGlbXG%2FCQoMb4nGf2YDC9eDWjv85A90FwXWkTn5g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3m19fxO9gV8eGrMKwWbqK6jvbFHkgyUtEphY6Lnoannltfz7WYdB8hJKddCEYnl8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qt8LMfF%2Bu43PGYvcFakW2gp0G9RGczDJHKeBWz23fBArsNlRN2qgwHOn7buchitc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KaLEGPVGd5u0YX4oa9dsJIkX0kM83K824EsgpYoT%2BHKCGFnA2316qCBaZavzfkGt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nc0fuNHdfZx8gld4ba8W7XDqK1d7sV5raTzPHkV6ZuxbhJtr%2FCjLHOZ5dpjmAagW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QNwmIfgxtVlxnacXdr5JNRAHF0LCqJHwb0mSguK1crnMkh%2B9ivSG1FXScTV8%2B1ot
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BrbyZj1W54GOucRmc4tY6R2snsVH%2BHw3rIIwam23n7rfekhucJHbQSxaHQGHkTNk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qozqp8EWgLX9d96130ojLWV7wXGKNfpj7eyKkiNibQMIQqVdw8NIKZNodEvo046b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K0ooDNlZcNN1l61blAUuu%2B06%2FVnITPKWd85zRvz8M8eXDFq6YGbvAcvz446fw%2Fbt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GathGGzgAJqMsf110z7EPkIm%2FS6HUlKIN8nJ%2Bx5HaySsgBn909H7%2BJNRzBx%2FLWpa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6byIn9knGLv3A%2FnT5lAPdf4quIY1X2sqhIdQSo7WTuAUyLJn8gTDTTF%2FdprYObPM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F9FOy%2Fqt2vmuXQEFYLDPU23W3et2dmKqQLFZ95Nrn6VkKsQ2nzz9ESTms8IELgNadXJTzfP%2FV3nhsQdUNfc%2B6A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PzXyn79fld4N03DBVGVixmrTjxpm4TKKeGp9Ymwe8H9B9seIJf73BN2FyYVBSzz%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I4orJXrV7VuWj6c0nP730%2BPtNjz5x8vFdCPzQOj7cZYmdgAiMIccZzdtFUISYCIm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Q2TNyg0AR3uAYCXeAa8%2BLgk6kP5lDm09oCsEzgjacOdFNp6MinEycU2o0StuL8Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8DfZV98adkPHXH61Szs%2F6SH97swaXd7oUFC6ZoEGoWgfld3RSEu01x4tYoKDA%2Bib
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CqIFNP5WOXDobr88BbsBD5BGBe1n3DdgAay4IOPno7IqWWDYmdfysdxuN1DSDNqy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v0cTgSUb8bvsPCKpg6nodbM1IINOFJxYEqvPQE53ojKPXIJoCwdEzvxEIu2ODoqK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jkOmY8yMtIUuWMf3JtyE%2F69SZW4oIzwWreoI7wXtE4oLNFYssBmyrooDNRgLOeU
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5004310 520055  Prof Serv-Water      632,500           0     632,500      99,584.06            .00     532,915.94   15.7% 
5004310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
5004310 520104  Contract Collect      130,000           0     130,000      18,182.98     110,805.02       1,012.00   99.2% 
5004310 530004  R & M Vehicles       50,000           0      50,000       7,703.60       2,389.10      39,907.30   20.2% 
5004310 530005  R & M Machinery      120,000           0     120,000       1,674.46      45,532.40      72,793.14   39.3% 
5004310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac      150,000           0     150,000       3,800.64      46,889.44      99,309.92   33.8% 
5004310 530009  R & M Water&Sewe      247,899           0     247,899       5,136.75      25,765.45     216,996.80   12.5% 
5004310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       41,000           0      41,000       5,178.20      25,891.05       9,930.75   75.8% 
5004310 530011  R & M Roads      117,928           0     117,928       5,291.00      16,309.00      96,328.00   18.3% 
5004310 530015  Pump Station Reh      150,000           0     150,000            .00       6,780.45     143,219.55    4.5% 
5004310 530020  R & M Meter Repl      200,000           0     200,000            .00      83,787.00     116,213.00   41.9% 
5004310 540001  Utilities - Natu        5,000           0       5,000       1,304.82            .00       3,695.18   26.1% 
5004310 540002  Utilities - Elec    1,100,000           0   1,100,000     140,249.79            .00     959,750.21   12.7% 
5004310 540005  Telephone Svcs       46,000           0      46,000       6,387.21            .00      39,612.79   13.9% 
5004310 540006  Cell Phone       56,000           0      56,000       7,241.24         116.38      48,642.38   13.1% 
5004310 541002  Supplies-Janitor        5,500         -40       5,460       1,664.80         150.48       3,644.73   33.2% 
5004310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        6,500      -6,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5004310 541007  Stationary & Off            0       6,540       6,540         585.42          32.00       5,922.57    9.4% 
5004310 541008  Supplies-Operati       32,000           0      32,000       2,694.52       7,354.18      21,951.30   31.4% 
5004310 541014  Small Tools & Eq       30,000           0      30,000       6,016.80       1,513.06      22,470.14   25.1% 
5004310 541014 0840 Small Tools            0           0           0      64,142.00            .00     -64,142.00  100.0% 
5004310 541017  Uniforms       40,000           0      40,000       3,796.93         424.56      35,778.51   10.6% 
5004310 541020  Billing Office S       25,000           0      25,000         687.96       6,399.09      17,912.95   28.3% 
5004310 541100  Chemicals      420,000           0     420,000      69,140.72     266,559.55      84,299.73   79.9% 
5004310 542000  Computer Equipme       15,000           0      15,000            .00       8,800.00       6,200.00   58.7% 
5004310 542001  Computer Softwar       72,453           0      72,453      21,794.13            .00      50,658.87   30.1% 
5004310 550000  Travel, Training        5,000           0       5,000        -328.52            .00       5,328.52   -6.6% 
5004310 571001  Construction in    1,550,892           0   1,550,892         105.00            .00   1,550,787.00     .0% 
5004310 571001 0057 Construction       75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 
5004310 571011  Vehicles       39,000           0      39,000            .00            .00      39,000.00     .0% 
5004310 571012  Small Equipment       45,000           0      45,000            .00       5,100.00      39,900.00   11.3% 
5004310 571020  Pump Replacement      290,000           0     290,000            .00            .00     290,000.00     .0% 
5004310 572001  Comp Software      250,000           0     250,000       3,823.75            .00     246,176.25    1.5% 
5004310 572010  Heavy Equipment            0           0           0     168,307.75            .00    -168,307.75  100.0% 
5004310 574000  Depreciation Exp            0           0           0   1,510,975.60            .00  -1,510,975.60  100.0% 
5004310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic        1,240           0       1,240         279.00            .00         961.00   22.5% 
5004310 580013  LA State Fees      250,000           0     250,000         700.00            .00     249,300.00     .3% 
5004310 580017  Advertising          300           0         300            .00          96.50         203.50   32.2% 
5004310 580018  Dues & Subscript          600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0% 
5004310 580021  Recording Fees        4,000           0       4,000         735.00       3,265.00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580022  Postage       75,000           0      75,000      65,000.00         265.00       9,735.00   87.0% 
5004310 580024  Fees &  Charges       42,000           0      42,000       6,514.87       6,027.00      29,458.13   29.9% 
5004310 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
5004310 580034  Diesel       35,000           0      35,000       4,409.11            .00      30,590.89   12.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3AF7DeFuC9WVbrEhBYgGjOE%2FMHFwx9HzdUPM2OygHQ%2F%2BtpCjcQymj9jFKhpFsvOX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wzJmuw8hsVCG3LclUVt%2FKxqn5Y9d0tUxGm1nbN6tTbiwswy40jpN5wKSmRr%2BvtSW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RRaoX8aUcKIDEFbqD8KneChRT8lUZkNsw7mwqqPdCtqpD8wxkbaTTszAZM6RHEbr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cTTwjYLdq%2Bp3mkc19q1%2F9EhyVyHVm4IN6PgUA5clRzZcCmWzXkGwck0KcjBjR54i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7OyE77YVp5VJhUAWke2PJeHXQmDycl2LYof9BlV0iBIe6sPeuZ3j9xHH3Ic8E9uk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HxAXGuFSd0YCE2OR6KfnfgAju3CL3mnEjPR03V%2FTYEAaCaK96AOHsFt%2FeqMAoks4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZeuBHTiYf3CJM9%2FKPuB3fgZCmcJMQb8%2B%2BR265jiMNsFNYulf9yR6WDPhmcIeHND
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdWiJw6rMKa3vB4I4T0yJOHMMByDuK3r3yYSSXGD5Mijup6uWqAdwBeDF%2Ftz1u%2Bj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2FebP7klH9u8tCmTe0v1wo4d0WNlicXP5hi%2FjE0LlQvb%2FeSqPujq%2FTctTfgYowLE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y9%2B5EtVPcLrSXhE2J98TJq9nLQP6ugcljd3tEvNeb7Mm%2FAifpC1cijkiAngxioh4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GmJvXMuFGuVzASln4RjOZidGtbdCYWnPU2FSP0CbTFkwDQMAq%2Be%2F8vX%2FUqgQmt%2FU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3bC1yU6QpKR9Dp3RFl2K0azQhALw967l1xBWsQw8TlpJIdeL2TIsAFkXg%2BPQ5hKQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvgkT8IaHEe8u2rIV90i6StlIFnYHDU03wb5G3fa%2FR2utxKSfeiwpkKSg3r5CgMA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u2%2Bqt0au1TbY6Z%2BIUYCD83Lwt3pN0tCpGuBy0fcqgDuC4bosWuJgRe5agD%2BxITPG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIKyyFlQlaKE4yxfUAbeEfluvXxNYLm8GIjKbugxMaTe86tMJqtQ0K%2Fflu7ebGIx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IgD7hGStBIT%2F03Fzcp6sBq2JC2tsEnqZRf7cwCvOUtKgdllO9gNjToYbhe2Li3Ym
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAIbf9JNkkul1aLwX0CssQqlnaBmrixEwSmOnQiRIkYzl%2BaTe9zX8Md%2BYEfZE57H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MPx3cvXdVXYgNgKcVcEAljupAGhkUEagWLNcMFUpki7c0acy6zHgCcZ2RpsYpSyu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OL%2BnJwXn%2FeP%2BuUy126F5PDeYKHqaXffa4gIRf9sLOzaNXxKhLTP%2B98rNI1Hvz8XS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xKtvjFKdXCl%2F985DjbB%2B4A5CdJ3DtZYJ6D%2B92%2FO41yk4uoL%2B%2BU4lvZ9HhGcSIyLL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXxZzvQDqVZaSFdQCjGJbOOlSNRVsjUEf5Afts2UXN24xd3k1Fm5Gz3RHoAZp%2BtNcmbZny1MNog8dgGuonbltA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7jUqEnNH6SQ9WGkEDbMXb4yAVhF4v2WRcuV52XB1yPgcH6VXQyC8kPws9qP3uUG1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SX2fNdlTgKnB4%2BcVHfVidRgzXeDR4q2luG9e6vIoiQw%2Bt0NOz2ymmuzOyO%2FsjSY2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZ%2BB6NgNnpmIqIQEOSP%2FTOnpcc5k%2BAp7hdtgaf5wOemqGP9H2ds4p%2BpTqzaOA8YT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Noa4EG0lRCDZYbS%2FClJNtrvjjtyv6KuQoutX%2F%2BtWf1uVXkon3xkWD%2Fl%2BlBEKgIfC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3gpuVV%2B%2BSF6%2BIGHsN61CeEGmYjhLh%2FhbvaokQRA7YD5oXnhadImTv6yBCYntMy9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4M60rSr6ef8iiPa1dTtLvXJEnYVgGGa%2Bbh0L2Z70n0%2FjmyLA%2FJeVLliN9NcXkTlg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOdI7f8QtCA9P9eqF9Il7%2BGUJJDn9V72Mp0UzDrOQXAH8VG10nGcnek%2BjOl6dznl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JOPx5h%2B%2FA7xIcqEVYBS8BBjCnt0Emz36s0wDQVWUs%2FAc2kp10Gk9Fic9UPGsAh28oBWym%2BVQb6%2BHez0%2Bpnhitg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GeLLWHG8T7KM73V2ugKBnXGtdG78q%2BvjKIJXyfzmkPUF0oI2zst7pSYW9RfVHpi8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GrIWqEmQca06ry4hFbT6tVyvRKK281gZoKMZblqrLnUUbpenLw0a0tI1yRPIC4h1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U4kvkHJi8kaxN8yyD5%2Btu%2FFObvUmUi%2BfBOdNTPUVvNzs%2FIZqH4lLOIPJ8pqeqi98
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zjl81oQjlFOBHJu8wPJxlUyEnJgvEnRB4ChRQSNSWyMTanjcul%2F5M49Ga9znVlpG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2Bqz8GRU%2FpH0cdGXg5TyWPDh%2BWo%2BSlkenvkWa%2FbNqtN525iTtmF%2B23aVdjt3wAJv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wFejdi1KVhr5o6t5VcVR7GuKAaD8dVgr5ovaxOeWAFqZFxfNgnALwKiS%2BazITBR%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJtAP1B9RMyl49gLRPJ5ye1cCdV9cD5uuqS6A0DuR2axXc735akF67kAH6MzSd9k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2FiZm2xLd1O5FoaZLEbmv4SqL7hLYihyJyn9LUvWgvKTh7ftXLa22TZ7EdsSMg2R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9rAkkBPfIOOzfY14WXGwRjGfxNctcY5CuYtcbd%2BEZcRox4Y7xPZ7Fv3QX8AnsW6n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R5WdZlhODd5LtY%2BzPXxtYh5rTplGApIWbOa9717ZdvlITxOYMUADnipvfGbLIJiO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHIJhHv7rHeubjblQqpvhMZMrfodifeZ%2Fq6gAN%2BriryjeEiN5s8nfBeV7P2FeB9w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2Br07wRJQznJQS6KNIY6vGWuc8Q4U4Z4FY0rb3zSmfkg%2FzuO229Qay6cBOQnGpNM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bca7iWywrkc0PgPJbPfWfKH%2FQbxYg4mjLmus4%2Fmax18QLs9nTFhQFVaV92kxONDo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PjpsbvI8GAHlPSUonF4%2Fm1zOETlCdBOK%2F4%2B3cRu%2FvVLVyoGpOcGr%2BKjC2XM6KdwH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8uLh2OolzLrJ7reiS%2FJIF%2Fr6z4ZZgP6u%2BM%2FpL1E42TIOWALl8xpRXBnOQG%2FFZ4QW
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5004310 580035  Gasoline       46,000           0      46,000       8,223.92            .00      37,776.08   17.9% 
5004310 581006  Water Treatment-       48,000           0      48,000       7,473.68         909.84      39,616.48   17.5% 
5004310 581007  Wastewater Treat       45,000           0      45,000       3,327.88            .00      41,672.12    7.4% 
5004310 589009  Interfund Charge      579,085           0     579,085            .00            .00     579,085.00     .0% 
5004310 599557  Transfer to W&S    2,955,271           0   2,955,271            .00            .00   2,955,271.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off      229,956           0     229,956     768,181.58     694,001.61  -1,232,227.19  635.9%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewerage Fund              229,956           0     229,956     768,181.58     694,001.61  -1,232,227.19  635.9%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -15,463,823     -55,690 -15,519,513  -2,335,221.22            .00 -13,184,291.78
TOTAL EXPENSES   15,693,779      55,690  15,749,469   3,103,402.80     694,001.61  11,952,064.59
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rvTh31OawfnXi8SPk7RbGrrnXpFT3%2B9ZH1FC4gIhdCj2UeV4F5SWWsRfLAh7rgS3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aiOPtuBEpl3DqwXKNMmsZ0MtiXXJQogdjpHWhsSR6uee0o0yrOZh4M8s5GtlbWeH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arckdPMrIWTrZdSDbrLrgqion6TRVohwD7Teyr7V704x5a6KH3g0ag48tndXXXd8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mdVHiWeMqbtxTk%2BebSmR%2B6wS3wWaLhWLuz4f%2FlYvPg%2ByzVvSTKk%2FlMqRUP5vrZtD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ELJoUZCxKv%2FeTNTAzasDSOIThza6TFJ%2FFAniQg1SI%2FidMTc7Ff%2BgErjp%2FwatAw5z
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529      Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5297311 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F     
_________________________________________

 
5297311 402000  Sales Tax   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333    -890,548.08            .00  -3,442,784.92   20.6% 
5297311 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      346,667           0     346,667      71,243.85            .00     275,423.15   20.6% 
5297311 599312  Transfer to 2012    3,049,975           0   3,049,975     690,066.66            .00   2,359,908.34   22.6% 
5297311 599500  Transfer to Wate      936,691           0     936,691            .00            .00     936,691.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F            0           0           0    -129,237.57            .00     129,237.57  100.0%

 
TOTAL Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax                0           0           0    -129,237.57            .00     129,237.57  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333    -890,548.08            .00  -3,442,784.92
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,333,333           0   4,333,333     761,310.51            .00   3,572,022.49
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyAcxAJsI7FxGkVybOifMj9%2FNTRmYGUx1ycEsEw6ZlaxrKxMUnTrowUI0PHaUltn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gi3FU3YP7BMpa8KixFmAVwOJDUn%2BrSwUb0EaKiDhzy52Oi4i1OLpBWHMmG05wxgq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zoDrGAX8o%2Ft0yYTGhdkC2pe47gsnTz9jSKFuqRM2ycDvsHTMJN3ms4xlZnbJT8k4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBL0KLfn%2F%2F2y%2F1TWQROKUZqN4UA9O3nOSqKJpRwGucH2PTP0nQJy9cyGJtzBsA07
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5574408 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2        
_________________________________________

 
5574408 420003  Federal Grants   -9,171,250           0  -9,171,250            .00            .00  -9,171,250.00     .0% 
5574408 499500  Transfer From W&   -2,955,271           0  -2,955,271            .00            .00  -2,955,271.00     .0% 
5574408 520002 4499 Professional            0           0           0       4,545.00            .00      -4,545.00  100.0% 
5574408 571001  Construction in    9,171,250           0   9,171,250            .00            .00   9,171,250.00     .0% 
5574408 580008  Interest Expense      848,242           0     848,242            .00            .00     848,242.00     .0% 
5574408 580014  Administrative F       48,035           0      48,035            .00            .00      48,035.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2     -2,058,994           0  -2,058,994       4,545.00            .00  -2,063,539.00    -.2%

 
 

5574409 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3        
_________________________________________

 
5574409 520002 4510 Professional            0           0           0       6,192.10            .00      -6,192.10  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4487 Construction            0           0           0         882.97            .00        -882.97  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4489 Construction            0           0           0     155,119.35            .00    -155,119.35  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3              0           0           0     162,194.42            .00    -162,194.42  100.0%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects-Water & Sewer   -2,058,994           0  -2,058,994     166,739.42            .00  -2,225,733.42   -8.1%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,126,521           0 -12,126,521            .00            .00 -12,126,521.00
TOTAL EXPENSES   10,067,527           0  10,067,527     166,739.42            .00   9,900,787.58
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2F0M04Zol7JLmLZ0BUd41dHKNjt60YNjZXpmbkFuQnpCVDWl060%2FhXdfwSoim3pz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5W7%2FWwnbhQZLQ%2F9sl7X86TYbGMFBMFiGE%2FKNeePoNptZD13xDU69uDsQuQ3uo4SX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eA0y2%2BeymBZybe%2Fcz4tusZE5vgGfMu%2FF5VTXogoNZKFOotYDnLRI98lgNB3XbUfcz4XhMkJvzIqGuF4uXHVmbw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FqkwxYZ4tpusCO%2FVrktAc49eM%2BV3guU70n9XuH0YcySu%2F8MpJ9IO5kxXNDGf4W%2Br
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iZdBpn7gega2RDEb%2FsX%2FbYibx5hPqJUB7jx7NK0QWdyNzlxiB73dl1AbFtwnECse
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2Bq4QDyXd9ONHXBWyXz2fFwse5CSE4%2Bgd0vlf1W3Ttsy8pixRXwwVuyUBLT2yheR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJo%2Fe6adGHQ2T4QehWRukMjqDfl%2FJewogllGeYrm3Bt02%2FHwiqeE94S4KRw%2FAapoKzmpDsA%2B92NspTahA4HQxA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iroqbg6PTHfunm3DtWixm%2BaNWIRcr8FmfL6GSdKH923slLXq2kFgrFEk3zCb74Y4h4gxnAe4n70WlqdW16MdfA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u82ps8EU29rzbVbyXcKokWBkn6NwWQ2uSA32RTAcbWZreTUkZPGbtAWeIzPhbbwsvNCwB6ufXE9%2FMSKb%2BmGm0w%3D%3D
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578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5786010 578-Civic Auditorium               
_________________________________________

 
5786010 420028  FEMA       -2,000           0      -2,000            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0% 
5786010 450029  Concession Sales         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
5786010 450030  Alcohol Sales (B         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
5786010 450031  Concession Sales      -35,000           0     -35,000        -257.65            .00     -34,742.35     .7% 
5786010 450032  Alcohol Sales (A      -12,000           0     -12,000        -734.58            .00     -11,265.42    6.1% 
5786010 450033 6012 Concess Sale            0           0           0            .01            .00           -.01  100.0% 
5786010 450034  Sales - Food/Dri       -5,000           0      -5,000     -12,861.68            .00       7,861.68  257.2% 
5786010 450034 6012 Sales - Food       -5,000           0      -5,000      -4,780.27            .00        -219.73   95.6% 
5786010 450035  Facility Rental     -200,000           0    -200,000     -64,422.00            .00    -135,578.00   32.2% 
5786010 450035 6012 Facility Ren       -9,000           0      -9,000     -23,540.00            .00      14,540.00  261.6% 
5786010 450035 6015 Facility Ren       -2,500           0      -2,500            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0% 
5786010 480051  Cleaning Fee Col      -15,000           0     -15,000      -2,900.00            .00     -12,100.00   19.3% 
5786010 480051 6012 Cleaning Fee            0           0           0        -900.00            .00         900.00  100.0% 
5786010 480052  Security Charges      -15,000           0     -15,000      -3,490.00            .00     -11,510.00   23.3% 
5786010 480052 6012 Security Cha         -500           0        -500        -730.00            .00         230.00  146.0% 
5786010 480052 6015 Security Cha         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
5786010 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0      -1,218.00            .00       1,218.00  100.0% 
5786010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -185,937      -1,896    -187,833     -35,680.12            .00    -152,152.88   19.0% 
5786010 501000  Salaries      179,727       1,896     181,623      25,765.35            .00     155,857.65   14.2% 
5786010 501001  Salaries - OT        2,000           0       2,000         569.35            .00       1,430.65   28.5% 
5786010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000           0       5,000         497.93            .00       4,502.07   10.0% 
5786010 501004  Pension Costs       18,000           0      18,000       2,810.77            .00      15,189.23   15.6% 
5786010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,500           0      25,500       4,733.02            .00      20,766.98   18.6% 
5786010 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,400           0       1,400         208.73            .00       1,191.27   14.9% 
5786010 520002  Professional Ser       21,000           0      21,000       2,552.50            .00      18,447.50   12.2% 
5786010 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        1,400           0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0% 
5786010 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        1,800          90       1,890         315.00       1,575.00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu       20,000           0      20,000       3,272.50      16,727.50            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101 6012 Prof Serv -          500           0         500         140.00            .00         360.00   28.0% 
5786010 520101 6015 Prof Serv -        1,200           0       1,200         350.00            .00         850.00   29.2% 
5786010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          360           0         360            .00            .00         360.00     .0% 
5786010 530005  R & M Machinery        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
5786010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        2,000           0       2,000         314.68         101.58       1,583.74   20.8% 
5786010 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,000           0       2,000          72.78            .00       1,927.22    3.6% 
5786010 540001  Utilities - Natu       17,500           0      17,500       5,379.19            .00      12,120.81   30.7% 
5786010 540002  Utilities - Elec      133,000           0     133,000       6,598.23            .00     126,401.77    5.0% 
5786010 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,200           0       6,200       1,199.80            .00       5,000.20   19.4% 
5786010 540006  Cell Phone        1,000           0       1,000          80.02            .00         919.98    8.0% 
5786010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        3,500         -90       3,410         208.21         423.30       2,778.49   18.5% 
5786010 541007  Stationary & Off          750           0         750         243.02            .00         506.98   32.4% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WZVQL849x9qOwdwdxKl8upkhn9GrRFRQh47anaOMDct9sTjv%2FdMGtLB%2FIXxYHkKu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Ku7D0G0BM6yNz8Nh3arwHatf1IOlX8R9qcQCL1t16x2KoXb4Pw0rXmGbQisrWgX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Znq3aOS5Qj4AHzVNhtxwXQSOQPHawJezlEH0ILP3mgANaWNe5W7E25fSZ0y9v0so
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avShvad6kdSiz8bPjAPxykl90UlMkm%2BNd6RKia%2FnQRiVHaFQ6PvBdFwD5uFhE8S8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gp7WXccQMmYb%2BYjZwnfaZjYDb8kWE78QI2WLrIf3%2B457osRwWSm374YVUTkhiEB5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZwxxmF%2Bwi7QPwCxgzVqYm7BCCuMLOhuq3px1OXUmzcVovfk3uQNN%2BvMpCDALZLKJWb212GzYRRfSFVyhJz47w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ggg37Ems4QoAREwlJDWi217o3XTk%2BdJE1M0%2BR%2B77HCGEcEwyLxuFCpD8xrgV7z2a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SpmrHxnOxFdsAx0ZckHHj8KFvVkxg8EmCYz4eg3T9qzKvpcPIWEb0haEdvhx1D8VfSkISz3ZpJWQ5glTcxsx9g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kaAJcCKQUYDz81L5o1UoLjkDyOAXvQNPreYmwBk5ZdCZtysYGOP4e%2FMILVfw1thO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MI2NVJvla5HMfxDEQJI8RZ5c2nR4oAxylYtwOfD6RSyYFsARgy3UhDBPYNErY%2BT551ku%2BZHzrf0AvI%2B5w21QUQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsU4ud7w1gfzevEXx9349ZQLalf%2BPiMMUIJHY%2FKT6LBZKKzjHSY8v8%2FQYTQ7Ne%2B1LvgTs18ZNLj4YFt2rNY5uw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXt1wET11BziWxaBSZ%2FezxFD9EIjZI1D8j4EUa5TjN6zzBzjDTEPtmiY1O1oYVVT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XOZAnU1pkUtlG94hkhGpgQ8PrvnIwKqd1iHvs3rgqA%2FIGfrz41sjcI%2F7F%2B2xko%2B5CLe6%2BYeyvNTuivB3udLbRg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ia%2BRkcqIurhITsUBY2Pp2zg68Cjc1%2BQROR2nbF8XeJ%2Bxna0Mshh3EFiKDDrvBWV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aObVxK%2BhASYGlXZ6pTads5VF4BTjpcRs%2FlMHT8ZFNLtXWwojKxzaOWih9EtFyfGXvwT8hgP7LZj4T7zlE6z%2BnA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0QnKevWuKHG%2Fl37YefU3%2FJ%2BBZoGBg1iX4k%2BiFXHh6Bk2WSR4YZ0v%2BkjQ6TagTF8dNk10rGZnx%2FiapRdEczsbpA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YezgGH9R%2FsgXhGROVZNafSboDr%2BFB%2BLgXtx7E%2FZef2gd5g6G7ihSSUUzp6AzJ5Sm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yL%2BG03QXQfVT8hemmgESlElW55%2B8vvS2SheF9Ru8iaAEgTriTADlGAhqtU1smisz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h0Qd5Th9%2BDFS8IKx3lrKI3NAkYf4xi8UuvqIRMNHe0%2B9c1pXaXrDOGLu2XcE2N6h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSkW2wBgBGIJPCCSAjOBYMV1nEpIQJv9QsgBeaFF72kL13m23CgFfvwaLl%2BVetsA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNaxb15Gn4Btp%2BNN7f9zd%2FZeQXVuuicwPXOsC7me64cGDIExOEtRjQNTca9mZ5X%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZHX2X%2FzujFA51jzJvw6fKTGOuCoRKRek7rS8Pu%2F2%2Bo8YZ11V%2FPGfJo19ik28tSi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6gZoYkLTcqqVcB%2F%2Bo%2F2%2F0B9e5Or%2FHFp1VMNr7v5sd84O4ocFDPtpFU6fgmLq6NSs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6QeGrGD0Nik5zFBoP8J6ZMeyxpuHaVuiyUhuFgE8eG6xaNzRUZGFbXC8L%2BnB9646
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bKg8UuUAwoikf2VnCD9g0kmriTK2YIq4y3wu6iItxZGiCPLjYxkEj5Mv5ti2jbTD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rk1K5S8A1RuN9ZYBGNaTwwc5%2B2166NkQ8JjJhsj50%2FtXiWhM7oOXKN4stUEknoCW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cLFfdaou35xA3cuErpkmij7XEt3CCCW%2FT%2FT0WXJVOwKx6KPzrEy%2BfYcd6N6OOKsZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=imHhvVd3FUsNH2Cvs4hV8oQ%2F8p5Q7Tkm4cZL0Y%2FRAgpMvq7LTzvZxxGeE4NAi083
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MdOu78ezjckQP0khjp%2FuE9HLXU6%2BmKuM0zgLKTL1Gd%2FJB%2BWQGwWlzWWBr8n6lOFuk2ZkN32cHFSPSIP%2F6K0k3Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZA51HFrzH0oCDkaDsA8wqp4EyPMs7eWhGxZdxbf6xqbfp1ofi%2FNGn4bR3d%2FDKT8vLUg0eW1X79KXh%2FHNrHstcQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=00YueDBbLCKMXSw2ed22eSFucRVbsUBGA%2BMhSr7DIxFOscPLhGFKGANFALi%2FY81s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZKWcDuEKNw4xImpKXV6otVjIJ%2BXcxAg0zOd2tzaRBrai0IrH3qFp5NuAUW3BWjwQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CTQN7aSayjUUVMY8t0DhVMCmlkxG2xQK6mYuggi1QB%2FEKbjB5XQfvpPinyPRAjDl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6elpwMC4ebohRi6B4bIv2sS4HxAEPE84kq%2Blv%2Bb0n4896T21gVLHaWlIUJJpvB3W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iEKWTvWuLqEmm2tLelqNdCgB4jPO1dAjRrQhMCEngOS3crfVoQLJmvdBla75i1sz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7hdbstULFeaEKwJWL%2FIEDJF8006yJbZkkdb2se4MIc7lBCxGs%2FrBhL3FDc15IrDw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IVF%2FaHhNNBpAgrWBHS63Ab0A6%2Bxk%2BSDbL95UACjd1EPZqb%2FZEYIQ1%2BMBMGI9LFeJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EjACbGkh4%2BCufccWbtuQBu4nQ1OQGRc%2Bp84VHxHuA0%2Fsa%2BsfZRCITQD%2BSbTevAJB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VsgUZV1xNR%2B8NrVqSUFEHZestxGryV4whSQqKFerYZZYNTXM%2F4pAx7UYvszrC8Gz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjgICxehcH5Q%2FC%2BCedkabdjECHnnD8qWvaZlPv9wtAJ7pplGN46gkPmZNVxyZbsk
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5786010 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
5786010 541017  Uniforms        3,600           0       3,600         349.18            .00       3,250.82    9.7% 
5786010 550000  Travel, Training          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
5786010 580002  Concession Produ       17,000           0      17,000       2,706.39         390.36      13,903.25   18.2% 
5786010 580003  Concession Suppl        1,000           0       1,000          43.29            .00         956.71    4.3% 
5786010 580005  Alcohol Expense        7,000           0       7,000       3,502.27            .00       3,497.73   50.0% 
5786010 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth          750           0         750          60.00            .00         690.00    8.0% 
5786010 580031  Linen & Laundry        7,000           0       7,000       2,624.00       4,293.00          83.00   98.8% 

 
TOTAL 578-Civic Auditorium                     0           0           0     -86,918.08      23,510.74      63,407.34  100.0%

 
TOTAL Recreational Facilities                  0           0           0     -86,918.08      23,510.74      63,407.34  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -488,437      -1,896    -490,333    -151,514.29            .00    -338,818.71
TOTAL EXPENSES      488,437       1,896     490,333      64,596.21      23,510.74     402,226.05
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylXrnAzmODd0j3BD4ijnR83SZ3ffFvVvxTD788KfgNPZNForOVlIJBNaIWkrID3O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2Buka9FxA2ETVLRAGhMvVefGg6NCKxzenalAM7%2B0SuCNrDK8TtI7qjYHBIpBnksW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1inQWCeLHUy5PfXgNcHTC3MhMWHCo6%2F72VeZI7%2BOA7pQKWf74h9GknnaLHuMJnbM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IbsQoi3Veflw6nr10vM1VuPhVy2oxB59hIborQamtFfT6RhTXdqFOjsvNlwvE3Sp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0AzydN%2B3mXO%2BpLhvyXO9bz3DfVLKbUMyKZMVMKCNX9Y8kJCbOs67jDfZG6ydmZQB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRPsDAnBIav7xrjYzQj6v%2FK0VlE10aQ4RTjcZHw%2FMDxIgQge6lQEJ1bQzqnH5Qm2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qqsIFoRyt%2FOBmhVn29tgHir4upoyg9%2BGaMpoLgE%2BW7AUgdJxxo5N3YxQu4AzwYHX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BeurJcbJ6BMRApOIxZq6%2BANwC%2Bm2tHpn%2BrX7D%2FOC0vw9RMAulvmsjHO3GwSF7Dp5
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650      Insurance                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6502410 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs     
_________________________________________

 
6502410 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0% 
6502410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut     -350,000           0    -350,000     -58,916.67            .00    -291,083.33   16.8% 
6502410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's   -2,400,000           0  -2,400,000    -399,999.83            .00  -2,000,000.17   16.7% 
6502410 501000  Salaries      210,130           0     210,130      33,106.86            .00     177,023.14   15.8% 
6502410 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
6502410 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,000           0       7,000         993.21            .00       6,006.79   14.2% 
6502410 501004  Pension Costs       19,000           0      19,000       2,803.22            .00      16,196.78   14.8% 
6502410 501005  Insurance-Hospit       38,500           0      38,500       7,336.53            .00      31,163.47   19.1% 
6502410 502018  Insurance-Auto C        6,000           0       6,000       1,007.02            .00       4,992.98   16.8% 
6502410 502019  Claims Payment-A      267,000           0     267,000            .00            .00     267,000.00     .0% 
6502410 502020  Claims Payment-W    2,135,545           0   2,135,545       8,330.97            .00   2,127,214.03     .4% 
6502410 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,500           0       2,500         304.40            .00       2,195.60   12.2% 
6502410 520002  Professional Ser       14,250           0      14,250         709.14            .00      13,540.86    5.0% 
6502410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
6502410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
6502410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric       27,000           0      27,000            .00            .00      27,000.00     .0% 
6502410 520014  Prof Serv-Cobra        6,000           0       6,000         998.18            .00       5,001.82   16.6% 
6502410 540006  Cell Phone        1,700           0       1,700         121.67            .00       1,578.33    7.2% 
6502410 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500           0       2,500          33.90            .00       2,466.10    1.4% 
6502410 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
6502410 580022  Postage          500           0         500         108.63            .00         391.37   21.7% 
6502410 580060  LA Worforce Comm        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs            0           0           0    -403,062.77            .00     403,062.77  100.0%

 
TOTAL Insurance                                0           0           0    -403,062.77            .00     403,062.77  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,752,625           0  -2,752,625    -458,916.50            .00  -2,293,708.50
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,752,625           0   2,752,625      55,853.73            .00   2,696,771.27
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=og7XcV7ZtjIuXDW%2BVmzldhyYWWr%2F%2F6RBJqUUXfcqQIFjd%2BZadCKHdDq59T%2FAZRJq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igqD8Or%2FqAuaaV6So91ir5blSzrUHrK1AQisbsXfghPODqTjaw2fwjHWfvOJbRfp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YUS1eIvrIWpNJ%2BUMz3DvMJV%2Bj4Z%2BUISFhT3I9OrqtCCUM7UWvJcPm5o0NdiT1G1g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NzKw1mEREiWOIV4Iw%2BlH95x8kC5ok6AoKCbLr%2BEjFgd2Dj%2Br1ajVvWtWRJ%2FpmQA2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fq1B6%2BArFGfBVqcIyd0TIsh457xKl%2F%2FlGFZzqqWAfI9n159jNDFWJvPgKpQ6XEfW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFrfqFzGCpe%2FRXRdefLwFzQ5ypLTQuOAilqZ5p2fvOcAOsUlnea3iVW3E8a0mKtt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JERCRG%2FThn1adTiQcCOzry38U2VKd5%2BxqC3YWaMHwE7hh%2F04m1F%2BqUnH5OPddGlV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuqGz5ZbgDXtoVhk2VdiyzSbJ9jsmiVajFCA%2Fd1bvOK%2F%2FJwIhg5G4Twf4zLXqjoV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ptiZOCIgyYj7Z3J%2B9DVBMyXDPs5q038v6%2FWsJNyDr7SAVTbEo5Oz3%2FxIuJQyGdfp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tQAg3WtSoiABCzKqGPBT1fjsjIanxcrPq7mpWl8OO3Er0nTVw0mcJRBXs4AT7EHA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aV9zsKkL9oPd7lhgQgdx6gN%2FYhTJsgyyeqhBEZUarOC4TUSgM5TbbEweudOBmnha
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8AldySNQ%2BCtd3lLkHVZljSo%2B%2FIGJXgF%2B2T2ZYWFxNj4%2FOI%2FO1fpuXlzwUHSp%2FHwZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=viTDvIdhcJ%2FCwipPoL9ozLpt1cnrjMJ%2F0oMN5lWoF7TYblq1%2B2CtwZZ6F8Ao8oT4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2FD1%2BMymLIf4tn6kUwx%2BrcPUq2ToztRZIeWsDyqNk00hJ98RaYDKIMj79jxNCeL9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u8H%2FcBvpBPKOxy51k8G5vbqS%2FmkFAQ7Vnq4%2FGoz8Cgh0CRSWe1V66JsFexcKqovH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rGwyjQmtquHjWtWXhuqT3MKbLL5DObvoMHbt9rh0s2KhljaBiVnLdUkTFYDPapW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dz98MlYrvxUt86JIrZ9eXYgE6aijt7wWhW7a5UJekCafe5g%2B1xBZ8khGXFBcMAbF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ihNSpZBcG0augwzrOYlkeHtl0x7PWU91jSSjOk0OPd7JVH5zchGB62BrseiuA1T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5PBVLxoIwYH3yeteuHInE48ucq0XO1FY02z91Oi5c6g4e3st%2Bz32TMYsp7%2BXV3m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cubsKf7msEiOxsKQaWG6t4ztDfhiNvBm2swMDGwY37oo2NLjViI%2Bdr%2ByLKfxknrE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7BUg43tFoKt6MEHj9S3rtAW0Jb9PJ4tHRaDz5%2Bfl70bFFFh56AG3JKlLxomulbPo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Ev8X%2B07ZLbyLSPQpcrSKTGAuxRvOAx8VaKpsv%2BhjKDQJ%2BznrfZZnsaabm1vqiPH
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
675      Water & Sewer Self Ins.            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6752410 Water & Sewer Self Insurance       
_________________________________________

 
6752410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut      -75,000           0     -75,000     -12,500.00            .00     -62,500.00   16.7% 
6752410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's     -200,000           0    -200,000     -33,333.33            .00    -166,666.67   16.7% 
6752410 502019  Claims Payment-A       12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0% 
6752410 502020  Claims Payment-W      175,000           0     175,000      27,989.75            .00     147,010.25   16.0% 
6752410 502021  Reinsurance - Wo       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520002  Professional Ser        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
6752410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
6752410 580012  LA State Fees -       22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Insurance             0           0           0     -17,843.58            .00      17,843.58  100.0%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Ins.                  0           0           0     -17,843.58            .00      17,843.58  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -275,000           0    -275,000     -45,833.33            .00    -229,166.67
TOTAL EXPENSES      275,000           0     275,000      27,989.75            .00     247,010.25
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p5ycwAMsWzFEpH7IVwN2hDnzQhPT%2BHIqLWo%2F8kJU05xTM%2FIOOD1%2FCZ4HRpbs1M7t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTIaxb04FvxLUouwZJXn9JXkmQqKAWOQ24qghSHMPPM87rs9Q8LqUB6yMrfMHxm6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CI6TBLSfi86JN0ajrVxjN3pqau62jd8Uke%2Fxh0xmrUgNNi4nTUl%2BUZ53mc6QGn3L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vm%2FeYy2KYDQWtCx1GzA5urir%2Ff9a0zPva4bfTzXf4HgHkX5yLCBLwNXPE3t0xMIj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CuBEjsAyrNGMig8CDHaDLdGYQboG46wryuG%2FAFhBUKIhRvJDBW%2BIjmD71owbcZ%2B1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9acMaStPIWmPm00oZfbNQwwac48R%2F%2FUicCFFOMhyySRqlCW9cuGSBeD6fHdEpDQG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X2iTKy3YUSNRsnAXS%2F3rFgzd%2B84lCNBkZGI5RI2Teoo4CFEHxmoOOdP7Cs3FvFrU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92tMHYQ%2Be95PydoMx4ltz0RY%2FT%2FO5Fwn8EkPTm%2BRlpKAhBKrdhPruBtBjjzqyTGK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGbY6NcqbhqQHA4MZyturTlqSGRX404t%2FSJEBxpc9Htcwi8LQMqkVX7yo7AFR0dC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kOt2EPJMeaHz1mck9ApCstUF2XM5y5M9ghlejkOgeMKr9J0NaCXM9%2Fjk91lTeeFt


 
 
 

03/28/2022 12:35    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     70
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02
 

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
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GRAND TOTAL   29,141,484     358,492  29,499,976   2,978,228.15   4,717,866.44  21,803,881.41   26.1%

 
                                       ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Kellson J. Jeffery **                                        
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